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Boutique Collection – Bourbon

Wyoming Whiskey Small Batch 88 .75L00-026 5Y  138.52  134.62  42.95 Edrington Americas(6)  46.70 

Garrison Brothers Small Batch Bourbon 94 .75L00-028 4Y  257.64  253.74  79.95 Garrison Brothers Distillery(6)  83.70 

Boutique Collection – Whiskey

WhistlePig 15Y 92 .75L00-124 15Y  322.25  318.35  199.95 WhistlePig(3)  203.70 

Hatozaki Small Batch Japanese Whisky 92 .75L00-137  193.20  189.30  59.95 Marussia Beverages USA(6)  63.70 

Boutique Collection – Scotch

The Macallan Double Cask 18Y 86 .75L00-204 18Y  612.00  608.10  379.95 Edrington Americas(3)  383.70 

GlenDronach 12Y S.M. 86 .75L00-215 12Y  235.10  231.20  72.95 Brown - Forman(6)  76.70 

Bruichladdich Port Charlotte 10Y 100 .75L00-218 10Y  209.35  205.45  64.95 Remy Cointreau USA(6)  68.70 

Bruichladdich Classic Laddie Scottish Barley 100 .75L00-219  161.05  157.15  49.95 Remy Cointreau USA(6)  53.70 

The Macallan Rare Cask 86 .75L00-225  579.81  575.91  359.95 Edrington Americas(3)  363.70 

Boutique Collection – Brandy & Cognac

Remy Martin Tercet 84 .75L00-668  322.03  318.13  99.95 Remy Cointreau USA(6)  103.70 

Boutique Collection – Cordials & Liqueurs

Cynar 33 1.00L00-710 0M  257.19  253.29  39.95 Campari America(12)  44.95 

Boutique Collection – Tequila & Mezcal

Jose Cuervo Reserva de Familia 80 .75L00-810  314.20  310.30  194.95 Proximo Spirits(3)  198.70 

Mezcal Vago Elote 102 .75L00-820  161.05  157.15  49.95 Heaven Hill(6)  53.70 

Patron Reposado 80 1.75L00-823  193.46  189.56  119.95 Bacardi USA(3)  128.70 

Patron Anejo 80 1.75L00-824  209.57  205.67  129.95 Bacardi USA(3)  138.70 

Los Vecinos Mezcal 90 .75L00-825 0M  109.54  105.64  33.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  37.70 

Herradura Anejo Legend 80 .75L00-828  214.84  210.94  99.95 Brown - Forman(4)  103.70 

Maestro Dobel 50 Cristalino Extra Añejo 80 .75L00-834 3Y  241.76  237.86  149.95 Proximo Spirits(3)  153.70 

Herradura Silver 80 1.75L00-838  161.28  157.38  99.95 Brown - Forman(3)  108.70 
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Mezcal Vago Espadin Jarquin 99.6 .75L00-840 0M  161.05  157.15  49.95 Heaven Hill(6)  53.70 

Special Packages

Thai 72 Soju 27.6 .375L17-529 0Y  57.58  53.68  8.95 Rockwood & Hines Importers(12)  10.83 

Penelope American Light 18Y Whiskey 140 .75L17-530 18Y  322.03  318.13  99.95 Luxco(6)  103.70 

Blue Note Private Selection (BTB) 120 .75L17-531 5Y  177.15  173.25  54.95 B. R. Distilling(6)  58.70 

Elijah Craig PGA Championship Ed 108 .75L17-532 0Y  119.20  115.30  36.95 Heaven Hill(6)  40.70 

Dry Fly Dawn Till Dusk Wheat Whiskey 90 .75L17-533 0Y  353.77  349.87  54.95 Dry Fly Distilling  58.70 

Old Carter Rye 119 .75L17-534 0Y  711.58  707.68  220.95 American Spirits Exchange(6)  224.70 

Old Cassidy by Rare Character 61.5 .75L17-535 0Y  322.20  318.30  199.95 Helmsman Imports(3)  203.70 

Camikara Rum 3Y 85.6 .75L17-536 3Y  112.76  108.86  34.95 ImpEx Beverages, Inc.(6)  38.70 

Absolut Tabasco 76 50ML17-537 0Y  96.53  92.63  1.50 Pernod Ricard USA(120)  0.00 

Malibu Pink 42 50ML17-538 0Y  96.53  92.63  1.50 Pernod Ricard USA(120)  0.00 

Botanika Angelica Amaro 80 .75L17-539 0Y  64.47  60.57  19.95 MHW/ Chopin Vodka(6)  23.70 

Chopin Bartenders Choice Chocolate Liqueur 42 700ML17-540 0Y  61.25  57.35  18.95 MHW/ Chopin Vodka  22.45 

Chopin Rye Vodka 80 1.75L17-541 0Y  59.86  55.96  36.95 MHW/ Chopin Vodka(3)  45.70 

Compass Box Brulee Royale 98 700ML17-542 0Y  450.81  446.91  139.95 MHW/ Compass Box  143.45 

Compass Box Nectarosity 92 .75L17-543 0Y  209.35  205.45  64.95 MHW/ Compass Box(6)  68.70 

Compass Box Peat Monster 92 .75L17-544 0Y  235.10  231.20  72.95 MHW/ Compass Box(6)  76.70 

Barrell Triple Rum Cask Hazmat Whiskey 142.2 .75L17-545 0Y  322.25  318.35  199.95 MHW/ Barrell Craft(3)  203.70 

Jameson Black Barrel 80 1.75L17-546 0Y  241.54  237.64  74.95 Pernod Ricard USA  83.70 

The Glenlivet 12YR Jamaica Edition 80 .75L17-547 12Y  193.25  189.35  59.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  63.70 

Bardstown Bourbon Single Barrel (NCABC BTB) 110 .75L17-548 6Y  257.64  253.74  79.95 Bardstown Bourbon Company(6)  83.70 

Bardstown Rye Single Barrel (NCABC BTB) 120 .75L17-549 6Y  257.64  253.74  79.95 Bardstown Bourbon Company(6)  83.70 

Green River Single Barrel Bourbon (NCABC BTB) 119 .75L17-550 6Y  193.25  189.35  59.95 Green River Distilling Company(6)  63.70 

DEWAR'S 18Y (Mizunara Oak) 80 .75L17-551 18Y  257.64  253.74  79.95 Bacardi USA(6)  83.70 

New Riff Sherry Finished Malted Rye 113 .75L17-552 6Y  225.42  221.52  69.95 New Riff Distilling(6)  73.70 

New Riff Winter Whiskey 100 .75L17-553 4Y  193.25  189.35  59.95 New Riff Distilling(6)  63.70 

Johnnie Walker Blue Year of the Horse 92 .75L17-554 0Y  558.27  554.37  259.95 Diageo NA(4)  263.70 

Dancing Goat Presents Swiss Misters 117 .75L17-555 10Y  193.25  189.35  59.95 MHW/ Dancing Goat Distillery(6)  63.70 

Limousin Rye 11Y 124 .75L17-556 11Y  193.25  189.35  59.95 MHW/ Dancing Goat Distillery(6)  63.70 

Stillman's Sonder 10Y American Single Malt 96.4 700ML17-557 10Y  225.44  221.54  69.95 MHW/ Dancing Goat Distillery  73.45 

Booker's The Reserves 2025 123.3 .75L17-558 8Y  418.58  414.68  129.95 Beam Suntory(6)  133.70 

Sagamore Rye 10Y 110.8 .75L17-559 10Y  257.60  253.70  79.95 Sagamore Spirit(6)  83.70 

Olde Raleigh Savage Rye Whiskey 121.8 .75L17-560 4Y  322.03  318.13  99.95 Olde Raleigh Distillery(6)  103.70 

Luxardo Espresso 54 .75L17-561 0Y  80.55  76.65  24.95 Hotaling & Co.(6)  28.70 
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On Your Six USMC 250th Birthday Ed Bourbon 80 .75L17-562 0Y  128.83  124.93  39.95 Park St Imp/ On Your Six(6)  43.70 

Green River Wheated Single Barrel (BTB) 122.5 .75L17-563 6Y  193.25  189.35  59.95 Green River Distilling Company(6)  63.70 

Don Julio 1942 Multi Pack 80 150ML17-564 0Y  150.17  146.27  34.95 Diageo NA  35.70 

NightOwl Tequila Espresso Martini 4Pk 25 800ML17-565 0Y  64.47  60.57  19.95 Park St Imp/ Nightowl Martini  19.95 

NightOwl Vodka Espresso Martini 4Pk 25 800ML17-566 0Y  64.47  60.57  19.95 Park St Imp/ Nightowl Martini  19.95 

Clase Azul Blanco Ahumado 90 .75L17-567 0Y  402.74  398.84  249.95 Tequilas Premium(3)  253.70 

Clase Azul Reposado 80 .375L17-568 0Y  402.51  398.61  124.95 Tequilas Premium(6)  126.83 

Clase Azul Reposado 80 1.75L17-569 0Y  1,073.39  1,069.49  499.95 Tequilas Premium(4)  508.70 

Balvenie 14Y Caribbean Cask 86 200ML17-570 14Y  160.29  156.39  24.95 William Grant & Sons(12)

Glenfiddich 14Y Bourbon Barrel 86 .375L17-571 14Y  320.05  316.15  24.95 William Grant & Sons  26.83 

Rare Character SBS Black Bourbon Group of NC (BTB) 130.98 .75L17-572 0Y  836.70  832.80  129.95 Helmsman Imports  133.70 

Rare Character SBS Durham County ABC (BTB) 127.11 .75L17-573 0Y  643.53  639.63  99.95 Helmsman Imports  103.70 

Rare Character SBS Orange County ABC (BTB) 121 .75L17-574 0Y  643.53  639.63  99.95 Helmsman Imports  103.70 

Rare Character SBS Wake County ABC (BTB) 120.54 .75L17-575 0Y  643.53  639.63  99.95 Helmsman Imports  103.70 

Rare Character SBS Youngsville ABC (BTB) 125.67 .75L17-576 0Y  643.53  639.63  99.95 Helmsman Imports  103.70 

Pinhook 9Y Single Barrel (BTB) 117.48 .75L17-577 9Y  289.83  285.93  89.95 Pinhook Bourbon(6)  93.70 

Welch's Vodka Spritz Citrus Splash 4Pk 11.8 1.42L17-578 0Y  35.49  31.59  10.95 COOP Beverage Works  10.95 

Welch's Vodka Spritz White Grape 4Pk 11.8 1.42L17-579 0Y  35.49  31.59  10.95 COOP Beverage Works  10.95 

Highland Park Cask Strength #5 129.4 .75L17-580 0Y  354.22  350.32  109.95 Edrington Americas(6)  113.70 

Peerless Toasted Rye 100 .75L17-581 0Y  338.12  334.22  104.95 Peerless Distilling(6)  108.70 

Old Carter VSB Bourbon 116.6 .75L17-582 0Y  766.31  762.41  237.95 American Spirits Exchange(6)  241.70 

Hand Barrel Single Barrel KSBW 105 .75L17-583 5Y  257.60  253.70  79.95 Park St Imp/ Hand Barrel Bourbon(6)  83.70 

High West Bottled In Bond Straight Bourbon Whiskey 100 .75L17-584 0Y  225.44  221.54  69.95 Constellation Brands(6)  73.70 

Fireball Shotski 66 500ML17-585 0Y  64.34  60.44  10.00 Sazerac Co.  12.50 

Patron Reposado El Alto 80 50ML17-586 0Y  481.55  477.65  14.95 Bacardi USA(60)  89.70 

Gran Centenario Reposado w/ 2 Glasses 80 .75L17-587 0Y  106.32  102.42  32.95 Proximo Spirits(6)  36.70 

G4 Anejo 86 .75L17-588 6M  241.54  237.64  74.95 American Spirits Exchange(6)  78.70 

G4 Dia de Muerto Anejo 86 .75L17-589 12M  536.75  532.85  249.95 American Spirits Exchange(4)  253.70 

Maestro Dobel Atelier Extra Anejo 80 .75L17-590 0Y  804.95  801.05  249.95 Proximo Spirits(6)  253.70 

Reserva de la Familia Anejo Cristalino Organico 80 .75L17-591 0Y  241.76  237.86  149.95 Proximo Spirits(3)  153.70 

El Bandido Yankee Blanco 80 .75L17-592 0Y  123.90  120.00  38.45 American Spirits Exchange(6)  42.20 

El Bandido Yankee Reposado 80 .75L17-593 0Y  138.40  134.50  42.95 American Spirits Exchange(6)  46.70 

Via Carota Craft Cocktails Espresso Martini 38.4 100ML17-594 0Y  88.88  84.98  6.95 Via Carota Craft Cocktails(24)

Via Carota Craft Cocktails Espresso Martini 38.4 .375L17-595 0Y  141.29  137.39  21.95 Via Carota Craft Cocktails(12)  23.83 

Via Carota Craft Cocktails Old Fashioned 67 .375L17-596 0Y  141.29  137.39  21.95 Via Carota Craft Cocktails(12)  23.83 
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Via Carota Craft Cocktails Old Fashioned 67 100ML17-597 0Y  88.88  84.98  6.95 Via Carota Craft Cocktails(24)

Crystal Head Vodka Lunar New Year 2026 Horse 80 700ML17-598 0Y  235.10  231.20  72.95 Shaw-Ross International  76.45 

El Condor Mexican Coffee Tequila Cocktail 42 .75L17-599 0Y  83.34  79.44  12.95 Montebello Brands  16.70 

Corralejo Reposado w/ 4 Shot GLS 80 .75L17-600 6M  106.32  102.42  32.95 Infinium Spirits(6)  36.70 

Old Fitzgerald 11Y BIB Decanter F2025 100 .75L17-601 11Y  257.86  253.96  159.95 Heaven Hill(3)  163.70 

Bernheim Original Wheat 20th Anniversary 115 .75L17-602 10Y  273.74  269.84  84.95 Heaven Hill(6)  88.70 

Fireball Twin Pack 66 1.50L17-603 0Y  70.91  67.01  21.95 Sazerac Co.  29.45 

Highland Park Between You and I 96 .75L17-604 16Y  579.59  575.69  179.95 Edrington Americas(6)  183.70 

Macallan Harmony Collection 2025 88 .75L17-605 0M  643.97  640.07  199.95 Edrington Americas(6)  203.70 

The Macallan ANOE First Light 86 .75L17-606 0Y  402.51  398.61  124.95 Edrington Americas(6)  128.70 

The Macallan Art is the Flower 100.8 700ML17-607 0Y  537.03  533.13  999.95 Edrington Americas  1,003.45 

The Macallan Classic Cut 2025 101 .75L17-608 0M  402.51  398.61  124.95 Edrington Americas(6)  128.70 

The Macallan Sherry Oak 12Y High Strength 110 .75L17-609 12Y  386.42  382.52  119.95 Edrington Americas(6)  123.70 

Cutwater Lemon Drop Martini 4Pk 26 1.42L17-610 0Y  41.93  38.03  12.95 Sazerac Co.  12.95 

Old Overholt Extra Aged 12Y 117 .75L17-611 12Y  354.22  350.32  109.95 Beam Suntory(6)  113.70 

Knob Creek 21Y 100 .75L17-612 21Y  804.95  801.05  249.95 Beam Suntory(6)  253.70 

Bowmore Aston Martin 21Y 102.8 .75L17-613 21Y  965.80  961.90  299.95 Beam Suntory(6)  303.70 

Canadian Club Blackberry 80 50ML17-614 0Y  64.33  60.43  1.00 Beam Suntory(120)  0.00 

On the Rocks Boulevardier 65 .375L17-615 0Y  76.90  73.00  11.95 Beam Suntory(12)  13.83 

On the Rocks Matcha Martini 40 .375L17-616 0Y  76.90  73.00  11.95 Beam Suntory(12)  13.83 

Redwood Empire Haystack Needle Bourbon #1 117 .75L17-617 8Y  418.50  414.60  129.95 Purple Spirits(6)  133.70 

Redwood Empire Haystack Needle Bourbon #2 117 .75L17-618 8Y  418.50  414.60  129.95 Purple Spirits(6)  133.70 

Redwood Empire Haystack Needle Rye 118 .75L17-619 8Y  418.50  414.60  129.95 Purple Spirits(6)  133.70 

Rare Character (NCABC BTB) 125 .75L17-620 0Y  322.03  318.13  99.95 Helmsman Imports(6)  103.70 

Bronze Bull #6 Fin. in Cognac and Moscatel 100 .75L17-621 0Y  225.44  221.54  69.95 Liberty and Plenty Distillery(6)  73.70 

Bronze Bull Spirits Bourbon Cream Liqueur 34 .75L17-622 0Y  186.36  182.46  28.95 Liberty and Plenty Distillery  32.70 

Gracious Garden Barrel Rested Gin 94 .75L17-623 0Y  122.42  118.52  37.95 Liberty and Plenty Distillery(6)  41.70 

JB Rader Veteran Choice Collection 3Pk 87.6 2.25L17-624 0Y  129.21  125.31  120.00 South Mountain Distilling  131.25 

Penelope Rose Cask Finish Barrel (BTB) 110 .75L17-625 0Y  193.25  189.35  59.95 Luxco(6)  63.70 

Penelope American Light 17Y 125P (BTB) 125 .75L17-626 0Y  289.83  285.93  89.95 Luxco(6)  93.70 

El Mayor Reposado Cafe Tequila 80 .75L17-627 0Y  128.86  124.96  39.95 Luxco(6)  43.70 

Rebel Butter Pecan Cream 30 .75L17-628 0Y  64.47  60.57  19.95 Luxco(6)  23.70 

Yellowstone Limited Edition 2025 105 .75L17-629 10Y  201.52  197.62  124.95 Luxco(3)  128.70 

Shanky's Whip Can 66 100ML17-630 0Y  50.25  46.35  3.95 Park St Imp/ Lafayette Imports(24)

Don Julio 1942 Year Of The Horse 80 .75L17-631 0Y  643.97  640.07  199.95 Diageo NA(6)  203.70 
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Fernet Branca Bitters 78 .75L17-632 0Y  130.47  126.57  40.45 Park St Imp/ Branca USA(6)  44.20 

Penelope Project X Spanish Brandy (BTB) 109 .75L17-633 0Y  225.44  221.54  69.95 Luxco(6)  73.70 

Blue Note Uncut Cask Strength Bourbon (BTB) 120 .75L17-634 5Y  177.15  173.25  54.95 B. R. Distilling(6)  58.70 

Don Q Double Aged Pedro Ximenez (BTB) 88 .75L17-635 8Y  161.00  157.10  49.95 Serralles USA(6)  53.70 

El Tequileno Barrel Select Anejo (BTB) 80 .75L17-636 0Y  322.03  318.13  99.95 Park St Imp/ Jorge Salles Cuervo(6)  103.70 

El Tequileno Barrel Select Reposado (BTB) 80 .75L17-637 0Y  225.44  221.54  69.95 Park St Imp/ Jorge Salles Cuervo(6)  73.70 

JD Single Barrel Tanyard Hill Rye 80 700ML17-638 10Y  257.64  253.74  79.95 Brown - Forman  83.45 

Jack Daniel's American Single Malt 90 1.00L17-639 8Y  257.64  253.74  79.95 Brown - Forman(6)  84.95 

Jack Daniel's 3L 80 3.00L17-640 0Y  54.11  50.21  99.95 Brown - Forman  114.95 

Woodford Reserve Barrel Strength Rye 125.1 700ML17-641 0Y  402.51  398.61  124.95 Brown - Forman  128.45 

Woodford Reserve Masters Coll. Sweet Oak 110.4 700ML17-642 7Y  547.39  543.49  169.95 Brown - Forman  173.45 

E.H. Taylor Bottled in Bond 100 .75L17-643 0Y  241.76  237.86  149.95 Sazerac Co.(3)  153.70 

Heaven Hill Grain to Glass Specialty Ser. Bourbon 105 700ML17-644 6Y  418.61  414.71  129.95 Heaven Hill  133.45 

Heaven Hill Grain to Glass Specialty Ser. Rye 107 700ML17-645 6Y  418.61  414.71  129.95 Heaven Hill  133.45 

Heaven Hill Grain to Glass Specialty Ser. Wheated 105 700ML17-646 6Y  418.61  414.71  129.95 Heaven Hill  133.45 

Penelope Estate Collection Rye Single Barrel (BTB) 107 .75L17-647 12Y  145.18  141.28  89.95 Luxco(3)  93.70 

Penelope Project X Double Port Finished (BTB) 105 .75L17-648 0Y  225.44  221.54  69.95 Luxco(6)  73.70 

Hennessy VSOP Collab 2025 GB 80 .75L17-649 0Y  411.72  407.82  63.95 Moet Hennessy  67.70 

Hennessy VS Flask EOY 2025 Blue Labels 80 200ML17-650 0Y  179.03  175.13  13.95 Moet Hennessy(24)

Hennessy VS Flask EOY 2025 Green Labels 80 200ML17-651 0Y  179.03  175.13  13.95 Moet Hennessy(24)

Hennessy VS Flask EOY 2025 Pink Labels 80 200ML17-652 0Y  179.03  175.13  13.95 Moet Hennessy(24)

1000 Piers Winter Tide 80 .75L17-653 0Y  128.85  124.95  39.95 The Hackney Distillery(6)  43.70 

Oaklore Four Grain Bourbon Sherry Cask Finish 95 .75L17-654 5Y  322.03  318.13  99.95 Oaklore Distilling Co(6)  103.70 

New Riff 6Y Single Barrel Bourbon (BTB) 110 .75L17-657 6Y  193.25  189.35  59.95 New Riff Distilling(6)  63.70 

New Riff 6Y Single Barrel Rye (BTB) 110 .75L17-658 6Y  193.25  189.35  59.95 New Riff Distilling(6)  63.70 

Penelope Project X Maple Brulee (BTB) 108 .75L17-659 0Y  225.44  221.54  69.95 Luxco(6)  73.70 

Tequila Ocho Anejo Single Barrel (NCABC BTB) 109 .75L17-660 0Y  318.97  315.07  99.00 Heaven Hill(6)  102.75 

Russell's Reserve Single Rickhouse 4 CN E 128 .75L17-661 0Y  965.92  962.02  299.95 Campari America(6)  303.70 

Wild Turkey Master's Keep Beacon 118 .75L17-662 10Y  885.44  881.54  274.95 Campari America(6)  278.70 

Still Austin Single Barrel Bourbon (BTB) 116 .75L17-663 0Y  241.51  237.61  74.95 Park St Imp/ Still Austin Whiskey(6)  78.70 

Still Austin Single Barrel Rye (BTB) 116 .75L17-664 0Y  241.51  237.61  74.95 Park St Imp/ Still Austin Whiskey(6)  78.70 

Elijah Craig Barrel Proof Rye 108 .75L17-665 12Y  241.54  237.64  74.95 Heaven Hill(6)  78.70 

Weller Antique 107 (BTB) 107 .75L17-666 0Y  398.85  394.95  61.95 Sazerac Co.  65.70 

Heaven Hill Grain to Glass 2nd Edition Rye 105.2 700ML17-667 6Y  322.03  318.13  99.95 Heaven Hill  103.45 

Rare Character Gen3 Exp 13Y TN Straight Wsk 163.72 .75L17-668 0Y  1,609.82  1,605.92  499.95 Helmsman Imports(6)  503.70 
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Penelope Cocktails Black Walnut Old Fashioned RTP 76 .75L17-669 0Y  96.66  92.76  29.95 Luxco(6)  33.70 

RCLR Kentucky Straight Whiskey 139.76 .75L17-670 0Y  322.03  318.13  99.95 Helmsman Imports(6)  103.70 

Heaven Hill Bourbon 90th Anniversary 107 .75L17-671 9Y  201.52  197.62  124.95 Heaven Hill(3)  128.70 

Wild Turkey Private Selection Rye (BTB) 101 .75L17-673 6Y  257.64  253.74  79.95 Campari America(6)  83.70 

LALO Blanco Tequila High Proof 100 .75L17-674 0Y  241.40  237.50  74.95 LALO Spirits(6)  78.70 

Rare Character SB CBS & Local Bartenders (BTB) 131.54 .75L17-675 0Y  836.70  832.80  129.95 Helmsman Imports  133.70 

Little Book the Infinite II 120.8 .75L17-676 0Y  643.97  640.07  199.95 Beam Suntory(6)  203.70 

Glenfiddich 16 AMF1 86 .75L17-677 16Y  482.55  478.65  74.95 William Grant & Sons  78.70 

Don Julio 70th Dia De Muertos (Day Of The Dead) 80 .75L17-678 0Y  231.88  227.98  71.95 Diageo NA(6)  75.70 

Four Roses Limited Edition 2025 112 .75L17-679 13Y  804.90  801.00  249.95 Four Roses Distillery(6)  253.70 

WhistlePig American Sgl Malt 30Y The BigSheBang 90.4 .75L17-680 30Y  2,683.35  2,679.45  4,999.95 WhistlePig(1)  5,003.70 

Parker's Heritage Collection 19th Edition 122.5 .75L17-681 11Y  290.06  286.16  179.95 Heaven Hill(3)  183.70 

The Kentucky Series by Old Louisville Whiskey Co. 100 .75L17-683 8Y  193.25  189.35  59.95 Old Louisville Whiskey Co(6)  63.70 

Hardin's Creek Warehouse Series Release 1 110 700ML17-684 0Y  483.00  479.10  149.95 Beam Suntory  153.45 

Hardin's Creek Warehouse Series Release 2 110 700ML17-685 0Y  483.00  479.10  149.95 Beam Suntory  153.45 

Hardin's Creek Warehouse Series Release 3 110 700ML17-686 0Y  483.00  479.10  149.95 Beam Suntory  153.45 

Maker's Mark State Series NC Edition 100.24 .75L17-687 0Y  193.25  189.35  59.95 Beam Suntory(6)  63.70 

RCLR Straight Bourbon Whiskey 126 .75L17-688 0Y  322.03  318.13  99.95 Helmsman Imports(6)  103.70 

RCLR Straight Rye Whiskey 118 .75L17-689 0Y  322.03  318.13  99.95 Helmsman Imports(6)  103.70 

2XO Gem of Kentucky Single Barrel (BTB) 108 .75L17-690 8Y  643.97  640.07  199.95 Associated Brewing(6)  203.70 

Old Soul Estate Collection #3 116 .75L17-691 7Y  241.50  237.60  74.95 Bottle Tree Beverage Co.(6)  78.70 

New Amsterdam Red Berry Flavored 70 50ML17-692 0Y  54.68  50.78  0.85 E & J Gallo Winery(120)  0.00 

New Amsterdam Watermelon Flavored 70 50ML17-693 0Y  54.68  50.78  0.85 E & J Gallo Winery(120)  0.00 

Bardstown Bourbon Collab Series Ferrand II 111.8 .75L17-694 9Y  450.80  446.90  139.95 Bardstown Bourbon Company(6)  143.70 

Bardstown Bourbon Discovery Series 13 110.8 .75L17-695 8Y  450.80  446.90  139.95 Bardstown Bourbon Company(6)  143.70 

Woodford Reserve Bourbon Personal Selection (BTB) 110 .75L17-696 6Y  193.22  189.32  59.95 Brown - Forman(6)  63.70 

Woodford Reserve Bourbon PS (NCABC BTB) 110 .75L17-697 6Y  193.22  189.32  59.95 Brown - Forman(6)  63.70 

Woodford Reserve Double Oaked SB (NCABC BTB) 98 .75L17-698 6Y  322.00  318.10  99.95 Brown - Forman(6)  103.70 

Woodford Reserve Double Oaked Single Barrel (BTB) 98 .75L17-699 6Y  322.00  318.10  99.95 Brown - Forman(6)  103.70 

Uncle Nearest Cognac Cask Premium Whiskey 120.5 .75L17-700 0Y  515.20  511.30  159.95 Park St Imp/ Uncle Nearest(6)  163.70 

Heaven Hill Grain to Glass Wheated Bbn 2nd Ed 106.6 700ML17-701 0Y  322.03  318.13  99.95 Heaven Hill  103.45 

Kahlua Dunkin 32 50ML17-702 0Y  125.51  121.61  1.95 Pernod Ricard USA(120)  0.00 

Penelope Toasted Private Batch Marshmallow (BTB) 110 .75L17-703 0Y  241.54  237.64  74.95 Luxco(6)  78.70 

1792 Extended Cask Collection Pinot Noir 96 .75L17-704 0Y  161.05  157.15  49.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  53.70 

1792 Extended Cask Finish Rum 103.5 .75L17-705 0Y  161.05  157.15  49.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  53.70 
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1792 Extended Cask Finish Zinfandel 101 .75L17-706 0Y  161.05  157.15  49.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  53.70 

Penelope Estate Collection Omega 109.8 .75L17-707 11Y  418.61  414.71  129.95 Luxco(6)  133.70 

Penelope Estate Collection Founders Reserve 121.4 .75L17-708 13Y  322.25  318.35  199.95 Luxco(3)  203.70 

Remus Gatsby Reserve 2025 102.8 .75L17-709 15Y  370.54  366.64  229.95 Luxco(3)  233.70 

Remus Repeal Reserve IX 104 .75L17-710 9Y  322.03  318.13  99.95 Luxco(6)  103.70 

Maker's Mark Cellar Aged 2025 112.9 .75L17-712 0Y  282.01  278.11  174.95 Beam Suntory(3)  178.70 

Angel's Envy 10Y Cask 122.6 .75L17-713 10Y  402.74  398.84  249.95 Bacardi USA(3)  253.70 

Yellowstone American Single Malt SB (BTB) 110 .75L17-714 4Y  193.25  189.35  59.95 Luxco(6)  63.70 

Old Louisville Single Barrel Bourbon (BTB) 124 .75L17-715 9Y  322.03  318.13  99.95 Old Louisville Whiskey Co(6)  103.70 

Willett Wheated Bourbon 8Y 108 .75L17-716 8Y  856.46  852.56  265.95 Willett Distillery(6)  269.70 

Hirsch Silver Single Barrel Bourbon (BTB) 126 .75L17-717 0Y  289.80  285.90  89.95 Hotaling & Co.(6)  93.70 

Capt. Morgan Party Bucket 20Pk 70 1.00L17-718 0Y  61.25  57.35  18.95 Diageo NA(6)  23.95 

Whiskey JYPSI Barrel Seekers (BTB) 122 .75L17-719 8Y  257.64  253.74  79.95 Park St Imp/ Outsiders Spirits(6)  83.70 

Knob Creek 12Y 100 .75L17-720 12Y  225.44  221.54  69.95 Beam Suntory(6)  73.70 

Penelope F* Cancer Bourbon 94 .75L17-721 0Y  257.64  253.74  79.95 Luxco(6)  83.70 

Aviation Wrexham Scarf VAP 84 .75L17-722 0Y  80.57  76.67  24.95 Diageo NA(6)  28.70 

Buchanan's Green Seal 80 .75L17-723 0M  322.03  318.13  99.95 Diageo NA(6)  103.70 

Crown Royal Chocolate 70 .75L17-724 0M  218.56  214.66  33.95 Diageo NA  37.70 

Don Julio Tri-Pack (Reposado, Anejo & 1942) 80 1.125L17-726 0Y  386.42  382.52  119.95 Diageo NA  125.57 

NC Smoke Show 2025 (BTB) 120.52 .75L17-729 7Y  299.49  295.59  92.95 Shaw-Ross International(6)  96.70 

99 Toasty Flavorites 10Pk 99 500ML17-730 0Y  64.33  60.43  10.00 Sazerac Co.  12.50 

Hemingway Bourbon Whiskey 98 .75L17-731 0Y  138.52  134.62  42.95 Shaw-Ross International(6)  46.70 

Smirnoff Electric Guava 50 .75L17-733 0M  89.78  85.88  13.95 Diageo NA  17.70 

JP Wiser's 15Y 80 .75L17-736 0Y  161.05  157.15  49.95 Sazerac/ 375 Park Ave Spirits(6)  53.70 

Wyoming Whiskey Private Stock (NCABC BTB) 120 .75L17-737 0Y  241.54  237.64  74.95 Edrington Americas(6)  78.70 

Angel's Envy Bottled in Bond Cask Strength 100 .75L17-738 0Y  209.35  205.45  64.95 Bacardi USA(6)  68.70 

Old Forester Single Barrel Rye Barrel Proof 124 .75L17-741 0Y  289.80  285.90  89.95 Brown - Forman(6)  93.70 

-196 Lemon Zero Sugar 4Pk 8 1.42L17-743 0Y  35.49  31.59  10.95 Beam Suntory  10.95 

Toki Black 86 .75L17-745 0Y  135.30  131.40  41.95 Beam Suntory(6)  45.70 

Tequila Ocho  Extra Anejo 80 .75L17-747 0Y  724.46  720.56  224.95 Heaven Hill(6)  228.70 

Chicken Cock Private Cask (BTB) 120.6 .75L17-749 0Y  225.41  221.51  69.95 Park St Imp/ Grain & Barrel Spirits(6)  73.70 

High Noon Iced Tea Variety Lake 8Pk 9 2.84L17-750 0Y  32.50  28.60  19.95 E & J Gallo Winery  19.95 

Peerless Double Oak Rye 102 .75L17-752 0Y  354.22  350.32  109.95 Peerless Distilling(6)  113.70 

Uncle Nearest Master Blend Edition 112 .75L17-753 0M  483.00  479.10  149.95 Park St Imp/ Uncle Nearest(6)  153.70 

Four Roses Small Batch VAP 90 .75L17-754 7Y  119.20  115.30  36.95 Four Roses Distillery(6)  40.70 
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Kinky Sour Lime 34 50ML17-755 2M  61.11  57.21  0.95 Associated Brewing(120)  0.00 

Kinky Strawberry Banana 34 50ML17-756 1Y  61.11  57.21  0.95 Associated Brewing(120)  0.00 

Old Grand Dad 7Y Bonded 100 .75L17-759 7Y  128.86  124.96  39.95 Beam Suntory(6)  43.70 

Hochstadter's Slow & Low Sock VAP 84 .75L17-760 6Y  64.47  60.57  19.95 The Cooper Spirits Co.(6)  23.70 

Jack Daniel's and Coca Cola Vanilla 4Pk 14 1.42L17-762 0M  41.90  38.00  12.95 Brown - Forman  12.95 

Old Forester Birthday Bourbon 2025 92 700ML17-763  643.94  640.04  199.95 Brown - Forman  203.45 

Old Forester President's Choice 125 700ML17-764 7Y  724.43  720.53  224.95 Brown - Forman  228.45 

Old Forester President's Choice Rye 125 700ML17-765 7Y  724.43  720.53  224.95 Brown - Forman  228.45 

Sun Cruiser Classic Iced Tea 9 .355L17-766  28.23  24.33  2.25 The Boston Beer Company  2.25 

Mi Campo Blanco w/ Skull Mug 80 .75L17-767 0M  80.57  76.67  24.95 Constellation Brands(6)  28.70 

Drumshanbo California Orange Irish Gin w/ GLS 86 .75L17-769 0M  128.86  124.96  39.95 Palm Bay International(6)  43.70 

Drumshanbo Gunpowder Gin 50ml Trio Pk 86 150ML17-770 0M  138.50  134.60  12.95 Palm Bay International  13.70 

Drumshanbo Sardinian Citrus Irish Gin Ceramic 86 .75L17-771  128.86  124.96  39.95 Palm Bay International(6)  43.70 

Sausage Tree Vodka Honey Badger Ceramic 86 700ML17-772 0M  289.70  285.80  89.95 Palm Bay International  93.45 

Sun Cruiser Lemonade 9 .355L17-773  28.23  24.33  2.25 The Boston Beer Company  2.25 

Calumet Farm 10Y w/ 2 GLS 100 .75L17-774 10Y  129.08  125.18  79.95 Western Spirits Bev Co.(3)  83.70 

Calumet Farm Small Batch w/ 2 GLS 86 .75L17-775 0M  92.06  88.16  56.95 Western Spirits Bev Co.(3)  60.70 

Uncle Nearest Single Barrel Rye Whiskey (BTB) 120 .75L17-776  289.83  285.93  89.95 Park St Imp/ Uncle Nearest(6)  93.70 

BuzzBallz Cookie Nookie 30 200ML17-777 0M  50.25  46.35  3.95 Sazerac Co.(24)

BuzzBallz Egg Nog 30 200ML17-778 0M  50.25  46.35  3.95 Sazerac Co.(24)

E.T.51 Espresso Vodka Special Holiday VAP 80 .75L17-780 0M  96.65  92.75  29.95 Keynes(6)  33.70 

E.T.51 Rum Special Holiday VAP 80 .75L17-781 3Y  96.65  92.75  29.95 Keynes(6)  33.70 

E.T.51 Vodka Special Holiday VAP 80 .75L17-782  96.60  92.70  29.95 Keynes(6)  33.70 

Kaiyo Japanese Whisky Mini Collection 86 150ML17-784 3Y  213.90  210.00  24.95 Sazerac/ 375 Park Ave Spirits  25.70 

Kaiyo Signature Japanese Whisky w/ Rubi 50ml 86 .75L17-785 3Y  193.25  189.35  59.95 Sazerac/ 375 Park Ave Spirits(6)  63.70 

Zackariah Harris Egg Nog 30 .75L17-789  76.90  73.00  11.95 Sazerac/ 375 Park Ave Spirits  15.70 

Bronze Bull Winter Holiday 2Pk 90 .75L17-790 0M  71.13  67.23  43.95 Liberty and Plenty Distillery(3)  47.70 

VDC Goose Island Bourbon County Stout 100 700ML17-792 4Y  161.05  157.15  49.95 Park St Imp/ Virginia Distillery  53.45 

RumChata Pumpkin Spice 27.5 50ML17-794 0M  125.51  121.61  1.95 E & J Gallo Winery(120)  19.50 

Flecha Azul Tequila VAP 80 1.125L17-795  150.47  146.57  69.95 Park St Imp/ Wes Brands  75.57 

Chivas 12Y w/ 2 x Chivas 15Y 50ml 80 .75L17-796 12Y  128.86  124.96  39.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  43.70 

Jefferson's Bourbon w/ 3 Angostura Bitters 82.3 .75L17-797 0M  128.86  124.96  39.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  43.70 

Skrewball PB w/ 50ml SB & Baster 70 .75L17-798  96.66  92.76  29.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  33.70 

Fireball Yule Nog w/ 10pk 50mls 49.5 .75L17-799 0M  58.03  54.13  17.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  21.70 

Fireball Blazin Apple Candy Cane 66 500ML17-800 0M  64.34  60.44  10.00 Sazerac Co.  12.50 
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Cazadores Reposado w/ 2 Shot GLS 80 .75L17-801 0M  70.91  67.01  21.95 Bacardi USA(6)  25.70 

Patron Silver w/ 2 Rocks GLS 80 .75L17-802 0M  161.05  157.15  49.95 Bacardi USA(6)  53.70 

Disaronno 500 Anniversary VAP w/ GLS 56 .75L17-803 0M  93.45  89.55  28.95 DiSaronno International USA(6)  32.70 

Devil's Due Distillery Candy Cane Moonshine 75 .75L17-805  162.13  158.23  25.20 Devils Due Distillery  28.95 

Deep Eddy Vodka Carolina Panthers Tailgate 10Pk 72 500ML17-810 0M  64.02  60.12  9.95 Heaven Hill  12.45 

Doritos x Empirical 84 .75L17-812 0M  202.91  199.01  62.95 Park St Imp/ Empirical(6)  66.70 

Empirical Cilantro 74 .75L17-813 0M  109.54  105.64  33.95 Park St Imp/ Empirical(6)  37.70 

Empirical Symphony 6 80 .75L17-814 0M  154.62  150.72  47.95 Park St Imp/ Empirical(6)  51.70 

Pallini Limoncello w/ GLS 52 .75L17-815 0M  83.75  79.85  25.95 MHW/ Lucas Bols(6)  29.70 

Hennessy VS 2025 w/ Shaker 80 .75L17-816 0M  128.86  124.96  39.95 Moet Hennessy(6)  43.70 

Hennessy VSOP 2025 w/ 2 GLS 80 .75L17-817 0M  206.13  202.23  63.95 Moet Hennessy(6)  67.70 

1800 Blanco Tequila VAP/ 2 GLS 80 .75L17-822 0M  99.88  95.98  30.95 Proximo Spirits(6)  34.70 

BuzzBallz Elf 30 200ML17-823  50.25  46.35  3.95 Sazerac Co.(24)

BuzzBallz Peppermint Bark 30 1.75L17-824 0M  32.50  28.60  19.95 Sazerac Co.(3)  28.70 

Oceano Azul Fairway Cognac XO Golf Bag 80 700ML17-825 9Y  523.90  520.00  243.95 Quality Distributor  247.45 

Oceano Azul Serpente D'oro Anejo Tequila 100 .75L17-826 22M  515.15  511.25  159.95 Quality Distributor(6)  163.70 

Fireball Holiday Stocking 66 1.75L17-827 0M  83.79  79.89  25.95 Sazerac Co.  34.70 

Fireball Wreath 66 700ML17-828 0M  52.78  48.88  14.00 Sazerac Co.  17.50 

Lucky Cat Maneki-Neko Japanese Whisky 80 .75L17-829 5Y  214.85  210.95  99.95 Aiko Importers, Inc(4)  103.70 

Yamato Honda Tadakatsu Japanese Whisky 80 .75L17-830 5Y  214.85  210.95  99.95 Aiko Importers, Inc(4)  103.70 

Game Time Vodka 80 .75L17-831 0M  77.30  73.40  23.95 Marsalle/Stoller Imports(6)  27.70 

OuterSpace Vodka 80 .75L17-832  96.65  92.75  29.95 Marsalle/Stoller Imports(6)  33.70 

Capt. Morgan Original w/ 2 50ml (PET) 70 1.75L17-833  96.66  92.76  29.95 Diageo NA  38.70 

Capt. Morgan Original w/2 50ml (Glass) 70 1.75L17-834  96.66  92.76  29.95 Diageo NA  38.70 

Crown Royal Deluxe w/ NFL Football Bag 80 .75L17-835  218.56  214.66  33.95 Diageo NA  37.70 

Midnight Moon Moonshake 50ml 5Pk 34 250ML17-836  102.66  98.76  15.95 Piedmont Distillers  17.20 

Midnight Moon Moonshake Cookies & Cream w/ 2SG 34 .75L17-837 0M  77.35  73.45  23.95 Piedmont Distillers(6)  27.70 

21 Seeds Cucumber Jalapeno Tequila w/2x50ml 70 .75L17-838  106.32  102.42  32.95 Diageo NA(6)  36.70 

Bailey's w/ Coupe GLS 34 .75L17-839 0M  96.66  92.76  29.95 Diageo NA(6)  33.70 

Bulleit Bourbon w/ Stir Spoon & Ice Mold 90 .75L17-840 0M  112.76  108.86  34.95 Diageo NA(6)  38.70 

Casamigos Añejo w/ 2 Ceramic Tumblers 80 .75L17-841 0M  190.03  186.13  58.95 Diageo NA(6)  62.70 

Casamigos Blanco w/ 2 Ceramic Tumblers 80 .75L17-842 0M  157.83  153.93  48.95 Diageo NA(6)  52.70 

Casamigos Reposado w/ 2 Ceramic Tumblers 80 .75L17-843 0M  170.71  166.81  52.95 Diageo NA(6)  56.70 

Johnnie Walker Black  w/ Bar Spoon & Jigger 80 .75L17-844 0M  138.52  134.62  42.95 Diageo NA(6)  46.70 

Ketel One w/ 2 Coupe GLS 80 1.75L17-845 0M  96.81  92.91  44.95 Diageo NA(4)  53.70 
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1800 VAP (Coconut/Cucumber Jalapeno/Blanco) 80 1.125L17-847  107.54  103.64  49.95 Proximo Spirits  55.57 

Bushmills w/ Highball GLS 80 .75L17-848 0M  83.79  79.89  25.95 Proximo Spirits(6)  29.70 

Jose Cuervo Tradicional Blanco w/ Agave Syrup 80 .75L17-849 0M  77.35  73.45  23.95 Proximo Spirits(6)  27.70 

Jose Cuervo Tradicional Reposado w/ Agave Syrup 80 .75L17-850 0M  80.57  76.67  24.95 Proximo Spirits(6)  28.70 

Kraken Spiced Rum w/ Skull GLS 94 .75L17-851 0M  74.13  70.23  22.95 Proximo Spirits(6)  26.70 

Rare Character Brook Hill 12Y Rye Whiskey (BTB) 134.4 .75L17-852 12Y  644.20  640.30  399.95 Helmsman Imports(3)  403.70 

Rare Character Brook Hill 9Y KY Bourbon (BTB) 135.06 .75L17-853 9Y  483.22  479.32  299.95 Helmsman Imports(3)  303.70 

Nulu Double Oaked Bourbon (BTB) 121.4 .75L17-854 7Y  322.03  318.13  99.95 PCS Distilling Co(6)  103.70 

Nulu VDN Finished Bourbon (BTB) 114.6 .75L17-855 7Y  322.03  318.13  99.95 PCS Distilling Co(6)  103.70 

Larceny Holiday VAP 92 .75L17-856 0M  96.66  92.76  29.95 Heaven Hill(6)  33.70 

Ole Smoky 12 Day Advent Calendar 100 600ML17-857  75.35  71.45  34.95 Ole Smoky Distillery  37.95 

Ole Smoky Candy Cane 70 250ML17-858 0M  67.47  63.57  13.95 Ole Smoky Distillery  15.20 

Templeton 13Y Rye Whiskey 108 .75L17-859 13Y  273.95  270.05  169.95 Infinium Spirits(3)  173.70 

New Riff Single Barrel Bourbon (BTB) 112.6 .75L17-860 4Y  161.05  157.15  49.95 New Riff Distilling(6)  53.70 

Mijenta Reposado w/ GLS 80 .75L17-861  209.35  205.45  64.95 MHW/ Altos Planos(6)  68.70 

Ryan's Coffee Cup 34 .75L17-862 0M  32.27  28.37  9.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  13.70 

Yule Nog Fireball 33 50ML17-863 0M  64.33  60.43  1.00 Sazerac Co.(120)  0.00 

Holladay Soft Red Wheat Barrel Proof (BTB) 122.9 .75L17-865 6Y  257.64  253.74  79.95 McCormick Distilling Co.(6)  83.70 

Angel's Envy Tequila Rye Cask 104.2 .75L17-868 0M  434.93  431.03  269.95 Bacardi USA(3)  273.70 

Casa Satryna Mezcal Cenizo 86 .75L17-869 15Y  235.10  231.20  72.95 Park St Imp/ Csatrina Holdings(6)  76.70 

Satryna Tequila Blanco 80 .75L17-870 0M  164.27  160.37  50.95 Park St Imp/ Csatrina Holdings(6)  54.70 

Satryna Tequila Reposado 80 .75L17-871 0M  199.69  195.79  61.95 Park St Imp/ Csatrina Holdings(6)  65.70 

Satryna Xpresso Coffee Liqueur 70 .75L17-872 0M  109.54  105.64  33.95 Park St Imp/ Csatrina Holdings(6)  37.70 

Grand Marnier VAP w/ Pitcher 80 .75L17-873 0M  128.86  124.96  39.95 Campari America(6)  43.70 

Chattanooga Whiskey SB (BTB) 118.3 .75L17-874 4Y  193.25  189.35  59.95 Tennessee Stillhouse(6)  63.70 

1792 Cognac Cask Finish 95 .75L17-875  122.42  118.52  37.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  41.70 

Jagermeister Beanie VAP 70 .75L17-876  64.47  60.57  19.95 Mast-Jagermeister US(6)  23.70 

Teremana Reposado Shaker VAP 80 .75L17-877 0M  103.10  99.20  31.95 Mast-Jagermeister US(6)  35.70 

Green River Army 250th Anniversary 111.1 .75L17-878 6Y  161.05  157.15  49.95 Green River Distilling Company(6)  53.70 

El Mayor Extra Anejo Bourbon Finish (BTB) 80 .75L17-879  322.03  318.13  99.95 Luxco(6)  103.70 

Dewar's 19 LE US OPEN 86 .75L17-881 19Y  161.05  157.15  49.95 Bacardi USA(6)  53.70 

Surfside Green Tea Variety 8Pk 9 2.84L17-886  32.50  28.60  19.95 Federal Distilling  19.95 

Ben Holladay 8Y MO Whiskey Bourbon 120 .75L17-892 8Y  289.83  285.93  89.95 McCormick Distilling Co.(6)  93.70 

E.H. Taylor Distiller's Council 100 .75L17-893 0M  805.32  801.42  1,499.95 Sazerac Co.(1)  1,503.70 

Calumet Farm Bottled In Bond Bourbon 100 .75L17-897 4Y  322.03  318.13  99.95 Western Spirits Bev Co.(6)  103.70 
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Calumet Farm High Rye Whiskey 100 .75L17-898 5Y  289.83  285.93  89.95 Western Spirits Bev Co.(6)  93.70 

Heaven Hill Grain to Glass KY ST Bourbon 105 700ML17-899 6Y  322.03  318.13  99.95 Heaven Hill  103.45 

Exceptional Wheated Straight Bourbon Whiskey 131.32 .75L17-900  643.97  640.07  199.95 Helmsman Imports(6)  203.70 

Willett Family Estate Bourbon 6Y (BTB) 115 .75L17-902 6Y  437.93  434.03  135.95 Willett Distillery(6)  139.70 

Willett Family Estate Bourbon 10Y (BTB) 115 .75L17-903 10Y  1,242.80  1,238.90  385.95 Willett Distillery(6)  389.70 

Willett Family Estate Bourbon 12Y (BTB) 115 .75L17-904 12Y  1,690.30  1,686.40  524.95 Willett Distillery(6)  528.70 

Willett Family Estate Bourbon 13Y (BTB) 115 .75L17-905 13Y  1,931.70  1,927.80  599.95 Willett Distillery(6)  603.70 

Willett Family Estate Bourbon 14Y (BTB) 115 .75L17-906 14Y  2,221.52  2,217.62  689.95 Willett Distillery(6)  693.70 

Willett Family Estate Rye 6Y (BTB) 115 .75L17-907 6Y  437.93  434.03  135.95 Willett Distillery(6)  139.70 

Willett Family Estate Rye 8Y (BTB) 115 .75L17-908 8Y  804.95  801.05  249.95 Willett Distillery(6)  253.70 

Willett Family Estate Rye 10Y (BTB) 115 .75L17-909 10Y  1,242.80  1,238.90  385.95 Willett Distillery(6)  389.70 

Willett Family Estate Rye 12Y (BTB) 115 .75L17-910 12Y  1,690.30  1,686.40  524.95 Willett Distillery(6)  528.70 

Blue Run KS Custom High Rye Bourbon 111 .75L17-912 0M  289.80  285.90  89.95 Park St Imp/ Blue Run Spirits(6)  93.70 

Penelope Cocktails Peach Old Fashioned RTP 80 .75L17-913 0M  96.66  92.76  29.95 Luxco(6)  33.70 

Old Forester Single Barrel (NCABC BTB) 100 .75L17-914 4Y  225.41  221.51  69.95 Brown - Forman(6)  73.70 

Penelope Architect Creme Brulee (NCABC BTB) 110 .75L17-919  241.54  237.64  74.95 Luxco(6)  78.70 

Chinola Pineapple Liqueur 42 .75L17-920 0M  91.90  88.00  28.50 Park St Imp/ Chinola(6)  32.25 

Knob Creek Rye Single Barrel Cask Strength (BTB) 100 .75L17-921  225.30  221.40  69.95 Beam Suntory(6)  73.70 

Knob Creek Single Barrel Cask Strength (BTB) 110 .75L17-922  225.30  221.40  69.95 Beam Suntory(6)  73.70 

Midnight Moon Moonshake 50Ml Tri-Pk CB/CC/PBC 34 150ML17-923 0M  72.31  68.41  8.45 Piedmont Distillers  9.20 

Surfside Half & Half 9 .355L17-928  29.00  25.10  2.30 Federal Distilling  2.30 

Surfside Iced Tea 9 .355L17-929  29.00  25.10  2.30 Federal Distilling  2.30 

Surfside Lemonade 9 .355L17-930  29.00  25.10  2.30 Federal Distilling  2.30 

Surfside Strawberry Lemonade 9 .355L17-931  29.00  25.10  2.30 Federal Distilling  2.30 

On the Rocks Tequila Espresso 40 .375L17-937 0M  57.58  53.68  8.95 Beam Suntory(12)  10.83 

Yellowstone Bourbon Cocktails Espresso RTS 50 .75L17-939  80.57  76.67  24.95 Luxco(6)  28.70 

Calumet Farm 18Y Bourbon Decanter 118 .75L17-944 18Y  805.17  801.27  499.95 Western Spirits Bev Co.(3)  503.70 

Calumet Farm Ceramic Decanter 86 .75L17-945 4Y  483.22  479.32  299.95 Western Spirits Bev Co.(3)  303.70 

Aberfeldy 15Y Tuscan 92 .75L17-946 15Y  273.74  269.84  84.95 Bacardi USA(6)  88.70 

Patron Citronge Orange & Jalapeno 60 .75L17-947 0M  160.61  156.71  24.95 Bacardi USA  28.70 

Codigo 1530 Reposado w/ 2 50ML Rosa & Blanco 80 .75L17-948 0M  177.15  173.25  54.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  58.70 

Penelope Project X  Sherry & Cognac Cask (BTB) 108 .75L17-952  225.44  221.54  69.95 Luxco(6)  73.70 

Rare Character Limited Release Rye 120 .75L17-954 1Y  289.83  285.93  89.95 Helmsman Imports(6)  93.70 

Doc Holliday 10Y Special Edition 96 700ML17-957 10Y  193.50  189.60  179.95 Aiko Importers, Inc  183.45 

WWS Ducks Unlimited Gun Stock 10Y LR 120 .75L17-960 10Y  523.90  520.00  243.95 Aiko Importers, Inc(4)  247.70 
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Old Ezra 7Y Single Barrel (BTB) 117 .75L17-961 7Y  257.64  253.74  79.95 Luxco(6)  83.70 

Penelope Project X Cognac Finish (BTB) 108 .75L17-962  225.44  221.54  69.95 Luxco(6)  73.70 

Penelope Project X Oloroso Finish (BTB) 108 .75L17-963  225.44  221.54  69.95 Luxco(6)  73.70 

Penelope Project X PX Sherry Finish (BTB) 112 .75L17-964  225.44  221.54  69.95 Luxco(6)  73.70 

Rebel 100 6Y BIB Single Barrel (BTB) 100 .75L17-965 10Y  193.25  189.35  59.95 Luxco(6)  63.70 

Remus 6Y Single Barrel (BTB) 108 .75L17-966 6Y  193.25  189.35  59.95 Luxco(6)  63.70 

Yellowstone 7Y Single Barrel 115P (BTB) 115 .75L17-967 7Y  225.44  221.54  69.95 Luxco(6)  73.70 

Yellowstone 7Y Single Barrel 119P (BTB) 119 .75L17-968 7Y  225.44  221.54  69.95 Luxco(6)  73.70 

Jack Daniel's 14Y Old 130 700ML17-981 14Y  482.97  479.07  149.95 Brown - Forman  153.45 

Buzzard's Roost Single Barrel Bourbon (BTB) 115 .75L17-982 5Y  289.70  285.80  89.95 Buzzard's Roost Spirits(6)  93.70 

Heaven Hill Heritage Collection 19Y 100 .75L17-991 19Y  483.22  479.32  299.95 Heaven Hill(3)  303.70 

Rabbit Hole Cavehill Single Barrel (BTB) 109.3 .75L17-992 0M  402.51  398.61  124.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  128.70 

Codigo 1530 Anejo Single Barrel (BTB) 80 .75L17-993 18M  354.10  350.20  109.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  113.70 

Planteray Rum Cut & Dry Coconut 80 700ML17-994 0M  112.70  108.80  34.95 Maison Ferrand USA  38.45 

Nulu Maple Brulee Bourbon (BTB) 120 .75L17-996 7Y  322.03  318.13  99.95 PCS Distilling Co(6)  103.70 

Tequila Ocho Anejo 80 .75L17-999 0M  241.54  237.64  74.95 Heaven Hill(6)  78.70 

Penelope American Light Whiskey 138.8 .75L18-001 17Y  322.03  318.13  99.95 Luxco(6)  103.70 

Rebel Single Barrel Kyle Busch Edition 108 .75L18-002 0M  128.86  124.96  39.95 Luxco(6)  43.70 

Claxton's Grain Barn Single Grain Whisky 30Y 96 700ML18-003 30Y  605.34  601.44  187.95 Glass Revolution Imports  191.45 

Claxton's Strathclyde Single Grain Whisky 28Y 80.6 700ML18-004 28Y  595.68  591.78  184.95 Glass Revolution Imports  188.45 

Buffalo Trace (BTB) 90 1.00L18-010  231.43  227.53  35.95 Sazerac Co.(12)  40.95 

Sugarlands Shine NASCAR Clash Fruit Punch 50 .75L18-017  80.57  76.67  24.95 Sugarlands Distilling(6)  28.70 

New Riff Single Barrel Bourbon (NCABC BTB) 110 .75L18-027 4Y  161.05  157.15  49.95 New Riff Distilling(6)  53.70 

New Riff Single Barrel Rye Selection (NCABC BTB) 110 .75L18-028 4Y  186.81  182.91  57.95 New Riff Distilling(6)  61.70 

Peerless Single Barrel Bourbon (NCABC BTB) 109.2 .75L18-031  338.10  334.20  104.95 Peerless Distilling(6)  108.70 

Peerless Single Barrel Double Oak Rye (NCABC BTB) 102 .75L18-032 0M  418.61  414.71  129.95 Peerless Distilling(6)  133.70 

Angel's Envy Barrel Select (NCABC BTB) 110 .75L18-033  289.83  285.93  89.95 Bacardi USA(6)  93.70 

Patron Reposado Barrel Select (NCABC BTB) 80 .75L18-034  385.97  382.07  59.95 Bacardi USA  63.70 

Elijah Craig (NCABC BTB) 94 .75L18-036  257.19  253.29  39.95 Heaven Hill  43.70 

Elijah Craig Barrel Proof (NCABC BTB) 132 .75L18-037  546.94  543.04  84.95 Heaven Hill  88.70 

Larceny Barrel Proof (NCABC BTB) 132 .75L18-038  482.55  478.65  74.95 Heaven Hill  78.70 

Larceny Private Barrel (NCABC BTB) 92 .75L18-039  225.00  221.10  34.95 Heaven Hill  38.70 

Old Forester SB Barrel Proof (NCABC BTB) 120 .75L18-040  289.80  285.90  89.95 Brown - Forman(6)  93.70 

Woodford Resv Dbl Oak Personal Sel (NCABC BTB) 90.4 .75L18-041  209.35  205.45  64.95 Brown - Forman(6)  68.70 

Jim Beam Winter Reserve 86 .75L18-042 6Y  173.48  169.58  26.95 Beam Suntory  30.70 
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Bardstown Bourbon Origin Series Rye SB (BTB) 120 .75L18-049 6Y  257.64  253.74  79.95 Bardstown Bourbon Company(6)  83.70 

Au Vodka Blue Raspberry 70.4 50ML18-051  125.51  121.61  1.95 Park St Imp/ AU Vodka(120)  0.00 

Au Vodka Pink Lemonade 70.4 50ML18-053  125.51  121.61  1.95 Park St Imp/ AU Vodka(120)  0.00 

Peerless Single Barrel Double Oak Rye (BTB) 102 .75L18-054  418.61  414.71  129.95 Peerless Distilling(6)  133.70 

Woodford Reserve Batch Proof 119.5 700ML18-059 72M  402.51  398.61  124.95 Brown - Forman  128.45 

Yeyo Tequila Luna Joven 86 .75L18-073 8M  296.27  292.37  91.95 Park St Imp/ Koena Bev(6)  95.70 

Yeyo Tequila Sol Joven 86 .75L18-074 8M  296.27  292.37  91.95 Park St Imp/ Koena Bev(6)  95.70 

Peerless Toasted Bourbon 102 .75L18-087 0M  305.80  301.90  94.95 Peerless Distilling(6)  98.70 

Redemption Barrel Proof Bourbon 9Y 108.2 .75L18-089 9Y  322.03  318.13  99.95 Deutsch Family W & S(6)  103.70 

On the Rocks Spiced Pear Whiskey Sour 40 .375L18-094 0M  76.90  73.00  11.95 Beam Suntory(12)  13.83 

Penelope Cooper Series Havana 93 .75L18-096 0M  257.64  253.74  79.95 Luxco(6)  83.70 

Baker's High Rye 107 .75L18-101 7Y  241.54  237.64  74.95 Beam Suntory(6)  78.70 

Old Grand Dad 16Y 100 .75L18-105 16Y  627.84  623.94  194.95 Beam Suntory(6)  198.70 

Clase Azul Mezcal San Luis Potosi 86 .75L18-118 0M  684.44  680.54  424.95 Tequilas Premium(3)  428.70 

Redwood Empire Foggy Burl Single Malt Whiskey 94 .75L18-122 5Y  289.83  285.93  89.95 Purple Spirits(6)  93.70 

Redwood Empire Van Duzen Straight Rye Whiskey 94 .75L18-124 3Y  257.64  253.74  79.95 Purple Spirits(6)  83.70 

Ben Holladay Rickhouse Proof Bourbon Whiskey 120 .75L18-125 6Y  241.54  237.64  74.95 McCormick Distilling Co.(6)  78.70 

Holladay Soft Red Wheat Rickhouse Proof 120 .75L18-126 6Y  241.54  237.64  74.95 McCormick Distilling Co.(6)  78.70 

Penelope Estate Collection Private Select 101 .75L18-127 9Y  257.64  253.74  79.95 Luxco(6)  83.70 

Penelope Estate Collection Single Barrel 103 .75L18-128 10Y  145.18  141.28  89.95 Luxco(3)  93.70 

Remus Gatsby Reserve 2024 104.9 .75L18-130 15Y  370.54  366.64  229.95 Luxco(3)  233.70 

Remus Repeal Reserve VIII 101 .75L18-131  322.03  318.13  99.95 Luxco(6)  103.70 

Widow Jane Black Opal 99 .75L18-133 20Y  805.17  801.27  499.95 Heaven Hill(3)  503.70 

High West Barrel Select Rum (BTB) 101 .75L18-134 6Y  225.44  221.54  69.95 Constellation Brands(6)  73.70 

Absolut w/ Espresso Martini Mix & 50ml Kahlua 80 .75L18-137  64.47  60.57  19.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  23.70 

Old Ezra 7Y Rye Single Barrel (BTB) 114 .75L18-141 7Y  225.44  221.54  69.95 Luxco(6)  73.70 

Fireball Dragnum 66 1.75L18-142 0M  83.79  79.89  25.95 Sazerac Co.  34.70 

Elijah Craig Toasted Barrel Private Barrel (BTB) 134 .75L18-147  643.53  639.63  99.95 Heaven Hill  103.70 

Heaven Hill BIB Bourbon Private Barrel (BTB) 100 .75L18-148 7Y  177.15  173.25  54.95 Heaven Hill(6)  58.70 

Penelope Toasted Bourbon Private Batch (BTB) 110 .75L18-149  241.54  237.64  74.95 Luxco(6)  78.70 

WhistlePig Piggyback Bourbon Single Barrel (BTB) 110 .75L18-158  193.25  189.35  59.95 WhistlePig(6)  63.70 

Blood Oath Trilogy Third Edition 98.6 2.25L18-163  429.72  425.82  799.95 Luxco  811.20 

Remus Repeal Reserve Trilogy 100 2.25L18-164  429.72  425.82  799.95 Luxco  811.20 

Novo Fogo (BTB) 92 .75L18-167  161.05  157.15  49.95 Novo Fogo(6)  53.70 

Casa Sauza 150th Anniversary Ltd Ed 80 .75L18-180  402.74  398.84  249.95 Beam Suntory(3)  253.70 
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Minor Case Hand Selected SB 110P (BTB) 110 .75L18-189  193.25  189.35  59.95 Luxco(6)  63.70 

Rebel Stave Finish Pure Vanilla SB (BTB) 110 .75L18-190  209.35  205.45  64.95 Luxco(6)  68.70 

Licor 43 Original w/ 4 Mini Mugs 62 .75L18-191 0M  93.44  89.54  28.95 Park St Imp/ Zamora(6)  32.70 

Uncle Nearest 777 Anniversary Blend 110 .75L18-196  450.81  446.91  139.95 Park St Imp/ Uncle Nearest(6)  143.70 

Redwood Empire Grizzly Beast Bourbon BIB 100 .75L18-198 4Y  257.64  253.74  79.95 Purple Spirits(6)  83.70 

Redwood Empire Rocket Top Rye 100 .75L18-199 4Y  257.64  253.74  79.95 Purple Spirits(6)  83.70 

Yule Nog Fireball Holiday Nog 33 .75L18-201  83.34  79.44  12.95 Sazerac Co.  16.70 

RumChata Peppermint Bark 28 50ML18-202 0M  125.51  121.61  1.95 E & J Gallo Winery(120)  19.50 

RumChata w/ Mug 27.5 .75L18-203 0M  80.57  76.67  24.95 E & J Gallo Winery(6)  28.70 

Weldon Mills 12 Days of Spirits Sampler 80 600ML18-214 0M  96.65  92.75  29.95 Weldon Mills Distillery  32.95 

Wolfburn Holiday Edition 92 700ML18-223 0M  354.22  350.32  109.95 ImpEx Beverages, Inc.  113.45 

Hatozaki Finest Japanese Whisky w/ Highball GLS 80 .75L18-235  128.82  124.92  39.95 Marussia Beverages USA(6)  43.70 

Ole Smoky Amaretto Whiskey 56 .75L18-251 2Y  74.13  70.23  22.95 Ole Smoky Distillery(6)  26.70 

Ole Smoky Cookies & Cream 35 .75L18-252 2Y  74.13  70.23  22.95 Ole Smoky Distillery(6)  26.70 

Ole Smoky Pecan Whiskey 70 .75L18-253 2Y  74.13  70.23  22.95 Ole Smoky Distillery(6)  26.70 

Patron Reposado w/ 2 GLS 80 .75L18-255 0M  177.15  173.25  54.95 Bacardi USA(6)  58.70 

Pennsylvania Dutch American Bourbon Cream 25 .75L18-259  83.28  79.38  12.95 Charles Jacquin  16.70 

Pennsylvania Dutch Egg Nog 29.5 200ML18-260 0M  62.75  58.85  4.95 Charles Jacquin(24)

Crown Royal Single Malt 90 .75L18-266  385.97  382.07  59.95 Diageo NA  63.70 

Russell's Reserve 15Y Bourbon 117.2 .75L18-269 15Y  804.95  801.05  249.95 Campari America(6)  253.70 

Peerless Single Barrel Double Oak Rye 102 .75L18-272  418.61  414.71  129.95 Peerless Distilling(6)  133.70 

Jose Cuervo Authentic Mistletoe Margarita 19.9 1.75L18-276 0M  58.00  54.10  17.95 Proximo Spirits  26.70 

Weller Millennium 99 .75L18-278  4,024.79  4,020.89  7,499.95 Sazerac Co.(1)  7,503.70 

Codigo Rosa Reposado Barrel (BTB) 80 1.00L18-279  241.50  237.60  74.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  79.95 

Larceny 92 Proof  (BTB) 92 .75L18-292  225.00  221.10  34.95 Heaven Hill  38.70 

Larceny Barrel Proof Private Barrel (BTB) 126 .75L18-293  482.55  478.65  74.95 Heaven Hill  78.70 

Mozart Chocolate Cream Liqueur 34 50ML18-296 0M  383.05  379.15  5.95 Marussia Beverages USA(120)  0.00 

Ricura Chocolate Peppermint Cream 25 .75L18-300 0M  70.91  67.01  21.95 Associated Brewing(6)  25.70 

Tia Maria w/ GLS 58 .75L18-302  87.00  83.10  26.95 DiSaronno International USA(6)  30.70 

Crop Organic Spiced Pumpkin Vodka 70 .75L18-313  74.10  70.20  22.95 Chatham Imports(6)  26.70 

High West Holiday 4Pk Sampler 92 1.50L18-315 4Y  225.44  221.54  69.95 Constellation Brands  77.45 

Mozart Chocolate Cream Liqueur w/ 2 x 50mls 34 .75L18-316 0M  96.66  92.76  29.95 Marussia Beverages USA(6)  33.70 

St. Brendan's Espresso Irish Cream 34 .75L18-317  102.66  98.76  15.95 Luxco  19.70 

Heaven Hill Grain to Glass KY ST Wheated Bourbon 121 700ML18-320 6Y  322.03  318.13  99.95 Heaven Hill  103.45 

Peg Leg Porker TN Straight Bourbon 90 .75L18-330 4Y  144.90  141.00  44.95 Peg Leg Porker Spirits(6)  48.70 
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Kinky Grape 34 50ML18-331 0M  61.11  57.21  0.95 Associated Brewing(120)  9.50 

Kinky Orange Cream 34 50ML18-332 0M  61.11  57.21  0.95 Associated Brewing(120)  9.50 

Evan Williams Peppermint White Chocolate Nog 30 .75L18-335  76.90  73.00  11.95 Heaven Hill  15.70 

Heaven Hill BIB Holiday w/ Glencairn Gls 100 .75L18-336 0M  161.05  157.15  49.95 Heaven Hill(6)  53.70 

Buffalo Trace 90 .375L18-338  102.66  98.76  15.95 Sazerac Co.(12)  17.83 

Shanky's Whip Black Spirits w/ 4 Little GLS 66 .75L18-339  80.57  76.67  24.95 Park St Imp/ Lafayette Imports(6)  28.70 

Jackson Morgan Spiced Pumpkin Roll 30 .75L18-340 0M  77.20  73.30  23.95 Spirits of Tennessee(6)  27.70 

Midnight Moon Holiday Nog Moonshake 34 .75L18-342  77.35  73.45  23.95 Piedmont Distillers(6)  27.70 

Old Fitzgerald BIB 10Y Decanter 100 .75L18-344 10Y  225.67  221.77  139.95 Heaven Hill(3)  143.70 

Midnight Moon Holiday Nog Moonshake 34 50ML18-346 0M  76.28  72.38  2.95 Piedmont Distillers(48)  35.40 

Blood Oath Pact 10 98 .75L18-363  225.67  221.77  139.95 Luxco(3)  143.70 

Buffalo Trace KY Straight Bourbon 90 1.00L18-366  218.56  214.66  33.95 Sazerac Co.(12)  38.95 

High West Bottled in Bond Rye 100 .75L18-388 4Y  225.44  221.54  69.95 Constellation Brands(6)  73.70 

New Riff 8Y Bourbon 100 .75L18-390 8Y  225.42  221.52  69.95 New Riff Distilling(6)  73.70 

Ezra Brooks Stave Fin Fr Oak Dk Chocolate (BTB) 110 .75L18-392  209.35  205.45  64.95 Luxco(6)  68.70 

Ezra Brooks Stave Finish Spice & Clove (BTB) 110 .75L18-393  209.35  205.45  64.95 Luxco(6)  68.70 

Ezra Brooks Stave Finish Sweet Cinnamon (BTB) 110 .75L18-394  209.35  205.45  64.95 Luxco(6)  68.70 

Minor Case Hand Selected Single Barrel (BTB) 105 .75L18-395 6Y  193.25  189.35  59.95 Luxco(6)  63.70 

Rebel Stave Finish Caramel Honey SB (BTB) 110 .75L18-396  209.35  205.45  64.95 Luxco(6)  68.70 

Rebel Stave Finish Rich Mocha SB (BTB) 110 .75L18-397  209.35  205.45  64.95 Luxco(6)  68.70 

Green River Single Barrel Bourbon (BTB) 119 .75L18-399 6Y  193.25  189.35  59.95 Green River Distilling Company(6)  63.70 

Bardstown Bourbon Origin Single Barrel (BTB) 110 .75L18-402 6Y  257.64  253.74  79.95 Bardstown Bourbon Company(6)  83.70 

Charbay Doubled & Twisted Whiskey 90 .75L18-426 0M  177.15  173.25  54.95 Charbay Distillers(6)  58.70 

Charbay Green Tea 80 1.00L18-427 0M  112.76  108.86  34.95 Charbay Distillers(6)  39.95 

Charbay Meyer Lemon 80 1.00L18-428 0M  112.76  108.86  34.95 Charbay Distillers(6)  39.95 

Hornitos Plata w/ Rocks GLS 80 .75L18-445 0M  96.66  92.76  29.95 Beam Suntory(6)  33.70 

Old Route 8 Single Barrel Kentucky Bourbon 120 .75L18-449 8Y  418.61  414.71  129.95 Augusta Distillery(6)  133.70 

El Mayor Cristalino Masters Collection (BTB) 80 .75L18-451  161.05  157.15  49.95 Luxco(6)  53.70 

Rebel Full Proof Barrel Collection (BTB) 120 .75L18-452  177.15  173.25  54.95 Luxco(6)  58.70 

JavaMur Cacao Rum 75 700ML18-462 0M  115.98  112.08  35.95 JavaRumCo  39.45 

JavaMur Signature Rum 75 700ML18-464 0M  115.98  112.08  35.95 JavaRumCo  39.45 

Foursquare 120 .75L18-477 12Y  386.42  382.52  119.95 Altamar Brands LLC(6)  123.70 

Whiskey Row Bourbon (BTB) 88 .75L18-497 4Y  160.90  157.00  49.95 Avalon Spirits(6)  53.70 

Whiskey Row Bourbon Bottled in Bond (BTB) 100 .75L18-498 4Y  193.10  189.20  59.95 Avalon Spirits(6)  63.70 

Whiskey Row Bourbon Cask Strength (BTB) 112 .75L18-499 4Y  225.40  221.50  69.95 Avalon Spirits(6)  73.70 
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Crown Royal Multi Brand 70 500ML18-501 0M  64.47  60.57  19.95 Diageo NA  22.45 

Caribou Crossing (BTB) 80 .75L18-505  92.06  88.16  56.95 Sazerac Co.(3)  60.70 

Sazerac Rye Single Barrel Select (BTB) 90 .75L18-506 6Y  106.32  102.42  32.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  36.70 

Exceptional 2014 (BTB) 115 .75L18-533 10Y  402.51  398.61  124.95 Helmsman Imports(6)  128.70 

Single Barrel Series Tier 1 Straight Bourbon (BTB) 115 .75L18-537 1Y  546.94  543.04  84.95 Helmsman Imports  88.70 

Single Barrel Series Tier 1 Straight Rye (BTB) 115 .75L18-538 1Y  546.94  543.04  84.95 Helmsman Imports  88.70 

Single Barrel Series Tier 3 Finished Bourbon (BTB) 115 .75L18-539 1Y  643.53  639.63  99.95 Helmsman Imports  103.70 

Single Barrel Series Tier 3 Finished Rye (BTB) 115 .75L18-540 1Y  804.50  800.60  124.95 Helmsman Imports  128.70 

New Amsterdam Grapefruit Flavored 70 50ML18-558 0M  54.68  50.78  0.85 E & J Gallo Winery(120)  0.00 

New Amsterdam Lemon Flavored 70 50ML18-559 0M  54.68  50.78  0.85 E & J Gallo Winery(120)  0.00 

Heaven Hill Heritage 18Y 2024 Release 120 .75L18-565 18Y  483.22  479.32  299.95 Heaven Hill(3)  303.70 

Penelope Tokaji Cask Finish Rye 104 .75L18-576 8Y  289.83  285.93  89.95 Luxco(6)  93.70 

Buffalo Trace Distillery Prohibition Collection 110 1.875L18-578  537.03  533.13  999.95 Sazerac Co.  1,009.33 

Weller 12Y 90 1.00L18-585 12Y  443.92  440.02  68.95 Sazerac Co.(12)  73.95 

Old Hillside Purple Heart Tribute 104 .75L18-601 6Y  241.40  237.50  74.95 Old Hillside Bourbon Company(6)  78.70 

Blue Run KS Bourbon Whiskey (BTB) 110 .75L18-604  547.39  543.49  169.95 Park St Imp/ Blue Run Spirits(6)  173.70 

Sazerac Rye 90 1.75L18-605 0M  193.25  189.35  59.95 Sazerac Co.  68.70 

Penelope Architect Private Barrel (BTB) 110 .75L18-619  225.44  221.54  69.95 Luxco(6)  73.70 

Travis Hasse Cow Pie 30 50ML18-625 0M  63.02  59.12  1.95 MHW/ Dancing Goat Distillery(60)  0.00 

Highland Park 15Y 88 .75L18-627 15Y  402.51  398.61  124.95 Edrington Americas(6)  128.70 

Blanton's Gold Single Barrel Select (BTB) 103 .75L18-650 0M  489.44  485.54  151.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  155.70 

Indri Trini Single Malt Indian Whisky 92 .75L18-674 0M  209.35  205.45  64.95 ImpEx Beverages, Inc.(6)  68.70 

Old Fitzgerald 8Y BIB Decanter 2023 100 .75L18-683 8Y  177.37  173.47  109.95 Heaven Hill(3)  113.70 

World Whiskey Society Unicorn 10Y KY Bourbon 108 .75L18-687 10Y  338.30  334.40  209.95 Aiko Importers, Inc(3)  213.70 

Don Julio Reposado w/ 2 GLS 80 .75L18-710 0M  193.25  189.35  59.95 Diageo NA(6)  63.70 

Il Tramonto Limoncello 60 50ML18-722 0M  94.83  90.93  2.45 Associated Brewing(72)  0.00 

Hardin's Creek Kentucky Series Tri-Pack 110 600ML18-724  365.10  361.20  169.95 Beam Suntory  172.95 

Hardin's Creek Kentucky Series Boston 110 .75L18-725 17Y  547.39  543.49  169.95 Beam Suntory(6)  173.70 

Hardin's Creek Jacob's Well 109 .75L18-726 17Y  547.39  543.49  169.95 Beam Suntory(6)  173.70 

El Tesoro Mundial Knob Creek 80 .75L18-729  563.49  559.59  174.95 Beam Suntory(6)  178.70 

Jack Daniel's Twice Barreled Heritage Rye 100 700ML18-734  257.64  253.74  79.95 Brown - Forman  83.45 

Chicken Cock Reserve Cask (BTB) 110 .75L18-739  418.61  414.71  129.95 Park St Imp/ Grain & Barrel Spirits(6)  133.70 

Pinhook True Single Barrel (BTB) 115 .75L18-748 8Y  296.27  292.37  91.95 Pinhook Bourbon(6)  95.70 

Teeling Blackpitts Peated Single Malt (BTB) 92 .75L18-753  241.54  237.64  74.95 Bacardi USA(6)  78.70 

Penelope Valencia 95 .75L18-754  241.54  237.64  74.95 Luxco(6)  78.70 
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Penelope Private Select 9Y 109 .75L18-755 9Y  289.83  285.93  89.95 Luxco(6)  93.70 

Penelope Toasted Finish Private Barrel (BTB) 114 .75L18-757  241.54  237.64  74.95 Luxco(6)  78.70 

Big House Bourbon 90 .75L18-761 6Y  64.47  60.57  19.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  23.70 

Rabbit Hole Heigold Single Barrel (BTB) 102.4 .75L18-767 0M  402.51  398.61  124.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  128.70 

Teeling Single Malt Virgin American Oak (BTB) 116.6 .75L18-769  322.03  318.13  99.95 Bacardi USA(6)  103.70 

Parker's Heritage Collection 17th Editon 128.8 .75L18-770 10Y  298.11  294.21  184.95 Heaven Hill(3)  188.70 

End of Days Barrel Rested Gin (BTB) 95 .75L18-771 6M  138.45  134.55  42.95 End of Days Distillery(6)  46.70 

Tres Agaves Anejo Single Barrel (BTB) 80 .75L18-772 17M  135.30  131.40  41.95 Trinchero Family Estates(6)  45.70 

1792 Bottled in Bond Single Barrel Select (BTB) 100 .75L18-780  141.74  137.84  43.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  47.70 

Old Fitzgerald BIB 10Y  Decanter 100 .75L18-784 10Y  225.67  221.77  139.95 Heaven Hill(3)  143.70 

Penelope Toasted Rye Barrel Finish 100 .75L18-786 0M  161.05  157.15  49.95 Luxco(6)  53.70 

Penelope Rio Cask Finish 98 .75L18-795  289.83  285.93  89.95 Luxco(6)  93.70 

Hardin's Creek Kentucky Series Frankfort 110 .75L18-801 17Y  547.39  543.49  169.95 Beam Suntory(6)  173.70 

Soda Jerk Root Beer Shot 70 .75L18-808 1M  96.55  92.65  29.95 Soda Jerk(6)  33.70 

RumChata Pumpkin Spice 27.5 .75L18-810  160.61  156.71  24.95 E & J Gallo Winery  28.70 

Barenjager Honey w/2 Boot Shot GLS 70 .75L18-814 0M  96.66  92.76  29.95 Marussia Beverages USA(6)  33.70 

Skrewball PB Whiskey Eggnog 29.5 .75L18-816  64.47  60.57  19.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  23.70 

Crown Royal Regal Apple w/ Flask 70 .75L18-817 0M  109.54  105.64  33.95 Diageo NA(6)  37.70 

Peerless High Rye Bourbon 102 .75L18-823 0M  466.90  463.00  144.95 Peerless Distilling(6)  148.70 

Bumbu XO w/ Rock GLS Set 80 .75L18-830 15Y  138.50  134.60  42.95 Sovereign Brands(6)  46.70 

Kahlua w/ Coffee Mug 40 .75L18-842 0M  90.23  86.33  27.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  31.70 

Kilchoman Machir Bay Gift Set 92 .75L18-850 0M  139.74  135.84  64.95 ImpEx Beverages, Inc.(4)  68.70 

Tres Agaves Extra Anejo Single Barrel (BTB) 80 .75L18-855 53M  257.64  253.74  79.95 Trinchero Family Estates(6)  83.70 

Tres Agaves Reposado Barrel (BTB) 80 .75L18-856 9M  112.76  108.86  34.95 Trinchero Family Estates(6)  38.70 

Imortal Clan Bar Set 80 .75L18-864 7Y  451.00  447.10  279.95 Aiko Importers, Inc(3)  283.70 

Uncle Nearest Single Barrel Premium Whiskey (BTB) 120.2 .75L18-870  289.83  285.93  89.95 Park St Imp/ Uncle Nearest(6)  93.70 

TN Shine Co Peppermint Bark 34 .75L18-871  88.90  85.00  27.55 Tennessee Shine Co.(6)  31.30 

WhistlePig PiggyBack 6Y Rye VAP 96 .75L18-875 6Y  161.00  157.10  49.95 WhistlePig(6)  53.70 

Pusser's Rum Painkiller 4Pk 25 1.42L18-888 0M  77.20  73.30  23.95 Shaw-Ross International  23.95 

Sugarlands Peppermint Stick Moonshine 100 .75L18-898 0M  80.57  76.67  24.95 Sugarlands Distilling(6)  28.70 

St. Brendan's Salted Caramel Irish Cream 34 .75L18-906  102.66  98.76  15.95 Luxco  19.70 

Ezra Brooks Bourbon Cream 33 .75L18-907  61.25  57.35  18.95 Luxco(6)  22.70 

Bird Dog Gingerbread Whiskey 70 .75L18-911 0M  70.91  67.01  21.95 Western Spirits Bev Co.(6)  25.70 

Old Charter Spanish Oak 92 .75L18-917 0M  257.64  253.74  79.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  83.70 

Yellowstone Hand Picked Coll. 119P (BTB) 119 .75L18-928  225.44  221.54  69.95 Luxco(6)  73.70 
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Knob Creek Single Barrel Reserve (BTB) 120 .75L18-937  193.25  189.35  59.95 Beam Suntory(6)  63.70 

Rock Hill Farms Bourbon 100 .75L18-938  270.52  266.62  83.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  87.70 

Woodford Reserve Personal Sel (NCABC BTB) 90.4 1.00L18-977  161.05  157.15  49.95 Brown - Forman(6)  54.95 

Blood Oath Pact 9 98.6 .75L18-984  225.67  221.77  139.95 Luxco(3)  143.70 

Maestro Dobel Diamante Tequila 80 .375L18-992 11M  121.97  118.07  18.95 Proximo Spirits(12)  20.83 

Bushmills Prohibition Irish Whiskey w/ Flask 92 .75L18-998 3Y  99.88  95.98  30.95 Proximo Spirits(6)  34.70 

Jack Daniel's 12Y 107 700ML19-004 12Y  322.00  318.10  99.95 Brown - Forman  103.45 

Weller Full Proof Single Barrel Select (BTB) 114 .75L19-006  215.78  211.88  66.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  70.70 

Benchmark Bonded 100 .75L19-031  160.61  156.71  24.95 Sazerac Co.  28.70 

Benchmark Full Proof 125 .75L19-032  179.92  176.02  27.95 Sazerac Co.  31.70 

Benchmark Single Barrel 95 .75L19-033  192.80  188.90  29.95 Sazerac Co.  33.70 

Benchmark Small Batch 90 .75L19-034  147.73  143.83  22.95 Sazerac Co.  26.70 

Benchmark Top Floor 86 .75L19-035  128.41  124.51  19.95 Sazerac Co.  23.70 

Blue Run Reflection 95 Proof Bourbon 95 .75L19-038 0M  273.74  269.84  84.95 Park St Imp/ Blue Run Spirits(6)  88.70 

Rebel Cask Strength Collection (BTB) 120 .75L19-047  177.15  173.25  54.95 Luxco(6)  58.70 

Ezra Brooks Cask Strength Collection (BTB) 120 .75L19-048  177.15  173.25  54.95 Luxco(6)  58.70 

Heaven Hill Heritage Coll. 20Y Corn 115 .75L19-063 20Y  467.13  463.23  289.95 Heaven Hill(3)  293.70 

High West Prisoner's Share 102 .75L19-101  563.49  559.59  174.95 Constellation Brands(6)  178.70 

Pinhook Bourbon Small Batch (BTB) 80 .75L19-102  193.25  189.35  59.95 Pinhook Bourbon(6)  63.70 

Old Fitzgerald BIB 19Y Decanter 100 .75L19-106 19Y  386.64  382.74  239.95 Heaven Hill(3)  243.70 

Jack Daniel's Twice Barreled Sp. Rel. 108 700ML19-110  289.80  285.90  89.95 Brown - Forman  93.45 

Lock Stock & Barrel Vatted Straight Rye 2022 100 .75L19-125  257.64  253.74  79.95 The Cooper Spirits Co.(6)  83.70 

Lock Stock & Barrel 21Y 2022 111 .75L19-126 21Y  805.17  801.27  499.95 The Cooper Spirits Co.(3)  503.70 

Parker's Heritage Collection 16th Editon 125 .75L19-140  282.01  278.11  174.95 Heaven Hill(3)  178.70 

Clase Azul Mezcal Joven Guerrero 84 .75L19-141 0M  684.44  680.54  424.95 Tequilas Premium(3)  428.70 

Maker's Mark Wood Finishing Series BRT-01 109.4 .75L19-149  225.44  221.54  69.95 Beam Suntory(6)  73.70 

Maker's Mark Wood Finishing Series BRT-02 109.4 .75L19-150  225.44  221.54  69.95 Beam Suntory(6)  73.70 

Knob Creek 18Y 100 .75L19-152 18Y  547.39  543.49  169.95 Beam Suntory(6)  173.70 

Little Book Chapter 6 117.4 .75L19-153  402.51  398.61  124.95 Beam Suntory(6)  128.70 

Clase Azul Mezcal Joven Durango 84 .75L19-155 0M  684.44  680.54  424.95 Tequilas Premium(3)  428.70 

Barcelo Imperial Onyx w/ Jigger 80 .75L19-159  151.40  147.50  46.95 Shaw-Ross International(6)  50.70 

Patron Reposado 80 100ML19-163  70.46  66.56  10.95 Bacardi USA(12)

Jefferson's Ocean Wheated Bourbon (BTB) 90 .75L19-172  273.74  269.84  84.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  88.70 

Jefferson's Ocean Cask Strength (BTB) 112 .75L19-173  273.74  269.84  84.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  88.70 

Barrell Craft Gray Label Whiskey 130 .75L19-176 24Y  402.73  398.83  249.95 MHW/ Barrell Craft(3)  253.70 
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JP Wiser's 24Y 128.6 .75L19-180 24Y  322.03  318.13  99.95 Sazerac/ 375 Park Ave Spirits(6)  103.70 

Tromba Extra Anejo (BTB) 80 .75L19-182  515.20  511.30  159.95 Sazerac/ 375 Park Ave Spirits(6)  163.70 

Redemption Straight Bourbon Cognac Cask Fin 99 .75L19-183  225.40  221.50  69.95 Deutsch Family W & S(6)  73.70 

Heaven's Door Single Barrel (BTB) 106 .75L19-192  225.44  221.54  69.95 Park St Imp/ HDS Distilling(6)  73.70 

Wilderness Trail Family Res Wheat Bourbon (BTB) 100 .75L19-195 4Y  215.75  211.85  66.95 Campari America(6)  70.70 

Wilderness Trail Family Res Rye Whiskey (BTB) 100 .75L19-196 4Y  215.75  211.85  66.95 Campari America(6)  70.70 

Wilderness Trail Family Res Bourbon (BTB) 100 .75L19-197 5Y  215.75  211.85  66.95 Campari America(6)  70.70 

Remus Gatsby Reserve 98 .75L19-199 15Y  370.54  366.64  229.95 Luxco(3)  233.70 

Old Ezra Brooks 7Y Rye Whiskey 114 .75L19-200 7Y  193.25  189.35  59.95 Luxco(6)  63.70 

Remus Single Barrel (BTB) 94 .75L19-202  209.35  205.45  64.95 Luxco(6)  68.70 

Peerless Double Oak Bourbon 102 .75L19-215 0M  322.00  318.10  99.95 Peerless Distilling(6)  103.70 

Peerless Single Barrel KY Bourbon Whiskey (BTB) 109.2 .75L19-216  338.10  334.20  104.95 Peerless Distilling(6)  108.70 

Peerless Single Barrel KY Rye Whiskey (BTB) 109.2 .75L19-217  370.32  366.42  114.95 Peerless Distilling(6)  118.70 

Midnight Moon Apple Pie w/ Pour Lid 70 .75L19-223  77.35  73.45  23.95 Piedmont Distillers(6)  27.70 

Buchanan's Deluxe w/ Domino Set 80 .75L19-226 12Y  141.74  137.84  43.95 Diageo NA(6)  47.70 

Corazon Reposado Single Barrel (BTB) 80 .75L19-245  112.76  108.86  34.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  38.70 

Corazon Anejo Single Barrel (BTB) 80 .75L19-246  138.52  134.62  42.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  46.70 

Heaven's Door Trilogy Collection Whiskey 94 600ML19-262  160.90  157.00  49.95 Park St Imp/ HDS Distilling  52.95 

PA Dutch Salted Caramel 25 .75L19-265 1M  83.28  79.38  12.95 Charles Jacquin  16.70 

PA Dutch Peppermint Bark 25 .75L19-266 1M  83.28  79.38  12.95 Charles Jacquin  16.70 

E.T.51 Premium Gift Pk 80 300ML19-269 0M  139.29  135.39  25.95 Keynes  27.45 

Widow Jane The Vaults 2025 Release 99 .75L19-287 15Y  804.95  801.05  249.95 Heaven Hill(6)  253.70 

Redneck Riviera Whiskey Good Times VAP 80 .75L19-293 0M  74.13  70.23  22.95 Park St Imp/ RSG(6)  26.70 

Skrewball Peanut Butter Whiskey 70 100ML19-299 0M  99.95  96.05  3.95 Pernod Ricard USA(48)

Weller Special Reserve Single Barrel Select (BTB) 90 .75L19-317 0M  231.43  227.53  35.95 Sazerac Co.  39.70 

Stagg Single Barrel Select (BTB) 128.7 .75L19-318 0M  215.78  211.88  66.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  70.70 

Eagle Rare Single Barrel Select (BTB) 90 .75L19-319 0M  151.40  147.50  46.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  50.70 

Buffalo Trace Single Barrel Select (BTB) 90 .75L19-320  212.12  208.22  32.95 Sazerac Co.  36.70 

Blanton's Single Barrel Select (BTB) 93 .75L19-321 0M  270.52  266.62  83.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  87.70 

1792 Single Barrel Select (BTB) 98.6 .75L19-322  135.30  131.40  41.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  45.70 

Peerless Small Batch Bourbon 108.3 .75L19-339 0M  257.60  253.70  79.95 Peerless Distilling(6)  83.70 

Teeling Pot Still 92 .75L19-345  209.35  205.45  64.95 Bacardi USA(6)  68.70 

Jefferson's Rye Cognac Single Barrel (BTB) 94 .75L19-351  231.88  227.98  71.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  75.70 

Widow Jane Lucky 13 Small Batch Bourbon 93 .75L19-358  321.90  318.00  99.95 Heaven Hill(6)  103.70 

Widow Jane Decadence 91 .75L19-359 10Y  289.70  285.80  89.95 Heaven Hill(6)  93.70 
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Russell's Reserve 13Y 123.8 .75L19-411 13Y  483.00  479.10  149.95 Campari America(6)  153.70 

Yamato Takeda Edition 92 .75L19-422 8Y  499.10  495.20  154.95 Aiko Importers, Inc(6)  158.70 

Laphroaig 10Y W/ 2 GLS 86 .75L19-443 10Y  219.00  215.10  67.95 Beam Suntory(6)  71.70 

Weller Special Reserve 90 .75L19-450  218.56  214.66  33.95 Sazerac Co.  37.70 

Disaronno Velvet Batita w/ 2 GLS 34 .75L19-453  87.00  83.10  26.95 DiSaronno International USA(6)  30.70 

1800 Tequila Variety Pack .375L 80 1.125L19-459  107.54  103.64  49.95 Proximo Spirits  55.57 

Jack Daniel's TN Apple w/ Glass 70 .75L19-468 0M  80.57  76.67  24.95 Brown - Forman(6)  28.70 

NC Two Trees Peppermint 70 .75L19-489 1Y  64.40  60.50  19.95 Two Trees Distilling Co.(6)  23.70 

NC Two Trees Pumpkin Spice 70 .75L19-492  64.40  60.50  19.95 Two Trees Distilling Co.(6)  23.70 

Sugarlands Candy Cane VAP 40 250ML19-501 0M  102.66  98.76  15.95 Sugarlands Distilling  17.20 

Sugarlands Eggnog Sippin' Cream 40 .75L19-506 0M  80.57  76.67  24.95 Sugarlands Distilling(6)  28.70 

Sugarlands Pumpkin Spice Latte Sippin' Cream 40 .75L19-507 0M  80.57  76.67  24.95 Sugarlands Distilling(6)  28.70 

Joseph Magnus Cigar Blend Bourbon 114 .75L19-512 0M  643.94  640.04  199.95 Total Beverage Solution(6)  203.70 

Joseph Magnus Straight Bourbon 100 .75L19-513 10Y  321.98  318.08  99.95 Total Beverage Solution(6)  103.70 

Murray Hill Club, A Bourbon Blend 103 .75L19-514 0M  386.38  382.48  119.95 Total Beverage Solution(6)  123.70 

Jefferson's Reserve Pritchard Hill Barrel (BTB) 90.2 .75L19-520  264.08  260.18  81.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  85.70 

Jefferson's Reserve Twin Oak Barrel (BTB) 90.2 .75L19-521  283.39  279.49  87.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  91.70 

1792 Full Proof Single Barrel Select (BTB) 125 .75L19-531  161.05  157.15  49.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  53.70 

Bowman Brothers Single Barrel Select (BTB) 90 .75L19-532 0M  119.20  115.30  36.95 Sazerac/ 375 Park Ave Spirits(6)  40.70 

John J Bowman Single Barrel Select (BTB) 100 .75L19-533 0M  199.69  195.79  61.95 Sazerac/ 375 Park Ave Spirits(6)  65.70 

Mr. Boston Holiday Nog 30 .75L19-534  44.70  40.80  6.95 Sazerac Co.  10.70 

Jefferson's Reserve Old Rum Barrel (BTB) 90.2 .75L19-540  193.25  189.35  59.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  63.70 

A. Smith Bowman Cask Strength 141.1 .75L19-553 0M  322.03  318.13  99.95 Sazerac/ 375 Park Ave Spirits(6)  103.70 

Disaronno Sour 4Pk 11.8 800ML19-596  19.39  15.49  5.95 DiSaronno International USA  5.95 

Five Farms Irish Cream 34 50ML19-614 0M  63.02  59.12  1.95 McCormick Distilling Co.(60)  19.50 

Jefferson's Reserve Bourbon Barrel (BTB) 100 .75L19-639  193.25  189.35  59.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  63.70 

High West Double Rye (BTB) 101.6 .75L19-645 2Y  225.44  221.54  69.95 Constellation Brands(6)  73.70 

NC Conniption Barrel Aged Gin 94 .75L19-653 10M  289.40  285.50  45.00 Durham Distillery  48.75 

Blanton's Straight From The Barrel 130 .75L19-659 0M  579.59  575.69  179.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  183.70 

Tenjaku Pure Malt Whisky 86 .75L19-663 0M  225.44  221.54  69.95 MHW/ Tenjaku(6)  73.70 

Kinky Red Liqueur 34 50ML19-664 0M  61.11  57.21  0.95 Associated Brewing(120)  0.00 

Middle West Bourbon Cream 30 .75L19-689  64.40  60.50  19.95 Middle West Spirits(6)  23.70 

Gunpowder Irish Gin w/ GLS 86 .75L19-697  128.86  124.96  39.95 Palm Bay International(6)  43.70 

Dorda Sea Salt Caramel Liqueur 36 .75L19-699  87.01  83.11  26.95 MHW/ Chopin Vodka(6)  30.70 

Maker's Mark 46 Cask Strength 110 .75L19-709 0M  209.35  205.45  64.95 Beam Suntory(6)  68.70 
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Weller Single Barrel 97 .75L19-710  193.25  189.35  59.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  63.70 

Knob Creek 15 Year 100 .75L19-711 15Y  386.42  382.52  119.95 Beam Suntory(6)  123.70 

Woodinville Straight Bourbon SB (BTB) 132 .75L19-721  450.36  446.46  69.95 Moet Hennessy  73.70 

Blanton's Gold Bourbon 103 .75L19-730 0M  483.00  479.10  149.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  153.70 

Bulleit Bourbon Single Barrel 104 .75L19-731 0M  385.97  382.07  59.95 Diageo NA  63.70 

Ezra Brooks Distiller's Collection (BTB) 107 .75L19-756  144.96  141.06  44.95 Luxco(6)  48.70 

Rebel Distillers Collection (BTB) 113 .75L19-757 4Y  144.96  141.06  44.95 Luxco(6)  48.70 

Yellowstone Hand Picked Coll. 102P (BTB) 102 .75L19-758  161.05  157.15  49.95 Luxco(6)  53.70 

Yellowstone Select (BTB) 93 .75L19-759 4Y  144.96  141.06  44.95 Luxco(6)  48.70 

Yellowstone Hand Picked Coll. 109P (BTB) 109 .75L19-760  225.44  221.54  69.95 Luxco(6)  73.70 

Yellowstone Hand Picked Coll. 115P (BTB) 115 .75L19-761  225.44  221.54  69.95 Luxco(6)  73.70 

Smooth Ambler Barrel Program (BTB) 118.2 .75L19-769 0M  112.76  108.86  34.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  38.70 

Kentucky Owl Bourbon Batch 10 120.2 .75L19-784  965.92  962.02  299.95 Stoli Group USA(6)  303.70 

Michter's Toasted Sour Mash Whiskey 86 .75L19-788  193.47  189.57  119.95 Chatham Imports(3)  123.70 

Weller Full Proof 114 .75L19-791  209.35  205.45  64.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  68.70 

Kentucky Owl Straight Rye Batch 4 114 .75L19-798 10Y  965.92  962.02  299.95 Stoli Group USA(6)  303.70 

Early Times BIB 100 1.00L19-811 0M  160.61  156.71  24.95 Sazerac Co.(12)  29.95 

Fifty Pounds London Dry Gin w/ GLS 87 .75L19-816 0M  154.62  150.72  47.95 Shaw-Ross International(6)  51.70 

Fireball Candy Cane 66 500ML19-817 0M  64.34  60.44  10.00 Sazerac Co.  12.50 

Jameson Black Barrel w/ 2 GLS 80 .75L19-826 0M  128.86  124.96  39.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  43.70 

Normandin-Mercier Christmas Cognac 90 .75L19-845 0M  331.69  327.79  102.95 Heavenly Spirits LLC(6)  106.70 

Midnight Moon Peppermint w/ 2 Shot GLS 80 .75L19-849 0M  77.35  73.45  23.95 Piedmont Distillers(6)  27.70 

Jackson Morgan Peppermint Mocha 30 .75L19-854 0M  77.20  73.30  23.95 Spirits of Tennessee(6)  27.70 

Jackson Morgan Salted Caramel 30 .75L19-860  77.20  73.30  23.95 Spirits of Tennessee(6)  27.70 

Cuvee Cask Virginia-Highland Whisky 92 .75L19-899 1Y  193.25  189.35  59.95 Park St Imp/ Virginia Distillery(6)  63.70 

Rum Cask Virginia-Highland Whisky 92 .75L19-900 1Y  193.25  189.35  59.95 Park St Imp/ Virginia Distillery(6)  63.70 

Sherry Cask Virginia-Highland Whisky 92 .75L19-901 1Y  193.25  189.35  59.95 Park St Imp/ Virginia Distillery(6)  63.70 

OFC Vintage Bourbon 90 .75L19-903 0M  1,341.90  1,338.00  2,499.95 Sazerac Co.(1)  2,503.70 

Double Eagle Very Rare 90 .75L19-908  1,610.19  1,606.29  2,999.95 Sazerac Co.(1)  3,003.70 

Mister Sam Tribute Whiskey 133.08 .75L19-921 0M  161.43  157.53  299.95 Sazerac Co.(1)  303.70 

Woodford Reserve Rye (BTB) 90.4 .75L19-944  128.86  124.96  39.95 Brown - Forman(6)  43.70 

Henry McKenna Single Barrel 100 .75L19-945 10Y  209.35  205.45  64.95 Heaven Hill(6)  68.70 

1792 12 Year 96.6 .75L19-977 12Y  170.71  166.81  52.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  56.70 

Michter's 10Y KS Rye Whiskey 92.8 .75L19-998 10Y  338.35  334.45  209.95 Chatham Imports(3)  213.70 

Jack Daniel's Winter Jack 30 .75L20-017 0M  141.22  137.32  21.95 Brown - Forman  25.70 
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High West A Midwinter Nights Dram 98.6 .75L20-022 0M  483.00  479.10  149.95 Constellation Brands(6)  153.70 

Old Ezra Brooks 7Y 117 .75L20-027 7Y  225.44  221.54  69.95 Luxco(6)  73.70 

Elijah Craig 18Y 90 .75L20-029 18Y  278.79  274.89  172.95 Heaven Hill(3)  176.70 

Basil Hayden's 10Y 80 .75L20-036 10Y  273.74  269.84  84.95 Beam Suntory(6)  88.70 

Old New England Classic Egg Nog 30 1.75L20-037 0M  58.03  54.13  17.95 M. S. Walker  26.70 

Old New England Classic Egg Nog 30 .75L20-038  64.02  60.12  9.95 M. S. Walker  13.70 

Old New England Pumpkin Spiced Nog 30 .75L20-039  64.02  60.12  9.95 M. S. Walker  13.70 

Old New England Cinnamon Spiced Nog 30 .75L20-048  64.02  60.12  9.95 M. S. Walker  13.70 

High West BouRye 92 .75L20-054  402.51  398.61  124.95 Constellation Brands(6)  128.70 

Don Julio Reposado Private Casks (BTB) 85.4 .75L20-058  225.44  221.54  69.95 Diageo NA(6)  73.70 

Bombay Sapphire Planter Box Gift Tin 94 .75L20-061 0M  77.35  73.45  23.95 Bacardi USA(6)  27.70 

Mozart Pumpkin Spice Liqueur 34 .75L20-066  96.66  92.76  29.95 Marussia Beverages USA(6)  33.70 

Jim Beam 4Y w/ Rock GLS 80 .75L20-070 4Y  58.03  54.13  17.95 Beam Suntory(6)  21.70 

Jim Beam 4Y PET w/ 50ml 80 1.75L20-074 4Y  96.66  92.76  29.95 Beam Suntory  38.70 

Woodford Reserve w/ Rock GL 90.4 .75L20-081 72M  128.75  124.85  39.95 Brown - Forman(6)  43.70 

Woodford Reserve Personal Sel (BTB) 90.4 1.00L20-084  161.05  157.15  49.95 Brown - Forman(6)  54.95 

PA Dutch Pumpkin Spice 29.5 .75L20-087 1M  83.28  79.38  12.95 Charles Jacquin  16.70 

PA Dutch Egg Nog 29.5 1.75L20-088 1M  64.47  60.57  19.95 Charles Jacquin  28.70 

PA Dutch Egg Nog 29.5 .75L20-089 1M  70.46  66.56  10.95 Charles Jacquin  14.70 

Benchmark Egg Nog 30 1.75L20-106  51.59  47.69  15.95 Sazerac Co.  24.70 

Benchmark Egg Nog 30 .75L20-107 0M  47.92  44.02  7.45 Sazerac Co.  11.20 

Christian Brothers Holiday Nog 20 .75L20-109 0M  54.69  50.79  8.50 Heaven Hill  12.25 

Evan Williams Egg Nog 30 .75L20-110 0M  76.90  73.00  11.95 Heaven Hill  15.70 

Evan Williams Egg Nog 30 1.75L20-111 0M  64.47  60.57  19.95 Heaven Hill  28.70 

Gentleman Jack w/ Mug 80 .75L20-118 0M  103.10  99.20  31.95 Brown - Forman(6)  35.70 

Jack Daniel's TN Fire w/ 2 Shot GLS 70 .75L20-122 0M  80.57  76.67  24.95 Brown - Forman(6)  28.70 

Blood Oath Pact 8 98.6 .75L20-138  209.57  205.67  129.95 Luxco(3)  133.70 

Fulton's Harvest Pumpkin Pie Cream Liqueur 25 .75L20-148  70.46  66.56  10.95 Heaven Hill  14.70 

Ketel One w/ Cocktail Shaker 80 .75L20-156 0M  80.57  76.67  24.95 Diageo NA(6)  28.70 

Weller CYPB 95 .75L20-186  209.35  205.45  64.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  68.70 

E.H. Taylor Jr. Single Barrel Bourbon 100 .75L20-192 0M  257.64  253.74  79.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  83.70 

Cuervo Tradicional Reposado w/ Agave Shaker 80 .75L20-198 0M  80.57  76.67  24.95 Proximo Spirits(6)  28.70 

Jose Cuervo Esp Silver w/ Marg Mix 80 .75L20-200 0M  64.47  60.57  19.95 Proximo Spirits(6)  23.70 

Jose Cuervo Esp Gold w/ Marg Mix 80 .75L20-201 0M  64.47  60.57  19.95 Proximo Spirits(6)  23.70 

Jack Daniel's TN Honey w/ 2 Rock GLS 70 .75L20-202 0M  80.57  76.67  24.95 Brown - Forman(6)  28.70 
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Cuervo Tradicional Plata w/ Agave Shaker 80 .75L20-203 0M  77.35  73.45  23.95 Proximo Spirits(6)  27.70 

Jack Daniel's Holiday w/ GLS 80 .75L20-204 0M  93.45  89.55  28.95 Brown - Forman(6)  32.70 

Jack Daniel's Single Barrel w/ Snifter GL 94 .75L20-209 0M  190.00  186.10  58.95 Brown - Forman(6)  62.70 

Talisker Distillers Edition 91.6 .75L20-217 0M  289.83  285.93  89.95 Diageo NA(6)  93.70 

Santa Clara Rompope 24 1.00L20-227 0M  54.81  50.91  16.95 Hexa Partners(6)  21.95 

Crown Royal Salted Caramel 70 .75L20-233 0M  218.56  214.66  33.95 Diageo NA  37.70 

Chopin Family Reserve 80 .75L20-235 0M  418.61  414.71  129.95 MHW/ Chopin Vodka(6)  133.70 

Herradura Silver w/ 2 GLS 80 .75L20-238 0M  157.83  153.93  48.95 Brown - Forman(6)  52.70 

Woodford Reserve Holiday 2025 90.4 1.00L20-284 0M  161.05  157.15  49.95 Brown - Forman(6)  54.95 

Woodford Resv Dbl Oak Personal Sel (BTB) 90.4 .75L20-285  209.35  205.45  64.95 Brown - Forman(6)  68.70 

Johnnie Walker Black w/ 2 GLS 80 .75L20-329 0M  138.52  134.62  42.95 Diageo NA(6)  46.70 

Bomberger's Declaration KSB 108 .75L20-371 0M  193.47  189.57  119.95 Chatham Imports(3)  123.70 

Michter's 25Y Bourbon 116.2 .75L20-374 25Y  805.32  801.42  1,499.95 Chatham Imports(1)  1,503.70 

Grey Goose Gift Tin 80 .75L20-379 0M  80.57  76.67  24.95 Bacardi USA(6)  28.70 

Grey Goose w/ Martini GLS 80 .75L20-381 0M  80.57  76.67  24.95 Bacardi USA(6)  28.70 

Ole Smoky Shine Nog 35 .75L20-395  83.65  79.75  25.95 Ole Smoky Distillery(6)  29.70 

Johnnie Walker Blue w/ Crystal GLS 80 .75L20-404 0M  354.45  350.55  219.95 Diageo NA(3)  223.70 

Tequila Rose 2025 w/ GLS 30 .75L20-409 0M  83.79  79.89  25.95 McCormick Distilling Co.(6)  29.70 

Ron Barcelo Imperial w/ Rastal Rocks GLS 80 .75L20-429 0M  112.69  108.79  34.95 Shaw-Ross International(6)  38.70 

Il Tramonto Limoncello Gift Pack 60 .75L20-456 0M  64.47  60.57  19.95 Associated Brewing(6)  23.70 

Hornitos Reposado w/ Rock GLS 80 .75L20-506 0M  103.10  99.20  31.95 Beam Suntory(6)  35.70 

Diplomatico Reserva Exclusiva w/ 2 GLS 80 .75L20-510  128.86  124.96  39.95 Brown - Forman(6)  43.70 

1792 Sweet Wheat Bourbon 91.2 .75L20-529  135.30  131.40  41.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  45.70 

Yamazaki 12Y 86 .75L20-531 12Y  1,223.03  1,219.13  189.95 Beam Suntory  193.70 

1792 Single Barrel Bourbon 98.6 .75L20-536  135.30  131.40  41.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  45.70 

1792 Full Proof 125 .75L20-538  154.61  150.71  47.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  51.70 

1792 Bottled in Bond KSBW 100 .75L20-553 0M  135.30  131.40  41.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  45.70 

Evan Williams Spiced Apple 34 .75L20-573 0M  64.02  60.12  9.95 Heaven Hill  13.70 

E.H. Taylor Jr. Small Batch 100 .75L20-581  177.15  173.25  54.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  58.70 

E.H. Taylor Jr. Straight Rye Whiskey 100 .75L20-582 0M  289.83  285.93  89.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  93.70 

E.H. Taylor Single Barrel Select (BTB) 100 .75L20-587  264.08  260.18  81.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  85.70 

Eagle Rare 17 Year 90 .75L20-590 17Y  241.76  237.86  149.95 Sazerac Co.(3)  153.70 

Thomas H. Handy 124.9 .75L20-591 6Y  241.76  237.86  149.95 Sazerac Co.(3)  153.70 

William Larue Weller 133.6 .75L20-592 12Y  241.76  237.86  149.95 Sazerac Co.(3)  153.70 

Sazerac Rye 18 Year 90 .75L20-593 18Y  241.76  237.86  149.95 Sazerac Co.(3)  153.70 
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George T. Stagg 135 .75L20-594  241.76  237.86  149.95 Sazerac Co.(3)  153.70 

Stagg Bourbon 131 .75L20-595 0M  209.35  205.45  64.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  68.70 

Buffalo Trace KY Straight Bourbon 90 .75L20-611  212.12  208.22  32.95 Sazerac Co.  36.70 

Buffalo Trace Bourbon Cream 30 .75L20-624  147.73  143.83  22.95 Sazerac Co.  26.70 

Jack Daniel's Family of Brands 79 250ML20-625  89.78  85.88  13.95 Brown - Forman  15.20 

I.W. Harper 15Y 86 .75L20-636 15Y  305.93  302.03  94.95 Diageo NA(6)  98.70 

Pinnacle Salted Caramel 60 .75L20-674 0M  70.46  66.56  10.95 Beam Suntory  14.70 

RumChata Peppermint Bark 28 .75L20-703 0M  160.61  156.71  24.95 E & J Gallo Winery  28.70 

Maker's Mark 101 101 .75L20-706 0M  128.86  124.96  39.95 Beam Suntory(6)  43.70 

Grey Goose w/  GLS 80 1.75L20-724 0M  80.79  76.89  49.95 Bacardi USA(3)  58.70 

Smooth Ambler Old Scout Rye (BTB) 114.2 .75L20-732 0M  112.76  108.86  34.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  38.70 

Collector's Edition - Antique Car Bourbon 80 1.00L20-735 5Y  204.28  200.38  189.95 Aiko Importers, Inc(2)  194.95 

Plomari Ouzo Gift Set 80 .75L20-768  64.47  60.57  19.95 Associated Brewing(6)  23.70 

Michter's Toasted Finished US1 Bourbon 91.4 .75L20-773  193.47  189.57  119.95 Chatham Imports(3)  123.70 

Crown Royal Hand Selected Barrel (BTB) 103 .75L20-787  321.58  317.68  49.95 Diageo NA  53.70 

George Dickel Single Barrel 9Y 100 .75L20-790 9Y  321.58  317.68  49.95 Diageo NA  53.70 

Old Forester Birthday Bourbon 2024 105 .75L20-797  643.94  640.04  199.95 Brown - Forman(6)  203.70 

Smirnoff Peppermint Twist 60 .75L20-808 0M  89.78  85.88  13.95 Diageo NA  17.70 

Crown Royal Deluxe w/ Flask 80 .75L20-811 0M  109.54  105.64  33.95 Diageo NA(6)  37.70 

NC Kill Devil Rum Shipwreck Series 80 .75L20-815 1Y  144.96  141.06  44.95 Outer Banks Craft Distilling(6)  48.70 

Jameson 18Y 92 .75L20-843 18Y  322.25  318.35  199.95 Pernod Ricard USA(3)  203.70 

Lagavulin Distillers Edition 86 .75L20-875 0M  386.42  382.52  119.95 Diageo NA(6)  123.70 

Oban Distillers Edition 86 .75L20-876 0M  354.22  350.32  109.95 Diageo NA(6)  113.70 

Rebel 10Y S.B. Bourbon 100 .75L20-886 10Y  322.03  318.13  99.95 Luxco(6)  103.70 

C.B. Fisher's Christmas Whiskey 80 .375L20-941 24M  128.40  124.50  19.95 Fainting Goat Spirits(12)  21.83 

Fireball Holiday Pack 66 .75L20-948  61.32  57.42  14.25 Sazerac Co.(8)  18.00 

Elijah Craig Small Batch Holiday VAP 94 .75L20-957 0M  112.76  108.86  34.95 Heaven Hill(6)  38.70 

Gran Centenario Anejo w/ Ceramic Coasters 80 .75L20-961  125.64  121.74  38.95 Proximo Spirits(6)  42.70 

Maker's Mark w/ 2 Rock GLS 90 .75L20-963 0M  109.54  105.64  33.95 Beam Suntory(6)  37.70 

Breckenridge Spiced Whiskey 82 .75L20-980 5Y  148.15  144.25  45.95 Breckenridge Distillery(6)  49.70 

Miniatures -- Minipacks Pack Price

99 Mangoes 99 50ML21-016  64.33  60.43  1.00 Sazerac Co.(120)  0.00 

Fireball Cinnamon Whisky 66 50ML21-116 0M  64.33  60.43  1.00 Sazerac Co.(120)  10.00 

Skrewball Peanut Butter Whiskey 70 50ML21-126 0M  189.90  186.00  2.95 Pernod Ricard USA(120)  29.50 

Johnnie Walker Blue 80 50ML21-129 0M  577.75  573.85  14.95 Diageo NA(72)  0.00 
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Deep Eddy Lime Vodka 70 50ML21-130 0M  93.31  89.41  1.45 Heaven Hill(120)  14.50 

Rain Vodka 80 50ML21-132  64.33  60.43  1.00 Sazerac/ 375 Park Ave Spirits(120)  0.00 

1800 Silver - 10Pk 80 50ML21-134  79.11  75.21  2.45 Proximo Spirits(60)  24.50 

1800 Reposado - 10Pk 80 50ML21-135  85.55  81.65  2.65 Proximo Spirits(60)  26.50 

Casamigos Blanco 80 50ML21-137  143.50  139.60  4.45 Diageo NA(60)  0.00 

Codigo 1530 Blanco Tequila 80 50ML21-146  159.60  155.70  4.95 Pernod Ricard USA(60)  59.40 

Casamigos Reposado 80 50ML21-162  175.70  171.80  5.45 Diageo NA(60)  0.00 

New Amsterdam 100P Vodka 100 50ML21-164 0Y  64.34  60.44  1.00 E & J Gallo Winery(120)  0.00 

NC Midnight Moon Rebel Razz 70 50ML21-166  76.28  72.38  2.95 Piedmont Distillers(48)  35.40 

NC Midnight Moon Watermelon 70 50ML21-167  76.28  72.38  2.95 Piedmont Distillers(48)  35.40 

Don Julio 1942 80 50ML21-168 0M  320.57  316.67  9.95 Diageo NA(60)  0.00 

New Amsterdam Pink Whitney 70 50ML21-169 0M  64.34  60.44  1.00 E & J Gallo Winery(120)  10.00 

Jameson Irish - 10Pk 80 50ML21-171  186.69  182.79  2.95 Pernod Ricard USA(120)  29.50 

RumChata 27.5 50ML21-172 0M  125.51  121.61  1.95 E & J Gallo Winery(120)  19.50 

NC Midnight Moon Apple Pie 70 50ML21-173  76.28  72.38  2.95 Piedmont Distillers(48)  35.40 

New Amsterdam Vodka 80 50ML21-180 0M  64.34  60.44  1.00 E & J Gallo Winery(120)  12.00 

New Amsterdam Stratusphere Gin 80 50ML21-181 0M  54.68  50.78  0.85 E & J Gallo Winery(120)  8.50 

Smirnoff Vanilla - 10Pk 70 50ML21-183  61.11  57.21  0.95 Diageo NA(120)  9.50 

Ciroc 80 50ML21-184  95.21  91.31  2.95 Diageo NA(60)  0.00 

Ciroc Peach 70 50ML21-185  127.40  123.50  3.95 Diageo NA(60)  0.00 

Smirnoff Raspberry - 10Pk 70 50ML21-190  61.11  57.21  0.95 Diageo NA(120)  9.50 

Ole Smoky Apple Pie Moonshine 70 50ML21-196  76.27  72.37  2.95 Ole Smoky Distillery(48)  17.70 

Pearl Vodka - 10PK 80 50ML21-200  61.12  57.22  0.95 Luxco(120)  9.50 

Smirnoff Orange - 10Pk 70 50ML21-201  61.11  57.21  0.95 Diageo NA(120)  9.50 

Smirnoff Whipped Cream - 10Pk 60 50ML21-205  61.11  57.21  0.95 Diageo NA(120)  9.50 

Kraken Original Rum -15Pk 94 50ML21-209  46.91  43.01  1.45 Proximo Spirits(60)  21.75 

Grey Goose Aluminum Bottle 80 50ML21-214  227.76  223.86  2.95 Bacardi USA(144)  35.40 

Elijah Craig Small Batch 94 50ML21-217  88.77  84.87  2.75 Heaven Hill(60)  33.00 

Wild Turkey American Honey - 12Pk 71 50ML21-221  125.50  121.60  1.95 Campari America(120)  23.40 

99 Brand Cherry Limeade 99 50ML21-226  64.33  60.43  1.00 Sazerac Co.(120)  0.00 

99 Strawberry 99 50ML21-231  64.33  60.43  1.00 Sazerac Co.(120)  10.00 

99 Apples 99 50ML21-232  64.33  60.43  1.00 Sazerac Co.(120)  12.00 

Burnett's 80 80 50ML21-234  57.89  53.99  0.90 Heaven Hill(120)  9.00 

Jim Beam Kentucky Fire 70 50ML21-236  64.33  60.43  1.00 Beam Suntory(120)  10.00 

Capt. Morgan Spiced 70 - 10Pk 70 50ML21-242  61.11  57.21  0.95 Diageo NA(120)  9.50 
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Woodford Reserve - 12Pk (PET) 90.4 50ML21-243  254.29  250.39  3.95 Brown - Forman(120)  47.40 

Smirnoff Spicy Tamarind 70 50ML21-257  61.11  57.21  0.95 Diageo NA(120)  0.00 

Jim Beam Peach 65 50ML21-261  64.33  60.43  1.00 Beam Suntory(120)  0.00 

99 Bananas - 10Pk 99 50ML21-262  64.33  60.43  1.00 Sazerac Co.(120)  12.00 

Evan Williams Peach 70 50ML21-266  61.11  57.21  0.95 Heaven Hill(120)  14.25 

Skyy Vodka - 12Pk 80 50ML21-270  112.62  108.72  1.75 Campari America(120)  21.00 

Crown Royal Regal Apple 70 50ML21-274  63.01  59.11  1.95 Diageo NA(60)  0.00 

99 Blue Raspberries 99 50ML21-275  64.33  60.43  1.00 Sazerac Co.(120)  12.00 

E & J Brandy 80 50ML21-277 0M  61.12  57.22  0.95 E & J Gallo Winery(120)  9.50 

99 Pink Lemonade 99 50ML21-281  64.33  60.43  1.00 Sazerac Co.(120)  12.00 

99 Fruit Punch 99 50ML21-284  64.33  60.43  1.00 Sazerac Co.(120)  0.00 

99 Long Island Iced Tea 99 50ML21-286  64.33  60.43  1.00 Sazerac Co.(120)  0.00 

Ketel One - 12Pk 80 50ML21-287  125.50  121.60  1.95 Diageo NA(120)  23.40 

99 Butterscotch 99 50ML21-292  64.33  60.43  1.00 Sazerac Co.(120)  0.00 

99 Watermelon 99 50ML21-293  64.33  60.43  1.00 Sazerac Co.(120)  0.00 

99 Pineapples 99 50ML21-295  64.33  60.43  1.00 Sazerac Co.(120)  0.00 

Johnnie Walker Black Label - 12Pk 80 50ML21-302 12Y  254.28  250.38  3.95 Diageo NA(120)  47.40 

Evan Williams Black Label - 10Pk 86 50ML21-303 7Y  61.11  57.21  0.95 Heaven Hill(120)  9.50 

Evan Williams Honey 70 50ML21-304  61.11  57.21  0.95 Heaven Hill(120)  0.00 

DiSaronno Amaretto - 20Pk 56 50ML21-307  193.05  189.15  3.00 DiSaronno International USA(120)  60.00 

Malibu Coconut Rum - 10Pk 42 50ML21-308  125.50  121.60  1.95 Pernod Ricard USA(120)  19.50 

Jose Cuervo Especial Gold - 10Pk 80 50ML21-313  125.50  121.60  1.95 Proximo Spirits(120)  19.50 

Hennessy VS - 12Pk 80 50ML21-314  383.06  379.16  5.95 Moet Hennessy(120)  71.40 

Jose Cuervo Devil's Reserve 60 50ML21-319  125.50  121.60  1.95 Proximo Spirits(120)  0.00 

Jim Beam Honey - 10Pk 70 50ML21-320  64.33  60.43  1.00 Beam Suntory(120)  10.00 

Maker's Mark - 12Pk 90 50ML21-321  254.28  250.38  3.95 Beam Suntory(120)  47.40 

Paul Masson Grande Amber 40 50ML21-323  64.33  60.43  1.00 Sazerac Co.(120)  10.00 

Cinerator Hot Cinnamon Liqueur - 10Pk 91 50ML21-341  61.11  57.21  0.95 Heaven Hill(120)  9.50 

Crown Royal Black 90 50ML21-345  111.31  107.41  3.45 Diageo NA(60)  0.00 

Crown Royal Peach 70 50ML21-347  63.01  59.11  1.95 Diageo NA(60)  0.00 

Bacardi Superior Rum - 10Pk 80 50ML21-348  61.12  57.22  0.95 Bacardi USA(120)  9.50 

Jim Beam 4Y - 10Pk 80 50ML21-349 4Y  93.31  89.41  1.45 Beam Suntory(120)  14.50 

Smirnoff 80 - 10Pk 80 50ML21-350  64.33  60.43  1.00 Diageo NA(120)  10.00 

Crown Royal - 6Pk 80 50ML21-351  63.01  59.11  1.95 Diageo NA(60)  11.70 

Seagram's Extra Dry - 10Pk 80 50ML21-352  61.12  57.22  0.95 Pernod Ricard USA(120)  9.50 
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Hpnotiq - 12Pk 34 50ML21-356  193.23  189.33  3.75 Heaven Hill(96)  45.00 

Jack Daniel's Black 80 50ML21-358  160.92  157.02  2.50 Brown - Forman(120)  25.00 

Johnnie Walker Red Label - 12Pk 80 50ML21-359  125.50  121.60  1.95 Diageo NA(120)  23.40 

Jack Daniel's Honey 70 50ML21-360  125.51  121.61  1.95 Brown - Forman(120)  0.00 

Tanqueray Gin - 12Pk 94.6 50ML21-361  125.50  121.60  1.95 Diageo NA(120)  23.40 

Canadian Mist - 10Pk 80 50ML21-362 3Y  64.33  60.43  1.00 Sazerac Co.(120)  10.00 

Absolut - 12Pk 80 50ML21-363  125.50  121.60  1.95 Pernod Ricard USA(120)  23.40 

Grand Marnier Cordon Rouge  - 12Pk 80 50ML21-364  318.67  314.77  4.95 Campari America(120)  59.40 

Wild Turkey 101 - 10Pk 101 50ML21-366  189.89  185.99  2.95 Campari America(120)  29.50 

Gentleman Jack - 12Pk 80 50ML21-374  189.90  186.00  2.95 Brown - Forman(120)  35.40 

Jack Daniel's Tennessee Fire 70 50ML21-378  125.51  121.61  1.95 Brown - Forman(120)  19.50 

Jim Beam Apple 70 50ML21-379  64.33  60.43  1.00 Beam Suntory(120)  10.00 

Crown Royal Blackberry 70 50ML21-381  63.01  59.11  1.95 Diageo NA(60)  0.00 

Crown Royal Vanilla 70 50ML21-384  63.01  59.11  1.95 Diageo NA(60)  0.00 

Deep Eddy Lemon 70 50ML21-385 0M  93.31  89.41  1.45 Heaven Hill(120)  14.50 

Kahlua Coffee - 10Pk 40 50ML21-387  189.84  185.94  2.95 Pernod Ricard USA(120)  29.50 

Baileys Irish Cream - 20Pk 34 50ML21-396  126.77  122.87  2.95 Diageo NA(80)  59.00 

Baileys Chocolate 31.4 50ML21-400  126.77  122.87  2.95 Diageo NA(80)  59.00 

Rumple Minze - 10Pk 100 50ML21-402  128.72  124.82  2.00 Diageo NA(120)  20.00 

La Gritona Reposado 80 50ML21-404 6M  102.79  98.89  7.95 T Edward Wines(24)  0.00 

Pinnacle - 12Pk 80 50ML21-405  61.11  57.21  0.95 Beam Suntory(120)  9.50 

Bulleit Bourbon (PET) 90 50ML21-421  254.28  250.38  3.95 Diageo NA(120)  39.50 

Deep Eddy Peach 70 50ML21-426 0M  93.31  89.41  1.45 Heaven Hill(120)  14.50 

Deep Eddy Pineapple 70 50ML21-428 0M  93.31  89.41  1.45 Heaven Hill(120)  14.50 

Deep Eddy Vodka 80 50ML21-430 0M  93.31  89.41  1.45 Heaven Hill(120)  14.50 

Deep Eddy Ruby Red Grapefruit 70 50ML21-431 0M  93.31  89.41  1.45 Heaven Hill(120)  14.50 

Smirnoff 100 - 10Pk 100 50ML21-433  96.53  92.63  1.50 Diageo NA(120)  15.00 

Absolut Citron - 12Pk 80 50ML21-437  125.50  121.60  1.95 Pernod Ricard USA(120)  23.40 

Don Julio Reposado 80 50ML21-450  191.79  187.89  5.95 Diageo NA(60)  0.00 

Don Julio Blanco 80 50ML21-453  159.60  155.70  4.95 Diageo NA(60)  0.00 

Lunazul Blanco PET 80 50ML21-457  133.89  129.99  2.50 Heaven Hill(100)  25.00 

Lunazul Reposado PET 80 50ML21-458  133.89  129.99  2.50 Heaven Hill(100)  25.00 

Jagermeister - 24Pk 70 50ML21-459  177.01  173.11  2.75 Mast-Jagermeister US(120)  66.00 

Goldschlager Cinnamon Schnapps - 12Pk 87 50ML21-464  64.33  60.43  1.00 Sazerac Co.(120)  12.00 

Don Julio 70th Anniversary 80 50ML21-469 0Y  223.99  220.09  6.95 Diageo NA(60)  0.00 
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Bacardi Limon - 10Pk 70 50ML21-472  61.12  57.22  0.95 Bacardi USA(120)  9.50 

Bacardi Gold - 10Pk 80 50ML21-473  61.12  57.22  0.95 Bacardi USA(120)  9.50 

New Amsterdam Peach Flavored 70 50ML21-483 0M  54.68  50.78  0.85 E & J Gallo Winery(120)  8.50 

New Amsterdam Pineapple Flavored 70 50ML21-484 0M  54.68  50.78  0.85 E & J Gallo Winery(120)  10.20 

E & J VSOP Brandy 80 50ML21-487 0M  61.12  57.22  0.95 E & J Gallo Winery(120)  9.50 

Larceny 92 50ML21-492  125.50  121.60  1.95 Heaven Hill(120)  29.25 

NC Mystic Vision Vodka 80 50ML21-495  38.90  35.00  1.50 Mystic Farm & Distillery(48)  18.00 

Patron Silver - 6Pk 80 50ML21-502  159.60  155.70  4.95 Bacardi USA(60)  29.70 

Jim Beam Red Stag 70 50ML21-515  64.33  60.43  1.00 Beam Suntory(120)  0.00 

Capt. Morgan Spiced 100 100 50ML21-517  93.31  89.41  1.45 Diageo NA(120)  0.00 

Ole Smoky Peanut Butter Whiskey 60 50ML21-524 2Y  50.52  46.62  1.95 Ole Smoky Distillery(48)  23.40 

Jack Daniel's TN Apple 70 50ML21-547  125.51  121.61  1.95 Brown - Forman(120)  19.50 

Kinky Pink Liqueur 34 50ML21-580 0M  61.11  57.21  0.95 Associated Brewing(120)  9.50 

Kinky Blue Liqueur 34 50ML21-581 0M  61.11  57.21  0.95 Associated Brewing(120)  0.00 

Tito's Handmade Vodka 4Pk 80 200ML21-596  63.80  59.90  7.95 Fifth Generation Distilled Spirits Inc(15)

Tito's Handmade Vodka 80 50ML21-597  64.23  60.33  2.00 Fifth Generation Distilled Spirits Inc(60)  0.00 

Ole Smoky Banana Pudding Cream 35 50ML21-612  76.27  72.37  2.95 Ole Smoky Distillery(48)  17.70 

Ole Smoky Butter Pecan 35 50ML21-613  76.27  72.37  2.95 Ole Smoky Distillery(48)  17.70 

Ole Smoky Mountain Java 35 50ML21-615  76.27  72.37  2.95 Ole Smoky Distillery(48)  17.70 

99 Party Bucket 99 1.00L21-619  61.25  57.35  18.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  23.95 

Jack Daniel's Tennessee Blackberry 70 50ML21-672  93.31  89.41  1.45 Brown - Forman(120)  0.00 

21 Seeds Cucumber Jalapeno 70 50ML21-675  63.01  59.11  1.95 Diageo NA(60)  19.50 

Fireball Window Box 66 1.00L21-691 0Y  51.59  47.69  15.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  20.95 

Fireball Party Bucket 66 1.00L21-693  61.25  57.35  18.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  23.95 

Fireball Blazin Apple 66 50ML21-694 0Y  64.33  60.43  1.00 Sazerac Co.(120)  12.00 

Grey Goose Berry Rouge 80 50ML21-703 0Y  227.76  223.86  2.95 Bacardi USA(144)  35.40 

Teremana Blanco Tequila 80 50ML21-778  95.21  91.31  2.95 Mast-Jagermeister US(60)  35.40 

Teremana Reposado Tequila 80 50ML21-779  127.41  123.51  3.95 Mast-Jagermeister US(60)  47.40 

One & Two Hundred ML

Courvoisier VS 80 100ML21-800  88.88  84.98  6.95 Campari America(24)

Courvoisier VS 80 200ML21-806 2Y  153.27  149.37  11.95 Campari America(24)

Hennessy VS 80 100ML21-807  456.97  453.07  8.95 Moet Hennessy(96)

Paul Masson Grande Amber (PET) 80 100ML21-814 3Y  48.46  44.56  1.95 Sazerac Co.(48)

Maker's Mark 90 200ML21-819  140.39  136.49  10.95 Beam Suntory(24)

Gentleman Jack 80 200ML21-821 4Y  127.52  123.62  9.95 Brown - Forman(24)
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Patron Silver 80 100ML21-824  64.02  60.12  9.95 Bacardi USA(12)

Jack Daniel's TN Honey PET 70 200ML21-826 0M  203.00  199.10  8.00 Brown - Forman(48)

1800 Silver Tequila Reserva 80 200ML21-828  127.52  123.62  9.95 Proximo Spirits(24)

Platinum 7X 80 100ML21-836  43.31  39.41  1.75 Sazerac Co.(48)

Woodford Reserve 90.4 200ML21-837 0M  153.27  149.37  11.95 Brown - Forman(24)

Remy Martin VSOP 80 200ML21-838  191.90  188.00  14.95 Remy Cointreau USA(24)

Seagram's Extra Smooth 80 200ML21-839  43.81  39.91  3.45 Infinium Spirits(24)

Tito's Handmade Vodka 80 200ML21-841 0M  114.64  110.74  8.95 Fifth Generation Distilled Spirits Inc(24)

D'Usse VSOP 80 200ML21-851  217.66  213.76  16.95 Bacardi USA(24)

Milagro Reposado 80 200ML21-853  127.52  123.62  9.95 William Grant & Sons(24)

Milagro Silver 80 200ML21-854  127.52  123.62  9.95 William Grant & Sons(24)

Jameson Irish Flask 80 200ML21-856  140.39  136.49  10.95 Pernod Ricard USA(24)

New Amsterdam Vodka 80 200ML21-861 0M  50.25  46.35  3.95 E & J Gallo Winery(24)

Taaka Vodka 80P 80 200ML21-868  35.58  31.68  1.45 Sazerac Co.(48)

Jose Cuervo White Peach Light 16 200ML21-872 0M  24.49  20.59  1.95 Proximo Spirits(24)

Deep Eddy 80 Proof Vodka 80 100ML21-895  48.46  44.56  1.95 Heaven Hill(48)

Deep Eddy Lemon 70 100ML21-896  48.46  44.56  1.95 Heaven Hill(48)

Deep Eddy Ruby Red Vodka 70 100ML21-897  48.46  44.56  1.95 Heaven Hill(48)

BuzzBallz Pink Lemonsqueezy 30 200ML21-938 0Y  50.25  46.35  3.95 Sazerac Co.(24)

BuzzBallz Grapes Gone Wild 30 200ML21-939 0Y  50.25  46.35  3.95 Sazerac Co.(24)

BuzzBallz Cocktails Cran Blaster 30 200ML21-947 0M  50.25  46.35  3.95 Sazerac Co.(24)

BuzzBallz Cocktails Hazelnut Latte 30 200ML21-948 0M  50.25  46.35  3.95 Sazerac Co.(24)

BuzzBallz Cocktails Lotta Colada 30 200ML21-949  50.25  46.35  3.95 Sazerac Co.(24)

BuzzBallz Cocktails PeachBallz 30 200ML21-950  50.25  46.35  3.95 Sazerac Co.(24)

BuzzBallz Cocktails Strawberry 'Rita 30 200ML21-952  50.25  46.35  3.95 Sazerac Co.(24)

BuzzBallz Cocktails Tequila Rita 30 200ML21-953  50.25  46.35  3.95 Sazerac Co.(24)

BuzzBallz Cocktails Watermelon Smash 30 200ML21-954  50.25  46.35  3.95 Sazerac Co.(24)

BuzzBallz Cocktails Choc Tease 30 200ML21-955  50.25  46.35  3.95 Sazerac Co.(24)

BuzzBallz Berry Cherry Limeade 30 200ML21-959  50.25  46.35  3.95 Sazerac Co.(24)

Fireball Cinnamon Whisky PET 66 100ML21-960  48.46  44.56  1.95 Sazerac Co.(48)

Crown Royal Regal Apple 70 200ML21-961  233.34  229.44  9.95 Diageo NA(44)

Fireball Cinnamon Whisky 66 200ML21-962  99.97  96.07  3.95 Sazerac Co.(48)

Fireball Blazin Apple 66 200ML21-963 0Y  99.97  96.07  3.95 Sazerac Co.(48)

E & J VSOP 80 200ML21-964 0M  63.13  59.23  4.95 E & J Gallo Winery(24)

Grey Goose 80 200ML21-967  64.02  60.12  9.95 Bacardi USA(12)
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Bacardi Superior 80 200ML21-969  50.25  46.35  3.95 Bacardi USA(24)

Jack Daniel's Black Label PET 80 200ML21-973 0M  228.75  224.85  8.95 Brown - Forman(48)

Canadian Mist 80 200ML21-974 3Y  80.65  76.75  3.20 Sazerac Co.(48)

Smirnoff 80 80 200ML21-976  99.97  96.07  3.95 Diageo NA(48)

Smirnoff 100 100 200ML21-977  151.48  147.58  5.95 Diageo NA(48)

Jose Cuervo Especial Gold 80 200ML21-978  177.24  173.34  6.95 Proximo Spirits(48)

Jose Cuervo Especial Silver 80 200ML21-981  177.24  173.34  6.95 Proximo Spirits(48)

E & J 80 200ML21-983 0M  50.25  46.35  3.95 E & J Gallo Winery(24)

Absolut Vodka 80 200ML21-984  114.64  110.74  8.95 Pernod Ricard USA(24)

Jim Beam 4Y 80 200ML21-985 4Y  177.24  173.34  6.95 Beam Suntory(48)

Burnett's Vodka 80 200ML21-986 0M  69.06  65.16  2.75 Heaven Hill(48)

Evan Williams Black Label 86 200ML21-987  99.97  96.07  3.95 Heaven Hill(48)

Hpnotiq 34 200ML21-988  101.76  97.86  7.95 Heaven Hill(24)

Wild Turkey 101 101 200ML21-990  114.64  110.74  8.95 Campari America(24)

Seagram's Extra Dry Gin PET 80 200ML21-991 0M  99.97  96.07  3.95 Pernod Ricard USA(48)

Hennessy VS 80 200ML21-995  179.03  175.13  13.95 Moet Hennessy(24)

Jagermeister Liqueur 70 200ML21-997  215.87  211.97  8.45 Mast-Jagermeister US(48)

Crown Royal 80 200ML21-999  233.34  229.44  9.95 Diageo NA(44)

Christian Brothers VS  PET 80 200ML22-000 0Y  88.38  84.48  3.50 Heaven Hill(48)

Svedka 80 200ML22-003  56.69  52.79  4.45 Sazerac Co.(24)

Bonded Bourbon

Bardstown Bourbon Origin Series BIB 100 .75L22-050 6Y  161.05  157.15  49.95 Bardstown Bourbon Company(6)  53.70 

Heaven Hill  7Y BIB 100 .75L22-066 7Y  161.05  157.15  49.95 Heaven Hill(6)  53.70 

Evan Williams White BIB 100 1.75L22-067  115.98  112.08  35.95 Heaven Hill  44.70 

Evan Williams White Label BIB 100 .75L22-068 4Y  141.29  137.39  21.95 Heaven Hill  25.70 

Evan Williams White BIB 100 .375L22-069  121.72  117.82  9.50 Heaven Hill  11.38 

New Riff Straight Bourbon BIB 100 .75L22-160 4Y  128.86  124.96  39.95 New Riff Distilling(6)  43.70 

Old Fitzgerald 7Y BIB 100 700ML22-225 7Y  193.25  189.35  59.95 Heaven Hill  63.45 

Old Forester Signature Bonded 100P 100 1.75L22-234 4Y  161.05  157.15  49.95 Brown - Forman  58.70 

Old Forester 100P 100 .75L22-235 4Y  192.74  188.84  29.95 Brown - Forman  33.70 

Old Grand Dad Bonded 100P 100 .75L22-256 4Y  160.61  156.71  24.95 Beam Suntory  28.70 

Wilderness Trail Wheated Bourbon Yellow 100 .75L22-320 4Y  161.05  157.15  49.95 Campari America(6)  53.70 

Rye Whiskey

Bulleit Rye 90 1.75L22-361  215.78  211.88  66.95 Diageo NA  75.70 
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Bulleit Rye 90 .75L22-362  225.00  221.10  34.95 Diageo NA  38.70 

Bulleit Rye 90 .375L22-363  121.97  118.07  18.95 Diageo NA(12)  20.83 

Michter's US*1 Rye Whiskey 84.8 .75L22-373  148.18  144.28  45.95 Chatham Imports(6)  49.70 

Basil Hayden's Dark Rye 80 .75L22-377 8Y  161.05  157.15  49.95 Beam Suntory(6)  53.70 

Wild Turkey 101 Rye 101 .75L22-382  179.92  176.02  27.95 Campari America  31.70 

Jefferson's Ocean Rye 96 .75L22-384  273.74  269.84  84.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  88.70 

Jefferson's Rye Whiskey 88 .75L22-386  112.76  108.86  34.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  38.70 

Jim Beam Rye 80 .75L22-389 4Y  115.53  111.63  17.95 Beam Suntory  21.70 

Russell's Reserve Rye 90 .75L22-393 6Y  144.96  141.06  44.95 Campari America(6)  48.70 

Redemption Rye 92 .75L22-395 0M  179.92  176.02  27.95 Deutsch Family W & S  31.70 

High West Whiskey Double Rye! 92 .75L22-400  122.42  118.52  37.95 Constellation Brands(6)  41.70 

Old Overholt Rye 86 .75L22-403 3Y  128.41  124.51  19.95 Beam Suntory  23.70 

High West Whiskey Rendezvous Rye 92 .75L22-404 0M  225.44  221.54  69.95 Constellation Brands(6)  73.70 

Knob Creek Rye 100 .75L22-408 7Y  128.86  124.96  39.95 Beam Suntory(6)  43.70 

Knob Creek Rye 100 .375L22-409 7Y  141.29  137.39  21.95 Beam Suntory(12)  23.83 

Knob Creek Rye Single Barrel (BTB) 115 .75L22-410  193.25  189.35  59.95 Beam Suntory(6)  63.70 

Van Winkle Family Reserve Rye 13Y 95.6 .75L22-411 13Y  370.54  366.64  229.95 Sazerac Co.(3)  233.70 

WhistlePig 12Y Old World 86 .75L22-413 12Y  402.51  398.61  124.95 WhistlePig(6)  128.70 

WhistlePig Rye 10Y 100 .75L22-415 10Y  257.64  253.74  79.95 WhistlePig(6)  83.70 

Willett Family Estate Rye 4Y 110 .75L22-417 4Y  257.64  253.74  79.95 Willett Distillery(6)  83.70 

George Dickel Rye 90 .75L22-420  173.48  169.58  26.95 Diageo NA  30.70 

Templeton Straight Rye 90 .75L22-424  106.32  102.42  32.95 Infinium Spirits(6)  36.70 

Templeton 6Y Rye 92 .75L22-425 6Y  128.86  124.96  39.95 Infinium Spirits(6)  43.70 

Woodford Reserve Rye 90.4 .75L22-430  128.86  124.96  39.95 Brown - Forman(6)  43.70 

Hochstadter's Slow & Low 84 .75L22-448 6Y  96.66  92.76  29.95 The Cooper Spirits Co.(6)  33.70 

Rabbit Hole Heigold Rye Bourbon 95 .75L22-516 0M  144.90  141.00  44.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  48.70 

Elijah Craig Rye 94 .375L22-525 0M  128.41  124.51  19.95 Heaven Hill(12)  21.83 

Elijah Craig Straight  Rye 94 .75L22-526  225.00  221.10  34.95 Heaven Hill  38.70 

Elijah Craig Rye 94 1.75L22-527  219.00  215.10  67.95 Heaven Hill  76.70 

Elijah Craig Rye Toasted Barrel 94 .75L22-528 0Y  180.37  176.47  55.95 Heaven Hill(6)  59.70 

Pikesville Rye 110 .75L22-540 0M  193.25  189.35  59.95 Heaven Hill(6)  63.70 

Old Overholt Bonded 100 .75L22-542 4Y  160.61  156.71  24.95 Beam Suntory  28.70 

Rittenhouse Bonded Rye 100 .75L22-546 0M  179.92  176.02  27.95 Heaven Hill  31.70 

Sagamore Double Oak Rye 96.6 .75L22-547 8Y  193.15  189.25  59.95 Sagamore Spirit(6)  63.70 

Sagamore Rye 93 .75L22-556 6Y  128.86  124.96  39.95 Sagamore Spirit(6)  43.70 
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WhistlePig PiggyBack 6Y Rye 96 .75L22-569 6Y  161.00  157.10  49.95 WhistlePig(6)  53.70 

WhistlePig Farmstock Rye 86 .75L22-574 3Y  235.10  231.20  72.95 WhistlePig(6)  76.70 

Sazerac Rye 6Y 90 .75L22-585 6Y  99.88  95.98  30.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  34.70 

Tincup Rye Whiskey 90 .75L22-588  192.80  188.90  29.95 Proximo Spirits  33.70 

Angel's Envy Rye 100 .75L22-626 0M  257.64  253.74  79.95 Bacardi USA(6)  83.70 

Bardstown Bourbon Origin Series Rye 96 .75L22-710 6Y  161.05  157.15  49.95 Bardstown Bourbon Company(6)  53.70 

Bourbon Whiskey

Old Forester Rye 100 .75L22-910  186.36  182.46  28.95 Brown - Forman  32.70 

Ancient Age 80 1.75L22-916  83.79  79.89  25.95 Sazerac Co.  34.70 

Ancient Age 80 .75L22-918  83.34  79.44  12.95 Sazerac Co.  16.70 

1792 Small Batch 93.7 .375L22-932 0M  102.66  98.76  15.95 Sazerac Co.(12)  17.83 

Bowman Brothers Small Batch 90 .75L22-935 0M  112.76  108.86  34.95 Sazerac/ 375 Park Ave Spirits(6)  38.70 

John J Bowman Single Barrel 10Y 100 .75L22-936 10Y  193.25  189.35  59.95 Sazerac/ 375 Park Ave Spirits(6)  63.70 

Blade & Bow 91 .75L22-940  161.05  157.15  49.95 Diageo NA(6)  53.70 

Bardstown Bourbon Origin Series KSBW 96 .75L22-945 6Y  144.96  141.06  44.95 Bardstown Bourbon Company(6)  48.70 

Amador Double Barrel Chardonnay Finish 86 .75L22-950 3Y  128.86  124.96  39.95 Trinchero Family Estates(6)  43.70 

Coopers Craft 100 .75L22-952  119.17  115.27  36.95 Brown - Forman(6)  40.70 

Chicken Cock KY Straight Bourbon 90 .75L22-955 5Y  193.15  189.25  59.95 Park St Imp/ Grain & Barrel Spirits(6)  63.70 

Ancient Ancient Age 90 1.75L22-963  96.66  92.76  29.95 Sazerac Co.  38.70 

Angel's Envy Triple Oak 80 .75L22-966 0M  225.44  221.54  69.95 Bacardi USA(6)  73.70 

Angel's Envy Bourbon 86.6 .375L22-970  192.80  188.90  29.95 Bacardi USA(12)  31.83 

Angel's Envy KSBW Port Barrel Finish 86.6 .75L22-977 0M  161.05  157.15  49.95 Bacardi USA(6)  53.70 

Aristocrat Bourbon 80 80 1.75L22-983 4Y  51.59  47.69  15.95 Heaven Hill  24.70 

Breckenridge Reserve Barrel Program 86 .75L22-987 5Y  148.15  144.25  45.95 Breckenridge Distillery(6)  49.70 

Breckenridge Bourbon 86 .75L22-988 5Y  148.15  144.25  45.95 Breckenridge Distillery(6)  49.70 

Rebel 100 100 1.75L22-991 4Y  128.86  124.96  39.95 Luxco  48.70 

Rebel 4Y 100P 100 .75L22-992 4Y  70.91  67.01  21.95 Luxco(6)  25.70 

Clyde May's Straight Bourbon Whiskey 92 .75L23-001  128.86  124.96  39.95 MHW/ Conecuh Ridge(6)  43.70 

High West Bourbon 92 .75L23-009  122.42  118.52  37.95 Constellation Brands(6)  41.70 

High West Whiskey Campfire 92 .75L23-010 0M  225.44  221.54  69.95 Constellation Brands(6)  73.70 

Isaac Bowman Port Finish 92 .75L23-018 0M  141.74  137.84  43.95 Sazerac/ 375 Park Ave Spirits(6)  47.70 

Rabbit Hole Cavehill Straight Bourbon 95 .75L23-038 0M  193.25  189.35  59.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  63.70 

Remus Straight Bourbon Whiskey 94 .75L23-040  112.76  108.86  34.95 Luxco(6)  38.70 

George Dickel Bourbon Whisky 8Y 90 .75L23-045 8Y  218.56  214.66  33.95 Diageo NA  37.70 

Jim Beam Black 7Y 90 .375L23-058 7Y  102.66  98.76  15.95 Beam Suntory(12)  17.83 
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Jim Beam Devil's Cut 90 1.75L23-062  161.05  157.15  49.95 Beam Suntory  58.70 

Jim Beam Devil's Cut 90 .75L23-063 6Y  173.48  169.58  26.95 Beam Suntory  30.70 

Jim Beam Single Barrel 108 .75L23-065  128.86  124.96  39.95 Beam Suntory(6)  43.70 

Jim Beam Black 7Y 90 1.75L23-066 7Y  161.05  157.15  49.95 Beam Suntory  58.70 

Jim Beam Black 7Y 90 .75L23-068 7Y  173.48  169.58  26.95 Beam Suntory  30.70 

Basil Hayden Subtle Smoke 80 .75L23-069 0M  161.05  157.15  49.95 Beam Suntory(6)  53.70 

Jim Beam Kentucky Fire 70 .75L23-070  115.53  111.63  17.95 Beam Suntory  21.70 

Basil Hayden Toast 80 .75L23-075 0M  161.05  157.15  49.95 Beam Suntory(6)  53.70 

Larceny 92 1.75L23-085  193.25  189.35  59.95 Heaven Hill  68.70 

Larceny 92 .75L23-086  192.80  188.90  29.95 Heaven Hill  33.70 

Larceny Barrel Proof 132 .75L23-087  209.35  205.45  64.95 Heaven Hill(6)  68.70 

Redemption High Rye Bourbon 92 .75L23-095 0M  179.92  176.02  27.95 Deutsch Family W & S  31.70 

Barrell Bourbon 120 .75L23-107 5Y  289.83  285.93  89.95 MHW/ Barrell Craft(6)  93.70 

Montana Blackfoot River Bourbon 80 .75L23-113 2Y  256.90  253.00  39.95 Montana Whiskey Company  43.70 

Kentucky Owl Confiscated 96.4 .75L23-124 2Y  402.40  398.50  124.95 Stoli Group USA(6)  128.70 

Heaven's Door Ascension Bourbon 92 .75L23-135  144.96  141.06  44.95 Park St Imp/ HDS Distilling(6)  48.70 

Heaven's Door Straight Bourbon Revival Whiskey 92 .75L23-136  128.86  124.96  39.95 Park St Imp/ HDS Distilling(6)  43.70 

Woodinville Straight Bourbon 90 .75L23-151  192.80  188.90  29.95 Moet Hennessy  33.70 

TX Straight Bourbon 90 .75L23-174  128.86  124.96  39.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  43.70 

Horse Soldier Barrel Strength Bourbon 110 .75L23-200 6Y  289.83  285.93  89.95 E & J Gallo Winery(6)  93.70 

Horse Soldier Small Batch Bourbon 95 .75L23-202 6Y  209.35  205.45  64.95 E & J Gallo Winery(6)  68.70 

Horse Soldier Straight Bourbon 87 .75L23-203 3Y  177.15  173.25  54.95 E & J Gallo Winery(6)  58.70 

Jefferson's Bourbon 82 1.75L23-205  241.50  237.60  74.95 Pernod Ricard USA  83.70 

Laird's Bourbon Barrel Finish 90 .75L23-217 5Y  144.90  141.00  44.95 Laird & Company(6)  48.70 

Brother's Bond Straight Bourbon Whiskey 80 .75L23-220  128.99  125.09  40.00 Banfi Products Corporation(6)  43.75 

Woodford Reserve 90.4 1.00L23-241 0Y  161.05  157.15  49.95 Brown - Forman(6)  54.95 

2XO American Oak Bourbon 92 .75L23-247 5Y  144.96  141.06  44.95 Associated Brewing(6)  48.70 

2XO French Oak Bourbon 92 .75L23-253 5Y  144.96  141.06  44.95 Associated Brewing(6)  48.70 

Calumet Farm Small Batch 86 .75L23-271 0M  193.25  189.35  59.95 Western Spirits Bev Co.(6)  63.70 

Calumet Farm 8Y Bourbon 90 .75L23-272 8Y  161.05  157.15  49.95 Western Spirits Bev Co.(6)  53.70 

Templeton Bourbon 92 .75L23-307 4Y  128.86  124.96  39.95 Infinium Spirits(6)  43.70 

Pinhook Cask Strength Bourbon 117 .75L23-319 5Y  177.15  173.25  54.95 Pinhook Bourbon(6)  58.70 

Pinhook Bourbon 95 .75L23-320  128.86  124.96  39.95 Pinhook Bourbon(6)  43.70 

WhistlePig PiggyBack 6Y Bourbon 100 .75L23-360 6Y  161.00  157.10  49.95 WhistlePig(6)  53.70 

WhistlePig Snout To Tail Bourbon 10Y 88 .75L23-361 10Y  257.64  253.74  79.95 WhistlePig(6)  83.70 
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Tincup Bourbon Whiskey 80 .75L23-381  160.60  156.70  24.95 Proximo Spirits  28.70 

Chattanooga Whiskey 111 111 .75L23-425 2Y  151.40  147.50  46.95 Tennessee Stillhouse(6)  50.70 

Chattanooga Whiskey 91 91 .75L23-426 2Y  119.20  115.30  36.95 Tennessee Stillhouse(6)  40.70 

Green River Bourbon 90 .75L23-447 5Y  112.76  108.86  34.95 Green River Distilling Company(6)  38.70 

Green River Wheated Bourbon 90 .75L23-448 5Y  112.76  108.86  34.95 Green River Distilling Company(6)  38.70 

Green River Full Proof Bourbon 117.3 .75L23-449 6Y  161.05  157.15  49.95 Green River Distilling Company(6)  53.70 

Whiskey JYPSI Explorer 103 .75L23-469  225.44  221.54  69.95 Park St Imp/ Outsiders Spirits(6)  73.70 

Kentucky Coffee 66 .75L23-470 0M  70.80  66.90  21.95 Atomic Brands(6)  25.70 

Whiskey JYPSI Tribute Double Barrel Bourbon 86 .75L23-473  128.83  124.93  39.95 Park St Imp/ Outsiders Spirits(6)  43.70 

New Riff SB Bourbon Barrel Strength 100 .75L23-481 4Y  161.05  157.15  49.95 New Riff Distilling(6)  53.70 

Bib & Tucker Gold Roast Bourbon 92 .75L23-512 6Y  161.05  157.15  49.95 Deutsch Family W & S(6)  53.70 

Early Times Sportster 80 .75L23-532 3Y  67.24  63.34  10.45 Sazerac Co.  14.20 

Early Times 80 1.75L23-533 3Y  70.91  67.01  21.95 Sazerac Co.  30.70 

Early Times 80 .75L23-535 3Y  67.24  63.34  10.45 Sazerac Co.  14.20 

Early Times 80 .375L23-539 3Y  66.99  63.09  5.25 Sazerac Co.  7.13 

Elijah Craig Small Batch 94 1.75L23-562 12Y  219.00  215.10  67.95 Heaven Hill  76.70 

Elijah Craig Small Batch 94 .75L23-564  225.00  221.10  34.95 Heaven Hill  38.70 

Elijah Craig Small Batch 94 .375L23-565 0M  128.41  124.51  19.95 Heaven Hill(12)  21.83 

Elijah Craig Barrel Proof Small Batch 124.2 .75L23-566  241.54  237.64  74.95 Heaven Hill(6)  78.70 

Elijah Craig Small Batch 94 1.00L23-567 0Y  237.87  233.97  36.95 Heaven Hill(12)  41.95 

Evan Williams Bourbon Green Label 80 1.75L23-608  77.35  73.45  23.95 Heaven Hill  32.70 

Evan Williams Bourbon Green Label 80 .75L23-609  76.90  73.00  11.95 Heaven Hill  15.70 

Evan Williams 1783 Small Batch 90 1.75L23-664  128.86  124.96  39.95 Heaven Hill  48.70 

Evan Williams 1783 Small Batch 90 .75L23-665  77.35  73.45  23.95 Heaven Hill(6)  27.70 

Evan Williams 1783 Small Batch 90 .375L23-666  140.39  136.49  10.95 Heaven Hill  12.83 

Evan Williams Black Label Carry Pk 86 .75L23-667  102.66  98.76  15.95 Heaven Hill  19.70 

Evan Williams Black Label 86 1.75L23-668  93.44  89.54  28.95 Heaven Hill  37.70 

Evan Williams Black Label 86 .75L23-669  102.66  98.76  15.95 Heaven Hill  19.70 

Evan Williams Black 86 1.00L23-672 0Y  115.53  111.63  17.95 Heaven Hill(12)  22.95 

Evan Williams Black Label 86 .375L23-673 7Y  108.20  104.30  8.45 Heaven Hill  10.33 

Ezra Brooks 99 99 1.75L23-683  128.86  124.96  39.95 Luxco  48.70 

Ezra Brooks 90 90 1.75L23-726 4Y  80.57  76.67  24.95 Luxco  33.70 

Ezra Brooks 99 99 .75L23-729  80.57  76.67  24.95 Luxco(6)  28.70 

Fighting Cock 103 .75L23-733  128.40  124.50  19.95 Heaven Hill  23.70 

Smooth Ambler Contradiction 92 .75L23-798 0M  128.86  124.96  39.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  43.70 
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Quality House Old Style Bourbon 80 1.75L23-866 0M  64.47  60.57  19.95 Heaven Hill  28.70 

Quality House Old Style Bourbon 80 .75L23-867  57.58  53.68  8.95 Heaven Hill  12.70 

Henry McKenna 80 1.75L23-880 0M  87.01  83.11  26.95 Heaven Hill  35.70 

Henry McKenna 80 .75L23-882  89.78  85.88  13.95 Heaven Hill  17.70 

Holladay Soft Red Wheat Bourbon 6Y 100 .75L23-883 6Y  193.25  189.35  59.95 McCormick Distilling Co.(6)  63.70 

Howler Head Bourbon 80 .75L23-886 2Y  147.49  143.59  22.95 Infinium Spirits  26.70 

Jim Beam Red Stag 70 1.75L24-087 4Y  103.10  99.20  31.95 Beam Suntory  40.70 

Jim Beam Red Stag 70 .75L24-088  115.53  111.63  17.95 Beam Suntory  21.70 

Jim Beam Red Stag 70 .375L24-089 4Y  127.52  123.62  9.95 Beam Suntory  11.83 

Jim Beam 4Y TRV 80 .75L24-096 4Y  115.53  111.63  17.95 Beam Suntory  21.70 

Jim Beam 4Y 80 1.75L24-098 4Y  96.66  92.76  29.95 Beam Suntory  38.70 

Jim Beam 4Y 80 .75L24-100 4Y  115.53  111.63  17.95 Beam Suntory  21.70 

Jim Beam 4Y 80 .375L24-104 4Y  127.52  123.62  9.95 Beam Suntory  11.83 

Jim Beam White Label Replica 80 .375L24-105 4Y  64.02  60.12  9.95 Beam Suntory(12)  11.83 

Johnny Drum Private Stock 101 .75L24-128 4Y  148.18  144.28  45.95 Willett Distillery(6)  49.70 

Kentucky Gentleman 80 1.75L24-201 4Y  54.81  50.91  16.95 Sazerac Co.  25.70 

Kentucky Gentleman 80 .75L24-202 4Y  57.58  53.68  8.95 Sazerac Co.  12.70 

Kentucky Gentleman 80 .375L24-205 4Y  56.69  52.79  4.45 Sazerac Co.  6.33 

Kentucky Vintage 90 .75L24-243 4Y  128.86  124.96  39.95 Willett Distillery(6)  43.70 

Maker's Mark 90 1.75L24-274 0M  193.25  189.35  59.95 Beam Suntory  68.70 

Maker's Mark 90 .75L24-275  218.56  214.66  33.95 Beam Suntory  37.70 

Maker's Mark 90 .375L24-278  128.41  124.51  19.95 Beam Suntory(12)  21.83 

Maker's Mark 90 1.00L24-279  244.31  240.41  37.95 Beam Suntory(12)  42.95 

Maker's Mark 46 94 .75L24-280  128.86  124.96  39.95 Beam Suntory(6)  43.70 

Maker's Mark 46 94 .375L24-281 6Y  128.41  124.51  19.95 Beam Suntory(12)  21.83 

Maker's Mark Private Select (BTB) 108 .75L24-282 6Y  241.54  237.64  74.95 Beam Suntory(6)  78.70 

Maker's Mark Cask Strength 112 .75L24-284 0M  161.05  157.15  49.95 Beam Suntory(6)  53.70 

Noah's Mill 114.3 .75L24-400 4Y  225.44  221.54  69.95 Willett Distillery(6)  73.70 

Noble Oak Double Oak Bourbon 90 .75L24-403  112.76  108.86  34.95 Edrington Americas(6)  38.70 

Old Crow 80 1.75L24-545 3Y  61.25  57.35  18.95 Beam Suntory  27.70 

Crow 86 86 .75L24-546 3Y  89.78  85.88  13.95 Beam Suntory  17.70 

Old Crow 80 .75L24-547 3Y  64.02  60.12  9.95 Beam Suntory  13.70 

Old Forester 100P 100 .375L24-670 4Y  191.91  188.01  14.95 Brown - Forman  16.83 

Old Forester 86P 86 .375L24-671 4Y  166.15  162.25  12.95 Brown - Forman  14.83 

Old Forester 86 1.75L24-672 4Y  144.96  141.06  44.95 Brown - Forman  53.70 
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Old Forester 86 .75L24-674 4Y  167.05  163.15  25.95 Brown - Forman  29.70 

Old Forester 1924 100 .75L24-678 10Y  370.29  366.39  114.95 Brown - Forman(6)  118.70 

Old Grand Dad 80 1.75L24-699 4Y  112.76  108.86  34.95 Beam Suntory  43.70 

Old Grand Dad 80 .75L24-701 4Y  128.41  124.51  19.95 Beam Suntory  23.70 

Penelope Bourbon Toasted Barrel Finish 100 .75L24-731 0M  193.25  189.35  59.95 Luxco(6)  63.70 

Penelope Bourbon 80 .75L24-732 2Y  112.76  108.86  34.95 Luxco(6)  38.70 

Penelope Rose Cask Finish 94 .75L24-733 24M  161.05  157.15  49.95 Luxco(6)  53.70 

Penelope Barrel Strength 114 .75L24-734 4Y  193.25  189.35  59.95 Luxco(6)  63.70 

Penelope Architect Bourbon 104 .75L24-735 0M  193.25  189.35  59.95 Luxco(6)  63.70 

Penelope Wheated Bourbon 95 .75L24-736 0M  128.86  124.96  39.95 Luxco(6)  43.70 

Old Taylor 80 1.75L25-064 6Y  64.47  60.57  19.95 Sazerac Co.  28.70 

E.H. Taylor Jr. Barrel Proof Bourbon 128.1 .75L25-071 0M  273.74  269.84  84.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  88.70 

Pappy Van Winkle's Family Reserve 20Y 90.4 .75L25-145 20Y  579.81  575.91  359.95 Sazerac Co.(3)  363.70 

Old Bardstown 90 Proof 90 .75L25-154 4Y  179.91  176.01  27.95 Willett Distillery  31.70 

Pure Kentucky XO 107 .75L25-155 4Y  161.05  157.15  49.95 Willett Distillery(6)  53.70 

Redwood Empire Pipe Dream 101 Bourbon 101 .75L25-214 5Y  144.96  141.06  44.95 Purple Spirits(6)  48.70 

Redwood Empire Pipe Dream Bourbon 90 .75L25-217 4Y  128.86  124.96  39.95 Purple Spirits(6)  43.70 

Rowan's Creek Bourbon 100.1 .75L25-232 4Y  161.05  157.15  49.95 Willett Distillery(6)  53.70 

Benchmark Old #8 80 1.75L25-271 4Y  74.13  70.23  22.95 Sazerac Co.  31.70 

Benchmark Old #8 80 .75L25-272 4Y  70.46  66.56  10.95 Sazerac Co.  14.70 

Still Austin Cask Strength Bourbon Whiskey 118 .75L25-298  193.25  189.35  59.95 Park St Imp/ Still Austin Whiskey(6)  63.70 

Still Austin The Musician Straight Bourbon 98.4 .75L25-299  144.96  141.06  44.95 Park St Imp/ Still Austin Whiskey(6)  48.70 

NC Two Trees Wood-Crafted Bourbon 80 .75L25-327  74.13  70.23  22.95 Two Trees Distilling Co.(6)  26.70 

Ten High 80 1.75L25-341  48.37  44.47  14.95 Sazerac Co.  23.70 

Ten High 80 .75L25-342  44.70  40.80  6.95 Sazerac Co.  10.70 

Van Winkle Special Reserve 12Y 90.4 .75L25-405 12Y  273.96  270.06  169.95 Sazerac Co.(3)  173.70 

Old Rip Van Winkle 10Y 107 .75L25-410 10Y  241.76  237.86  149.95 Sazerac Co.(3)  153.70 

Pappy Van Winkle's Family Reserve 15Y 107 .75L25-415 15Y  386.64  382.74  239.95 Sazerac Co.(3)  243.70 

Pappy Van Winkle's Family Reserve 23Y 95.6 .75L25-419 23Y  805.17  801.27  499.95 Sazerac Co.(3)  503.70 

Very Old Barton 86 .75L25-431 6Y  102.66  98.76  15.95 Sazerac Co.  19.70 

Virgin Bourbon 101 1.75L25-461 7Y  99.88  95.98  30.95 Heaven Hill  39.70 

Virgin Bourbon 101 .75L25-462  121.97  118.07  18.95 Heaven Hill  22.70 

Whiskey Row Bourbon 88 .75L25-480 4Y  160.90  157.00  49.95 Avalon Spirits(6)  53.70 

Yellowstone Select 93 .375L25-497 4Y  128.41  124.51  19.95 Luxco(12)  21.83 

Yellowstone Select 93 .75L25-498  112.76  108.86  34.95 Luxco(6)  38.70 
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Weller 12Y 90 .75L25-555 12Y  321.58  317.68  49.95 Sazerac Co.  53.70 

Weller Antique 107 107 .75L25-568 7Y  385.97  382.07  59.95 Sazerac Co.  63.70 

Widow Jane Baby Jane 91 .75L25-569  161.05  157.15  49.95 Heaven Hill(6)  53.70 

Widow Jane 10Y 91 .75L25-571 10Y  257.64  253.74  79.95 Heaven Hill(6)  83.70 

Widow Jane 10Y Bourbon Whiskey 91 .375L25-572 0M  231.43  227.53  35.95 Heaven Hill(12)  37.83 

Wild Turkey Longbranch 86 .75L25-576  128.86  124.96  39.95 Campari America(6)  43.70 

Wild Turkey Kentucky Spirit 101 .75L25-577  209.35  205.45  64.95 Campari America(6)  68.70 

Wild Turkey Rare Breed 116.8 .75L25-580  177.15  173.25  54.95 Campari America(6)  58.70 

Wild Turkey 101 101 1.75L25-582  170.71  166.81  52.95 Campari America  61.70 

Wild Turkey 101 101 .75L25-583  179.92  176.02  27.95 Campari America  31.70 

Wild Turkey 101 (PET) 101 .75L25-584  179.92  176.02  27.95 Campari America  31.70 

Wild Turkey 101 101 .375L25-587  96.22  92.32  14.95 Campari America(12)  16.83 

Wild Turkey 81 81 1.75L25-597  151.40  147.50  46.95 Campari America  55.70 

Wild Turkey 81 81 .75L25-598  147.73  143.83  22.95 Campari America  26.70 

Wild Turkey 81 81 .375L25-601  83.34  79.44  12.95 Campari America(12)  14.83 

Willett Pot Still Reserve 94 1.75L25-609 4Y  201.52  197.62  124.95 Willett Distillery(3)  133.70 

Willett Pot Still Reserve 94 .75L25-610 4Y  193.25  189.35  59.95 Willett Distillery(6)  63.70 

Bourbon Specialties

Booker's 126.3 .75L27-001 7Y  289.83  285.93  89.95 Beam Suntory(6)  93.70 

Rabbit Hole Dareringer Bourbon Sherry 93 .75L27-003 0M  257.64  253.74  79.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  83.70 

Baker's 107 .75L27-006 7Y  193.25  189.35  59.95 Beam Suntory(6)  63.70 

Old Grand Dad 114 114 .75L27-009 4Y  106.32  102.42  32.95 Beam Suntory(6)  36.70 

Basil Hayden's 80 1.75L27-011  257.64  253.74  79.95 Beam Suntory  88.70 

Basil Hayden's 80 .75L27-012 0M  276.51  272.61  42.95 Beam Suntory  46.70 

Basil Hayden's 80 .375L27-013 8Y  154.17  150.27  23.95 Beam Suntory(12)  25.83 

Knob Creek 100 1.75L27-015 0M  241.54  237.64  74.95 Beam Suntory  83.70 

Knob Creek 100 .75L27-017  128.86  124.96  39.95 Beam Suntory(6)  43.70 

Knob Creek 100 .375L27-018 0M  141.29  137.39  21.95 Beam Suntory(12)  23.83 

Knob Creek Single Barrel Reserve 120 .75L27-020  193.25  189.35  59.95 Beam Suntory(6)  63.70 

Bulleit Bourbon 90 1.00L27-022 0Y  225.00  221.10  34.95 Diageo NA(12)  39.95 

Knob Creek Smoked Maple 90 .75L27-023 9Y  128.86  124.96  39.95 Beam Suntory(6)  43.70 

Bulleit Single Malt 90 .75L27-024  193.25  189.35  59.95 Diageo NA(6)  63.70 

Bulleit Bourbon 90 1.75L27-025  209.35  205.45  64.95 Diageo NA  73.70 

Bulleit Bourbon 90 .75L27-026  225.00  221.10  34.95 Diageo NA  38.70 

Bulleit Bourbon 90 .375L27-027  121.97  118.07  18.95 Diageo NA(12)  20.83 
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Bulleit Bourbon 10Y 91.2 .75L27-028 10Y  321.58  317.68  49.95 Diageo NA  53.70 

1792 Small Batch 93.7 1.75L27-030 0M  96.89  92.99  59.95 Sazerac Co.(3)  68.70 

1792 Small Batch 93.7 .75L27-031 0M  96.66  92.76  29.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  33.70 

Michter's US*1 Sour Mash Whiskey 86 .75L27-032  148.18  144.28  45.95 Chatham Imports(6)  49.70 

Michter's Celebration Sour Mash Whiskey 112.8 .75L27-033 0Y  3,219.92  3,216.02  5,999.95 Chatham Imports(1)  6,003.70 

Michter's Limited Release 20Y KSB 114 .75L27-035 20Y  644.35  640.45  1,199.95 Chatham Imports(1)  1,203.70 

Michter's US*1 Unblended American Whiskey 83.4 .75L27-037  148.18  144.28  45.95 Chatham Imports(6)  49.70 

Michter's US*1 Small Batch Bourbon 91.4 .75L27-038  148.18  144.28  45.95 Chatham Imports(6)  49.70 

Michter's Single Barrel 10Y Bourbon 94 .75L27-039 10Y  322.25  318.35  199.95 Chatham Imports(3)  203.70 

Bird Dog Blackberry Flavored Whiskey 80 .75L27-041  141.29  137.39  21.95 Western Spirits Bev Co.  25.70 

Bird Dog Peach Whiskey 80 .75L27-043  141.29  137.39  21.95 Western Spirits Bev Co.  25.70 

Bird Dog Salted Caramel 80 .75L27-049 0M  141.29  137.39  21.95 Western Spirits Bev Co.  25.70 

Bird Dog Apple Flavored Whiskey 80 .75L27-050  141.29  137.39  21.95 Western Spirits Bev Co.  25.70 

Four Roses Small Batch 90 .75L27-066 7Y  119.20  115.30  36.95 Four Roses Distillery(6)  40.70 

Four Roses Yellow Label 80 1.75L27-067  144.96  141.06  44.95 Four Roses Distillery  53.70 

Four Roses Yellow Label 80 .75L27-069 7Y  147.73  143.83  22.95 Four Roses Distillery  26.70 

Four Roses SB Barrel Strength Private (BTB) 112 .75L27-074 10Y  322.03  318.13  99.95 Four Roses Distillery(6)  103.70 

Four Roses Single Barrel 100 .75L27-075 9Y  154.62  150.72  47.95 Four Roses Distillery(6)  51.70 

Four Roses Small Batch Select 104 .75L27-076 7Y  177.15  173.25  54.95 Four Roses Distillery(6)  58.70 

Evan Williams Single Barrel Vintage 86.6 .75L27-084  128.86  124.96  39.95 Heaven Hill(6)  43.70 

Blanton's Single Barrel 93 .75L27-090 0M  257.64  253.74  79.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  83.70 

Elijah Craig Toasted Barrel 94 .75L27-106  180.37  176.47  55.95 Heaven Hill(6)  59.70 

Elmer T. Lee Single Barrel 90 .75L27-118 0M  579.14  575.24  89.95 Sazerac Co.  93.70 

Woodford Reserve Wheat 90.4 .75L27-123  128.86  124.96  39.95 Brown - Forman(6)  43.70 

Woodford Reserve KY Straight Malt 90.4 .75L27-124 72M  128.86  124.96  39.95 Brown - Forman(6)  43.70 

Woodford Reserve 90.4 1.75L27-126  244.76  240.86  75.95 Brown - Forman  84.70 

Woodford Reserve 90.4 .75L27-127  257.19  253.29  39.95 Brown - Forman  43.70 

Woodford Reserve 90.4 .375L27-128 0M  154.17  150.27  23.95 Brown - Forman(12)  25.83 

Woodford Reserve Double Oaked 90.4 .375L27-129 0M  212.12  208.22  32.95 Brown - Forman(12)  34.83 

Woodford Reserve Double Oaked 90.4 .75L27-130  209.35  205.45  64.95 Brown - Forman(6)  68.70 

Jefferson's Small Batch Bourbon 82.3 .75L27-131  128.86  124.96  39.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  43.70 

Jefferson's Reserve 90.2 .75L27-133  193.25  189.35  59.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  63.70 

Jefferson's Ocean Aged at Sea 90 .75L27-137  257.64  253.74  79.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  83.70 

Jefferson's Reserve Pritchard Hill 90.2 .75L27-138  161.05  157.15  49.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  53.70 

Jim Beam Double Oak 86 .75L27-149 4Y  173.48  169.58  26.95 Beam Suntory  30.70 
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Wild Turkey Russell's Reserve 90 .75L27-162 10Y  144.96  141.06  44.95 Campari America(6)  48.70 

Eagle Rare 10Y 90 .75L27-169 10Y  144.96  141.06  44.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  48.70 

Bernheim Original Wheat 90 .75L27-175 7Y  112.76  108.86  34.95 Heaven Hill(6)  38.70 

Bib & Tucker Double Char 88 .75L27-185 6Y  161.05  157.15  49.95 Deutsch Family W & S(6)  53.70 

Bib & Tucker 95 .75L27-187 6Y  161.05  157.15  49.95 Deutsch Family W & S(6)  53.70 

Bird Dog Chocolate 80 .75L27-191 0Y  141.29  137.39  21.95 Western Spirits Bev Co.  25.70 

Russell's Reserve Single Barrel 110 .75L27-201  209.35  205.45  64.95 Campari America(6)  68.70 

Jack Daniel's Single Barrel Heritage 100 .75L27-242 7Y  225.44  221.54  69.95 Brown - Forman(6)  73.70 

Old Forester 1870 Whiskey Row Series 90 .75L27-280  148.18  144.28  45.95 Brown - Forman(6)  49.70 

Old Forester 1897 Whiskey Row Series 100 .75L27-281  161.05  157.15  49.95 Brown - Forman(6)  53.70 

Old Forester 1910 Whiskey Row Series 93 .75L27-282  180.37  176.47  55.95 Brown - Forman(6)  59.70 

Old Forester 1920 Whiskey Row Series 115 .75L27-283 0M  193.25  189.35  59.95 Brown - Forman(6)  63.70 

Old Forester Statesman 95 .75L27-284  180.37  176.47  55.95 Brown - Forman(6)  59.70 

Yellowstone Special Finishes Coll. Toasted 100 .75L27-325  144.96  141.06  44.95 Luxco(6)  48.70 

Yellowstone Special Finishes Coll. Rum Cask 100 .75L27-326  144.96  141.06  44.95 Luxco(6)  48.70 

American Whiskey Blended

Aristocrat Supreme 80 Blend 80 1.75L29-400 4Y  46.92  43.02  14.50 Heaven Hill  23.25 

Aristocrat Supreme 80 Blend 80 .75L29-402 4Y  48.25  44.35  7.50 Heaven Hill  11.25 

Ancient Age Preferred 80 1.75L29-410  58.03  54.13  17.95 Sazerac Co.  26.70 

TX Blended Whiskey 82 .75L29-418  106.32  102.42  32.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  36.70 

Heaven's Door DB Revelation Whiskey 100 .75L29-451  161.05  157.15  49.95 Park St Imp/ HDS Distilling(6)  53.70 

Stranahan's Colorado Whiskey 94 .75L29-501  193.25  189.35  59.95 Proximo Spirits(6)  63.70 

Ole Smoky Cookie Dough Whiskey 60 .75L29-603 2Y  74.13  70.23  22.95 Ole Smoky Distillery(6)  26.70 

Widow Jane Oak and Applewood Aged Wsk 91 .75L29-620  161.05  157.15  49.95 Heaven Hill(6)  53.70 

Carstairs White Seal 80 1.75L29-663  51.59  47.69  15.95 Sazerac Co.  24.70 

Fleischmann's Preferred 80 1.75L29-792 4Y  51.59  47.69  15.95 Sazerac Co.  24.70 

Gold Crown 80 1.75L29-869 4Y  64.47  60.57  19.95 Montebello Brands  28.70 

Gold Crown 80 .75L29-870 4Y  67.56  63.66  10.50 Montebello Brands  14.25 

Kessler 80 1.75L30-094  58.03  54.13  17.95 Beam Suntory  26.70 

Redneck Riviera Whiskey 80 .75L30-430  74.13  70.23  22.95 Park St Imp/ RSG(6)  26.70 

Redwood Empire Lost Monarch Whiskey 90 .75L30-436 4Y  128.86  124.96  39.95 Purple Spirits(6)  43.70 

Seagram's 7 Crown Lt Wt Flsk 80 .75L30-495  83.34  79.44  12.95 Diageo NA  16.70 

Seagram's 7 Crown 80 1.75L30-496  74.13  70.23  22.95 Diageo NA  31.70 

Seagram's 7 Crown 80 .75L30-498  83.34  79.44  12.95 Diageo NA  16.70 

Seagram's 7 Crown 80 .375L30-502  44.70  40.80  6.95 Diageo NA(12)  8.83 
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NC Two Trees Sea-Salted Caramel 70 .75L30-549  64.47  60.57  19.95 Two Trees Distilling Co.(6)  23.70 

NC Two Trees Carolina Peach 70 .75L30-556  64.47  60.57  19.95 Two Trees Distilling Co.(6)  23.70 

Traveller Blended Whiskey No. 40 90 1.75L30-567 0M  225.44  221.54  69.95 Sazerac Co.  78.70 

Traveller Whiskey Blend No 40 90 .75L30-568 0M  257.19  253.29  39.95 Sazerac Co.  43.70 

Travelers Club Blend 80 80 1.75L30-569  45.15  41.25  13.95 Sazerac Co.  22.70 

Travelers Club Blend 80 80 .75L30-570  44.70  40.80  6.95 Sazerac Co.  10.70 

Travelers Club Blend 80 80 .375L30-572  56.69  52.79  4.45 Sazerac Co.  6.33 

Uncle Nearest Premium Whiskey 1856 100 .75L30-575  193.10  189.20  59.95 Park St Imp/ Uncle Nearest(6)  63.70 

Uncle Nearest 1884 Small Batch 93 .75L30-576  151.40  147.50  46.95 Park St Imp/ Uncle Nearest(6)  50.70 

American Whiskey Specialties

Bubba's Pancakes & Bacon Whiskey 70 .75L31-219  70.91  67.01  21.95 Chatham Imports(6)  25.70 

Evan Williams Cherry 70 .75L31-243  102.66  98.76  15.95 Heaven Hill  19.70 

Evan Williams Honey 70 1.75L31-244  90.23  86.33  27.95 Heaven Hill  36.70 

Evan Williams Honey 70 .75L31-245  102.66  98.76  15.95 Heaven Hill  19.70 

Evan Williams Apple 70 1.75L31-246  90.23  86.33  27.95 Heaven Hill  36.70 

Evan Williams Apple 70 .75L31-247  102.66  98.76  15.95 Heaven Hill  19.70 

Evan Williams Peach 70 1.75L31-248  90.23  86.33  27.95 Heaven Hill  36.70 

Evan Williams Peach 70 .75L31-249  102.66  98.76  15.95 Heaven Hill  19.70 

Evan Williams Fire 70 .75L31-251  102.66  98.76  15.95 Heaven Hill  19.70 

Jim Beam Peach 65 1.75L31-262 0M  103.10  99.20  31.95 Beam Suntory  40.70 

Jim Beam Peach 65 .75L31-263  115.53  111.63  17.95 Beam Suntory  21.70 

Jim Beam Peach 65 .375L31-264  127.52  123.62  9.95 Beam Suntory  11.83 

Jim Beam Vanilla 70 1.75L31-265 4Y  103.10  99.20  31.95 Beam Suntory  40.70 

Jim Beam Vanilla 70 .75L31-266 4Y  115.53  111.63  17.95 Beam Suntory  21.70 

Jim Beam Vanilla 70 .375L31-267 4Y  127.52  123.62  9.95 Beam Suntory  11.83 

Jim Beam Apple 70 1.75L31-268 4Y  103.10  99.20  31.95 Beam Suntory  40.70 

Jim Beam Apple 70 .75L31-269  115.53  111.63  17.95 Beam Suntory  21.70 

Jim Beam Apple 70 .375L31-270 4Y  127.52  123.62  9.95 Beam Suntory  11.83 

Jim Beam Honey 70 1.75L31-274 0M  103.10  99.20  31.95 Beam Suntory  40.70 

Jim Beam Honey 70 .75L31-275  115.53  111.63  17.95 Beam Suntory  21.70 

Jim Beam Honey 70 .375L31-276  127.52  123.62  9.95 Beam Suntory  11.83 

Jim Beam Pineapple 65 .75L31-281  115.53  111.63  17.95 Beam Suntory  21.70 

Jim Beam Pineapple 65 1.75L31-282  103.10  99.20  31.95 Beam Suntory  40.70 

Ole Smoky Banana Pudding Cream 35 .75L31-310  83.79  79.89  25.95 Ole Smoky Distillery(6)  29.70 

Ole Smoky Pineapples with Pina Colada Moonshine 40 .75L31-311  83.65  79.75  25.95 Ole Smoky Distillery(6)  29.70 
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Ole Smoky White Chocolate Strawberry Cream 35 .75L31-312  83.65  79.75  25.95 Ole Smoky Distillery(6)  29.70 

Redemption Bourbon 88 .75L31-394 0M  179.92  176.02  27.95 Deutsch Family W & S  31.70 

Tincup Whiskey 84 1.75L31-412  193.25  189.35  59.95 Proximo Spirits  68.70 

Tincup Whiskey 84 .75L31-413  192.80  188.90  29.95 Proximo Spirits  33.70 

Southern Comfort 100 100 1.75L31-446  128.86  124.96  39.95 Sazerac Co.  48.70 

Southern Comfort 100 100 .75L31-447  128.41  124.51  19.95 Sazerac Co.  23.70 

Southern Comfort 100 100 .375L31-448  114.64  110.74  8.95 Sazerac Co.  10.83 

Sheep Dog Peanut Butter Whiskey 70 .75L31-458  109.09  105.19  16.95 Sazerac Co.  20.70 

Mash & Mallow S'Mores 70 .75L31-463 0M  96.66  92.76  29.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  33.70 

Skrewball Peanut Butter Whiskey 70 .75L31-526 0M  192.80  188.90  29.95 Pernod Ricard USA  33.70 

Skrewball Peanut Butter Whiskey 70 .375L31-527  96.22  92.32  14.95 Pernod Ricard USA(12)  16.83 

Tennessee Whiskey

Dickel Signature 90 1.75L32-418  138.52  134.62  42.95 Diageo NA  51.70 

Dickel Signature 90 .75L32-419  173.48  169.58  26.95 Diageo NA  30.70 

Dickel Classic 80 1.75L32-452  122.42  118.52  37.95 Diageo NA  46.70 

Dickel Classic 80 .75L32-453  128.41  124.51  19.95 Diageo NA  23.70 

Gentleman Jack 80 1.75L32-471  193.25  189.35  59.95 Brown - Forman  68.70 

Gentleman Jack 80 .75L32-473  225.00  221.10  34.95 Brown - Forman  38.70 

Gentleman Jack 80 .375L32-474 0M  121.97  118.07  18.95 Brown - Forman(12)  20.83 

Jack Daniel's Black Label 80 1.75L32-477 0M  177.15  173.25  54.95 Brown - Forman  63.70 

Jack Daniel's Black Label 80 .75L32-479  186.36  182.46  28.95 Brown - Forman  32.70 

Jack Daniel's Black Label Replica/Square 80 .375L32-482 0M  191.91  188.01  14.95 Brown - Forman  16.83 

Jack Daniel's Black Label PET 80 .375L32-483 4Y  191.91  188.01  14.95 Brown - Forman  16.83 

Jack Daniel's Sinatra 90 1.00L32-484  579.59  575.69  179.95 Brown - Forman(6)  184.95 

Jack Daniel's Black Label 80 1.00L32-486  225.00  221.10  34.95 Brown - Forman(12)  39.95 

Jack Daniel's SB Barrel Proof 128 .75L32-519  225.44  221.54  69.95 Brown - Forman(6)  73.70 

Jack Daniel's SB Barrel Proof Rye 100 .75L32-521  225.44  221.54  69.95 Brown - Forman(6)  73.70 

Jack Daniel's Single Barrel 94 .75L32-522 0M  177.15  173.25  54.95 Brown - Forman(6)  58.70 

Jack Daniel's Single Barrel 94 .375L32-524 0M  192.80  188.90  29.95 Brown - Forman(12)  31.83 

Nearest Green Tennessee Whiskey 84 .75L32-570  179.92  176.02  27.95 Park St Imp/ Uncle Nearest  31.70 

Tennessee Whiskey Specialties

Jack Daniel's TN Honey 70 1.75L32-600 0M  177.15  173.25  54.95 Brown - Forman  63.70 

Jack Daniel's TN Honey 70 .75L32-601  186.36  182.46  28.95 Brown - Forman  32.70 

Jack Daniel's TN Honey PET 70 .375L32-602 0M  179.03  175.13  13.95 Brown - Forman  15.83 
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Jack Daniel's TN Fire 70 1.75L32-604 0M  177.15  173.25  54.95 Brown - Forman  63.70 

Jack Daniel's TN Fire 70 .75L32-605  186.36  182.46  28.95 Brown - Forman  32.70 

Jack Daniel's TN Fire 70 .375L32-606 0M  179.03  175.13  13.95 Brown - Forman  15.83 

Jack Daniel's TN Apple 70 1.75L32-607 0M  177.15  173.25  54.95 Brown - Forman  63.70 

Jack Daniel's TN Apple 70 .75L32-608  186.36  182.46  28.95 Brown - Forman  32.70 

Jack Daniel's TN Apple 70 .375L32-609 0M  179.03  175.13  13.95 Brown - Forman  15.83 

Jack Daniel's Tennessee Blackberry 70 .75L32-610  186.36  182.46  28.95 Brown - Forman  32.70 

Jack Daniel's Bonded Rye 100 700ML32-614  122.39  118.49  37.95 Brown - Forman  41.45 

Jack Daniel's Bonded Triple Mash 100 700ML32-615  128.86  124.96  39.95 Brown - Forman  43.45 

Jack Daniel's Bonded 100 700ML32-616  122.42  118.52  37.95 Brown - Forman  41.45 

Ole Smoky Mango Habanero 70 .75L32-655  74.13  70.23  22.95 Ole Smoky Distillery(6)  26.70 

Ole Smoky Salty Caramel Whiskey 60 .75L32-656  74.13  70.23  22.95 Ole Smoky Distillery(6)  26.70 

Ole Smoky Peach TN Whiskey 60 .75L32-658  74.13  70.23  22.95 Ole Smoky Distillery(6)  26.70 

Ole Smoky Salty Watermelon TN Whiskey 60 .75L32-659  74.13  70.23  22.95 Ole Smoky Distillery(6)  26.70 

Ole Smoky Peanut Butter Whiskey 60 .75L32-662  74.13  70.23  22.95 Ole Smoky Distillery(6)  26.70 

Ole Smoky Blackberry Whiskey 60 .75L32-663  74.13  70.23  22.95 Ole Smoky Distillery(6)  26.70 

Corn Whiskey

Ole Smoky Moonshine Peaches 65 .75L33-011  83.65  79.75  25.95 Ole Smoky Distillery(6)  29.70 

Georgia Moon Apple Pie Fruit Jar 70 .75L33-334  102.66  98.76  15.95 Heaven Hill  19.70 

Georgia Moon Peach 100 .75L33-337  102.66  98.76  15.95 Heaven Hill  19.70 

Georgia Moon 100 .75L33-339  102.66  98.76  15.95 Heaven Hill  19.70 

Georgia Moon 100 .375L33-341  95.96  92.06  7.50 Heaven Hill  9.38 

Sugarlands Shine Mark Rogers Peach 70 .75L33-371  80.57  76.67  24.95 Sugarlands Distilling(6)  28.70 

Sugarlands Shine Appalachian Apple Pie Moonshine 50 .75L33-375  80.57  76.67  24.95 Sugarlands Distilling(6)  28.70 

Sugarlands Shine Rye Apple 80 .75L33-383  80.57  76.67  24.95 Sugarlands Distilling(6)  28.70 

Tim Smith's Climax Moonshine 90 .75L33-402  80.45  76.55  24.95 Two Trees Distilling Co.(6)  28.70 

Scotch Whisky -- Foreign BTL

Copper Dog 80 .75L33-663  96.66  92.76  29.95 Diageo NA(6)  33.70 

Ballantine's 80 1.75L33-764  103.10  99.20  31.95 Pernod Ricard USA  40.70 

Ballantine's 80 .75L33-766 0M  141.29  137.39  21.95 Pernod Ricard USA  25.70 

Black & White 80 1.75L33-819 4Y  96.66  92.76  29.95 Diageo NA  38.70 

Haig & Haig Dimple 'Pinch' 80 .75L33-844 15Y  289.38  285.48  44.95 Diageo NA  48.70 

Buchanan's Deluxe 12Y 80 .375L33-848 12Y  282.05  278.15  21.95 Diageo NA  23.83 

Buchanan's Deluxe 12Y 80 .75L33-849 12Y  282.95  279.05  43.95 Diageo NA  47.70 
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Buchanan's Pineapple 70 .75L33-851  276.51  272.61  42.95 Diageo NA  46.70 

Buchanan's Master 80 .75L33-852  302.26  298.36  46.95 Diageo NA  50.70 

Buchanan's 18Y 80 .75L33-855 18Y  289.83  285.93  89.95 Diageo NA(6)  93.70 

Monkey Shoulder 86 1.75L33-861  225.44  221.54  69.95 William Grant & Sons  78.70 

Monkey Shoulder 86 .75L33-862  122.42  118.52  37.95 William Grant & Sons(6)  41.70 

Chivas Regal 18Y 80 .75L33-884 18Y  299.49  295.59  92.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  96.70 

Chivas Regal 12Y 80 1.75L33-888 12Y  241.54  237.64  74.95 Pernod Ricard USA  83.70 

Chivas Regal 12Y 80 .75L33-890 12Y  256.90  253.00  39.95 Pernod Ricard USA  43.70 

Chivas Regal 12Y 80 .375L33-891 12Y  128.41  124.51  19.95 Pernod Ricard USA(12)  21.83 

Chivas Regal 13Y Sherry Cask 80 .75L33-895 13Y  144.96  141.06  44.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  48.70 

Cutty Sark 80 1.75L33-918  106.32  102.42  32.95 Sazerac/ 375 Park Ave Spirits  41.70 

Cutty Sark 80 .75L33-920  128.41  124.51  19.95 Sazerac/ 375 Park Ave Spirits  23.70 

Dewar's 15Y 80 .75L33-946 15Y  161.05  157.15  49.95 Bacardi USA(6)  53.70 

Dewar's 12Y 86 1.75L33-948 12Y  209.31  205.41  64.95 Bacardi USA  73.70 

Dewar's 12Y 80 .75L33-949 12Y  250.75  246.85  38.95 Bacardi USA  42.70 

Buchanan's Deluxe 12Y 80 1.75L33-950 12Y  273.74  269.84  84.95 Diageo NA  93.70 

Dewar's White Label 80 1.75L33-957  157.83  153.93  48.95 Bacardi USA  57.70 

Dewar's White Label 80 .75L33-959  160.61  156.71  24.95 Bacardi USA  28.70 

Dewar's White Label 80 .375L33-961  166.15  162.25  12.95 Bacardi USA  14.83 

The Famous Grouse 80 1.75L33-965 0M  144.96  141.06  44.95 William Grant & Sons  53.70 

The Famous Grouse 80 .75L33-967 0M  154.17  150.27  23.95 William Grant & Sons  27.70 

The Famous Grouse Smoky Black 80 1.75L33-972 0M  170.71  166.81  52.95 William Grant & Sons  61.70 

The Famous Grouse Smoky Black 80 .75L33-973 0M  173.48  169.58  26.95 William Grant & Sons  30.70 

Grant's 80 1.75L34-031 0M  112.76  108.86  34.95 William Grant & Sons  43.70 

Grant's 80 .75L34-032 0M  115.53  111.63  17.95 William Grant & Sons  21.70 

J & B Rare 80 1.75L34-097  138.52  134.62  42.95 Diageo NA  51.70 

J & B Rare 80 .75L34-099  141.29  137.39  21.95 Diageo NA  25.70 

Johnnie Walker Double Black 80 .75L34-116 0M  170.71  166.81  52.95 Diageo NA(6)  56.70 

Johnnie Walker Black Label 80 1.75L34-121 12Y  276.95  273.05  85.95 Diageo NA  94.70 

Johnnie Walker Black Label 80 .75L34-123 12Y  276.51  272.61  42.95 Diageo NA  46.70 

Johnnie Walker Black Label 80 .375L34-125 12Y  269.17  265.27  20.95 Diageo NA  22.83 

Johnnie Walker Green Label 86 .75L34-127  241.54  237.64  74.95 Diageo NA(6)  78.70 

Johnnie Walker Gold Reserve 80 .75L34-129  257.64  253.74  79.95 Diageo NA(6)  83.70 

Johnnie Walker Blue Label 80 .75L34-131  708.36  704.46  219.95 Diageo NA(6)  223.70 

Johnnie Walker 18Y 80 .75L34-136 18Y  289.83  285.93  89.95 Diageo NA(6)  93.70 
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Johnnie Walker Red Label 80 1.75L34-138  157.83  153.93  48.95 Diageo NA  57.70 

Johnnie Walker Red Label 80 .75L34-140  167.04  163.14  25.95 Diageo NA  29.70 

Johnnie Walker Red Label 80 .375L34-143  166.15  162.25  12.95 Diageo NA  14.83 

Old Parr 12Y 80 .75L34-162 12Y  257.19  253.29  39.95 Diageo NA  43.70 

Scotch Whisky -- Single Malt

Oban Classic Malt 14Y S.M. 86 .75L34-351 14Y  546.94  543.04  84.95 Diageo NA  88.70 

Talisker Malt 10Y S.M. 91.6 .75L34-353 10Y  514.75  510.85  79.95 Diageo NA  83.70 

Dalwhinnie Classic 15Y S.M. 86 .75L34-357 15Y  559.82  555.92  86.95 Diageo NA  90.70 

Lagavulin Classic Malt 16Y S.M. 86 .75L34-363 16Y  611.33  607.43  94.95 Diageo NA  98.70 

Aberfeldy 12Y 80 .75L34-364 12Y  177.15  173.25  54.95 Bacardi USA(6)  58.70 

Aberlour 16Y S.M. 86 .75L34-370 16Y  450.80  446.90  139.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  143.70 

The Glenlivet 14Y 80 .75L34-372 14Y  247.98  244.08  76.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  80.70 

Aberlour 12Y S.M. 86 .75L34-373 12Y  193.25  189.35  59.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  63.70 

The Glenlivet 12Y S.M. 80 1.75L34-374 12Y  370.32  366.42  114.95 Pernod Ricard USA  123.70 

The Glenlivet 12Y S.M. 80 .75L34-375 12Y  353.49  349.59  54.95 Pernod Ricard USA  58.70 

The Glenlivet 12Y S.M. 80 .375L34-376 12Y  192.80  188.90  29.95 Pernod Ricard USA(12)  31.83 

The Glenlivet 18Y S.M. 80 .75L34-378 18Y  563.49  559.59  174.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  178.70 

The Glenlivet French Oak Ed 15Y 80 .75L34-380 15Y  289.83  285.93  89.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  93.70 

The Dalmore 12Y S.M. 80 .75L34-387 12Y  257.64  253.74  79.95 E & J Gallo Winery(6)  83.70 

The Dalmore Sherry Cask 12Y 86 .75L34-390 0M  289.83  285.93  89.95 E & J Gallo Winery(6)  93.70 

Glenmorangie 12Y Original 86 .75L34-393 12Y  161.05  157.15  49.95 Moet Hennessy(6)  53.70 

Glenmorangie 12Y Original 86 1.75L34-396 12Y  182.67  178.77  84.95 Moet Hennessy(4)  93.70 

Glenfiddich 12Y S.M. 80 1.75L34-397 12Y  338.13  334.23  105.00 William Grant & Sons  113.75 

Glenfiddich 12Y S.M. 80 .75L34-399 12Y  385.97  382.07  59.95 William Grant & Sons  63.70 

Glenfiddich 12Y S.M. 80 .375L34-400 12Y  346.44  342.54  26.95 William Grant & Sons  28.83 

Glenmorangie Extremely Rare 18Y 86 .75L34-402 18Y  483.00  479.10  149.95 Moet Hennessy(6)  153.70 

Glenmorangie Quinta Ruban 92 .75L34-410 14Y  193.25  189.35  59.95 Moet Hennessy(6)  63.70 

The Macallan Sherry Oak 12Y 86 .75L34-411 12Y  643.53  639.63  99.95 Edrington Americas  103.70 

Laphroaig 10Y 86 .75L34-414 10Y  437.48  433.58  67.95 Beam Suntory  71.70 

Ardbeg Wee Beastie 95 .75L34-416 5Y  161.05  157.15  49.95 Moet Hennessy(6)  53.70 

Ardbeg 10Y S.M. 92 .75L34-420 10Y  202.91  199.01  62.95 Moet Hennessy(6)  66.70 

The Macallan Sherry Oak 18Y 86 .75L34-436 18Y  676.39  672.49  419.95 Edrington Americas(3)  423.70 

The Macallan Double Cask 12Y 86 .75L34-440 12Y  546.94  543.04  84.95 Edrington Americas  88.70 

The Macallan Double Cask 12Y 86 .375L34-441 12Y  308.70  304.80  47.95 Edrington Americas(12)  49.83 

The Macallan Sherry Oak 25Y 86 .75L34-442 25Y  1,476.04  1,472.14  2,749.95 Edrington Americas(1)  2,753.70 
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Isle Of Jura 10Y 80 .75L34-448 10Y  161.05  157.15  49.95 E & J Gallo Winery(6)  53.70 

The Glenlivet Founders Reserve 80 .75L34-454  321.58  317.68  49.95 Pernod Ricard USA  53.70 

The Glenlivet Caribbean Reserve 80 .75L34-455  161.05  157.15  49.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  53.70 

The Macallan Double Cask 15Y 86 .75L34-477 15Y  1,158.64  1,154.74  179.95 Edrington Americas  183.70 

Amrut Single Malt 92 .75L34-500  218.90  215.00  67.95 Glass Revolution Imports(6)  71.70 

Old Pulteney 12Y 80 .75L34-558 12Y  148.18  144.28  45.95 Hotaling & Co.(6)  49.70 

Speyburn 10Y S.M. 80 .75L34-560 10Y  96.66  92.76  29.95 Hotaling & Co.(6)  33.70 

McClelland's Highland S.M. 80 .75L34-568  205.68  201.78  31.95 Beam Suntory  35.70 

Balvenie Portwood 21Y S.M. 86 .75L34-575 21Y  579.81  575.91  359.95 William Grant & Sons(3)  363.70 

Balvenie Caribbean Cask 14Y 86 .75L34-579 14Y  370.32  366.42  114.95 William Grant & Sons(6)  118.70 

Balvenie Doublewood 12Y 86 .75L34-580 12Y  514.75  510.85  79.95 William Grant & Sons  83.70 

Auchentoshan American Oak 80 .75L34-590  161.05  157.15  49.95 Beam Suntory(6)  53.70 

Glen Moray Port Cask Finish 80 .75L34-599  112.76  108.86  34.95 Sazerac/ 375 Park Ave Spirits(6)  38.70 

Glenmorangie 15Y Lasanta 86 .75L34-612 15Y  225.44  221.54  69.95 Moet Hennessy(6)  73.70 

Glenmorangie Triple Cask Reserve GB 80 .75L34-615  128.86  124.96  39.95 Moet Hennessy(6)  43.70 

Highland Park 12Y 86 .75L34-621 12Y  193.25  189.35  59.95 Edrington Americas(6)  63.70 

Glenfiddich 12Y Sherry Cask 86 .75L34-637 12Y  418.16  414.26  64.95 William Grant & Sons  68.70 

Glenfiddich 14Y 86 .75L34-642 14Y  225.44  221.54  69.95 William Grant & Sons(6)  73.70 

Glenfiddich 15Y S.M. 80 .75L34-644 15Y  289.83  285.93  89.95 William Grant & Sons(6)  93.70 

Glenfiddich 18Y S.M. 86 .75L34-646 18Y  579.59  575.69  179.95 William Grant & Sons(6)  183.70 

Laphroaig Select 80 .75L34-652  161.05  157.15  49.95 Beam Suntory(6)  53.70 

Laphroaig Quarter Cask 96 .75L34-655  241.54  237.64  74.95 Beam Suntory(6)  78.70 

Lismore 6Y 80 .75L34-670 6Y  186.36  182.46  28.95 Sans Wine & Spirits  32.70 

Tomatin 12Y 86 .75L34-678 12Y  161.05  157.15  49.95 USDP/ Phillips(6)  53.70 

The Singleton 12Y 80 .75L34-750 12Y  128.86  124.96  39.95 Diageo NA(6)  43.70 

Tullibardine 12Y 80 .75L34-805 12Y  128.86  124.96  39.95 Associated Brewing(6)  43.70 

Tullibardine Artisan 80 .75L34-808  96.66  92.76  29.95 Associated Brewing(6)  33.70 

Scotch Whisky -- U.S. BTL

Clan MacGregor 80 1.75L35-298 0M  58.03  54.13  17.95 William Grant & Sons  26.70 

Clan MacGregor 80 .75L35-299  76.90  73.00  11.95 William Grant & Sons  15.70 

Crawford's 80 1.75L35-340 3Y  77.35  73.45  23.95 Diageo NA  32.70 

Duggan's Dew 86.8 1.75L35-405 3Y  86.98  83.08  26.95 Duggan's Distillers  35.70 

Duggan's Dew 86.8 .75L35-407 3Y  89.50  85.60  13.95 Duggan's Distillers  17.70 

Highland Mist 80 1.75L35-553 3Y  70.91  67.01  21.95 Sazerac Co.  30.70 

Inver House 80 1.75L35-642 3Y  64.47  60.57  19.95 Sazerac Co.  28.70 
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Old Smuggler 80 1.75L36-005 0M  80.57  76.67  24.95 Shaw-Ross International  33.70 

Scoresby Rare 80 1.75L36-139 3Y  80.57  76.67  24.95 Sazerac Co.  33.70 

Canadian Whisky -- Foreign BTL

Forty Creek 80 1.75L37-798  144.96  141.06  44.95 Campari America  53.70 

Wiser's Deluxe 80 1.75L37-803  106.32  102.42  32.95 Sazerac/ 375 Park Ave Spirits  41.70 

Canadian Club Reserve 80 .75L37-812 9Y  109.09  105.19  16.95 Beam Suntory  20.70 

Canadian Club 80 80 1.75L37-823 6Y  70.91  67.01  21.95 Beam Suntory  30.70 

Canadian Club 80 (PET) 80 .75L37-824 6Y  76.90  73.00  11.95 Beam Suntory  15.70 

Canadian Club 80 80 .75L37-825 6Y  76.90  73.00  11.95 Beam Suntory  15.70 

Canadian Club Blackberry 80 .75L37-826 0Y  76.90  73.00  11.95 Beam Suntory  15.70 

Canadian Club 80 80 .375L37-830 5Y  88.88  84.98  6.95 Beam Suntory  8.83 

Canadian MacNaughton 80 1.75L37-859 4Y  58.03  54.13  17.95 Heaven Hill  26.70 

Crown Royal Blackberry 70 1.75L37-886 0Y  193.25  189.35  59.95 Diageo NA  68.70 

Crown Royal Blackberry 70 .375L37-887  230.54  226.64  17.95 Diageo NA  19.83 

Crown Royal Regal Apple 80 1.75L37-889  193.25  189.35  59.95 Diageo NA  68.70 

Crown Royal Regal Apple 70 .75L37-890  218.56  214.66  33.95 Diageo NA  37.70 

Crown Royal Regal Apple 70 .375L37-891  230.54  226.64  17.95 Diageo NA  19.83 

Crown Royal Black 90 1.75L37-896  202.91  199.01  62.95 Diageo NA  71.70 

Crown Royal Black 90 .75L37-897  250.75  246.85  38.95 Diageo NA  42.70 

Crown Royal Black 90 .375L37-898  230.54  226.64  17.95 Diageo NA  19.83 

Crown Royal Peach 70 .75L37-900  218.56  214.66  33.95 Diageo NA  37.70 

Crown Royal Reserve 80 1.75L37-901  280.17  276.27  86.95 Diageo NA  95.70 

Crown Royal Reserve 80 .75L37-902 0M  308.70  304.80  47.95 Diageo NA  51.70 

Crown Royal Peach 70 1.75L37-903  193.25  189.35  59.95 Diageo NA  68.70 

Crown Royal Reserve 80 .375L37-904 0M  147.73  143.83  22.95 Diageo NA(12)  24.83 

Crown Royal XO 80 .75L37-905  321.58  317.68  49.95 Diageo NA  53.70 

Crown Royal Peach 70 .375L37-906  230.54  226.64  17.95 Diageo NA  19.83 

Crown Royal 80 1.75L37-907  193.25  189.35  59.95 Diageo NA  68.70 

Crown Royal Blackberry 70 .75L37-908  218.56  214.66  33.95 Diageo NA  37.70 

Crown Royal w/ Bag 80 .75L37-909  218.56  214.66  33.95 Diageo NA  37.70 

Crown Royal w/o Bag 80 .75L37-910  218.56  214.66  33.95 Diageo NA  37.70 

Crown Royal Marquis 80 .75L37-911 0Y  257.19  253.29  39.95 Diageo NA  43.70 

Crown Royal (PET) 80 .375L37-912  230.54  226.64  17.95 Diageo NA  19.83 

Crown Royal 80 .375L37-913  230.54  226.64  17.95 Diageo NA  19.83 

Crown Royal Marquis 80 .375L37-914 0Y  256.29  252.39  19.95 Diageo NA  21.83 
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Crown Royal 18Y Extra Rare 80 .75L37-915 18Y  466.90  463.00  144.95 Diageo NA(6)  148.70 

Crown Royal Vanilla 70 1.75L37-917  193.25  189.35  59.95 Diageo NA  68.70 

Crown Royal Vanilla 70 .75L37-918  218.56  214.66  33.95 Diageo NA  37.70 

Crown Royal Vanilla 70 .375L37-919  230.54  226.64  17.95 Diageo NA  19.83 

Classic 12 80 .75L37-921 12Y  160.61  156.71  24.95 Beam Suntory  28.70 

Seagram's VO Gold 80 1.75L37-925  141.74  137.84  43.95 Sazerac Co.  52.70 

Seagram's VO Gold 80 .75L37-926  128.41  124.51  19.95 Sazerac Co.  23.70 

Seagram's VO 80 1.75L37-928 6Y  70.91  67.01  21.95 Sazerac Co.  30.70 

Seagram's VO PET 80 .75L37-929  83.34  79.44  12.95 Sazerac Co.  16.70 

Seagram's VO 80 .75L37-930  83.34  79.44  12.95 Sazerac Co.  16.70 

Seagram's VO 80 .375L37-934 6Y  69.57  65.67  5.45 Sazerac Co.  7.33 

Canadian Whisky -- U.S. BTL

Pendleton 80 .75L38-006 10Y  160.60  156.70  24.95 Proximo Spirits  28.70 

Pendleton 1910 Rye Whisky 80 .75L38-008 12Y  144.96  141.06  44.95 Proximo Spirits(6)  48.70 

Canadian Hunter (PET) 80 .75L38-185 0M  64.02  60.12  9.95 Sazerac Co.  13.70 

Canadian Hunter 80 1.75L38-186  64.47  60.57  19.95 Sazerac Co.  28.70 

Canadian Hunter 80 .75L38-187  64.02  60.12  9.95 Sazerac Co.  13.70 

Canadian Hunter 80 .375L38-188  63.13  59.23  4.95 Sazerac Co.  6.83 

Black Velvet Reserve 80 1.75L38-290 10Y  96.66  92.76  29.95 Heaven Hill  38.70 

Black Velvet Canadian Reserve 80 .75L38-291  121.97  118.07  18.95 Heaven Hill  22.70 

Black Velvet Portable 80 .75L38-294  70.46  66.56  10.95 Heaven Hill  14.70 

Black Velvet 80 1.75L38-298  70.91  67.01  21.95 Heaven Hill  30.70 

Black Velvet 80 .75L38-300  70.46  66.56  10.95 Heaven Hill  14.70 

Black Velvet 80 .375L38-304  63.13  59.23  4.95 Heaven Hill  6.83 

Black Velvet Toasted Caramel 70 .75L38-306 3Y  57.58  53.68  8.95 Heaven Hill  12.70 

Canadian Deluxe 80 1.75L38-349 3Y  54.81  50.91  16.95 Luxco  25.70 

Canadian Mist Sportster 80 .75L38-453 3Y  70.46  66.56  10.95 Sazerac Co.  14.70 

Canadian Mist 80 1.75L38-454 3Y  70.91  67.01  21.95 Sazerac Co.  30.70 

Canadian Mist 80 .75L38-456 3Y  70.46  66.56  10.95 Sazerac Co.  14.70 

Canadian Mist PET Flask 80 .375L38-460 3Y  69.57  65.67  5.45 Sazerac Co.  7.33 

Canadian Lake 80 1.75L38-474 3Y  48.37  44.47  14.95 Sazerac Co.  23.70 

Canadian LTD 80 1.75L38-488 3Y  54.81  50.91  16.95 Sazerac Co.  25.70 

Rich & Rare Reserve Canadian 80 1.75L38-547  87.01  83.11  26.95 Sazerac Co.  35.70 

Rich & Rare Reserve Canadian 80 .75L38-548  89.78  85.88  13.95 Sazerac Co.  17.70 

Rich & Rare Reserve Canadian 80 .375L38-549  35.05  31.15  5.45 Sazerac Co.(12)  7.33 
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Rich & Rare Canadian 80 1.75L38-550 3Y  64.47  60.57  19.95 Sazerac Co.  28.70 

Rich & Rare Canadian 80 .75L38-552 3Y  51.14  47.24  7.95 Sazerac Co.  11.70 

Rich & Rare Canadian 80 .375L38-555 3Y  60.55  56.65  4.75 Sazerac Co.  6.63 

Rich & Rare Apple 70 .75L38-556  57.58  53.68  8.95 Sazerac Co.  12.70 

Harwood Canadian 80 1.75L38-671  64.47  60.57  19.95 Heaven Hill  28.70 

Lord Calvert Canadian 80 1.75L38-769 3Y  58.03  54.13  17.95 Luxco  26.70 

Windsor Canadian Supreme 80 1.75L39-024 3Y  61.25  57.35  18.95 Associated Brewing  27.70 

Other Imported Whisky (continued)

Nikka From the Barrel 102.8 .75L39-726 0Y  241.54  237.64  74.95 Hotaling & Co.(6)  78.70 

Irish Whiskey

Redbreast 12Y 80 .75L40-005 12Y  241.54  237.64  74.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  78.70 

Redbreast 15Y 92 .75L40-009 15Y  483.00  479.10  149.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  153.70 

2 Gingers Irish Whiskey 80 .75L40-044  128.41  124.51  19.95 Beam Suntory  23.70 

Green Spot 80 .75L40-047 0M  241.54  237.64  74.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  78.70 

Jameson Orange 60 .75L40-060 0M  103.10  99.20  31.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  35.70 

Roe & Co 90 .75L40-069  96.66  92.76  29.95 Diageo NA(6)  33.70 

The Quiet Man Traditional Irish 80 .75L40-071 4Y  96.66  92.76  29.95 Luxco(6)  33.70 

Slane 80 .75L40-092  96.63  92.73  29.95 Brown - Forman(6)  33.70 

Keeper's Heart Irish + Bourbon 92 700ML40-098 4Y  128.86  124.96  39.95 MHW/ O'Shaughnessy Distilling  43.45 

Keeper's Heart Irish + American 86 700ML40-099 4Y  112.76  108.86  34.95 MHW/ O'Shaughnessy Distilling  38.45 

Tullamore Dew 80 1.75L40-113  193.25  189.35  59.95 William Grant & Sons  68.70 

Tullamore Dew 80 .75L40-115 0M  205.68  201.78  31.95 William Grant & Sons  35.70 

Tullamore Dew XO Rum Cask 86 .75L40-117  112.76  108.86  34.95 William Grant & Sons(6)  38.70 

Tullamore Dew 12Y 80 .75L40-118 12Y  161.05  157.15  49.95 William Grant & Sons(6)  53.70 

Jameson 80 1.75L40-121  193.25  189.35  59.95 Pernod Ricard USA  68.70 

Jameson 80 .75L40-122 0M  205.68  201.78  31.95 Pernod Ricard USA  35.70 

Jameson 80 .375L40-124  230.54  226.64  17.95 Pernod Ricard USA  19.83 

Tullamore Dew 80 .375L40-136 0M  102.66  98.76  15.95 William Grant & Sons(12)  17.83 

Jameson Black Barrel 80 .375L40-139  141.29  137.39  21.95 Pernod Ricard USA(12)  23.83 

Jameson Black Barrel 80 .75L40-140  257.19  253.29  39.95 Pernod Ricard USA  43.70 

Jameson Triple Triple 80 .75L40-143  225.00  221.10  34.95 Pernod Ricard USA  38.70 

Jameson Orange 60 .375L40-144  230.54  226.64  17.95 Pernod Ricard USA  19.83 

Jameson 80 1.00L40-146 0Y  237.87  233.97  36.95 Pernod Ricard USA(12)  41.95 

Midleton Very Rare Vintage Release 80 700ML40-164  563.70  559.80  349.95 Pernod Ricard USA  353.45 
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Bushmills Malt 10Y 80 .75L40-169 10Y  148.18  144.28  45.95 Proximo Spirits(6)  49.70 

Bushmills 80 1.75L40-173  164.27  160.37  50.95 Proximo Spirits  59.70 

Bushmills 80 .75L40-174  167.04  163.14  25.95 Proximo Spirits  29.70 

Bushmills Prohibition 92 .75L40-177  199.24  195.34  30.95 Proximo Spirits  34.70 

Powers Gold Label 86.4 .75L40-185 0M  212.12  208.22  32.95 Pernod Ricard USA  36.70 

Paddy's 80 1.75L40-187  119.20  115.30  36.95 Sazerac Co.  45.70 

Paddy's 80 .75L40-190  121.97  118.07  18.95 Sazerac Co.  22.70 

Proper No. Twelve 80 .375L40-196 0M  83.34  79.44  12.95 Proximo Spirits(12)  14.83 

Proper No. Twelve 80 1.75L40-197  170.71  166.81  52.95 Proximo Spirits  61.70 

Proper No.Twelve 80 .75L40-198  173.48  169.58  26.95 Proximo Spirits  30.70 

Proper No. Twelve Apple Whiskey 70 .75L40-199 4Y  173.48  169.58  26.95 Proximo Spirits  30.70 

Bushmills Black Bush 80 .75L40-203  218.56  214.66  33.95 Proximo Spirits  37.70 

Teeling Small Batch 92 .75L40-208 0M  112.76  108.86  34.95 Bacardi USA(6)  38.70 

Other Imported Whisky

Tenjaku Blended Whisky 80 .75L40-221  128.86  124.96  39.95 MHW/ Tenjaku(6)  43.70 

Suntory Whisky Toki 86 .75L40-250  135.30  131.40  41.95 Beam Suntory(6)  45.70 

Hibiki Japanese Harmony 86 .75L40-253 0M  322.03  318.13  99.95 Beam Suntory(6)  103.70 

Nikka Coffey Grain Whisky 90 .75L40-261 8Y  241.54  237.64  74.95 Hotaling & Co.(6)  78.70 

Nikka Pure Malt Whisky 86 .75L40-262  273.74  269.84  84.95 Hotaling & Co.(6)  88.70 

Gin -- Domestic

New Amsterdam Stratusphere Gin 80 1.75L40-280 0M  87.01  83.11  26.95 E & J Gallo Winery  35.70 

New Amsterdam Stratusphere Gin 80 .75L40-281 0M  102.66  98.76  15.95 E & J Gallo Winery  19.70 

New Amsterdam Stratusphere Gin 80 .375L40-282 0M  88.88  84.98  6.95 E & J Gallo Winery  8.83 

New Amsterdam Stratusphere London Dry 94.6 .75L40-284 0M  115.53  111.63  17.95 E & J Gallo Winery  21.70 

Bluecoat American Dry Gin 94 .75L40-287  96.66  92.76  29.95 Heaven Hill(6)  33.70 

Farmer's Organic Gin 93 .75L40-346  87.01  83.11  26.95 Chatham Imports(6)  30.70 

Aristocrat Supreme Gin 80 1.75L40-429  45.15  41.25  13.95 Heaven Hill  22.70 

Aristocrat Supreme Gin 80 .75L40-430  41.49  37.59  6.45 Heaven Hill  10.20 

Aviation American Gin 84 .75L40-446  80.57  76.67  24.95 Diageo NA(6)  28.70 

Barton 80 1.75L40-449  41.93  38.03  12.95 Sazerac Co.  21.70 

Prairie Organic Gin 80 .75L40-487 0M  70.90  67.00  21.95 USDP/ Phillips(6)  25.70 

Travelers Club Gin 80 80 1.75L40-527 0M  38.71  34.81  11.95 Sazerac Co.  20.70 

Travelers Club Gin 80 80 .75L40-528  35.05  31.15  5.45 Sazerac Co.  9.20 

Waterloo Barrel Aged Gin 94 .75L40-540 2Y  128.86  124.96  39.95 Waterloo Gin Company(6)  43.70 
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Waterloo No. 9 Gin 94 .75L40-541  96.66  92.76  29.95 Waterloo Gin Company(6)  33.70 

Waterloo Prickly Pear & Rose Gin 94 .75L40-542 0Y  112.76  108.86  34.95 Waterloo Gin Company(6)  38.70 

Booth's London Dry 90 1.75L40-552  70.91  67.01  21.95 Sazerac Co.  30.70 

Burnett's White Satin 80 1.75L40-587  61.25  57.35  18.95 Heaven Hill  27.70 

Fleischmann's Dry 80 1.75L40-756  54.81  50.91  16.95 Sazerac Co.  25.70 

Gilbey's London Dry 80 1.75L40-790  54.81  50.91  16.95 Beam Suntory  25.70 

Gilbey's London Dry 80 .75L40-792  70.46  66.56  10.95 Beam Suntory  14.70 

Gray Whale 86 .75L40-805 0M  122.36  118.46  37.95 Deutsch Family W & S(6)  41.70 

Gordon's London Dry Conv Pk 80 .75L40-841  70.46  66.56  10.95 Diageo NA  14.70 

Gordon's London Dry 80 1.75L40-842  70.91  67.01  21.95 Diageo NA  30.70 

Gordon's London Dry 80 .75L40-844  70.46  66.56  10.95 Diageo NA  14.70 

Seagram's Distiller's Reserve Gin 94 1.75L41-296 0M  74.13  70.23  22.95 Pernod Ricard USA  31.70 

Seagram's Distiller's Reserve Gin 94 .75L41-297 0M  89.77  85.87  13.95 Pernod Ricard USA  17.70 

Seagram's Extra Dry Gin PET 80 1.75L41-303  70.91  67.01  21.95 Pernod Ricard USA  30.70 

Seagram's Extra Dry Gin 80 1.75L41-304  70.91  67.01  21.95 Pernod Ricard USA  30.70 

Seagram's Extra Dry Gin Lt Wt Flsk 80 .75L41-305  83.33  79.43  12.95 Pernod Ricard USA  16.70 

Seagram's Extra Dry Gin 80 .75L41-306  83.33  79.43  12.95 Pernod Ricard USA  16.70 

Seagram's Extra Dry 80 .375L41-310 0M  88.88  84.98  6.95 Pernod Ricard USA  8.83 

Seagram's Lime Twisted 70 1.75L41-311  70.91  67.01  21.95 Pernod Ricard USA  30.70 

Seagram's Lime Twisted 70 .75L41-312  83.33  79.43  12.95 Pernod Ricard USA  16.70 

Seagram's Lime Twisted 70 .375L41-313 0M  88.88  84.98  6.95 Pernod Ricard USA  8.83 

Uncle Val's Botanical Gin 90 .75L41-878  112.76  108.86  34.95 3 Badge Beverage Corp.(6)  38.70 

Gin -- Imported

Broker's 94 .75L42-601 0M  128.41  124.51  19.95 McCormick Distilling Co.  23.70 

Empress 1908 Elderflower Rose Gin 85 .75L42-602  128.86  124.96  39.95 DV Spirits LLC(6)  43.70 

Empress 1908 Gin 85 .375L42-603 0M  128.40  124.50  19.95 DV Spirits LLC(12)  21.83 

Empress 1908 Gin 85 .75L42-604  128.86  124.96  39.95 DV Spirits LLC(6)  43.70 

Empress 1908 Cucumber Lemon Gin 85 .75L42-606  128.86  124.96  39.95 DV Spirits LLC(6)  43.70 

Fords Gin 90 .75L42-613  99.88  95.98  30.95 Brown - Forman(6)  34.70 

The Botanist 92 .75L42-629 0M  128.86  124.96  39.95 Remy Cointreau USA(6)  43.70 

The Botanist 92 1.75L42-630  241.54  237.64  74.95 Remy Cointreau USA  83.70 

Drumshanbo Brazilian Pineapple Irish Gin 86 .75L42-654  128.86  124.96  39.95 Palm Bay International(6)  43.70 

Drumshanbo Sardinian Citrus Irish Gin 86 .75L42-655  128.86  124.96  39.95 Palm Bay International(6)  43.70 

Drumshanbo Gunpowder Gin 80 .75L42-656  128.86  124.96  39.95 Palm Bay International(6)  43.70 

Drumshanbo California Orange Irish Gin 86 .75L42-657  128.86  124.96  39.95 Palm Bay International(6)  43.70 
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Malfy Gin Con Limone 82 .75L42-670 0M  90.22  86.32  27.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  31.70 

Monkey 47 Gin 94 .75L42-674  209.35  205.45  64.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  68.70 

McQueen & The Violet Fog Ultraviolet 80 .75L42-684  119.20  115.30  36.95 Sovereign Brands(6)  40.70 

McQueen and The Violet Fog 80 .75L42-685  119.20  115.30  36.95 Sovereign Brands(6)  40.70 

Roku Gin 86 .75L42-691  109.54  105.64  33.95 Beam Suntory(6)  37.70 

MoonBird Gin 84 700ML42-739  106.32  102.42  32.95 MHW/ Spirit of the Dao  36.45 

Condesa Gin Clasica 86 .75L42-900 0M  128.86  124.96  39.95 E & J Gallo Winery(6)  43.70 

Condesa Gin Prickly Pear & Orange Blossom 86 .75L42-901 0Y  128.86  124.96  39.95 E & J Gallo Winery(6)  43.70 

Beefeater 94 1.75L42-916  138.52  134.62  42.95 Pernod Ricard USA  51.70 

Beefeater 88 .75L42-918  141.29  137.39  21.95 Pernod Ricard USA  25.70 

Boodles British Gin 90.4 .75L42-936  141.29  137.39  21.95 Proximo Spirits  25.70 

Bombay Sapphire 94 1.75L42-944  151.40  147.50  46.95 Bacardi USA  55.70 

Bombay Sapphire 94 .75L42-945  173.48  169.58  26.95 Bacardi USA  30.70 

Bombay Sapphire Flask 94 .375L42-946  166.15  162.25  12.95 Bacardi USA  14.83 

Bombay Bramble 86 .75L42-947  87.01  83.11  26.95 Bacardi USA(6)  30.70 

Bombay 86 1.75L42-948 0M  138.52  134.62  42.95 Bacardi USA  51.70 

Bombay 86 .75L42-950  141.29  137.39  21.95 Bacardi USA  25.70 

Plymouth 82.4 .75L42-962 0M  125.64  121.74  38.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  42.70 

Citadelle Gin Jardin d'Ete 83 .75L42-968  80.57  76.67  24.95 Maison Ferrand USA(6)  28.70 

Citadelle Gin Original 88 .75L42-972  80.57  76.67  24.95 Maison Ferrand USA(6)  28.70 

Hendrick's 88 .375L42-975  134.85  130.95  20.95 William Grant & Sons(12)  22.83 

Hendrick's 88 1.75L42-976  241.54  237.64  74.95 William Grant & Sons  83.70 

Hendrick's 88 .75L42-977  122.42  118.52  37.95 William Grant & Sons(6)  41.70 

Another Hendrick's 88 .75L42-990 0Y  122.42  118.52  37.95 William Grant & Sons(6)  41.70 

Sipsmith  London Dry Gin 83.2 .75L43-000  112.76  108.86  34.95 Beam Suntory(6)  38.70 

Tanqueray 94.6 1.75L43-011  144.96  141.06  44.95 Diageo NA  53.70 

Tanqueray Gin 94.6 1.00L43-012 0Y  186.36  182.46  28.95 Diageo NA(12)  33.95 

Tanqueray 94.6 .75L43-013  160.61  156.71  24.95 Diageo NA  28.70 

Tanqueray 94.6 .375L43-017  166.15  162.25  12.95 Diageo NA  14.83 

Tanqueray Sevilla Orange 82.6 .75L43-036  167.04  163.14  25.95 Diageo NA  29.70 

Tanqueray No.Ten 94.6 .75L43-040  237.87  233.97  36.95 Diageo NA  40.70 

Tanqueray Rangpur Lime 82.6 1.75L43-042  144.96  141.06  44.95 Diageo NA  53.70 

Tanqueray Rangpur Lime 82.6 .75L43-043  160.61  156.71  24.95 Diageo NA  28.70 

Nolet's Dry Gin Silver 95.2 .75L43-085  86.08  82.18  39.95 Diageo NA(4)  43.70 

Vodka -- Domestic
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The American Vodka 80 1.75L43-251 0M  38.71  34.81  11.95 Heaven Hill  20.70 

The American Vodka 80 .75L43-252 0M  31.83  27.93  4.95 Heaven Hill  8.70 

High Rock 88 .75L43-253  64.47  60.57  19.95 Sugarlands Distilling(6)  23.70 

Prairie Organic Vodka 80 1.75L43-294 0M  112.76  108.86  34.95 USDP/ Phillips  43.70 

Aristocrat Supreme Vodka Carry Pk 80 .75L43-308 0M  31.83  27.93  4.95 Heaven Hill  8.70 

Aristocrat Supreme Vodka 80 1.75L43-309 0M  38.71  34.81  11.95 Heaven Hill  20.70 

Aristocrat Supreme Vodka 80 .75L43-310 0M  29.90  26.00  4.65 Heaven Hill  8.40 

Aristocrat Supreme Vodka 80 .375L43-312 0M  43.81  39.91  3.45 Heaven Hill  5.33 

Blue Ice Vodka 80 1.75L43-313 0M  128.86  124.96  39.95 21st Century Spirits  48.70 

Blue Ice Vodka 80 .75L43-314 0M  128.40  124.50  19.95 21st Century Spirits  23.70 

Blue Ice Double Espresso Vodka 70 .75L43-315  128.41  124.51  19.95 21st Century Spirits  23.70 

Cathead Honeysuckle 70 .75L43-373  141.15  137.25  21.95 Bottle Tree Beverage Co.  25.70 

Bowman's Virginia 80 1.75L43-388 0M  35.49  31.59  10.95 Sazerac/ 375 Park Ave Spirits  19.70 

Burnett's Mango 60 1.75L43-411 0M  45.15  41.25  13.95 Heaven Hill  22.70 

Burnett's Cherry 60 1.75L43-417 0M  45.15  41.25  13.95 Heaven Hill  22.70 

Burnett's Cherry 60 .75L43-418 0M  44.70  40.80  6.95 Heaven Hill  10.70 

Burnett's Vanilla 60 1.75L43-426 0M  45.15  41.25  13.95 Heaven Hill  22.70 

Burnett's Strawberry 60 1.75L43-432 0M  45.15  41.25  13.95 Heaven Hill  22.70 

Burnett's Lime 60 1.75L43-435 0M  45.15  41.25  13.95 Heaven Hill  22.70 

Burnett's Peach 60 1.75L43-442 0M  45.15  41.25  13.95 Heaven Hill  22.70 

Burnett's Vodka 100 100 1.75L43-451 0M  64.47  60.57  19.95 Heaven Hill  28.70 

Burnett's 100 100 .75L43-452 0M  70.46  66.56  10.95 Heaven Hill  14.70 

Burnett's Strawberry Banana 60 1.75L43-469 0M  45.15  41.25  13.95 Heaven Hill  22.70 

Crown Russe 80 1.75L43-472  38.71  34.81  11.95 Sazerac Co.  20.70 

Fleischmann's Royal 80 1.75L43-568  45.15  41.25  13.95 Sazerac Co.  22.70 

FireFly Sweet Tea 70 1.75L43-572  96.66  92.76  29.95 Sazerac Co.  38.70 

FireFly Sweet Tea 70 .75L43-574  121.97  118.07  18.95 Sazerac Co.  22.70 

Gilbey's 80 80 1.75L43-588  48.37  44.47  14.95 Beam Suntory  23.70 

Burnett's Citrus 60 1.75L43-596 0M  45.15  41.25  13.95 Heaven Hill  22.70 

Burnett's Citrus 60 .75L43-597 0M  44.70  40.80  6.95 Heaven Hill  10.70 

Burnett's Vodka 80 Carry Pk 80 .75L43-599 0M  44.70  40.80  6.95 Heaven Hill  10.70 

Burnett's Vodka 80 80 1.75L43-600 0M  45.15  41.25  13.95 Heaven Hill  22.70 

Burnett's 80 80 .75L43-601 0M  44.70  40.80  6.95 Heaven Hill  10.70 

Burnett's Vodka 80 80 .375L43-602 0M  56.69  52.79  4.45 Heaven Hill  6.33 

Burnett's Orange 60 1.75L43-603 0M  45.15  41.25  13.95 Heaven Hill  22.70 
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Burnett's Raspberry 60 1.75L43-606 0M  45.15  41.25  13.95 Heaven Hill  22.70 

Burnett's Raspberry 60 .75L43-607 0M  44.70  40.80  6.95 Heaven Hill  10.70 

Burnett's Whipped Cream 60 1.75L43-616 0M  45.15  41.25  13.95 Heaven Hill  22.70 

Burnett's Whipped Cream 60 .75L43-617 0M  44.70  40.80  6.95 Heaven Hill  10.70 

Gordon's Vodka 80 1.75L43-622  58.03  54.13  17.95 Diageo NA  26.70 

Gordon's Vodka 80 .75L43-624  57.58  53.68  8.95 Diageo NA  12.70 

Dixie Southern Vodka 80 1.75L43-657 1M  96.66  92.76  29.95 Park St Imp/ Grain & Barrel Spirits  38.70 

Dixie Southern Vodka 80 .75L43-658  57.90  54.00  17.95 Park St Imp/ Grain & Barrel Spirits(6)  21.70 

New Amsterdam PET 80 .75L43-788 0M  83.34  79.44  12.95 E & J Gallo Winery  16.70 

New Amsterdam 100P Vodka 100 1.75L43-790 0M  80.57  76.67  24.95 E & J Gallo Winery  33.70 

New Amsterdam 100P 100 .75L43-791  109.09  105.19  16.95 E & J Gallo Winery  20.70 

New Amsterdam Vodka 80 1.75L43-793 0M  67.69  63.79  20.95 E & J Gallo Winery  29.70 

New Amsterdam Vodka 80 .75L43-794 0M  83.34  79.44  12.95 E & J Gallo Winery  16.70 

New Amsterdam Vodka 80 .375L43-795 0M  88.88  84.98  6.95 E & J Gallo Winery  8.83 

New Amsterdam Peach Flavored 70 1.75L43-796 0M  64.47  60.57  19.95 E & J Gallo Winery  28.70 

New Amsterdam Peach Flavored 70 .75L43-797 0M  83.34  79.44  12.95 E & J Gallo Winery  16.70 

New Amsterdam Peach Flavored 70 .375L43-798 0M  88.88  84.98  6.95 E & J Gallo Winery  8.83 

New Amsterdam Red Berry Flavored 70 1.75L43-799 0M  64.47  60.57  19.95 E & J Gallo Winery  28.70 

New Amsterdam Red Berry Flavored 70 .75L43-800 0M  83.34  79.44  12.95 E & J Gallo Winery  16.70 

New Amsterdam Coconut Flavored 70 .75L43-803 0M  83.34  79.44  12.95 E & J Gallo Winery  16.70 

New Amsterdam Tangerine Flavored 70 .75L43-804 0M  70.46  66.56  10.95 E & J Gallo Winery  14.70 

New Amsterdam Lemon Flavored 70 .75L43-806 0M  70.46  66.56  10.95 E & J Gallo Winery  14.70 

New Amsterdam Passionfruit Flavored 70 .75L43-807 0M  70.46  66.56  10.95 E & J Gallo Winery  14.70 

New Amsterdam Pineapple Flavored 70 1.75L43-808 0M  64.47  60.57  19.95 E & J Gallo Winery  28.70 

New Amsterdam Pineapple Flavored 70 .75L43-809 0M  83.34  79.44  12.95 E & J Gallo Winery  16.70 

New Amsterdam Pineapple Flavored 70 .375L43-810 0M  88.88  84.98  6.95 E & J Gallo Winery  8.83 

New Amsterdam Apple Flavored 70 1.75L43-816 0M  64.47  60.57  19.95 E & J Gallo Winery  28.70 

New Amsterdam Apple Flavored 70 .75L43-817 0M  83.34  79.44  12.95 E & J Gallo Winery  16.70 

New Amsterdam Raspberry Flavored 70 .75L43-820 0M  70.46  66.56  10.95 E & J Gallo Winery  14.70 

New Amsterdam Pink Whitney 60 1.75L43-825 0M  74.13  70.23  22.95 E & J Gallo Winery  31.70 

New Amsterdam Pink Whitney 60 .75L43-826 0M  76.90  73.00  11.95 E & J Gallo Winery  15.70 

New Amsterdam Pink Whitney 60 .375L43-827 0M  88.88  84.98  6.95 E & J Gallo Winery  8.83 

New Amsterdam Watermelon Flavored 70 .75L43-829 0M  83.34  79.44  12.95 E & J Gallo Winery  16.70 

Nikolai 80 80 1.75L43-880  38.71  34.81  11.95 Sazerac Co.  20.70 

Nikolai 80 80 .75L43-882  41.49  37.59  6.45 Sazerac Co.  10.20 
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Ocean Vodka 80 .75L43-895 0M  80.57  76.67  24.95 Hawaii Sea Spirits(6)  28.70 

Mr. Boston Vodka 80 1.75L43-920  37.10  33.20  11.45 Sazerac Co.  20.20 

Mr. Boston Vodka 80 .75L43-921  31.83  27.93  4.95 Sazerac Co.  8.70 

UV Blue Raspberry 60 .75L43-937 0M  70.45  66.55  10.95 USDP/ Phillips  14.70 

UV Vodka 80 1.75L43-939 0M  61.25  57.35  18.95 USDP/ Phillips  27.70 

Popov  Portable 80 .75L43-987  44.70  40.80  6.95 Sazerac Co.  10.70 

Popov 80 1.75L43-990  45.15  41.25  13.95 Sazerac Co.  22.70 

Popov 80 .75L43-992  44.70  40.80  6.95 Sazerac Co.  10.70 

Rain Vodka 80 .375L44-022  38.27  34.37  5.95 Sazerac/ 375 Park Ave Spirits(12)  7.83 

Rain Vodka 80 1.75L44-023  64.47  60.57  19.95 Sazerac/ 375 Park Ave Spirits  28.70 

Rain Vodka 80 .75L44-024  83.34  79.44  12.95 Sazerac/ 375 Park Ave Spirits  16.70 

Rain Mango 60 .75L44-028  83.34  79.44  12.95 Sazerac/ 375 Park Ave Spirits  16.70 

Rain Cucumber 60 .75L44-030  83.34  79.44  12.95 Sazerac/ 375 Park Ave Spirits  16.70 

Relska 80 1.75L44-041 0M  48.37  44.47  14.95 Sazerac Co.  23.70 

Relska 80 .75L44-043 0M  31.83  27.93  4.95 Sazerac Co.  8.70 

Seagram's Extra Smooth 80 1.75L44-072 0M  64.47  60.57  19.95 Infinium Spirits  28.70 

Seagram's Extra Smooth (PET) 80 .75L44-074 0M  63.73  59.83  9.95 Infinium Spirits  13.70 

Seagram's Extra Smooth 80 .75L44-075 0M  63.73  59.83  9.95 Infinium Spirits  13.70 

Seagram's Extra Smooth 80 .375L44-076  35.05  31.15  5.45 Infinium Spirits(12)  7.33 

Skyy Infusions Blood Orange 80 .75L44-090  89.78  85.88  13.95 Campari America  17.70 

Skyy Infusions Pineapple 70 .75L44-092  89.78  85.88  13.95 Campari America  17.70 

Skyy 80 80 1.75L44-105  80.57  76.67  24.95 Campari America  33.70 

Skyy 80 80 .75L44-107  89.78  85.88  13.95 Campari America  17.70 

Skyy 80 80 .375L44-108  51.14  47.24  7.95 Campari America(12)  9.83 

Skol 80 1.75L44-131  38.71  34.81  11.95 Sazerac Co.  20.70 

Skol 80 .375L44-137  41.23  37.33  3.25 Sazerac Co.  5.13 

Smirnoff Raspberry 70 .75L44-139  89.78  85.88  13.95 Diageo NA  17.70 

Smirnoff Orange (rPET) 60 1.75L44-141  67.69  63.79  20.95 Diageo NA  29.70 

Smirnoff Orange 70 .75L44-143  89.78  85.88  13.95 Diageo NA  17.70 

Smirnoff Citrus rPET 60 1.75L44-144  67.69  63.79  20.95 Diageo NA  29.70 

Smirnoff Citrus 70 .75L44-146  89.78  85.88  13.95 Diageo NA  17.70 

Smirnoff Raspberry (rPET) 60 1.75L44-148  67.69  63.79  20.95 Diageo NA  29.70 

Smirnoff 80 TRV 80 .75L44-149  89.78  85.88  13.95 Diageo NA  17.70 

Smirnoff 80 (PET) 80 1.75L44-151  67.69  63.79  20.95 Diageo NA  29.70 

Smirnoff 80 80 .75L44-152  89.78  85.88  13.95 Diageo NA  17.70 
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Smirnoff Blue Raspberry Lemonade 60 .75L44-153  89.78  85.88  13.95 Diageo NA  17.70 

Smirnoff Spicy Tamarind 70 .75L44-155  89.78  85.88  13.95 Diageo NA  17.70 

Smirnoff 80 80 .375L44-156  95.32  91.42  7.45 Diageo NA  9.33 

Smirnoff Vanilla 70 .75L44-158  89.78  85.88  13.95 Diageo NA  17.70 

Smirnoff Green Apple 70 .75L44-161  89.78  85.88  13.95 Diageo NA  17.70 

Smirnoff Peach Lemonade 60 .75L44-162  89.78  85.88  13.95 Diageo NA  17.70 

Smirnoff Watermelon 70 .75L44-168  89.78  85.88  13.95 Diageo NA  17.70 

Platinum 10X Vodka 80 .75L44-169  83.34  79.44  12.95 Sazerac Co.  16.70 

Platinum 7X 80 1.75L44-171 0M  48.37  44.47  14.95 Sazerac Co.  23.70 

Platinum 7X Traveler 80 .75L44-172 0M  51.14  47.24  7.95 Sazerac Co.  11.70 

Platinum 7X 80 .75L44-173 0M  51.14  47.24  7.95 Sazerac Co.  11.70 

Platinum 7X 80 .375L44-174  63.13  59.23  4.95 Sazerac Co.  6.83 

Smirnoff Strawberry 70 .75L44-176  89.78  85.88  13.95 Diageo NA  17.70 

Smirnoff Cherry 70 .75L44-183  89.78  85.88  13.95 Diageo NA  17.70 

Smirnoff Blueberry 70 .75L44-189  89.78  85.88  13.95 Diageo NA  17.70 

Travelers Club Vodka 80 80 1.75L44-201  37.10  33.20  11.45 Sazerac Co.  20.20 

Travelers Club Vodka 80 80 .75L44-202  31.83  27.93  4.95 Sazerac Co.  8.70 

Travelers Club Vodka 80 80 .375L44-204  43.81  39.91  3.45 Sazerac Co.  5.33 

Smirnoff Pineapple 70 .75L44-209  89.78  85.88  13.95 Diageo NA  17.70 

Smirnoff Whipped Cream 60 .75L44-219  89.78  85.88  13.95 Diageo NA  17.70 

Smirnoff Peach 70 .75L44-221  89.78  85.88  13.95 Diageo NA  17.70 

Smirnoff Kissed Caramel 60 .75L44-229  89.78  85.88  13.95 Diageo NA  17.70 

Smirnoff Sours Berry Lemon 60 .75L44-230  89.78  85.88  13.95 Diageo NA  17.70 

Tito's Handmade Vodka 80 1.75L44-237  135.30  131.40  41.95 Fifth Generation Distilled Spirits Inc  50.70 

Tito's Handmade Vodka 80 .75L44-238  154.17  150.27  23.95 Fifth Generation Distilled Spirits Inc  27.70 

Tito's Handmade Vodka 80 .375L44-239  89.78  85.88  13.95 Fifth Generation Distilled Spirits Inc(12)  15.83 

Tito's Handmade Vodka (Brick) 80 600ML44-240  64.53  60.63  23.95 Fifth Generation Distilled Spirits Inc  26.95 

Tito's Handmade Vodka 80 1.00L44-241  173.48  169.58  26.95 Fifth Generation Distilled Spirits Inc(12)  31.95 

Vladimir 80 80 1.75L44-242  49.50  45.60  15.30 Montebello Brands  24.05 

Deep Eddy Pineapple 70 .75L44-307  128.41  124.51  19.95 Heaven Hill  23.70 

Deep Eddy Vodka 80 .375L44-309 0M  64.02  60.12  9.95 Heaven Hill(12)  11.83 

Deep Eddy Vodka 80 1.75L44-310  112.76  108.86  34.95 Heaven Hill  43.70 

Deep Eddy Vodka 80 .75L44-311  128.41  124.51  19.95 Heaven Hill  23.70 

Deep Eddy  Ruby Red 70 1.75L44-314  112.76  108.86  34.95 Heaven Hill  43.70 

Deep Eddy Ruby Red Grapefruit 70 .75L44-315  128.41  124.51  19.95 Heaven Hill  23.70 
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Deep Eddy Cranberry 70 .75L44-316  128.41  124.51  19.95 Heaven Hill  23.70 

Deep Eddy Lemon 70 .75L44-317  128.41  124.51  19.95 Heaven Hill  23.70 

Deep Eddy Peach 70 .75L44-318  128.41  124.51  19.95 Heaven Hill  23.70 

Deep Eddy Lemon 70 1.75L44-319  112.76  108.86  34.95 Heaven Hill  43.70 

Deep Eddy Orange 70 .75L44-321  128.41  124.51  19.95 Heaven Hill  23.70 

Deep Eddy Lemon 70 .375L44-327 0M  64.02  60.12  9.95 Heaven Hill(12)  11.83 

Deep Eddy Lime Vodka 70 .75L44-329  128.41  124.51  19.95 Heaven Hill  23.70 

Deep Eddy Lime Vodka 70 1.75L44-331  112.76  108.86  34.95 Heaven Hill  43.70 

Taaka Vodka 80 1.75L44-350  37.10  33.20  11.45 Sazerac Co.  20.20 

Taaka Vodka 80 .75L44-351  29.90  26.00  4.65 Sazerac Co.  8.40 

Taaka Vodka 100P 100 1.75L44-352  54.81  50.91  16.95 Sazerac Co.  25.70 

Smirnoff Zero Sugar Cucumber & Lime 60 .75L44-377  89.78  85.88  13.95 Diageo NA  17.70 

Smirnoff Zero Sugar Strawberry and Rose 60 .75L44-379  89.78  85.88  13.95 Diageo NA  17.70 

Smirnoff Zero Sugar Watermelon and Mint 60 .75L44-381  89.78  85.88  13.95 Diageo NA  17.70 

Smirnoff Pink Lemonade 60 1.75L44-382  67.69  63.79  20.95 Diageo NA  29.70 

Smirnoff Pink Lemonade 60 .75L44-383  89.78  85.88  13.95 Diageo NA  17.70 

Aristocrat Vodka 100 100 1.75L46-010 0M  54.81  50.91  16.95 Heaven Hill  25.70 

Mr. Boston 100P Vodka 100 1.75L46-153  58.03  54.13  17.95 Sazerac Co.  26.70 

360 Georgia Peach 70 .75L46-211  102.66  98.76  15.95 McCormick Distilling Co.  19.70 

360 Vodka 80 1.75L46-222  91.84  87.94  28.45 McCormick Distilling Co.  37.20 

Smirnoff 100 100 1.75L46-228  90.23  86.33  27.95 Diageo NA  36.70 

Smirnoff 100 100 .75L46-230  102.66  98.76  15.95 Diageo NA  19.70 

Smirnoff 100 100 .375L46-234  121.08  117.18  9.45 Diageo NA  11.33 

Wheatley Vodka 82 1.75L46-256 0M  96.66  92.76  29.95 Sazerac Co.  38.70 

Wheatley Vodka 82 .75L46-257  102.66  98.76  15.95 Sazerac Co.  19.70 

Western Son Vodka 80 1.75L46-260 0M  80.57  76.67  24.95 Sazerac Co.  33.70 

Smirnoff Silver 90 1.75L46-495  83.79  79.89  25.95 Diageo NA  34.70 

Vodka -- Imported

Absolut Peach 80 .75L46-508  128.41  124.51  19.95 Pernod Ricard USA  23.70 

Absolut Raspberri 80 .75L46-511  128.41  124.51  19.95 Pernod Ricard USA  23.70 

Absolut Lime 80 .75L46-512  128.41  124.51  19.95 Pernod Ricard USA  23.70 

Absolut Vanilia 80 .75L46-514  128.41  124.51  19.95 Pernod Ricard USA  23.70 

Absolut Mandrin 80 1.75L46-516 0M  128.86  124.96  39.95 Pernod Ricard USA  48.70 

Absolut Mandrin 80 .75L46-517  128.41  124.51  19.95 Pernod Ricard USA  23.70 

Absolut Citron 80 1.75L46-519 0M  128.86  124.96  39.95 Pernod Ricard USA  48.70 
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Absolut Citron 80 .75L46-520  128.41  124.51  19.95 Pernod Ricard USA  23.70 

Absolut Citron 80 .375L46-521 0M  140.40  136.50  11.00 Pernod Ricard USA  12.88 

Absolut Peppar 80 .75L46-523  128.41  124.51  19.95 Pernod Ricard USA  23.70 

Absolut Grapefruit 80 .75L46-525  128.41  124.51  19.95 Pernod Ricard USA  23.70 

Absolut Pears 80 .75L46-528  128.41  124.51  19.95 Pernod Ricard USA  23.70 

Absolut 80 1.75L46-530 0M  128.86  124.96  39.95 Pernod Ricard USA  48.70 

Absolut 80 .75L46-531  128.41  124.51  19.95 Pernod Ricard USA  23.70 

Absolut 80 .375L46-533  166.15  162.25  12.95 Pernod Ricard USA  14.83 

Absolut Mango 80 .75L46-537  128.41  124.51  19.95 Pernod Ricard USA  23.70 

Finlandia 80 1.75L46-538  103.10  99.20  31.95 Seamans Beverage & Logistics  40.70 

Absolut Lime 80 1.75L46-540 0M  128.86  124.96  39.95 Pernod Ricard USA  48.70 

Absolut Wild Berri 76 .75L46-541  64.47  60.57  19.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  23.70 

Absolut Watermelon 76 .75L46-549  64.47  60.57  19.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  23.70 

Chopin Potato 80 1.75L46-552  161.05  157.15  49.95 MHW/ Chopin Vodka  58.70 

Chopin Potato 80 .75L46-553  96.65  92.75  29.95 MHW/ Chopin Vodka(6)  33.70 

Belvedere Pure Organic 80 1.75L46-557 0M  196.47  192.57  60.95 Moet Hennessy  69.70 

Belvedere Pure Organic 80 .75L46-558 0M  106.32  102.42  32.95 Moet Hennessy(6)  36.70 

Belvedere Pure Organic 80 .375L46-559 0M  102.65  98.75  15.95 Moet Hennessy(12)  17.83 

Stoli Blueberry 75 .75L46-567  138.07  134.17  21.45 Stoli Group USA  25.20 

Stoli Orange 75 .75L46-576  138.07  134.17  21.45 Stoli Group USA  25.20 

Stoli elit 80 .75L46-578  140.13  136.23  43.45 Stoli Group USA(6)  47.20 

Stoli Raspberry 75 .75L46-588  138.07  134.17  21.45 Stoli Group USA  25.20 

Stoli Vanilla 75 .75L46-592  138.07  134.17  21.45 Stoli Group USA  25.20 

Stoli 80 80 1.75L46-594  132.08  128.18  40.95 Stoli Group USA  49.70 

Stoli 80 80 .75L46-595  138.07  134.17  21.45 Stoli Group USA  25.20 

Stoli 80 80 .375L46-599  70.46  66.56  10.95 Stoli Group USA(12)  12.83 

Sobieski Vanilla Vodka 70 .75L46-600 0Y  83.34  79.44  12.95 Sazerac/ 375 Park Ave Spirits  16.70 

Tanqueray Sterling 80 1.75L46-610  64.47  60.57  19.95 Diageo NA  28.70 

Tanqueray Sterling 80 .75L46-611  83.34  79.44  12.95 Diageo NA  16.70 

Absolut Tabasco 76 .75L46-612 0Y  128.41  124.51  19.95 Pernod Ricard USA  23.70 

Haku Vodka 80 .75L46-623 0M  96.66  92.76  29.95 Beam Suntory(6)  33.70 

Figenza Mediterranean Fig Flav. Vodka 62 .75L46-625  122.30  118.40  37.95 Carriage House Imports(6)  41.70 

Fris Vodka 80 1.75L46-640 0M  45.15  41.25  13.95 Sazerac Co.  22.70 

Fris Vodka 80 .75L46-641 0M  51.14  47.24  7.95 Sazerac Co.  11.70 

Broken Shed Vodka 80 1.75L46-642 0M  128.86  124.96  39.95 MHW/ Broken Shed  48.70 
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Broken Shed Vodka 80 .75L46-645 0M  70.91  67.01  21.95 MHW/ Broken Shed(6)  25.70 

Broken Shed Vodka 80 1.00L46-647 0M  77.35  73.45  23.95 MHW/ Broken Shed(6)  28.95 

Ciroc Riviera Strawberry Limonade 60 .75L46-669  192.80  188.90  29.95 Diageo NA  33.70 

Ciroc Apple 70 1.75L46-670  161.05  157.15  49.95 Diageo NA  58.70 

Ciroc Apple 70 .75L46-671  192.80  188.90  29.95 Diageo NA  33.70 

Ciroc Apple 70 .375L46-672  115.53  111.63  17.95 Diageo NA(12)  19.83 

Ciroc Passion 70 .75L46-689  192.80  188.90  29.95 Diageo NA  33.70 

Ciroc Passion 60 1.75L46-690  161.05  157.15  49.95 Diageo NA  58.70 

Ciroc Passion 60 .375L46-691  115.53  111.63  17.95 Diageo NA(12)  19.83 

Ciroc Red Berry 70 1.75L46-712  161.05  157.15  49.95 Diageo NA  58.70 

Ciroc Red Berry 70 .75L46-713  192.80  188.90  29.95 Diageo NA  33.70 

Ciroc Red Berry 70 .375L46-714  115.53  111.63  17.95 Diageo NA(12)  19.83 

Ciroc Coconut 70 .75L46-716  192.80  188.90  29.95 Diageo NA  33.70 

Ciroc 80 1.75L46-718  161.05  157.15  49.95 Diageo NA  58.70 

Ciroc Limonata 60 .75L46-719  192.80  188.90  29.95 Diageo NA  33.70 

Ciroc 80 .75L46-720  192.80  188.90  29.95 Diageo NA  33.70 

Ciroc 80 .375L46-721  115.53  111.63  17.95 Diageo NA(12)  19.83 

Ciroc Peach 70 .75L46-723  192.80  188.90  29.95 Diageo NA  33.70 

Ciroc Peach 70 1.75L46-729  161.05  157.15  49.95 Diageo NA  58.70 

Ciroc Peach 70 .375L46-730  115.53  111.63  17.95 Diageo NA(12)  19.83 

Luksusowa Potato 80 1.75L46-746 0M  87.01  83.11  26.95 Deutsch Family W & S  35.70 

Luksusowa Potato 80 .75L46-747 0M  83.34  79.44  12.95 Deutsch Family W & S  16.70 

Ciroc Pineapple 70 .75L46-752  192.80  188.90  29.95 Diageo NA  33.70 

Ciroc Pineapple 70 .375L46-753  115.53  111.63  17.95 Diageo NA(12)  19.83 

Ciroc Summer Watermelon 70 .75L46-755  192.80  188.90  29.95 Diageo NA  33.70 

Sobieski Polish 80 1.75L46-758  64.47  60.57  19.95 Sazerac/ 375 Park Ave Spirits  28.70 

Sobieski Polish 80 .75L46-759 0M  83.34  79.44  12.95 Sazerac/ 375 Park Ave Spirits  16.70 

Van Gogh Double Espresso 70 .75L46-765  74.13  70.23  22.95 MHW/ Conecuh Ridge(6)  26.70 

Pearl 80 1.75L46-783  54.81  50.91  16.95 Luxco  25.70 

Pearl 80 .75L46-784  64.02  60.12  9.95 Luxco  13.70 

Three Olives Cherry 70 .75L46-822  89.78  85.88  13.95 Proximo Spirits  17.70 

Three Olives 80 1.75L46-826 0M  64.47  60.57  19.95 Proximo Spirits  28.70 

Three Olives 80 .75L46-827  89.78  85.88  13.95 Proximo Spirits  17.70 

Grey Goose 80 1.75L46-836  161.05  157.15  49.95 Bacardi USA  58.70 

Grey Goose 80 .75L46-837 0M  192.80  188.90  29.95 Bacardi USA  33.70 
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Grey Goose 80 .375L46-838  96.22  92.32  14.95 Bacardi USA(12)  16.83 

Grey Goose Original 80 1.00L46-839  103.10  99.20  31.95 Bacardi USA(6)  36.95 

Grey Goose L'Orange 80 1.75L46-840  161.04  157.14  49.95 Bacardi USA  58.70 

Grey Goose L'Orange 80 .75L46-841  90.23  86.33  27.95 Bacardi USA(6)  31.70 

Grey Goose Le Citron 80 .75L46-844  90.23  86.33  27.95 Bacardi USA(6)  31.70 

Grey Goose Berry Rouge 80 .75L46-846 0Y  80.57  76.67  24.95 Bacardi USA(6)  28.70 

Grey Goose La Poire 80 .75L46-847  90.23  86.33  27.95 Bacardi USA(6)  31.70 

Ketel One 80 1.75L46-859  144.96  141.06  44.95 Diageo NA  53.70 

Ketel One 80 .75L46-860  154.17  150.27  23.95 Diageo NA  27.70 

Ketel One 80 .375L46-861  76.90  73.00  11.95 Diageo NA(12)  13.83 

Svedka Strawberry Lemonade 70 .75L46-862  64.02  60.12  9.95 Sazerac Co.  13.70 

Svedka Vodka 100P 100 1.75L46-863 0M  61.25  57.35  18.95 Sazerac Co.  27.70 

Svedka Traveler (PET) 80 .75L46-867 0M  76.90  73.00  11.95 Sazerac Co.  15.70 

Svedka 80 1.75L46-868 0M  61.25  57.35  18.95 Sazerac Co.  27.70 

Svedka 80 .75L46-869  64.02  60.12  9.95 Sazerac Co.  13.70 

Svedka 80 .375L46-870  76.00  72.10  5.95 Sazerac Co.  7.83 

Svedka Citron 70 1.75L46-874 0M  61.25  57.35  18.95 Sazerac Co.  27.70 

Svedka Mango Pineapple 70 .75L46-880  64.02  60.12  9.95 Sazerac Co.  13.70 

Ketel One Oranje 80 .75L46-882  160.61  156.71  24.95 Diageo NA  28.70 

Ketel One Citroen 80 1.75L46-884  144.96  141.06  44.95 Diageo NA  53.70 

Ketel One Citroen 80 .75L46-885  160.61  156.71  24.95 Diageo NA  28.70 

Ketel One Vodka 80 1.00L46-886 0Y  179.92  176.02  27.95 Diageo NA(12)  32.95 

Ketel One Botanical Cucumber & Mint 60 .75L46-887  160.61  156.71  24.95 Diageo NA  28.70 

Ketel One Botanical Peach & Orange Blossom 60 .75L46-889  160.61  156.71  24.95 Diageo NA  28.70 

Ketel One Botanical Grapefruit & Rose 60 .75L46-891  160.61  156.71  24.95 Diageo NA  28.70 

Svedka Blue Raspberry 70 .75L46-902  64.02  60.12  9.95 Sazerac Co.  13.70 

Svedka Cherry Limeade 70 .75L46-903  64.02  60.12  9.95 Sazerac Co.  13.70 

Effen Blood Orange 75 .75L46-928  80.57  76.67  24.95 Beam Suntory(6)  28.70 

Effen Cucumber 75 .75L46-932  80.57  76.67  24.95 Beam Suntory(6)  28.70 

Effen 80 .75L46-934  80.57  76.67  24.95 Beam Suntory(6)  28.70 

Three Olives Grape 70 .75L46-949  89.78  85.88  13.95 Proximo Spirits  17.70 

Pinnacle Whipped 60 1.75L46-953  61.25  57.35  18.95 Beam Suntory  27.70 

Pinnacle Whipped 60 .75L46-957  70.46  66.56  10.95 Beam Suntory  14.70 

Pinnacle Citrus 70 1.75L46-962  61.25  57.35  18.95 Beam Suntory  27.70 

Pinnacle 100 100 .75L46-973 0M  102.66  98.76  15.95 Beam Suntory  19.70 
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Pinnacle 100 100 1.75L46-974  83.79  79.89  25.95 Beam Suntory  34.70 

Pinnacle 80 1.75L46-975  61.25  57.35  18.95 Beam Suntory  27.70 

Pinnacle 80 .75L46-976 0M  70.46  66.56  10.95 Beam Suntory  14.70 

Pinnacle 80 .375L46-977  76.00  72.10  5.95 Beam Suntory  7.83 

Pinnacle (PET) 80 .75L46-978 0M  70.46  66.56  10.95 Beam Suntory  14.70 

Pinnacle Cake 70 .75L46-983 0M  70.46  66.56  10.95 Beam Suntory  14.70 

Crystal Head 80 .75L46-992  161.05  157.15  49.95 Shaw-Ross International(6)  53.70 

Reyka 80 .75L47-004  80.57  76.67  24.95 William Grant & Sons(6)  28.70 

Reyka 80 1.75L47-006  135.30  131.40  41.95 William Grant & Sons  50.70 

Rum

Bacardi Spiced 70 1.75L47-017 0M  80.57  76.67  24.95 Bacardi USA  33.70 

Bacardi Spiced 70 .75L47-018 0M  102.66  98.76  15.95 Bacardi USA  19.70 

Blue Chair Bay Coconut Rum 53 .75L47-051  128.41  124.51  19.95 Next Century Spirits  23.70 

Blue Chair Bay Banana Rum Cream 30 .75L47-055  128.41  124.51  19.95 Next Century Spirits  23.70 

Blue Chair Bay Key Lime Cream 30 .75L47-059  128.41  124.51  19.95 Next Century Spirits  23.70 

Admiral Nelson's Silver 80 1.75L47-076  64.47  60.57  19.95 Heaven Hill  28.70 

Ron Zacapa 23Y 80 .75L47-101 23Y  161.05  157.15  49.95 Diageo NA(6)  53.70 

Calico Jack Coconut Rum 42 1.75L47-118  54.81  50.91  16.95 Beam Suntory  25.70 

Calico Jack Coconut Rum 42 .75L47-119  57.58  53.68  8.95 Beam Suntory  12.70 

Calypso Gold Rum 80 .75L47-137  57.58  53.68  8.95 Sazerac Co.  12.70 

Calypso Silver Rum 80 .75L47-138  57.58  53.68  8.95 Sazerac Co.  12.70 

Calypso Spiced Rum 70 1.75L47-145 0M  54.81  50.91  16.95 Sazerac Co.  25.70 

Diplomatico Planas 80 .75L47-154 6Y  93.45  89.55  28.95 Brown - Forman(6)  32.70 

Diplomatico Reserva Exclusiva 80 .75L47-156 12Y  144.96  141.06  44.95 Brown - Forman(6)  48.70 

Diplomatico Mantuano 80 .75L47-160 6Y  93.45  89.55  28.95 Brown - Forman(6)  32.70 

Bumbu Rum 70 .75L47-195  119.20  115.30  36.95 Sovereign Brands(6)  40.70 

Bumbu XO 80 .75L47-196 15Y  138.50  134.60  42.95 Sovereign Brands(6)  46.70 

Bumbu Rum 30 .375L47-197 15Y  141.25  137.35  21.95 Sovereign Brands(12)  23.83 

Mr. Boston Light Rum 80 .75L47-217  38.27  34.37  5.95 Sazerac Co.  9.70 

Bacoo White 86 .75L47-233 3Y  74.13  70.23  22.95 Sans Wine & Spirits(6)  26.70 

Bacoo Dominican 5Y 80 .75L47-234 5Y  77.35  73.45  23.95 Sans Wine & Spirits(6)  27.70 

Bacoo Dominican 8Y 80 .75L47-235 8Y  90.23  86.33  27.95 Sans Wine & Spirits(6)  31.70 

Bacoo Dominican 12Y 80 .75L47-237 12Y  106.32  102.42  32.95 Sans Wine & Spirits(6)  36.70 

Bajan 1966 Rum Grand Reserve 80 700ML47-240 0Y  193.25  189.35  59.95 TMG Brands  63.45 

Papa's Pilar Dark Rum 86 .75L47-277 24Y  157.40  153.50  48.85 Shaw-Ross International(6)  52.60 
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Planteray Rum 3 Stars 82.4 .75L47-288 12M  64.47  60.57  19.95 Maison Ferrand USA(6)  23.70 

Planteray Rum Barbados 5Y 80 .75L47-289 5Y  87.01  83.11  26.95 Maison Ferrand USA(6)  30.70 

Planteray Original Dark Rum 80 .75L47-293 4Y  64.47  60.57  19.95 Maison Ferrand USA(6)  23.70 

Planteray Rum Stiggins Fancy Pineapple 80 .75L47-296  103.10  99.20  31.95 Maison Ferrand USA(6)  35.70 

Frigate Reserve 8Y 80 .75L47-333 8Y  135.15  131.25  41.95 Precept Wine(6)  45.70 

GOATz Spiced Rum 84 700ML47-380  112.76  108.86  34.95 MHW/ Spirit of the Dao  38.45 

Havana Club Anejo Blanco 80 .75L47-387  128.41  124.51  19.95 Bacardi USA  23.70 

Ron Llave Blanco Supremo 80 1.75L47-470  64.47  60.57  19.95 Heaven Hill  28.70 

Ron Anejo Carupano Reserva 6Y Especial 80 .75L47-493 6Y  58.03  54.13  17.95 MHW/ Ron Carupano(6)  21.70 

RumHaven Coconut Caribbean 42 .75L47-499 0M  102.66  98.76  15.95 E & J Gallo Winery  19.70 

Kraken Original Spiced Rum 94P 94 1.75L47-651  109.54  105.64  33.95 Proximo Spirits  42.70 

Kraken Original Spiced Rum 94P 94 .75L47-652  147.73  143.83  22.95 Proximo Spirits  26.70 

Kraken Original Spiced Rum 94P 94 .375L47-653  76.90  73.00  11.95 Proximo Spirits(12)  13.83 

Kraken Gold Spiced Rum 70 70 .75L47-655  128.41  124.51  19.95 Proximo Spirits  23.70 

Kirk and Sweeney Gran Reserva Superior 80 .75L47-665 23Y  177.15  173.25  54.95 3 Badge Beverage Corp.(6)  58.70 

Kirk and Sweeney Reserva 80 .75L47-667 12Y  112.76  108.86  34.95 3 Badge Beverage Corp.(6)  38.70 

Bacardi Ocho 80 .75L47-750  192.80  188.90  29.95 Bacardi USA  33.70 

Bacardi Raspberry 70 1.75L47-761 0M  80.57  76.67  24.95 Bacardi USA  33.70 

Bacardi Raspberry 70 .75L47-762 0M  102.66  98.76  15.95 Bacardi USA  19.70 

Bacardi Coconut 70 1.75L47-765 0M  80.57  76.67  24.95 Bacardi USA  33.70 

Bacardi Coconut 70 .75L47-766 0M  102.66  98.76  15.95 Bacardi USA  19.70 

Bacardi Dragonberry 70 1.75L47-774 0M  80.57  76.67  24.95 Bacardi USA  33.70 

Bacardi Dragonberry 70 .75L47-775 0M  102.66  98.76  15.95 Bacardi USA  19.70 

Bacardi Pineapple 70 1.75L47-777 0M  80.57  76.67  24.95 Bacardi USA  33.70 

Bacardi Pineapple 70 .75L47-778 0M  102.66  98.76  15.95 Bacardi USA  19.70 

Bacardi Lime 70 .75L47-786 0M  102.66  98.76  15.95 Bacardi USA  19.70 

Bacardi Limon 70 1.75L47-798 0M  80.57  76.67  24.95 Bacardi USA  33.70 

Bacardi Limon 70 .75L47-799 0M  102.66  98.76  15.95 Bacardi USA  19.70 

Bacardi Limon 70 .375L47-800  47.92  44.02  7.45 Bacardi USA(12)  9.33 

Bacardi Black 80 1.75L47-801 0M  80.57  76.67  24.95 Bacardi USA  33.70 

Bacardi Black 80 .75L47-803 0M  102.66  98.76  15.95 Bacardi USA  19.70 

Bacardi Black 80 .375L47-806 0M  101.76  97.86  7.95 Bacardi USA  9.83 

Bacardi Tropical 70 .75L47-815 0M  102.66  98.76  15.95 Bacardi USA  19.70 

Bacardi Gold PET 80 1.75L47-818 0M  80.57  76.67  24.95 Bacardi USA  33.70 

Bacardi Gold 80 1.75L47-819 0M  80.57  76.67  24.95 Bacardi USA  33.70 
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Bacardi Gold (PET) 80 .75L47-820 0M  102.66  98.76  15.95 Bacardi USA  19.70 

Bacardi Gold 80 .75L47-821 0M  102.66  98.76  15.95 Bacardi USA  19.70 

Bacardi Gold 80 .375L47-824 0M  101.76  97.86  7.95 Bacardi USA  9.83 

Bacardi Anejo Cuatro 80 .75L47-826 4Y  128.41  124.51  19.95 Bacardi USA  23.70 

Bacardi Superior TRV 80 .75L47-840 0M  102.66  98.76  15.95 Bacardi USA  19.70 

Bacardi Superior 80 1.75L47-841 0M  80.57  76.67  24.95 Bacardi USA  33.70 

Bacardi Superior PET 80 1.75L47-842 0M  80.57  76.67  24.95 Bacardi USA  33.70 

Bacardi Superior 80 .75L47-843 0M  102.66  98.76  15.95 Bacardi USA  19.70 

Bacardi Superior 80 .375L47-846 0M  101.76  97.86  7.95 Bacardi USA  9.83 

Castillo Gold Label 80 1.75L47-855  61.25  57.35  18.95 Bacardi USA  27.70 

Castillo Silver Label 80 1.75L47-861  61.25  57.35  18.95 Bacardi USA  27.70 

Castillo Silver Label 80 .75L47-863  64.02  60.12  9.95 Bacardi USA  13.70 

Don Q Coco 42 .75L47-896 0M  96.22  92.32  14.95 Serralles USA  18.70 

Don Q Cristal Rum 80 1.75L47-907 18M  77.35  73.45  23.95 Serralles USA  32.70 

Don Q Cristal Rum 80 .75L47-909 0M  96.22  92.32  14.95 Serralles USA  18.70 

Ronrico Gold 80 1.75L48-008  54.81  50.91  16.95 Beam Suntory  25.70 

Ronrico Silver 80 1.75L48-024  54.81  50.91  16.95 Beam Suntory  25.70 

Aristocrat Rum 80 80 1.75L48-414  51.59  47.69  15.95 Heaven Hill  24.70 

Aristocrat Rum 80 80 .75L48-415  44.70  40.80  6.95 Heaven Hill  10.70 

Aristocrat Rum Gold 80 1.75L48-418  51.59  47.69  15.95 Heaven Hill  24.70 

Pusser's British Navy 84 .75L48-425 0M  90.23  86.33  27.95 Shaw-Ross International(6)  31.70 

Blackheart Spiced Rum 93 .75L48-442  102.66  98.76  15.95 Heaven Hill  19.70 

Blackheart Spiced Rum 93 1.75L48-444  90.23  86.33  27.95 Heaven Hill  36.70 

Blackheart Toasted Coconut Rum 93 .75L48-446  102.66  98.76  15.95 Heaven Hill  19.70 

Cruzan Hurricane Proof 137 .75L48-451  154.17  150.27  23.95 Beam Suntory  27.70 

Cruzan - Estate Single Barrel 80 .75L48-455  96.66  92.76  29.95 Beam Suntory(6)  33.70 

Cruzan - Estate Light 80 1.75L48-460  67.69  63.79  20.95 Beam Suntory  29.70 

Cruzan - Estate Light 80 .75L48-461 0M  76.90  73.00  11.95 Beam Suntory  15.70 

Cruzan - Estate Dark 80 1.75L48-465 2Y  67.69  63.79  20.95 Beam Suntory  29.70 

Cruzan - Estate Dark 80 .75L48-466 2Y  76.90  73.00  11.95 Beam Suntory  15.70 

Cruzan - Mango 42 .75L48-471 0M  76.90  73.00  11.95 Beam Suntory  15.70 

Cruzan - Banana 42 .75L48-474 0M  70.46  66.56  10.95 Beam Suntory  14.70 

Cruzan Blueberry Lemonade 42 .75L48-475 0M  76.90  73.00  11.95 Beam Suntory  15.70 

Cruzan - Coconut 42 .75L48-477 0M  76.90  73.00  11.95 Beam Suntory  15.70 

Cruzan - Pineapple 42 .75L48-480 0M  76.90  73.00  11.95 Beam Suntory  15.70 
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Cruzan - Vanilla 42 .75L48-488 0M  76.90  73.00  11.95 Beam Suntory  15.70 

Cruzan - Black Cherry 42 .75L48-494 0M  76.90  73.00  11.95 Beam Suntory  15.70 

Cruzan Strawberry 42 .75L48-503 0M  76.90  73.00  11.95 Beam Suntory  15.70 

Montego Bay - Light 80 1.75L48-550  58.03  54.13  17.95 McCormick Distilling Co.  26.70 

Montego Bay - Light 80 .75L48-551  51.14  47.24  7.95 McCormick Distilling Co.  11.70 

Novo Fogo Silver Cachaca 80 .75L48-560  96.66  92.76  29.95 Novo Fogo(6)  33.70 

Ron Pablo 80 .75L48-661  52.75  48.85  8.20 Montebello Brands  11.95 

Sugarlands Hazelnut Rum 80 .75L48-682  80.57  76.67  24.95 Sugarlands Distilling(6)  28.70 

Flor De Cana Gran Reserve 7Y 80 .75L49-006 7Y  173.35  169.45  26.95 Luxury Spirits International  30.70 

Flor De Cana Centenario 12Y 80 .75L49-018 12Y  128.85  124.95  39.95 Luxury Spirits International(6)  43.70 

Appleton Estate Rare Blend 86 .75L49-095 12Y  144.96  141.06  44.95 Campari America(6)  48.70 

Appleton Estate Signature Reserve Blend 80 .75L49-116  160.61  156.71  24.95 Campari America  28.70 

Gosling's 151 Black Seal 151 .75L49-121 0M  179.92  176.02  27.95 Pernod Ricard USA  31.70 

Gosling's Black Seal 80 1.75L49-124 0M  128.86  124.96  39.95 Pernod Ricard USA  48.70 

Gosling's Black Seal 80 .75L49-125 0M  141.29  137.39  21.95 Pernod Ricard USA  25.70 

Myers's Original Dark 80 1.75L49-145 0M  122.42  118.52  37.95 Sazerac Co.  46.70 

Myers's Original Dark 80 .75L49-146 0M  115.53  111.63  17.95 Sazerac Co.  21.70 

Myers's Original Dark 80 .375L49-150  140.39  136.49  10.95 Sazerac Co.  12.83 

Wray & Nephew White Overproof 126 .75L49-156  173.48  169.58  26.95 Campari America  30.70 

Brugal 1888 80 .75L49-187  144.96  141.06  44.95 Edrington Americas(6)  48.70 

Brugal Anejo 80 1.75L49-189  135.30  131.40  41.95 Edrington Americas  50.70 

Brugal Anejo 80 .75L49-190  160.61  156.71  24.95 Edrington Americas  28.70 

Mt. Gay Black Barrel 86 .75L49-198  148.18  144.28  45.95 Remy Cointreau USA(6)  49.70 

Mt. Gay Eclipse 80 1.75L49-200 0M  128.86  124.96  39.95 Remy Cointreau USA  48.70 

Mt. Gay Eclipse 80 .75L49-201 0M  128.41  124.51  19.95 Remy Cointreau USA  23.70 

Rhum Barbancourt Resv Special 5 Star 86 .75L49-210 8Y  219.64  215.74  34.15 MHW/ Crillon Importers  37.90 

Sailor Jerry Spiced Navy 92 1.75L49-216  106.32  102.42  32.95 William Grant & Sons  41.70 

Sailor Jerry Spiced Navy 92 .75L49-217  141.29  137.39  21.95 William Grant & Sons  25.70 

Sailor Jerry Spiced Navy 92 .375L49-218  127.52  123.62  9.95 William Grant & Sons  11.83 

Admiral Nelson's Spiced 70 70 1.75L49-226  64.47  60.57  19.95 Heaven Hill  28.70 

Admiral Nelson's Spiced 70 70 .75L49-227  70.46  66.56  10.95 Heaven Hill  14.70 

Capt. Morgan Private Stock 80 1.75L49-228  132.08  128.18  40.95 Diageo NA  49.70 

Capt. Morgan Private Stock 80 .75L49-229  167.04  163.14  25.95 Diageo NA  29.70 

Capt. Morgan Spiced 70 PET 70 1.75L49-230 0M  96.66  92.76  29.95 Diageo NA  38.70 

Capt. Morgan Spiced 70 70 1.75L49-231 0M  96.66  92.76  29.95 Diageo NA  38.70 
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Capt. Morgan Spiced 70 70 .75L49-232 0M  102.66  98.76  15.95 Diageo NA  19.70 

Capt. Morgan Spiced 70 Lt Wt Flsk 70 .75L49-233 0M  102.66  98.76  15.95 Diageo NA  19.70 

Capt. Morgan Spiced 70 70 .375L49-234  114.64  110.74  8.95 Diageo NA  10.83 

Capt. Morgan Spiced 100 100 1.75L49-240  112.76  108.86  34.95 Diageo NA  43.70 

Capt. Morgan Spiced 100 100 .75L49-241  141.29  137.39  21.95 Diageo NA  25.70 

Parrot Bay Coconut 90P 90 .75L49-244  86.56  82.66  13.45 Sazerac Co.  17.20 

Barbarossa Spiced 70 1.75L49-249 0M  48.37  44.47  14.95 Sazerac Co.  23.70 

Barbarossa Spiced 70 .75L49-250  57.58  53.68  8.95 Sazerac Co.  12.70 

Admiral Nelson's Spiced Cherry 70 .75L49-252  70.46  66.56  10.95 Heaven Hill  14.70 

Admiral Nelson's Coconut 42 .75L49-253  70.46  66.56  10.95 Heaven Hill  14.70 

Parrot Bay Coconut 42 .75L49-298 0M  51.14  47.24  7.95 Sazerac Co.  11.70 

Parrot Bay Coconut 42 1.75L49-299  87.01  83.11  26.95 Sazerac Co.  35.70 

Capt. Morgan Sliced Apple 70 .75L49-307  121.97  118.07  18.95 Diageo NA  22.70 

Malibu Watermelon 42 .75L49-314  109.09  105.19  16.95 Pernod Ricard USA  20.70 

Malibu Coconut 42 1.75L49-315  96.66  92.76  29.95 Pernod Ricard USA  38.70 

Malibu Coconut 42 .75L49-316  109.09  105.19  16.95 Pernod Ricard USA  20.70 

Malibu Coconut  (PET) 42 .75L49-317  109.09  105.19  16.95 Pernod Ricard USA  20.70 

Malibu Coconut 42 .375L49-318  140.39  136.49  10.95 Pernod Ricard USA  12.83 

Malibu Peach 42 .75L49-321  109.09  105.19  16.95 Pernod Ricard USA  20.70 

Malibu Pink 42 .75L49-325 0Y  109.09  105.19  16.95 Pernod Ricard USA  20.70 

Malibu Strawberry 42 .75L49-326  109.09  105.19  16.95 Pernod Ricard USA  20.70 

Capt. Morgan White Rum 80 .75L49-342 0M  76.90  73.00  11.95 Diageo NA  15.70 

Capt. Morgan White Coconut 70 .75L49-345 0M  76.90  73.00  11.95 Diageo NA  15.70 

Capt. Morgan Sweet Chili Lime 70 .75L49-346  115.53  111.63  17.95 Diageo NA  21.70 

Capt. Morgan White Pineapple 70 .75L49-349 0M  76.90  73.00  11.95 Diageo NA  15.70 

Capt. Morgan Caribbean White rPET 80 1.75L49-350 0M  64.47  60.57  19.95 Diageo NA  28.70 

Malibu Black 70 1.75L49-360 0M  103.10  99.20  31.95 Pernod Ricard USA  40.70 

Malibu Black 70 .75L49-361 0M  115.53  111.63  17.95 Pernod Ricard USA  21.70 

Malibu Mango 42 .75L49-364  109.09  105.19  16.95 Pernod Ricard USA  20.70 

Malibu Pineapple 42 1.75L49-368  96.66  92.76  29.95 Pernod Ricard USA  38.70 

Malibu Pineapple 42 .75L49-369  109.09  105.19  16.95 Pernod Ricard USA  20.70 

Malibu Passion Fruit 42 .75L49-374  109.09  105.19  16.95 Pernod Ricard USA  20.70 

Grape Brandy

Christian Brothers Frost White 70 1.75L49-500  80.57  76.67  24.95 Heaven Hill  33.70 

Christian Brothers Frost White 70 .75L49-501  83.34  79.44  12.95 Heaven Hill  16.70 
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Christian Brothers TRV 80 .75L49-505  83.34  79.44  12.95 Heaven Hill  16.70 

Christian Brothers 80 1.75L49-506  80.57  76.67  24.95 Heaven Hill  33.70 

Christian Brothers 80 .75L49-508  83.34  79.44  12.95 Heaven Hill  16.70 

Christian Brothers 80 .375L49-512 0M  73.43  69.53  5.75 Heaven Hill  7.63 

E & J 80 1.75L49-579 0M  87.01  83.11  26.95 E & J Gallo Winery  35.70 

E & J VS 80 .75L49-580 0M  83.34  79.44  12.95 E & J Gallo Winery  16.70 

E & J 80 .375L49-583 0M  82.44  78.54  6.45 E & J Gallo Winery  8.33 

E & J VSOP 80 1.75L49-585 0M  90.23  86.33  27.95 E & J Gallo Winery  36.70 

E & J VSOP 80 .75L49-587 0M  89.78  85.88  13.95 E & J Gallo Winery  17.70 

E & J VSOP 80 .375L49-588 0M  88.88  84.98  6.95 E & J Gallo Winery  8.83 

E & J XO Vintage Reserve 80 1.75L49-589 0M  96.66  92.76  29.95 E & J Gallo Winery  38.70 

E & J XO Vintage Reserve 80 .75L49-590 0M  115.53  111.63  17.95 E & J Gallo Winery  21.70 

E & J VS Traveler 80 .75L49-594 0M  76.90  73.00  11.95 E & J Gallo Winery  15.70 

Korbel 80 .75L49-654 0M  83.34  79.44  12.95 Freixenet Mionetto USA  16.70 

Paul Masson Grande Amber VSOP 80 1.75L49-703 4Y  83.79  79.89  25.95 Sazerac Co.  34.70 

Paul Masson Grande Amber VSOP 80 .75L49-705 4Y  76.90  73.00  11.95 Sazerac Co.  15.70 

Paul Masson Grande Amber VSOP 80 .375L49-706 4Y  76.00  72.10  5.95 Sazerac Co.  7.83 

Paul Masson Grande Amber 80 1.75L49-712 3Y  58.03  54.13  17.95 Sazerac Co.  26.70 

Paul Masson Grande Amber 80 .75L49-714 3Y  57.58  53.68  8.95 Sazerac Co.  12.70 

Paul Masson Grande Amber (PET) 80 .75L49-715 3Y  64.02  60.12  9.95 Sazerac Co.  13.70 

Paul Masson Grande Amber 80 .375L49-716 3Y  63.13  59.23  4.95 Sazerac Co.  6.83 

Imported Brandy

Ciroc VS 80 .75L50-464  231.43  227.53  35.95 Diageo NA  39.70 

Ciroc VS 80 .375L50-465  121.97  118.07  18.95 Diageo NA(12)  20.83 

Kvint Surprise XO 80 .75L50-531 10Y  106.40  102.50  33.00 Deluxe Wine & Spirits(6)  36.75 

Torres 10 Imperial Brandy 80 .75L50-534  74.13  70.23  22.95 Infinium Spirits(6)  26.70 

St. Remy VSOP 80 1.75L50-567 0M  96.66  92.76  29.95 Remy Cointreau USA  38.70 

St. Remy VSOP 80 .75L50-568  109.09  105.19  16.95 Remy Cointreau USA  20.70 

St Remy XO 80 .75L50-572  141.29  137.39  21.95 Remy Cointreau USA  25.70 

Calvados Christian Drouin 80 .75L50-613  257.19  253.29  39.95 Hotaling & Co.  43.70 

Sacred Valley Pisco Quebranta 88 .75L50-818  96.66  92.76  29.95 American Spirits Exchange(6)  33.70 

Imported Cognac

Revanche Cognac 80 .75L51-020  144.96  141.06  44.95 International Spirits & Wines(6)  48.70 

White X Cognac 80 .75L51-032  193.25  189.35  59.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  63.70 
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Meukow VS 80 .75L51-040 6Y  186.36  182.46  28.95 Sazerac/ 375 Park Ave Spirits  32.70 

Meukow VS 80 .375L51-041 6Y  93.00  89.10  14.45 Sazerac/ 375 Park Ave Spirits(12)  16.33 

Ansac VS 80 .75L51-056  192.80  188.90  29.95 Heaven Hill  33.70 

Courvoisier VS 80 1.75L51-154  241.54  237.64  74.95 Campari America  83.70 

Courvoisier VS 80 .75L51-156 2Y  225.00  221.10  34.95 Campari America  38.70 

Courvoisier VS 80 .375L51-159 2Y  115.53  111.63  17.95 Campari America(12)  19.83 

Courvoisier VSOP 80 .75L51-169 4Y  321.27  317.37  49.95 Campari America  53.70 

Courvoisier VSOP 80 .375L51-170 4Y  160.61  156.71  24.95 Campari America(12)  26.83 

D'Usse VSOP 80 1.75L51-212  161.28  157.38  99.95 Bacardi USA(3)  108.70 

D'Usse VSOP 80 .375L51-215 0M  173.48  169.58  26.95 Bacardi USA(12)  28.83 

D'Usse VSOP 80 .75L51-216  161.05  157.15  49.95 Bacardi USA(6)  53.70 

Hennessy VSOP Privilege 80 1.75L51-217 0M  412.17  408.27  127.95 Moet Hennessy  136.70 

Hennessy VSOP Privilege 80 .75L51-218 0M  411.72  407.82  63.95 Moet Hennessy  67.70 

Hennessy VSOP Privilege 80 .375L51-219 0M  205.68  201.78  31.95 Moet Hennessy(12)  33.83 

Hennessy VS 80 1.75L51-220  273.74  269.84  84.95 Moet Hennessy  93.70 

Hennessy VS 80 .75L51-221  257.19  253.29  39.95 Moet Hennessy  43.70 

Hennessy VS (Round Bottle) 80 .375L51-222 0M  128.41  124.51  19.95 Moet Hennessy(12)  21.83 

Hennessy VS 80 .375L51-223 0M  128.41  124.51  19.95 Moet Hennessy(12)  21.83 

Hennessy VSOP Privilege (Round) 80 .375L51-224 0M  205.68  201.78  31.95 Moet Hennessy(12)  33.83 

Hennessy XO 80 .75L51-226  215.01  211.11  199.95 Moet Hennessy(2)  203.70 

Hennessy Paradis 80 .75L51-236  751.66  747.76  1,399.95 Moet Hennessy(1)  1,403.70 

Martell VS Single Distillery 80 .75L51-270  237.87  233.97  36.95 Pernod Ricard USA  40.70 

Martell VS Single Distillery 80 .375L51-272  147.73  143.83  22.95 Pernod Ricard USA(12)  24.83 

Remy Martin XO Excellence 80 .75L51-303 0M  322.25  318.35  199.95 Remy Cointreau USA(3)  203.70 

Remy Martin Louis XIII 80 700ML51-306  2,254.08  2,250.18  4,199.95 Remy Cointreau USA  4,203.45 

Remy Martin 1738 Accord Royal 80 .75L51-309  385.97  382.07  59.95 Remy Cointreau USA  63.70 

Remy Martin 1738 Accord Royal 80 .375L51-310 0M  192.80  188.90  29.95 Remy Cointreau USA(12)  31.83 

Remy Martin VSOP 80 1.75L51-311  354.22  350.32  109.95 Remy Cointreau USA  118.70 

Remy Martin VSOP 80 .75L51-312  321.58  317.68  49.95 Remy Cointreau USA  53.70 

Remy Martin VSOP 80 .375L51-316 0M  160.61  156.71  24.95 Remy Cointreau USA(12)  26.83 

Cocktails

Jack Daniel's & Coke Zero 4Pk 14 1.42L51-467  41.93  38.03  12.95 Brown - Forman  12.95 

Jack Daniel's & Coca-Cola 4Pk 14 1.42L51-468  41.93  38.03  12.95 Brown - Forman  12.95 

Jack Daniel's TN Honey Lemonade 4Pk 14 1.42L51-469  41.93  38.03  12.95 Brown - Forman  12.95 

Jack & Ginger RTD 4Pk 14 1.42L51-472  41.93  38.03  12.95 Brown - Forman  12.95 
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Jack Daniel's & Coca-Cola Variety 6Pk 14 2.13L51-473  38.86  34.96  17.95 Brown - Forman  17.95 

Jose Cuevo Sparkling Cocktails Variety 8Pk 11.8 2.84L51-478 0Y  30.89  26.99  18.95 Proximo Spirits  18.95 

Jose Cuervo Authentic Double Strength 40 1.75L51-479 0Y  67.69  63.79  20.95 Proximo Spirits  29.70 

Jose Cuervo Golden Strawberry Margarita 25.4 1.75L51-482 0M  67.69  63.79  20.95 Proximo Spirits  29.70 

Jose Cuervo Auth Classic Strawberry Marg 19.9 1.75L51-483 0M  64.47  60.57  19.95 Proximo Spirits  28.70 

Jose Cuervo Auth Coconut Pineapple Marg 19.9 1.75L51-485 0M  64.47  60.57  19.95 Proximo Spirits  28.70 

Jose Cuervo Authentic Watermelon Marg 19.9 1.75L51-486 0M  64.47  60.57  19.95 Proximo Spirits  28.70 

Jose Cuervo Authentic Pink Lemonade 19.9 1.75L51-488 0M  64.47  60.57  19.95 Proximo Spirits  28.70 

Jose Cuervo Golden Marg 25.4 1.75L51-491 0M  67.69  63.79  20.95 Proximo Spirits  29.70 

Jose Cuervo Authentic Lime Marg 19.9 1.75L51-495 0M  64.47  60.57  19.95 Proximo Spirits  28.70 

Jose Cuervo Authentic Lime Marg 19.9 .75L51-496 0M  64.02  60.12  9.95 Proximo Spirits  13.70 

Jose Cuervo Authentic Lime Marg 19.9 200ML51-498 0M  24.49  20.59  1.95 Proximo Spirits(24)

Jose Cuervo Authentic Mango Marg 19.9 1.75L51-499 0M  64.47  60.57  19.95 Proximo Spirits  28.70 

Jose Cuervo Auth Marg Light White Peach 19.9 1.75L51-500 0M  64.47  60.57  19.95 Proximo Spirits  28.70 

Jose Cuervo Authentic Light Margarita 19.9 1.75L51-502 0M  64.47  60.57  19.95 Proximo Spirits  28.70 

Jose Cuervo Authentic Dragon Fruit Lemonade 39.8 1.75L51-503 0M  64.47  60.57  19.95 Proximo Spirits  28.70 

Skinnygirl Margarita 25 .75L51-510  83.34  79.44  12.95 Beam Suntory  16.70 

1800 RTD Ultimate Marg PET 19.9 1.75L51-519 0M  70.91  67.01  21.95 Proximo Spirits  30.70 

1800 Ultimate RTD Black Cherry Margarita 20 1.75L51-520 0M  70.91  67.01  21.95 Proximo Spirits  30.70 

1800 Ultimate RTD Pineapple Margarita 19.9 1.75L51-521 0M  70.91  67.01  21.95 Proximo Spirits  30.70 

1800 Ultimate RTD Mango Margarita 19.9 1.75L51-523 0M  70.91  67.01  21.95 Proximo Spirits  30.70 

1800 Ultimate RTD Passion Fruit Margarita 19.9 1.75L51-524 0M  70.91  67.01  21.95 Proximo Spirits  30.70 

1800 Ultimate RTD Wild Berry Margarita 19.9 1.75L51-525 0M  70.91  67.01  21.95 Proximo Spirits  30.70 

Jose Cuervo Authentic Strawberry Lime 20 200ML51-526 0M  24.49  20.59  1.95 Proximo Spirits(24)

1800 Ultimate RTD Peach Margarita 19.9 1.75L51-527 0M  70.91  67.01  21.95 Proximo Spirits  30.70 

1800 Ultimate RTD Watermelon Margarita 19.9 1.75L51-530 0M  70.91  67.01  21.95 Proximo Spirits  30.70 

1800 Ultimate RTD Strawberry Margarita 19.9 1.75L51-531 0M  70.91  67.01  21.95 Proximo Spirits  30.70 

High Noon Variety 12pk 9 4.26L51-571 0M  32.57  28.67  29.95 E & J Gallo Winery  29.95 

High Noon Passion Fruit 4Pk 9 1.42L51-572 0M  35.49  31.59  10.95 E & J Gallo Winery  10.95 

High Noon Mango 4Pk 9 1.42L51-573 0M  35.49  31.59  10.95 E & J Gallo Winery  10.95 

High Noon Variety 8Pk 9 2.84L51-574 0M  32.50  28.60  19.95 E & J Gallo Winery  19.95 

High Noon Lime 4Pk 9 1.42L51-576 0M  35.49  31.59  10.95 E & J Gallo Winery  10.95 

High Noon Peach 4Pk 9 1.42L51-577 0M  35.49  31.59  10.95 E & J Gallo Winery  10.95 

High Noon Black Cherry 4Pk 9 1.42L51-578 0M  35.49  31.59  10.95 E & J Gallo Winery  10.95 

High Noon Grapefruit 4Pk 9 1.42L51-579 0M  35.49  31.59  10.95 E & J Gallo Winery  10.95 
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High Noon Watermelon 4Pk 9 1.42L51-580 0M  35.49  31.59  10.95 E & J Gallo Winery  10.95 

High Noon Pineapple 4Pk 9 1.42L51-581 0M  35.49  31.59  10.95 E & J Gallo Winery  10.95 

High Noon Tequila Variety 8pk 9 2.84L51-582 0M  35.72  31.82  21.95 E & J Gallo Winery  21.95 

High Noon Tropical Variety 8Pk 9 2.84L51-594 0M  32.50  28.60  19.95 E & J Gallo Winery  19.95 

Absolut Ocean Spray Variety 12Pk 9 4.26L51-603 0Y  27.21  23.31  24.95 Pernod Ricard USA  24.95 

Absolut Ocean Spray Vodka Cran-Pineapple 4PK 9 1.42L51-604 0Y  32.28  28.38  9.95 Pernod Ricard USA  9.95 

Absolut Ocean Spray Vodka Cranberry 4Pk 9 1.42L51-605 0Y  32.28  28.38  9.95 Pernod Ricard USA  9.95 

Absolut Ocean Spray RTD Variety 8Pk 9 2.84L51-606 0M  30.89  26.99  18.95 Pernod Ricard USA  18.95 

Absolut RTD Variety 8Pk 17 2.84L51-614 0M  30.89  26.99  18.95 Pernod Ricard USA  18.95 

Cutwater Long Island Iced Tea 4Pk 26 1.42L51-623 0M  41.93  38.03  12.95 Sazerac Co.  12.95 

Cutwater Espresso Martini 4Pk 26 1.42L51-624 0M  41.93  38.03  12.95 Sazerac Co.  12.95 

Cutwater Lime Margarita 4Pk 25 1.42L51-627 0M  41.93  38.03  12.95 Sazerac Co.  12.95 

Cutwater Vodka Mule 4Pk 14 1.42L51-628 0M  41.93  38.03  12.95 Sazerac Co.  12.95 

Cutwater Margarita Variety 12Pk 25 2.4L51-631 0M  30.43  26.53  27.95 Sazerac Co.  27.95 

Cutwater White Russian 4Pk 28 1.42L51-632 0M  41.93  38.03  12.95 Sazerac Co.  20.05 

Cutwater Mango Margarita 4Pk 25 1.42L51-638 0M  41.93  38.03  12.95 Sazerac Co.  12.95 

Ketel One Espresso Martini 40.2 .375L51-651 0M  76.90  73.00  11.95 Diageo NA(12)  13.83 

Ketel One Cosmopolitan 36.6 .375L51-652 0M  76.90  73.00  11.95 Diageo NA(12)  13.83 

Ketel One Lemon Drop Martini 36.2 .375L51-653 0M  76.90  73.00  11.95 Diageo NA(12)  13.83 

Cutwater Tequila Paloma 4Pk 14 1.42L51-659 0Y  35.49  31.59  10.95 Sazerac Co.  10.95 

Deep Eddy Lemon Vodka RTD Seltzer 4Pk 9 1.42L51-674 0M  38.71  34.81  11.95 Heaven Hill  11.95 

Crown Royal Whisky & Cola RTD 4Pk 14 1.42L51-749  38.71  34.81  11.95 Diageo NA  11.95 

Crown Royal Washington Apple RTD 4Pk 14 1.42L51-750  38.71  34.81  11.95 Diageo NA  11.95 

Crown Royal Whisky Lemonade RTD 4Pk 14 1.42L51-751  38.71  34.81  11.95 Diageo NA  11.95 

Crown Royal Whiskey Sour 46 .375L51-755 0M  76.90  73.00  11.95 Diageo NA(12)  13.83 

Barton Long Island Iced Tea 75 1.75L51-768  51.59  47.69  15.95 Sazerac Co.  24.70 

Barton Long Island Iced Tea 75 .75L51-769 0M  51.14  47.24  7.95 Sazerac Co.  11.70 

Casamigos RTD Margarita Variety 8Pk 20 1.60L51-772 0M  32.50  28.60  19.95 Diageo NA  19.95 

Casamigos Classic Lime Margarita RTS 41 .75L51-773 0Y  128.41  124.51  19.95 Diageo NA  23.70 

Casamigos Spicy Margarita RTS 41 .75L51-774 0Y  128.41  124.51  19.95 Diageo NA  23.70 

Desert Island Long Island Iced Tea 75 1.75L51-775  67.69  63.79  20.95 Sazerac Co.  29.70 

Desert Island Long Island Iced Tea 75 .75L51-776  67.24  63.34  10.45 Sazerac Co.  14.20 

Bold Rock Crush Crate Vodka Crush Variety 12Pk 15 4.26L51-780  32.55  28.65  29.95 Bold Rock  29.95 

Bold Rock Vodka Orange Crush 4Pk 15 1.42L51-781  38.60  34.70  11.95 Bold Rock  11.95 

The Copper Can Moscow Mule 4Pk 20 1.42L51-785 2Y  51.59  47.69  15.95 The Copper Can  15.95 
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Montebello Long Island Iced Tea 42 1.75L51-795  55.78  51.88  17.25 Montebello Brands  26.00 

Montebello Long Island Iced Tea 42 .75L51-796  57.58  53.68  8.95 Montebello Brands  12.70 

Capt. Morgan Long Island Iced Tea 34 1.75L51-802  64.47  60.57  19.95 Diageo NA  28.70 

On the Rocks Lemon Drop Martini 40 .375L51-828 0M  76.90  73.00  11.95 Beam Suntory(12)  13.83 

On the Rocks Strawberry Daiquiri 40 .375L51-829 0M  76.90  73.00  11.95 Beam Suntory(12)  13.83 

On the Rocks Espresso Martini 40 .75L51-830 0M  80.57  76.67  24.95 Beam Suntory(6)  28.70 

On The Rocks Espresso Martini 40 .375L51-832 0M  76.90  73.00  11.95 Beam Suntory(12)  13.83 

On The Rocks 3G Jalapeno Pineapple Margarita 40 .375L51-833 0M  76.90  73.00  11.95 Beam Suntory(12)  13.83 

On The Rocks Knob Creek Old Fashioned 70 .375L51-835 0M  76.90  73.00  11.95 Beam Suntory(12)  13.83 

On The Rocks Hornitos Margarita 40 .375L51-836 0M  76.90  73.00  11.95 Beam Suntory(12)  13.83 

On The Rocks Effen Cosmopolitan 40 .375L51-837 0M  76.90  73.00  11.95 Beam Suntory(12)  13.83 

On the Rocks Strawberry Daiquiri 40 .75L51-849 0M  80.57  76.67  24.95 Beam Suntory(6)  28.70 

On the Rocks Effen Cosmopolitan 40 .75L51-857 0M  80.57  76.67  24.95 Beam Suntory(6)  28.70 

On the Rocks Hornitos Margarita 40 .75L51-858 0M  80.57  76.67  24.95 Beam Suntory(6)  28.70 

On the Rocks Knob Creek Old Fashioned 70 .75L51-859 0M  80.57  76.67  24.95 Beam Suntory(6)  28.70 

High Noon Tequila Fiesta Variety 8Pk 9 2.84L51-867 0M  35.72  31.82  21.95 E & J Gallo Winery  21.95 

High Noon Tequila Lime 9 700ML51-868 0M  35.05  31.15  5.45 E & J Gallo Winery  5.45 

High Noon Lemon 4Pk 9 1.42L51-869 0M  35.49  31.59  10.95 E & J Gallo Winery  10.95 

High Noon Peach 9 700ML51-870 0M  34.89  30.99  5.45 E & J Gallo Winery  5.45 

High Noon Pineapple 9 700ML51-871 0M  34.89  30.99  5.45 E & J Gallo Winery  5.45 

High Noon Iced Tea Variety 8Pk 9 2.84L51-872 0M  32.50  28.60  19.95 E & J Gallo Winery  19.95 

High Noon Black Cherry 9 .355L51-873 0M  30.29  26.39  2.40 E & J Gallo Winery  2.40 

High Noon Peach 9 .355L51-874 0M  30.29  26.39  2.40 E & J Gallo Winery  2.40 

High Noon Pineapple 9 .355L51-877 0M  30.29  26.39  2.40 E & J Gallo Winery  2.40 

High Noon Tequila Lime 9 .355L51-878 0M  30.29  26.39  2.40 E & J Gallo Winery  2.40 

High Noon Watermelon 9 .355L51-879 0M  30.29  26.39  2.40 E & J Gallo Winery  2.40 

Navy Hill Tequila Soda Variety 6Pk 8 2.13L51-893  47.45  43.55  21.95 Navy Hill  21.95 

Bacardi Bahama Mama 25 1.75L51-897  64.47  60.57  19.95 Bacardi USA  28.70 

Bacardi Hurricane 25 1.75L51-901  64.47  60.57  19.95 Bacardi USA  28.70 

Bacardi Zombie 25 1.75L51-909  64.47  60.57  19.95 Bacardi USA  28.70 

Bartenders Handshake Manhattan 75 .75L51-910  154.17  150.27  23.95 Heaven Hill  27.70 

Bartenders Handshake Old Fashioned 85 .75L51-911  154.17  150.27  23.95 Heaven Hill  27.70 

Bacardi Classic Cocktails Rum Punch 25 1.75L51-925  64.47  60.57  19.95 Bacardi USA  28.70 

Malibu Pina Colada RTD 4Pk 14 1.42L51-927  32.28  28.38  9.95 Pernod Ricard USA  9.95 

BuzzBallz Biggies Chili Mango 30 1.75L51-930 0M  32.50  28.60  19.95 Sazerac Co.(3)  28.70 
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BuzzBallz Biggies Chocolate Tease 30 1.75L51-931 0M  32.50  28.60  19.95 Sazerac Co.(3)  28.70 

BuzzBallz Biggies Strawberry 'Rita 30 1.75L51-932 0M  32.50  28.60  19.95 Sazerac Co.(3)  28.70 

BuzzBallz Biggies Tequila 'Rita 30 1.75L51-933 0M  32.50  28.60  19.95 Sazerac Co.(3)  28.70 

BuzzBallz Biggies Berry Cherry Limeade 30 1.75L51-934 0M  32.50  28.60  19.95 Sazerac Co.(3)  28.70 

Malibu Dole Variety 8Pk 9 2.84L51-942 0Y  32.50  28.60  19.95 Pernod Ricard USA  19.95 

Malibu Pineapple Bay Breeze 25 1.00L51-949  96.18  92.28  14.95 Pernod Ricard USA(12)  19.95 

Malibu Rum Punch 25 1.00L51-950  96.18  92.28  14.95 Pernod Ricard USA(12)  19.95 

Malibu Strawberry Daiquiri 25 1.00L51-951  96.18  92.28  14.95 Pernod Ricard USA(12)  19.95 

Stateside Party 8Pk 9 2.84L51-973  32.50  28.60  19.95 Federal Distilling  19.95 

Surfside Starter Tea 8Pk 9 2.84L51-974 0M  32.50  28.60  19.95 Federal Distilling  19.95 

Smirnoff Smash Vodka Soda 8Pk 9 2.84L51-976  29.28  25.38  17.95 Diageo NA  17.95 

-196 Grapefruit Vodka Seltzer 4Pk 12 1.42L51-984  35.49  31.59  10.95 Beam Suntory  10.95 

-196 Lemon Vodka Seltzer 4Pk 11 1.42L51-985 0M  35.49  31.59  10.95 Beam Suntory  10.95 

-196 Peach Vodka Seltzer 4Pk 12 1.42L51-986  35.49  31.59  10.95 Beam Suntory  10.95 

-196 Variety 8Pk 11 2.84L51-988  32.50  28.60  19.95 Beam Suntory  19.95 

-196 Strawberry Vodka Seltzer 4Pk 11 1.42L51-989  35.49  31.59  10.95 Beam Suntory  10.95 

Bulleit Old Fashioned Cocktail 75 .75L52-011  128.40  124.50  19.95 Diageo NA  23.70 

Bulleit Old Fashioned Cocktail 75 .375L52-012 0M  76.90  73.00  11.95 Diageo NA(12)  13.83 

Bulleit Whiskey Sour Cocktail 50 .375L52-013 0M  76.90  73.00  11.95 Diageo NA(12)  13.83 

Crown Royal Lemonade RTD Variety 8Pk 14 2.84L52-016 0Y  30.89  26.99  18.95 Diageo NA  18.95 

BuzzBallz Biggies Grapes Gone Wild 30 1.75L52-027 0Y  32.50  28.60  19.95 Sazerac Co.(3)  28.70 

Chi Chi's White Russian 25 1.75L52-028  35.49  31.59  10.95 Sazerac Co.  19.70 

BuzzBallz Fruity Favorites Variety 6Pk 30 1.2L52-036 0Y  43.16  39.26  19.95 Sazerac Co.  25.95 

BuzzBallz Variety 6Pk 30 1.2L52-037 0Y  43.16  39.26  19.95 Sazerac Co.  25.95 

Fresca Mixed Vodka Spritz 4Pk 10 1.42L52-056  32.27  28.37  9.95 Constellation Brands  9.95 

Fresca Mixed Variety 8pk 5 2.84L52-057  29.28  25.38  17.95 Constellation Brands  17.95 

Heublein 1792 Old Fashioned 35 .375L52-065  70.46  66.56  10.95 Sazerac Co.(12)  12.83 

Long Drink Traditional 6Pk 11 2.13L52-082  34.57  30.67  15.95 The Long Drink Company  15.95 

Long Drink Zero 6Pk 10 2.13L52-083  34.57  30.67  15.95 The Long Drink Company  15.95 

Mom Water Vacation Mode Variety 8Pk 9 2.84L52-089  35.70  31.80  21.95 Mom Water  21.95 

Mom Water Variety 8Pk 9 2.84L52-090  35.70  31.80  21.95 Mom Water  21.95 

Olmeca Altos Lime Margarita RTS 30 .75L52-091  48.37  44.47  14.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  18.70 

Olmeca Altos Strawberry Margarita RTS 30 .75L52-092  48.37  44.47  14.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  18.70 

Chi Chi's Pina Colada 25 1.75L52-100  35.49  31.59  10.95 Sazerac Co.  19.70 

Chi Chi's Gold Marg 25 1.75L52-105  35.49  31.59  10.95 Sazerac Co.  19.70 
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Chi Chi's Skinny Margarita 20 1.75L52-112  35.49  31.59  10.95 Sazerac Co.  19.70 

Chi Chi's Margarita 20 1.75L52-123  35.49  31.59  10.95 Sazerac Co.  19.70 

Loud Lemon Variety 8Pk 16 2.84L52-156  40.50  36.60  24.95 American Spirits Exchange  24.95 

Mr. Boston Creamy Egg Nog 30 .75L52-160  44.70  40.80  6.95 Sazerac Co.  10.70 

Nutrl Lemonade Variety 8Pk 10 2.84L52-170 0M  29.28  25.38  17.95 Sazerac Co.  17.95 

Nutrl Pineapple 4Pk 10 1.42L52-171 0M  32.27  28.37  9.95 Sazerac Co.  9.95 

Nutrl Watermelon 4PK 10 1.42L52-172 0M  32.27  28.37  9.95 Sazerac Co.  9.95 

Nutrl Orange 4Pk 9 1.42L52-173 0M  29.05  25.15  8.95 Sazerac Co.  8.95 

Nutrl Fruit Variety 8Pk 9 2.84L52-174 0M  29.28  25.38  17.95 Sazerac Co.  17.95 

Surfside Lemonade Variety 8Pk 9 2.84L52-182  32.50  28.60  19.95 Federal Distilling  19.95 

Sunny D Vodka Seltzer 4Pk 9 1.42L52-183  32.28  28.38  9.95 American Beverage Corporation  9.95 

Sunny D Vodka Seltzer Variety 8Pk 9 2.84L52-184  30.89  26.99  18.95 American Beverage Corporation  18.95 

Surfside Vodka + Lemonade 4Pk 9 1.42L52-187  35.40  31.50  10.95 Federal Distilling  10.95 

Surfside Vodka + Tea 4Pk 9 1.42L52-188  35.40  31.50  10.95 Federal Distilling  10.95 

TK Mulligan The Crush 4Pk 10 1.42L52-193  41.90  38.00  12.95 Opici Wines & Spirits  12.95 

TK Mulligan The Transfusion 4Pk 10 1.42L52-194  41.90  38.00  12.95 Opici Wines & Spirits  12.95 

TK Mulligan The Wedge 4Pk 10 1.42L52-195  41.90  38.00  12.95 Opici Wines & Spirits  12.95 

TK Mulligan The Dogwood 4Pk 10 1.42L52-196  41.90  38.00  12.95 Opici Wines & Spirits  12.95 

TK Mulligan The Caddie Variety 8Pk 10 2.84L52-197  40.55  36.65  24.95 Opici Wines & Spirits  24.95 

Bikini Island Variety 8Pk 10 2.84L52-209  29.28  25.38  17.95 Atomic Brands  17.95 

Monaco Blue Crush 4Pk 18 1.42L52-210  35.49  31.59  10.95 Atomic Brands  10.95 

Monaco Citrus Rush 4Pk 18 1.42L52-211  35.49  31.59  10.95 Atomic Brands  10.95 

Monaco Classic Margarita 6Pk 18 2.13L52-212  34.57  30.67  15.95 Atomic Brands  15.95 

Monaco Hard Lemonade Variety 6Pk 18 2.13L52-214  34.57  30.67  15.95 Atomic Brands  15.95 

Monaco Tequila 6Pk 18 2.13L52-217  34.57  30.67  15.95 Atomic Brands  15.95 

Sun Cruiser Sampler 12Pk 9 4.26L52-223 0Y  27.21  23.31  24.95 The Boston Beer Company  24.95 

Sun Cruiser Pink Lemonade 8Pk 9 2.84L52-224  29.28  25.38  17.95 The Boston Beer Company  17.95 

Sun Cruiser Classic Iced Tea 4Pk 9 1.42L52-225  32.27  28.37  9.95 The Boston Beer Company  9.95 

Sun Cruiser Lemonade & Iced Tea 4Pk 9 1.42L52-226  32.27  28.37  9.95 The Boston Beer Company  9.95 

Sun Cruiser Variety 8Pk 9 2.84L52-227  29.28  25.38  17.95 The Boston Beer Company  17.95 

Sun Cruiser Vodka Lemonade Variety 8Pk 9 2.84L52-228  29.28  25.38  17.95 The Boston Beer Company  17.95 

Zing Zang Blazing Bloody Mary RTD 4Pk 18 1.42L52-230  41.92  38.02  12.95 Zing Zang  12.95 

Zing Zang Bloody Mary RTD 4Pk 18 1.42L52-231  41.92  38.02  12.95 Zing Zang  12.95 

High Noon Iced Tea Original 4Pk 9 1.42L52-275 0M  35.49  31.59  10.95 E & J Gallo Winery  10.95 

High Noon Iced Tea Peach 4Pk 9 1.42L52-276 0M  35.49  31.59  10.95 E & J Gallo Winery  10.95 
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High Noon Variety Beach 12Pk 9 4.26L52-277 0M  32.57  28.67  29.95 E & J Gallo Winery  29.95 

High Noon Variety Day 8Pk 9 2.84L52-278 0M  32.50  28.60  19.95 E & J Gallo Winery  19.95 

High Noon Tequila Grapefruit 4Pk 9 1.42L52-279 0M  38.71  34.81  11.95 E & J Gallo Winery  11.95 

High Noon Tequila Lime 4Pk 9 1.42L52-280 0M  38.71  34.81  11.95 E & J Gallo Winery  11.95 

Midnight Bean Espresso Martini 35 .75L52-295  128.41  124.51  19.95 Sazerac Co.  23.70 

Ice Box Mudslide 25 1.75L52-325  45.15  41.25  13.95 Sazerac Co.  22.70 

Loyal Classic Lemonade 9 .355L52-354 0Y  24.49  20.59  1.95 Diageo NA  1.95 

Loyal Classic Lemonade 4Pk 9 1.42L52-355 0Y  29.06  25.16  8.95 Diageo NA  8.95 

Loyal Iced Tea Lemonade 4Pk 9 1.42L52-356 0Y  29.06  25.16  8.95 Diageo NA  8.95 

Loyal Variety 8Pk 9 2.84L52-357 0Y  27.67  23.77  16.95 Diageo NA  16.95 

Lucky One Lemonade Blueberry 4Pk 9 1.42L52-360 0M  35.49  31.59  10.95 E & J Gallo Winery  10.95 

Lucky One Lemonade Original 4Pk 9 1.42L52-361 0M  35.49  31.59  10.95 E & J Gallo Winery  10.95 

Lucky One Lemonade Peach 4Pk 9 1.42L52-362 0M  35.49  31.59  10.95 E & J Gallo Winery  10.95 

Lucky One Lemonade Raspberry 4Pk 9 1.42L52-363 0M  35.49  31.59  10.95 E & J Gallo Winery  10.95 

Lucky One Lemonade Variety 8Pk 9 2.84L52-364 0M  32.50  28.60  19.95 E & J Gallo Winery  19.95 

Minute Maid Spiked Vodka Lemonade Variety 8Pk 10 2.84L52-433 0M  29.28  25.38  17.95 Sazerac Co.  17.95 

Minute Maid Spiked Vodka Punch Variety 8Pk 10 2.84L52-434 0M  29.28  25.38  17.95 Sazerac Co.  17.95 

On the Rocks Lemon Grass Mule 4Pk 20 1.42L52-450 0M  38.71  34.81  11.95 Beam Suntory  11.95 

On the Rocks Mango Mint Mojito 4Pk 20 1.42L52-451 0M  38.71  34.81  11.95 Beam Suntory  11.95 

On the Rocks Sparkling Margarita 4Pk 20 1.42L52-452 0M  38.71  34.81  11.95 Beam Suntory  11.95 

On the Rocks Blue Hawaiian 40 .375L52-453 0Y  76.90  73.00  11.95 Beam Suntory(12)  13.83 

On the Rocks Lemon Drop 40 .75L52-454 0Y  80.57  76.67  24.95 Beam Suntory(6)  28.70 

The Barker Company Cappuccino Martini 32 700ML52-476 0Y  96.65  92.75  29.95 Red Shaker  33.45 

The Barker Company Espresso Martini 40 700ML52-477 0Y  96.65  92.75  29.95 Red Shaker  33.45 

Welch's Vodka Transfusion 4Pk 12 1.42L52-520 0Y  35.49  31.59  10.95 COOP Beverage Works  10.95 

Flavored Brandy

Mr. Boston Apricot Brandy 70 .75L54-346  60.80  56.90  9.45 Sazerac Co.  13.20 

Christian Brothers Apple 70 .75L54-395  83.34  79.44  12.95 Heaven Hill  16.70 

Christian Brothers Honey 70 .75L54-398  83.34  79.44  12.95 Heaven Hill  16.70 

Christian Brothers Peach 70 .75L54-401  83.34  79.44  12.95 Heaven Hill  16.70 

E & J Apple Brandy 60 .75L54-407 0M  70.46  66.56  10.95 E & J Gallo Winery  14.70 

E & J Apple Brandy 60 .375L54-408 0M  76.01  72.11  5.95 E & J Gallo Winery  7.83 

Paul Masson Mango Grande Amber 54 .75L54-488 0M  57.58  53.68  8.95 Sazerac Co.  12.70 

Paul Masson Mango Grande Amber 54 .375L54-489  63.13  59.23  4.95 Sazerac Co.  6.83 

Paul Masson Grande Amber Watermelon Brandy 54 .75L54-490 0M  57.58  53.68  8.95 Sazerac Co.  12.70 

Page 72 of 97



BRAND PROOF SIZECODE AGE

CASE COST

LESS

BAILMENT

CASE COST

WITH

SURCHARGE RETAIL PRICESUPPLIER MXB COST

February 1, 2026
Quarterly Price List Wednesday, December 31, 2025

Paul Masson Peach Grande Amber 54 .75L54-491 3Y  57.58  53.68  8.95 Sazerac Co.  12.70 

Paul Masson Peach Grande Amber 54 .375L54-492 3Y  63.13  59.23  4.95 Sazerac Co.  6.83 

Paul Masson Red Berry Grande Amber 54 .75L54-494 0M  57.58  53.68  8.95 Sazerac Co.  12.70 

Paul Masson Pineapple Grande Amber 54 .75L54-497 0M  57.58  53.68  8.95 Sazerac Co.  12.70 

Mr. Boston Blackberry Brandy 70 .75L54-872  60.80  56.90  9.45 Sazerac Co.  13.20 

Cordials / Liqueurs / Specialties -- Domestic

Pama Pomegranate Liqueur 34 .375L56-793 0M  89.78  85.88  13.95 Heaven Hill(12)  15.83 

Ole Smoky Moonshine Pickles 40 .75L56-796  83.75  79.85  25.95 Ole Smoky Distillery(6)  29.70 

Ole Smoky TN Moonshine Butter Pecan 35 .75L56-799  83.79  79.89  25.95 Ole Smoky Distillery(6)  29.70 

Ole Smoky Mint Chocolate Chip Whiskey Cream 35 .75L56-800  74.13  70.23  22.95 Ole Smoky Distillery(6)  26.70 

Ole Smoky TN Moonshine Blue Flame 128 .75L56-803  83.65  79.75  25.95 Ole Smoky Distillery(6)  29.70 

Ole Smoky Mountain Java 35 .75L56-807  83.75  79.85  25.95 Ole Smoky Distillery(6)  29.70 

Ole Smoky TN Moonshine Blackberry 40 .75L56-809  83.75  79.85  25.95 Ole Smoky Distillery(6)  29.70 

Ole Smoky TN Moonshine Apple Pie 70 .75L56-810  83.75  79.85  25.95 Ole Smoky Distillery(6)  29.70 

Ole Smoky TN Moonshine Cherries 100 .75L56-811  83.75  79.85  25.95 Ole Smoky Distillery(6)  29.70 

Ole Smoky TN Moonshine White Lightnin 100 .75L56-812  83.75  79.85  25.95 Ole Smoky Distillery(6)  29.70 

Pama Pomegranate 34 .75L56-814  77.35  73.45  23.95 Heaven Hill(6)  27.70 

Ole Smoky Hunch Punch Moonshine 80 .75L56-818  83.75  79.85  25.95 Ole Smoky Distillery(6)  29.70 

Kinky Red 34 .75L56-858  61.25  57.35  18.95 Associated Brewing(6)  22.70 

Kinky Aloha Liqueur 34 .75L56-865  61.25  57.35  18.95 Associated Brewing(6)  22.70 

Kinky Blue Liqueur 34 .75L56-867  61.25  57.35  18.95 Associated Brewing(6)  22.70 

Kinky Peach Mango 34 .75L56-874  61.25  57.35  18.95 Associated Brewing(6)  22.70 

Kinky Pink Liqueur 34 .75L56-875  61.25  57.35  18.95 Associated Brewing(6)  22.70 

Twenty Grand Gold 80 .75L56-878 0M  70.91  67.01  21.95 Western Spirits Bev Co.(6)  25.70 

Twenty Grand Peach 80 .75L56-883 0M  70.91  67.01  21.95 Western Spirits Bev Co.(6)  25.70 

Twenty Grand 80 .375L56-884 0M  32.27  28.37  9.95 Western Spirits Bev Co.(6)  11.83 

Stirrings Triple Sec 60 .75L56-895  89.78  85.88  13.95 Sazerac Co.  17.70 

Fabrizia Limoncello 54 .75L56-938  64.47  60.57  19.95 Fabrizia Spirits(6)  23.70 

Grind Espresso Shot 60 .75L56-955  128.41  124.51  19.95 Sazerac Co.  23.70 

St. Elder Elderflower Liqueur 40 .75L57-009  141.29  137.39  21.95 M. S. Walker  25.70 

Sugarlands Banana Pudding Sippin' Cream 40 .75L57-017  80.57  76.67  24.95 Sugarlands Distilling(6)  28.70 

Sugarlands Butter Pecan Sippin' Cream 40 .75L57-018  80.57  76.67  24.95 Sugarlands Distilling(6)  28.70 

Sugarlands Chocolate Coffee Sippin' Cream 40 .75L57-019  80.57  76.67  24.95 Sugarlands Distilling(6)  28.70 

ChocoLat Triple Chocolate Liqueur 30 .75L57-038  141.29  137.39  21.95 M. S. Walker  25.70 

ChocoLat Salted Caramel Chocolate Liqueur 30 .75L57-039  141.29  137.39  21.95 M. S. Walker  25.70 
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Jeppson's Malort 70 .75L57-078  179.92  176.02  27.95 CH Distillery  31.70 

Ole Smoky Orange Shinesicle Moonshine Cream 35 .75L57-103 0M  74.13  70.23  22.95 Ole Smoky Distillery(6)  26.70 

Oak City Amaretto 54 .75L57-250 0Y  99.77  95.87  30.95 Central Standard(6)  34.70 

99 Bananas 99 .75L57-799  83.34  79.44  12.95 Sazerac Co.  16.70 

99 Apples 99 .75L57-806  83.34  79.44  12.95 Sazerac Co.  16.70 

Melone Melon 42 .75L58-063  57.58  53.68  8.95 Heaven Hill  12.70 

Amarito Amaretto 43 .75L58-259  57.58  53.68  8.95 Heaven Hill  12.70 

Arrow Amaretto 30 .75L58-287  64.02  60.12  9.95 Luxco  13.70 

DeKuyper Amaretto 40 .75L58-320  76.90  73.00  11.95 Beam Suntory  15.70 

Amaretto Di Amore Classico 42 1.75L58-472  90.23  86.33  27.95 Sazerac Co.  36.70 

Amaretto Di Amore Classico 42 .75L58-473  86.56  82.66  13.45 Sazerac Co.  17.20 

DeKuyper Creme De Cacao-Dark 54 .75L59-467  76.90  73.00  11.95 Beam Suntory  15.70 

Arrow Creme De Cacao - White 30 .75L59-625  80.12  76.22  12.45 Luxco  16.20 

Arrow Creme De Banana 30 .75L60-156  80.12  76.22  12.45 Luxco  16.20 

DeKuyper Watermelon Pucker 30 .75L60-740  76.90  73.00  11.95 Beam Suntory  15.70 

DeKuyper Buttershots 30 .75L60-861  76.90  73.00  11.95 Beam Suntory  15.70 

Mohawk Butterscotch Schnapps 30 .75L60-873  57.58  53.68  8.95 Heaven Hill  12.70 

Arrow Raspberry Schnapps 30 .75L60-885  76.90  73.00  11.95 Luxco  15.70 

DeKuyper Razzmatazz 33 .75L60-909  76.90  73.00  11.95 Beam Suntory  15.70 

Mr. Boston Peach Schnapps 30 .75L60-969  35.05  31.15  5.45 Sazerac Co.  9.20 

Arrow Peach Schnapps 30 .75L60-975  57.58  53.68  8.95 Luxco  12.70 

DeKuyper Peachtree 30 1.75L60-980  64.47  60.57  19.95 Beam Suntory  28.70 

DeKuyper Peachtree 30 .75L60-981  76.90  73.00  11.95 Beam Suntory  15.70 

DeKuyper Peachtree 30 .375L60-983  76.00  72.10  5.95 Beam Suntory  7.83 

Aristocrat Peach Schnapps 30 1.75L61-004  54.81  50.91  16.95 Heaven Hill  25.70 

Aristocrat Peach Schnapps 30 .75L61-005  41.49  37.59  6.45 Heaven Hill  10.20 

DeKuyper Sour Apple Pucker 30 .75L61-041  76.90  73.00  11.95 Beam Suntory  15.70 

Cinerator Hot Cinnamon Liqueur 91.1 1.75L61-174  90.23  86.33  27.95 Heaven Hill  36.70 

Cinerator Hot Cinnamon Liqueur 91.1 .75L61-175  102.66  98.76  15.95 Heaven Hill  19.70 

Travis Hasse Cow Pie 30 .75L61-216  70.91  67.01  21.95 MHW/ Dancing Goat Distillery(6)  25.70 

Arrow Blue Curacao 30 .75L61-312  64.02  60.12  9.95 Luxco  13.70 

DeKuyper Blue Curacao 48 .75L61-332  76.90  73.00  11.95 Beam Suntory  15.70 

Arrow Peppermint Schnapps 54 .75L61-448  80.12  76.22  12.45 Luxco  16.20 

Red Eye Louie's Vodquila 80 .75L61-581  95.20  91.30  29.50 Park St Imp/ Red Eye Louie's Inc(6)  33.25 

Red Eye Louie's Rumquila 80 .75L61-583  95.23  91.33  29.55 Park St Imp/ Red Eye Louie's Inc(6)  33.30 
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Jacquin's Rock & Rye 70 700ML61-717  141.25  137.35  21.95 Charles Jacquin  25.45 

Mr. Boston Rock & Rye 54 .75L61-747  70.46  66.56  10.95 Sazerac Co.  14.70 

Aristocrat Triple Sec 30 .75L61-775  31.83  27.93  4.95 Heaven Hill  8.70 

Arrow Triple Sec 30 .75L61-786  38.27  34.37  5.95 Luxco  9.70 

DeKuyper Triple Sec 48 .75L61-814  57.58  53.68  8.95 Beam Suntory  12.70 

HW Triple Sec 30 .75L61-843  38.27  34.37  5.95 Pernod Ricard USA  9.70 

Juarez Triple Sec 30 .75L61-865  28.61  24.71  4.45 Luxco  8.20 

Mohawk Triple Sec 30 .75L61-885  35.05  31.15  5.45 Heaven Hill  9.20 

Montezuma Triple Sec 30 .75L61-895  22.17  18.27  3.45 Sazerac Co.  7.20 

Wild Turkey American Honey 71 1.75L61-949  161.05  157.15  49.95 Campari America  58.70 

Wild Turkey American Honey 71 .75L61-950  160.61  156.71  24.95 Campari America  28.70 

Wild Turkey American Honey 71 .375L61-951  89.78  85.88  13.95 Campari America(12)  15.83 

Wild Turkey American Honey Sting 71 .75L61-954  160.61  156.71  24.95 Campari America  28.70 

Southern Comfort 70 70 1.75L61-970  90.23  86.33  27.95 Sazerac Co.  36.70 

Southern Comfort 70 70 .75L61-971  96.22  92.32  14.95 Sazerac Co.  18.70 

Southern Comfort 70 70 .375L61-973  88.88  84.98  6.95 Sazerac Co.  8.83 

Alcohol

Everclear 151 151 1.75L62-044  138.52  134.62  42.95 Luxco  51.70 

Everclear 151 151 .75L62-045  147.73  143.83  22.95 Luxco  26.70 

Everclear 151 (PET) 151 .375L62-047  166.15  162.25  12.95 Luxco  14.83 

Buffalo Trace White Dog Mash 125 .375L62-059  128.41  124.51  19.95 Sazerac Co.(12)  21.83 

Asian Specialties

Soonhari Apple Mango 24 .375L62-150  63.43  59.53  5.95 E & J Gallo Winery(20)  5.95 

Soonhari Peach 24 .375L62-153  63.43  59.53  5.95 E & J Gallo Winery(20)  5.95 

Soonhari Strawberry 24 .375L62-154  63.43  59.53  5.95 E & J Gallo Winery(20)  5.95 

Chum Churum Original 33 .375L62-158  63.43  59.53  5.95 E & J Gallo Winery(20)  7.83 

Gorae Soju Honey-Do 24 .375L62-159  88.88  84.98  6.95 Neobi  6.95 

Gorae Soju Lemonster 24 .375L62-160  88.88  84.98  6.95 Neobi  6.95 

Gorae Soju Peach on the Beach 24 .375L62-162  88.88  84.98  6.95 Neobi  6.95 

Gorae Soju Podo (Green Grape) 24 .375L62-163 0M  88.88  84.98  6.95 Neobi  6.95 

Cordials / Liqueurs / Specialties -- Imported

Patron Citronge Orange 60 .75L62-201  160.61  156.71  24.95 Bacardi USA  28.70 

Averna Amaro 58 .75L62-232  141.74  137.84  43.95 Campari America(6)  47.70 
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Bumbu Creme 30 .75L62-245 0M  106.20  102.30  32.95 Sovereign Brands(6)  36.70 

Italicus Rosolio Liqueur 40 .75L62-247  112.76  108.86  34.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  38.70 

Five Farms Irish Cream Liqueur 34 .75L62-249 0M  144.73  140.83  29.95 McCormick Distilling Co.(9)  33.70 

Five Farms Irish Cream Liqueur 34 .375L62-250 0Y  136.70  132.80  15.95 McCormick Distilling Co.(16)  17.83 

Lucid Absinthe Superieure 124 .75L62-265  161.05  157.15  49.95 Hood River Distillers(6)  53.70 

Absente (Absinthe Refined) 110 .75L62-267 0M  302.26  298.36  46.95 MHW/ Crillon Importers  50.70 

Luxardo Maraschino 64 .75L62-288 0M  128.85  124.95  39.95 Hotaling & Co.(6)  43.70 

St. Germain Elderflower Liqueur 40 .75L62-297  96.66  92.76  29.95 Bacardi USA(6)  33.70 

St. Germain Elderflower Liqueur 40 .375L62-298  121.97  118.07  18.95 Bacardi USA(12)  20.83 

Il Tramonto Limoncello 60 .75L62-300  64.47  60.57  19.95 Associated Brewing(6)  23.70 

Aperol 22 .75L62-324  96.66  92.76  29.95 Campari America(6)  33.70 

Aperol 22 .375L62-325  115.53  111.63  17.95 Campari America(12)  19.83 

Pisco 100 Perfectly Peruvian Acholado 84 .75L62-376 0M  220.90  217.00  34.35 Mexcor Inc.  38.10 

Giffard Creme de Peche de Vigne 32 .75L62-386  93.44  89.54  28.95 Park St Imp/ Back Bar(6)  32.70 

Giffard Banane du Bresil Premium 50 .75L62-387 0M  106.32  102.42  32.95 Park St Imp/ Back Bar(6)  36.70 

Bauchant Orange Liqueur 80 .75L62-401  160.61  156.71  24.95 Palm Bay International  28.70 

Amaro Montenegro 46 .75L62-426 0M  144.96  141.06  44.95 E & J Gallo Winery(6)  48.70 

Amarula Cream Liqueur 34 .75L62-460  205.68  201.78  31.95 Terlato Artisan Spirits  35.70 

Passoa Liqueur 40 .75L62-485 0M  115.53  111.63  17.95 MHW/ Lucas Bols  21.70 

Faccia Brutto Centerbe 90 .75L62-500  340.90  337.00  52.95 T Edward Wines  56.70 

Mozart White Chocolate Cream Liqueur 30 .75L62-540  96.66  92.76  29.95 Marussia Beverages USA(6)  33.70 

Mozart Chocolate Cream Liqueur 34 .75L62-541  96.66  92.76  29.95 Marussia Beverages USA(6)  33.70 

Remy V 70 .75L62-601 0Y  112.76  108.86  34.95 Remy Cointreau USA(6)  38.70 

Rompope Coronado Vanilla 20 1.00L62-607  115.53  111.63  17.95 Hexa Partners(12)  22.95 

Shanky's Whip 66 .75L62-614  90.15  86.25  27.95 Park St Imp/ Lafayette Imports(6)  31.70 

Barenjager Honey 70 .75L62-990  96.66  92.76  29.95 Marussia Beverages USA(6)  33.70 

Jagermeister 70 1.75L62-993  161.05  157.15  49.95 Mast-Jagermeister US  58.70 

Jagermeister 70 .75L62-994  179.92  176.02  27.95 Mast-Jagermeister US  31.70 

Jagermeister 70 .375L62-995  96.22  92.32  14.95 Mast-Jagermeister US(12)  16.83 

St. Brendan's Superior Irish Cream 34 1.75L62-999  103.10  99.20  31.95 Luxco  40.70 

St. Brendan's Superior Irish Cream 34 .75L63-000  102.66  98.76  15.95 Luxco  19.70 

Benedictine DOM 80 .75L63-011  237.87  233.97  36.95 Bacardi USA  40.70 

B & B DOM 80 .75L63-013  237.87  233.97  36.95 Bacardi USA  40.70 

Baileys Cookies & Creamy Non-Dairy 34 .75L63-014  192.80  188.90  29.95 Diageo NA  33.70 

Baileys Coffee Toffee Non-Dairy 34 .75L63-016  192.80  188.90  29.95 Diageo NA  33.70 
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Baileys Chocolate 31.4 .75L63-017  192.80  188.90  29.95 Diageo NA  33.70 

Baileys Original Irish Cream 34 1.75L63-018  186.81  182.91  57.95 Diageo NA  66.70 

Baileys Original Irish Cream 34 .75L63-019  192.80  188.90  29.95 Diageo NA  33.70 

Baileys Original Irish Cream 34 .375L63-021  115.53  111.63  17.95 Diageo NA(12)  19.83 

Baileys Strawberries & Cream 34 .75L63-027  192.80  188.90  29.95 Diageo NA  33.70 

RumChata 27.5 1.75L63-029 0M  161.05  157.15  49.95 E & J Gallo Winery  58.70 

RumChata 27.5 .75L63-030 0M  179.92  176.02  27.95 E & J Gallo Winery  31.70 

RumChata 27.5 .375L63-031 0M  96.22  92.32  14.95 E & J Gallo Winery(12)  16.83 

Chartreuse Green - 12/case 110 .75L63-032  425.90  422.00  66.20 Frederick Wildman & Sons  69.95 

RumChata Coconut 27.5 .75L63-035 0M  179.92  176.02  27.95 E & J Gallo Winery  31.70 

Chartreuse Yellow 86 .75L63-036  425.90  422.00  66.20 Frederick Wildman & Sons  69.95 

RumChata Pineapple 27.5 .75L63-037 0M  179.92  176.02  27.95 E & J Gallo Winery  31.70 

Baileys Salted Caramel 34 .75L63-040  192.80  188.90  29.95 Diageo NA  33.70 

Baileys Espresso Creme 34 .75L63-041  192.80  188.90  29.95 Diageo NA  33.70 

Drambuie 80 .75L63-047  250.75  246.85  38.95 William Grant & Sons  42.70 

Hpnotiq 34 1.75L63-050  80.79  76.89  49.95 Heaven Hill(3)  58.70 

Hpnotiq 34 .75L63-052  87.01  83.11  26.95 Heaven Hill(6)  30.70 

Hpnotiq 34 .375L63-053 0M  83.34  79.44  12.95 Heaven Hill(12)  14.83 

Grand Marnier Cordon Rouge 80 1.75L63-059  257.64  253.74  79.95 Campari America  88.70 

Grand Marnier Cordon Rouge 80 .75L63-060  257.19  253.29  39.95 Campari America  43.70 

Grand Marnier Cordon Rouge 80 .375L63-062  154.17  150.27  23.95 Campari America(12)  25.83 

Copa De Oro Coffee 42 1.75L63-131  67.69  63.79  20.95 Heaven Hill  29.70 

Copa De Oro Coffee 42 .75L63-132  64.02  60.12  9.95 Heaven Hill  13.70 

Kamora Coffee 40 1.75L63-145 0M  74.05  70.15  22.95 USDP/ Phillips  31.70 

Kamora Coffee 40 .75L63-147 0M  70.46  66.56  10.95 USDP/ Phillips  14.70 

Kahlua Chocolate Sips 32 .75L63-151  179.92  176.02  27.95 Pernod Ricard USA  31.70 

Kahlua Especial 70 .75L63-154 0M  192.79  188.89  29.95 Pernod Ricard USA  33.70 

Kahlua 40 1.75L63-156  161.05  157.15  49.95 Pernod Ricard USA  58.70 

Kahlua 40 .75L63-157  179.92  176.02  27.95 Pernod Ricard USA  31.70 

Kahlua 40 .375L63-160  217.65  213.75  16.95 Pernod Ricard USA  18.83 

Kahlua Dunkin 32 .75L63-161 0Y  179.92  176.02  27.95 Pernod Ricard USA  31.70 

Kapali Coffee 40 1.75L63-162  67.69  63.79  20.95 Sazerac Co.  29.70 

Kapali Coffee 40 .75L63-163  67.24  63.34  10.45 Sazerac Co.  14.20 

Caffe Lolita 40 .75L63-168  57.58  53.68  8.95 Luxco  12.70 

Mr Black Cold Brew Coffee Liqueur 50 .75L63-181  112.76  108.86  34.95 Diageo NA(6)  38.70 
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Tia Maria Coffee 53 .75L63-213 0M  192.80  188.90  29.95 DiSaronno International USA  33.70 

Carolans Salted Caramel 34 .75L63-236  58.03  54.13  17.95 Heaven Hill(6)  21.70 

Carolans Finest Irish Cream 34 1.75L63-238  109.54  105.64  33.95 Heaven Hill  42.70 

Carolans Finest Irish Cream 34 .75L63-240  115.53  111.63  17.95 Heaven Hill  21.70 

Emmets Irish Cream 34 .75L63-259  96.22  92.32  14.95 Diageo NA  18.70 

Ryan's Irish Cream 34 1.75L63-276  64.47  60.57  19.95 Sazerac Co.  28.70 

Ryan's Irish Cream 34 .75L63-277  64.02  60.12  9.95 Sazerac Co.  13.70 

Tequila Rose 30 .75L63-296 0M  160.61  156.71  24.95 McCormick Distilling Co.  28.70 

Disaronno Velvet Liqueur 34 .75L63-327 0Y  192.80  188.90  29.95 DiSaronno International USA  33.70 

DiSaronno Amaretto 56 1.75L63-330  193.25  189.35  59.95 DiSaronno International USA  68.70 

DiSaronno Amaretto 56 .75L63-331  205.68  201.78  31.95 DiSaronno International USA  35.70 

DiSaronno Amaretto 56 .375L63-333  128.40  124.50  19.95 DiSaronno International USA(12)  21.83 

Cantera Negra Cafe 40 .75L63-356  90.23  86.33  27.95 Deutsch Family W & S(6)  31.70 

Alize Red Passion 32 .75L63-367 0M  64.47  60.57  19.95 Kobrand Spirits(6)  23.70 

Alize 32 .75L63-371  64.47  60.57  19.95 Kobrand Spirits(6)  23.70 

Campari 48 .75L63-404  257.19  253.29  39.95 Campari America  43.70 

Chambord Royale 33 700ML63-410  231.37  227.47  35.95 Brown - Forman  39.45 

Chambord Royale 33 .375L63-411 0M  134.85  130.95  20.95 Brown - Forman(12)  22.83 

Combier Liqueur D' Orange 80 .75L63-436  192.80  188.90  29.95 CNI Brands  33.70 

Gran Gala Triple Orange Liqueur 80 .75L63-450  134.85  130.95  20.95 Sazerac Co.  24.70 

Cointreau 80 .75L63-455  257.19  253.29  39.95 Remy Cointreau USA  43.70 

Cointreau 80 .375L63-458  307.81  303.91  23.95 Remy Cointreau USA  25.83 

Frangelico 40 .75L63-489  225.00  221.10  34.95 Campari America  38.70 

Frangelico 40 .375L63-493  128.41  124.51  19.95 Campari America(12)  21.83 

Borghetti Espresso Liqueur 50 .75L63-544  96.66  92.76  29.95 Park St Imp/ Branca USA(6)  33.70 

Fernet Branca 78 .75L63-546 0M  130.47  126.57  40.45 Park St Imp/ Branca USA(6)  44.20 

Pallini Limoncello 52 .75L63-561 0M  83.75  79.85  25.95 MHW/ Lucas Bols(6)  29.70 

Caravella Limoncello 56 .75L63-573  67.69  63.79  20.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  24.70 

Metaxa Ouzo 80 700ML63-640  128.41  124.51  19.95 Remy Cointreau USA  23.45 

Midori Melon 40 .75L63-646  160.61  156.71  24.95 Beam Suntory  28.70 

Nonino Quintesentia Amaro 70 .75L63-653  186.81  182.91  57.95 Terlato Artisan Spirits(6)  61.70 

Nuvo Pink Sparkling Liqueur 30 .75L63-654 0M  160.61  156.71  24.95 MHW/ Lucas Bols  28.70 

Pimm's Cup No. 1 50 .75L63-672  160.61  156.71  24.95 Diageo NA  28.70 

Goldschlager Cinnamon Schnapps 87 .75L63-701  163.83  159.93  25.45 Sazerac Co.  29.20 

Goldschlager Cinnamon Schnapps 87 .375L63-702  172.59  168.69  13.45 Sazerac Co.  15.33 
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Dr. McGillicuddy's Mentholmint 48 .75L63-704  89.78  85.88  13.95 Sazerac Co.  17.70 

Ice 101 Peppermint Schnapps 101 .75L63-713  109.09  105.19  16.95 Sazerac Co.  20.70 

Rumple Minze Peppermint Schnapps 100 .75L63-718  167.04  163.14  25.95 Diageo NA  29.70 

Sambuca Di Amore 84 .75L63-732  93.00  89.10  14.45 Sazerac Co.  18.20 

Romana Sambuca 84 .75L63-738  173.48  169.58  26.95 Sazerac Co.  30.70 

Leblon Cachaca 80 .75L63-805  88.62  84.72  27.45 Bacardi USA(6)  31.20 

Tuaca Liquore Originale 70 .75L63-820  167.04  163.14  25.95 Sazerac Co.  29.70 

Yukon Jack 100 .75L63-861  154.17  150.27  23.95 Sazerac Co.  27.70 

Fireball Cinnamon Whisky 66 1.75L63-879 0M  96.66  92.76  29.95 Sazerac Co.  38.70 

Fireball Cinnamon Whisky 66 .75L63-880 0M  105.87  101.97  16.45 Sazerac Co.  20.20 

Fireball Cinnamon Whisky 66 .375L63-881  101.76  97.86  7.95 Sazerac Co.  9.83 

Fireball Cinnamon Whisky Traveler 66 .75L63-882 0M  105.87  101.97  16.45 Sazerac Co.  20.20 

Fireball 6Pk Carrier 66 600ML63-883  47.15  43.25  10.95 Sazerac Co.  13.95 

Fireball 66 1.00L63-884  121.97  118.07  18.95 Sazerac Co.(12)  23.95 

Fireball Cinnamon Whiskey PET 66 1.75L63-885 0M  96.66  92.76  29.95 Sazerac Co.  38.70 

Fireball Blazin Apple 66 .75L63-890 0Y  105.87  101.97  16.45 Sazerac Co.  20.20 

Fireball Blazin Apple 66 1.00L63-891 0Y  121.97  118.07  18.95 Sazerac Co.(12)  23.95 

Fireball Blazin Apple PET 66 .75L63-892 0Y  105.87  101.97  16.45 Sazerac Co.  20.20 

Ferrand Dry Curacao 80 .75L63-912  99.88  95.98  30.95 Maison Ferrand USA(6)  34.70 

Harlequin Orange Liq. w/ Cognac 80 .75L63-972 0M  70.91  67.01  21.95 Heaven Hill(6)  25.70 

Domaine de Canton 56 .75L63-984  109.54  105.64  33.95 Heaven Hill(6)  37.70 

Twisted Shotz Red Party 15Pk 40 .375L64-014  64.47  60.57  19.95 MHW/ Asahi Beer USA(6)  21.83 

Twisted Shotz Sex on the Beach 4Pk 40 100ML64-023 0M  66.79  62.89  6.95 MHW/ Asahi Beer USA(18)

Twisted Shotz Traditional Party 15Pk 40 .375L64-024  64.47  60.57  19.95 MHW/ Asahi Beer USA(6)  21.83 

Twisted Shotz Suck it up, Buttercup 4Pk 40 100ML64-025 0M  66.79  62.89  6.95 MHW/ Asahi Beer USA(18)

Licor 43 Creme Brulee 32 .75L64-035 0M  93.45  89.55  28.95 Park St Imp/ Zamora(6)  32.70 

Licor 43 Chocolate 32 .75L64-036 0M  93.45  89.55  28.95 Park St Imp/ Zamora(6)  32.70 

Licor 43 62 .75L64-038 0M  186.36  182.46  28.95 Park St Imp/ Zamora  32.70 

Tequila Specialties

400 Conejos Mezcal 80 .75L64-048  93.44  89.54  28.95 Proximo Spirits(6)  32.70 

Montezuma Blue 80 .75L64-052  47.92  44.02  7.45 Sazerac Co.  11.20 

Juarez Gold DSS 80 .75L64-062  54.36  50.46  8.45 Luxco  12.20 

Clase Azul Plata 80 .75L64-064  515.20  511.30  159.95 Tequilas Premium(6)  163.70 

Clase Azul Reposado 80 .75L64-065  595.68  591.78  184.95 Tequilas Premium(6)  188.70 

Don Julio Alma Miel 80 .75L64-086  322.03  318.13  99.95 Diageo NA(6)  103.70 
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Bozal Espadin Barril Mezcal 94 .75L64-099  161.05  157.15  49.95 Park St Imp/ Maguey Imports(6)  53.70 

Cincoro Anejo Tequila 80 .75L64-100 0M  483.00  479.10  149.95 Park St Imp/ Craft and Art Wine and Spirits(6)  153.70 

Margaritaville Island Lime 50 .75L64-103 0M  96.22  92.32  14.95 Sazerac Co.  18.70 

Calirosa Rosa Blanco Tequila 80 .75L64-119  128.86  124.96  39.95 MHW/ Calirosa(6)  43.70 

Creyente Mezcal 80 .75L64-127  144.96  141.06  44.95 Proximo Spirits(6)  48.70 

Dr. Stoner's Hierba Loca 84 .75L64-130  106.32  102.42  32.95 Blackbird Spirits(6)  36.70 

Del Maguey Mezcal Vida 84 .75L64-147  128.86  124.96  39.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  43.70 

Patron XO Cafe 70 .75L64-151 0M  112.76  108.86  34.95 Bacardi USA(6)  38.70 

Hacienda Chactun Tequila Anejo 80 .75L64-176 6Y  225.00  221.10  34.95 Hacienda Chactun Tequila  38.70 

Hacienda Chactun Tequila Cristalino 80 .75L64-177 4Y  321.58  317.68  49.95 Hacienda Chactun Tequila  53.70 

Hacienda Chactun Extra Anejo 80 .75L64-181 5Y  328.02  324.12  50.95 Hacienda Chactun Tequila  54.70 

Mezcal Union Uno 80 .75L64-211  128.86  124.96  39.95 Diageo NA(6)  43.70 

Banhez Joven Espadin & Barril Mezcal 80 1.00L64-215 0M  270.07  266.17  41.95 CNI Brands(12)  46.95 

Hornitos Anejo Reserve 80 .75L64-232 0Y  276.51  272.61  42.95 Beam Suntory  46.70 

Hornitos Pineapple 70 .75L64-234 0Y  160.61  156.71  24.95 Beam Suntory  28.70 

Hornitos Anejo Cristalino 80 .75L64-235 1Y  289.38  285.48  44.95 Beam Suntory  48.70 

Dos Hombres Mezcal Joven 84 .75L64-243  193.25  189.35  59.95 MHW/ Dos Hombres(6)  63.70 

Los Siete Misterios Doba-Yej Mezcal 88 .75L64-287  128.86  124.96  39.95 Chatham Imports(6)  43.70 

Ilegal Joven 80 .75L64-298  128.86  124.96  39.95 Bacardi USA(6)  43.70 

Ilegal Reposado 80 .75L64-299  161.05  157.15  49.95 Bacardi USA(6)  53.70 

Jose Cuervo Devil's Reserve 60 .75L64-329  128.41  124.51  19.95 Proximo Spirits  23.70 

Montelobos Mezcal 86.4 .75L64-336  138.52  134.62  42.95 Campari America(6)  46.70 

Ojo De Tigre Artesanal Mezcal 80 .75L64-349 0M  93.44  89.54  28.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  32.70 

21 Seeds Cucumber Jalapeno Teq 70 .75L64-377 0M  96.66  92.76  29.95 Diageo NA(6)  33.70 

21 Seeds Grapefruit Hibiscus 70 .75L64-378 0M  96.66  92.76  29.95 Diageo NA(6)  33.70 

21 Seeds Valencia Orange Tequila 70 .75L64-379 0M  96.66  92.76  29.95 Diageo NA(6)  33.70 

1800 Cucumber & Jalapeño Tequila 70 .75L64-384  199.24  195.34  30.95 Proximo Spirits  34.70 

Wahaka Joven Espadin Mezcal 80 .75L64-610 0Y  128.86  124.96  39.95 Sazerac/ 375 Park Ave Spirits(6)  43.70 

Tequila -- White

Jose Cuervo Especial Silver 80 1.75L64-702  128.86  124.96  39.95 Proximo Spirits  48.70 

Jose Cuervo Especial Silver 80 .75L64-703  128.41  124.51  19.95 Proximo Spirits  23.70 

Jose Cuervo Especial Silver 80 .375L64-704  70.46  66.56  10.95 Proximo Spirits(12)  12.83 

Cazadores Blanco 80 .75L64-706  147.73  143.83  22.95 Bacardi USA  26.70 

Cazadores Blanco 80 1.75L64-707  144.96  141.06  44.95 Bacardi USA  53.70 

Cazadores Blanco 80 .375L64-708 0M  127.52  123.62  9.95 Bacardi USA  11.83 
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El Mayor Blanco 80 .75L64-709 0M  103.10  99.20  31.95 Luxco(6)  35.70 

Cabo Wabo Blanco 80 .75L64-712  112.76  108.86  34.95 Campari America(6)  38.70 

Astral Tequila 80 .75L64-714  64.47  60.57  19.95 Diageo NA(6)  23.70 

Aristocrat Supreme Teq White 80 1.75L64-722  77.35  73.45  23.95 Heaven Hill  32.70 

Aristocrat Supreme Teq White 80 .75L64-724  64.02  60.12  9.95 Heaven Hill  13.70 

Casa Noble - Silver 80 .75L64-736  161.05  157.15  49.95 Constellation Brands(6)  53.70 

Codigo 1530 Blanco 80 .75L64-741  154.61  150.71  47.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  51.70 

Codigo 1530 Rosa 80 .75L64-742 1M  177.15  173.25  54.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  58.70 

Deleon Blanco 80 .75L64-744  192.80  188.90  29.95 Diageo NA  33.70 

Cenote Blanco 80 .75L64-749  128.86  124.96  39.95 Stoli Group USA(6)  43.70 

Cincoro Blanco Tequila 80 .75L64-756 0M  209.35  205.45  64.95 Park St Imp/ Craft and Art Wine and Spirits(6)  68.70 

Codigo 1530 Tequila Blanco 80 .375L64-757 0M  141.29  137.39  21.95 Pernod Ricard USA(12)  23.83 

Casamigos Blanco 80 .75L64-758 0M  128.86  124.96  39.95 Diageo NA(6)  43.70 

Casamigos Blanco 80 .375L64-759 0M  147.73  143.83  22.95 Diageo NA(12)  24.83 

Casamigos Mezcal Joven 80 .75L64-760 0M  180.37  176.47  55.95 Diageo NA(6)  59.70 

Casamigos Blanco 80 1.75L64-761 0M  161.28  157.38  99.95 Diageo NA(3)  108.70 

Casamigos Cristalino 80 .75L64-766 0M  161.05  157.15  49.95 Diageo NA(6)  53.70 

Cincoro Blanco Tequila 80 .375L64-768 0M  122.42  118.52  37.95 Park St Imp/ Craft and Art Wine and Spirits(6)  39.83 

Jose Cuervo Tradicional Reposado 80 1.75L64-769  144.96  141.06  44.95 Proximo Spirits  53.70 

Jose Cuervo Tradicional Reposado 80 .75L64-770  160.61  156.71  24.95 Proximo Spirits  28.70 

Casamigos Cristalino 80 .375L64-771  173.48  169.58  26.95 Diageo NA(12)  28.83 

Jose  Cuervo Tradicional Silver 80 1.00L64-774 0Y  167.04  163.14  25.95 Proximo Spirits(12)  30.95 

Jose Cuervo Tradicional Silver 80 1.75L64-775  138.52  134.62  42.95 Proximo Spirits  51.70 

Jose Cuervo Tradicional Silver 80 .75L64-776  154.17  150.27  23.95 Proximo Spirits  27.70 

Don Julio Blanco 80 1.00L64-777 0Y  193.25  189.35  59.95 Diageo NA(6)  64.95 

Casa Dragones Blanco Tequila 80 .75L64-779  257.64  253.74  79.95 MHW/ Casa Dragones(6)  83.70 

Cantera Negra Silver 80 .75L64-783 0M  144.96  141.06  44.95 Deutsch Family W & S(6)  48.70 

Margaritaville Silver 80 .75L64-787 0M  96.22  92.32  14.95 Sazerac Co.  18.70 

Don Julio Blanco 80 1.75L64-788 0M  169.33  165.43  104.95 Diageo NA(3)  113.70 

Don Julio 70th Anniversary 80 .75L64-789  231.88  227.98  71.95 Diageo NA(6)  75.70 

Don Julio Blanco 80 .75L64-790 0M  170.71  166.81  52.95 Diageo NA(6)  56.70 

Don Julio Blanco 80 .375L64-791 0M  173.48  169.58  26.95 Diageo NA(12)  28.83 

Milagro Silver 80 1.75L64-792  209.35  205.45  64.95 William Grant & Sons  73.70 

Milagro Silver 80 .75L64-793  112.76  108.86  34.95 William Grant & Sons(6)  38.70 

Milagro Silver 80 .375L64-794  115.53  111.63  17.95 William Grant & Sons(12)  19.83 
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Gran Coramino Cristalino Reposado 80 .75L64-799  177.15  173.25  54.95 Proximo Spirits(6)  58.70 

Lunazul Blanco El Humoso Smoked Tequila 80 .75L64-802  109.54  105.64  33.95 Heaven Hill(6)  37.70 

El Jimador Blanco 80 1.75L64-804  141.74  137.84  43.95 Brown - Forman  52.70 

El Jimador Blanco 80 .75L64-805 0M  154.17  150.27  23.95 Brown - Forman  27.70 

Hornitos Plata 80 1.75L64-807  151.40  147.50  46.95 Beam Suntory  55.70 

Hornitos Blanco 80 .75L64-808 0M  160.61  156.71  24.95 Beam Suntory  28.70 

Hornitos Plata 80 .375L64-809 0M  89.78  85.88  13.95 Beam Suntory(12)  15.83 

Hornitos Lime Shot 70 .75L64-811 0M  160.61  156.71  24.95 Beam Suntory  28.70 

El Toro Silver 80 .75L64-817  51.14  47.24  7.95 Sazerac Co.  11.70 

El Tesoro Blanco 80 .75L64-824 0M  193.25  189.35  59.95 Beam Suntory(6)  63.70 

Herradura Ultra 80 .75L64-828  209.35  205.45  64.95 Brown - Forman(6)  68.70 

Herradura Silver 80 .75L64-830  167.49  163.59  51.95 Brown - Forman(6)  55.70 

Herradura Silver 80 .375L64-831  154.17  150.27  23.95 Brown - Forman(12)  25.83 

Don Fulano Blanco 80 .75L64-834  193.25  189.35  59.95 E & J Gallo Winery(6)  63.70 

Avion Silver 80 .75L64-840 0M  128.86  124.96  39.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  43.70 

Avion Silver 80 .375L64-841 0M  128.41  124.51  19.95 Pernod Ricard USA(12)  21.83 

Avion Cristalino 80 .75L64-842 0M  214.86  210.96  99.95 Pernod Ricard USA(4)  103.70 

Corzo Silver 80 .75L64-845  128.86  124.96  39.95 Bacardi USA(6)  43.70 

Coa De Jima Silver 80 .75L64-852  90.23  86.33  27.95 Sans Wine & Spirits(6)  31.70 

Herradura Blanco 46 92 700ML64-857  289.39  285.49  44.95 Brown - Forman  48.45 

Corazon Blanco Tequila 80 .375L64-865  76.90  73.00  11.95 Sazerac Co.(12)  13.83 

Corazon Blanco De Agave 80 .75L64-866  70.91  67.01  21.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  25.70 

Corazon Blanco Tequila 80 1.75L64-867  141.74  137.84  43.95 Sazerac Co.  52.70 

Dulce Vida Organic Blanco 80P 80 .75L64-869  192.80  188.90  29.95 DV Spirits LLC  33.70 

Hacienda Chactun Tequila Blanco 80 .75L64-877 3M  166.90  163.00  25.95 Hacienda Chactun Tequila  29.70 

Juarez Silver 80 .75L64-880  83.34  79.44  12.95 Luxco  16.70 

Dinastia Plata Rose Tequila 80 .75L64-882  167.45  163.55  51.95 Aiko Importers, Inc(6)  55.70 

Tequila Komos Anejo Cristalino 80 .75L64-891 0M  418.61  414.71  129.95 E & J Gallo Winery(6)  133.70 

Gran Coramino Cristalino 80 .375L64-892  186.36  182.46  28.95 Proximo Spirits(12)  30.83 

Exotico Blanco 80 1.75L64-894  144.96  141.06  44.95 Luxco  53.70 

Exotico Blanco 80 .75L64-895  160.61  156.71  24.95 Luxco  28.70 

Flecha Azul Blanco Tequila 80 .75L64-896  144.96  141.06  44.95 Park St Imp/ Wes Brands(6)  48.70 

Hussong's Silver Tequila 80 .75L64-905  144.96  141.06  44.95 McCormick Distilling Co.(6)  48.70 

Milagro Cristalino 80 .75L64-917  193.25  189.35  59.95 William Grant & Sons(6)  63.70 

818 Blanco Tequila 80 .75L64-920 1M  96.66  92.76  29.95 MHW/ 818 Spirits(6)  33.70 
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LALO Tequila Blanco 80 .75L64-921  154.62  150.72  47.95 LALO Spirits(6)  51.70 

Montezuma Teq White 80 1.75L64-923  64.47  60.57  19.95 Sazerac Co.  28.70 

Montezuma Teq White 80 .75L64-925  70.46  66.56  10.95 Sazerac Co.  14.70 

Monte Alban Silver Tequila 80 .75L64-927  105.87  101.97  16.45 Sazerac Co.  20.20 

Sabor Del Sol Reposado Cristalino 80 .75L64-930  193.10  189.20  59.95 27597 LLC(6)  63.70 

Deleon Blanco 80 .375L64-934 0M  102.66  98.76  15.95 Diageo NA(12)  17.83 

Familia Camarena Silver 80 1.75L64-936 0M  144.96  141.06  44.95 E & J Gallo Winery  53.70 

Familia Camarena Silver 80 .75L64-937 0M  173.48  169.58  26.95 E & J Gallo Winery  30.70 

Familia Camarena Silver 80 .375L64-938 0M  140.39  136.49  10.95 E & J Gallo Winery  12.83 

Ghost Spicy Blanco Tequila 80 .75L64-939 0M  119.20  115.30  36.95 M. S. Walker(6)  40.70 

G4 Blanco 80 .75L64-942  161.05  157.15  49.95 American Spirits Exchange(6)  53.70 

El Mexicano Blanco 80 .75L64-948  128.86  124.96  39.95 Foley Family Wines(6)  43.70 

Olmeca Altos Plata 80 1.75L64-951 0M  154.62  150.72  47.95 Pernod Ricard USA  56.70 

Olmeca Altos Plata 80 .75L64-952 0M  87.01  83.11  26.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  30.70 

Olmeca Altos Plata 80 .375L64-953  96.22  92.32  14.95 Pernod Ricard USA(12)  16.83 

Olmeca Altos Plata 80 1.00L64-954 0Y  96.66  92.76  29.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  34.95 

Lobos 1707 Joven 80 .75L64-957  128.80  124.90  39.95 Park St Imp/ Lobos 1707(6)  43.70 

La Gritona Reposado 80 .375L64-959 6M  231.15  227.25  35.95 T Edward Wines(12)  37.83 

La Gritona Reposado 80 .75L64-962 6M  379.31  375.41  58.95 T Edward Wines  62.70 

Don Ramon Silver 80 .75L64-966  112.76  108.86  34.95 Hexa Partners(6)  38.70 

Mi Campo Blanco 80 .75L64-969  179.92  176.02  27.95 Constellation Brands  31.70 

Mi Campo Blanco 80 1.75L64-971 1M  72.67  68.77  44.95 Constellation Brands(3)  53.70 

Mi Campo Reposado 80 .75L64-972 6M  192.80  188.90  29.95 Constellation Brands  33.70 

Mijenta Blanco Tequila 80 .75L64-973  161.05  157.15  49.95 MHW/ Altos Planos(6)  53.70 

1800 Cristalino 80 .75L64-984  193.25  189.35  59.95 Proximo Spirits(6)  63.70 

Dos Primos Blanco 80 .75L64-991  144.96  141.06  44.95 Luxco(6)  48.70 

Santo Fino Blanco Tequila 80 .75L65-001  144.96  141.06  44.95 Shaw-Ross International(6)  48.70 

Partida Tequila Blanco 80 .75L65-005 0M  115.98  112.08  35.95 MHW/ Lucas Bols(6)  39.70 

Patron Anejo Cristalino 80 .375L65-011 0Y  225.00  221.10  34.95 Bacardi USA(12)  36.83 

Patron Anejo Cristalino 80 .75L65-013 1Y  209.35  205.45  64.95 Bacardi USA(6)  68.70 

Patron Silver w/o Box 80 .75L65-014  353.77  349.87  54.95 Bacardi USA  58.70 

Patron Silver 80 1.75L65-018 1M  177.38  173.48  109.95 Bacardi USA(3)  118.70 

Patron Silver 80 .75L65-019  353.77  349.87  54.95 Bacardi USA  58.70 

Patron Silver 80 .375L65-020  167.05  163.15  25.95 Bacardi USA(12)  27.83 

1800 Silver 80 1.75L65-021 0M  148.18  144.28  45.95 Proximo Spirits  54.70 
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1800 Silver 80 .75L65-022 0M  192.80  188.90  29.95 Proximo Spirits  33.70 

1800 Silver 80 .375L65-023 0M  115.53  111.63  17.95 Proximo Spirits(12)  19.83 

1800 Silver High Proof 90 .375L65-024 0Y  121.97  118.07  18.95 Proximo Spirits(12)  20.83 

1800 Coconut 70 1.75L65-027 0M  148.18  144.28  45.95 Proximo Spirits  54.70 

1800 Coconut 80 .75L65-028 0M  192.80  188.90  29.95 Proximo Spirits  33.70 

1800 Coconut 80 .375L65-029 0M  115.53  111.63  17.95 Proximo Spirits(12)  19.83 

Pantalones Tequila Blanco Organico 80 .75L65-032 0M  144.96  141.06  44.95 Park St Imp/ Alps Wine and Spirits Opco(6)  48.70 

Lunazul Blanco 80 1.75L65-047  144.96  141.06  44.95 Heaven Hill  53.70 

Lunazul Blanco 80 .75L65-048  160.61  156.71  24.95 Heaven Hill  28.70 

Lunazul Blanco 80 .375L65-049  89.78  85.88  13.95 Heaven Hill(12)  15.83 

Lunazul Blanco Tequila 80 1.00L65-050  173.48  169.58  26.95 Heaven Hill(12)  31.95 

Superbird Tequila Blanco 80 .75L65-061  96.66  92.76  29.95 Park St Imp/ Superbird Holdings(6)  33.70 

Siempre Tequila Plata 80 .75L65-064  128.86  124.96  39.95 Associated Brewing(6)  43.70 

Sauza Blue Silver 80 1.00L65-073  141.29  137.39  21.95 Beam Suntory(12)  26.95 

Sauza Silver 80 1.75L65-074  128.86  124.96  39.95 Beam Suntory  48.70 

Sauza Silver 80 .75L65-075  128.41  124.51  19.95 Beam Suntory  23.70 

Tres Generaciones Plata 80 .75L65-082  144.96  141.06  44.95 Beam Suntory(6)  48.70 

Siete Leguas Blanco Tequila 80 700ML65-089 0M  154.61  150.71  47.95 Sazerac/ 375 Park Ave Spirits  51.45 

Corralejo Silver 80 .75L65-094  106.32  102.42  32.95 Infinium Spirits(6)  36.70 

Tanteo Jalapeno Tequila 80 .75L65-101  128.86  124.96  39.95 Ole Smoky Distillery(6)  43.70 

Tres Agaves Blanco 80 .75L65-118  122.42  118.52  37.95 Trinchero Family Estates(6)  41.70 

Tequila Ocho Plata 80 .75L65-119  161.05  157.15  49.95 Heaven Hill(6)  53.70 

Teremana Blanco Tequila 80 1.75L65-125  199.69  195.79  61.95 Mast-Jagermeister US  70.70 

Teremana Blanco Tequila 80 .75L65-126  103.10  99.20  31.95 Mast-Jagermeister US(6)  35.70 

Teremana Blanco Tequila 80 .375L65-127  109.09  105.19  16.95 Mast-Jagermeister US(12)  18.83 

Two Fingers Silver 80 1.75L65-128  99.88  95.98  30.95 Heaven Hill  39.70 

Two Fingers Silver 80 .75L65-130  115.53  111.63  17.95 Heaven Hill  21.70 

Volcan Blanco 80 .75L65-143  161.05  157.15  49.95 Moet Hennessy(6)  53.70 

Adictivo Blanco Craft Tequila 80 .75L65-154 0M  209.30  205.40  64.95 Marsalle/Stoller Imports(6)  68.70 

Adictivo Plata Tequila 80 .75L65-156 0M  161.05  157.15  49.95 Marsalle/Stoller Imports(6)  53.70 

Casa Azul Organic Tequila Blanco 80 .75L65-160  193.25  189.35  59.95 Park St Imp/ Casa Azul Spirits(6)  63.70 

Casa Azul Organic Tequila Reposado 80 .75L65-161  225.44  221.54  69.95 Park St Imp/ Casa Azul Spirits(6)  73.70 

Espolon Blanco 80 1.75L65-164 0M  183.59  179.69  56.95 Campari America  65.70 

Espolon Blanco 80 .75L65-165 6M  192.80  188.90  29.95 Campari America  33.70 

Espolon Blanco 80 .375L65-166  102.66  98.76  15.95 Campari America(12)  17.83 
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Lunazul Tequila Primero Plata 80 .75L75-034 0Y  106.32  102.42  32.95 Heaven Hill(6)  36.70 

Peligroso Silver Tequila 80 1.00L75-039 0Y  54.81  50.91  16.95 Sazerac/ 375 Park Ave Spirits(6)  21.95 

Tequila -- Gold

El Tesoro Reposado 80 .75L65-182 0M  257.64  253.74  79.95 Beam Suntory(6)  83.70 

Sauza Extra Gold 80 .75L65-185  128.41  124.51  19.95 Beam Suntory  23.70 

Maestro Dobel Anejo 80 .75L65-186 1Y  183.59  179.69  56.95 Proximo Spirits(6)  60.70 

Sauza Conmemorativo 80 .75L65-187  160.61  156.71  24.95 Beam Suntory  28.70 

Hornitos Reposado 80 .75L65-188 0M  167.04  163.14  25.95 Beam Suntory  29.70 

Hornitos Reposado 80 1.75L65-190  157.83  153.93  48.95 Beam Suntory  57.70 

Hornitos Reposado 80 .375L65-191 2M  89.78  85.88  13.95 Beam Suntory(12)  15.83 

Tres Generaciones Anejo 80 .75L65-192  167.49  163.59  51.95 Beam Suntory(6)  55.70 

1800 Reposado 80 1.75L65-196 6M  154.62  150.72  47.95 Proximo Spirits  56.70 

1800 Reposado 80 .75L65-197 0M  199.24  195.34  30.95 Proximo Spirits  34.70 

1800 Reposado High Proof 90 .375L65-198 0Y  128.41  124.51  19.95 Proximo Spirits(12)  21.83 

1800 Reposado 80 .375L65-199 6M  121.97  118.07  18.95 Proximo Spirits(12)  20.83 

Jose Cuervo Especial Gold 80 1.75L65-202  128.86  124.96  39.95 Proximo Spirits  48.70 

Jose Cuervo Especial Gold 80 .75L65-204  128.41  124.51  19.95 Proximo Spirits  23.70 

Jose Cuervo Especial Gold 80 .375L65-206  70.46  66.56  10.95 Proximo Spirits(12)  12.83 

1800 Anejo 80 .75L65-208 1Y  151.40  147.50  46.95 Proximo Spirits(6)  50.70 

Don Julio 1942 80 .375L65-210  579.14  575.24  89.95 Diageo NA(12)  91.83 

Jose Cuervo Tradicional Añejo 80 .75L65-213  112.76  108.86  34.95 Proximo Spirits(6)  38.70 

Jose Cuervo Tradicional Cristalino 80 .75L65-214 12M  119.20  115.30  36.95 Proximo Spirits(6)  40.70 

Adictivo Anejo Tequila 80 .75L65-217 2Y  212.55  208.65  65.95 Marsalle/Stoller Imports(6)  69.70 

Margaritaville Gold 80 1.75L65-219  83.79  79.89  25.95 Sazerac Co.  34.70 

Margaritaville Gold 80 .75L65-220 0M  96.22  92.32  14.95 Sazerac Co.  18.70 

El Jimador Reposado 80 1.75L65-222  144.96  141.06  44.95 Brown - Forman  53.70 

El Jimador Reposado 80 .75L65-223 0M  173.48  169.58  26.95 Brown - Forman  30.70 

El Jimador Reposado 80 .375L65-224  89.78  85.88  13.95 Brown - Forman(12)  15.83 

El Toro Gold 80 .75L65-225  51.14  47.24  7.95 Sazerac Co.  11.70 

El Jimador Anejo 80 .75L65-227  106.29  102.39  32.95 Brown - Forman(6)  36.70 

Don Julio 1942 80 1.75L65-228  837.29  833.39  389.95 Diageo NA(4)  398.70 

Don Julio 1942 80 .75L65-229  579.59  575.69  179.95 Diageo NA(6)  183.70 

Don Julio Reposado 80 .375L65-230  192.80  188.90  29.95 Diageo NA(12)  31.83 

Don Julio Reposado 80 1.75L65-231 0M  185.42  181.52  114.95 Diageo NA(3)  123.70 

Don Julio Reposado 80 .75L65-232 0M  183.59  179.69  56.95 Diageo NA(6)  60.70 
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Don Julio Anejo 80 .375L65-233  212.12  208.22  32.95 Diageo NA(12)  34.83 

Don Julio Anejo 80 .75L65-235 0M  199.69  195.79  61.95 Diageo NA(6)  65.70 

Dorado Gold Tequila 80 .75L65-236  47.92  44.02  7.45 Sazerac Co.  11.20 

El Mayor Anejo 80 .75L65-239 0M  128.86  124.96  39.95 Luxco(6)  43.70 

El Mayor Reposado 80 .75L65-240 0M  106.32  102.42  32.95 Luxco(6)  36.70 

Olmeca Altos Reposado 80 .75L65-243 0M  87.01  83.11  26.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  30.70 

Olmeca Altos Reposado 80 .375L65-244  96.22  92.32  14.95 Pernod Ricard USA(12)  16.83 

Olmeca Altos Reposado 80 1.75L65-245 0M  154.62  150.72  47.95 Pernod Ricard USA  56.70 

Milagro Reposado 80 .75L65-246  119.05  115.15  36.95 William Grant & Sons(6)  40.70 

Milagro Reposado 80 1.75L65-247  218.90  215.00  67.95 William Grant & Sons  76.70 

Milagro Reposado 80 .375L65-248 0M  109.04  105.14  16.95 William Grant & Sons(12)  18.83 

Milagro Anejo 80 .75L65-249  144.96  141.06  44.95 William Grant & Sons(6)  48.70 

Milagro Anejo 80 .375L65-250  160.61  156.71  24.95 William Grant & Sons(12)  26.83 

Juarez Gold 80 1.75L65-254  96.66  92.76  29.95 Luxco  38.70 

Juarez Gold 80 .75L65-255  83.34  79.44  12.95 Luxco  16.70 

Adictivo Extra Anejo 80 .75L65-256 7Y  322.00  318.10  99.95 Marsalle/Stoller Imports(6)  103.70 

Adictivo Reposado Tequila 80 .75L65-257 8M  183.55  179.65  56.95 Marsalle/Stoller Imports(6)  60.70 

Olmeca Altos Anejo 80 .75L65-262  128.86  124.96  39.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  43.70 

Tequila Komos Reposado Rosa 80 .75L65-264 0M  354.22  350.32  109.95 E & J Gallo Winery(6)  113.70 

Codigo 1530 Reposado 80 .75L65-271 6M  177.15  173.25  54.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  58.70 

Tres Generaciones Reposado 80 .75L65-274  151.40  147.50  46.95 Beam Suntory(6)  50.70 

100 Anos Reposado 80 .75L65-277  128.41  124.51  19.95 Beam Suntory  23.70 

Montezuma Teq Gold 80 1.75L65-279  64.47  60.57  19.95 Sazerac Co.  28.70 

Montezuma Teq Gold 80 .75L65-281  70.46  66.56  10.95 Sazerac Co.  14.70 

Monte Alban Reposado Tequila 80 .75L65-287  105.87  101.97  16.45 Sazerac Co.  20.20 

Monte Alban Mezcal Con Gusano 80 .75L65-288  147.73  143.83  22.95 Sazerac Co.  26.70 

Patron Anejo 80 .75L65-297  418.16  414.26  64.95 Bacardi USA  68.70 

Patron Anejo 80 .375L65-298  192.80  188.90  29.95 Bacardi USA(12)  31.83 

Patron Extra Anejo 80 .75L65-299 3Y  289.75  285.85  89.95 Bacardi USA(6)  93.70 

Patron Reposado 80 .75L65-303  385.97  382.07  59.95 Bacardi USA  63.70 

Patron Reposado 80 .375L65-304  179.92  176.02  27.95 Bacardi USA(12)  29.83 

Patron El Alto 80 .75L65-306  483.00  479.10  149.95 Bacardi USA(6)  153.70 

Don Ramon Reposado 80 .75L65-319 4M  128.86  124.96  39.95 Hexa Partners(6)  43.70 

Siete Leguas Reposado Tequila 80 700ML65-342 0M  161.05  157.15  49.95 Sazerac/ 375 Park Ave Spirits  53.45 

Tres Agaves Anejo 80 .75L65-344 1Y  154.62  150.72  47.95 Trinchero Family Estates(6)  51.70 
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Tres Agaves Reposado 80 .75L65-345  138.52  134.62  42.95 Trinchero Family Estates(6)  46.70 

Two Fingers Gold 80 1.75L65-349  99.88  95.98  30.95 Heaven Hill  39.70 

Two Fingers Gold 80 .75L65-351  115.53  111.63  17.95 Heaven Hill  21.70 

Casamigos Reposado Tequila 80 1.00L65-352 0Y  193.25  189.35  59.95 Diageo NA(6)  64.95 

Cabo Wabo Anejo 80 .75L65-354 1Y  138.52  134.62  42.95 Campari America(6)  46.70 

Cabo Wabo Reposado 80 .75L65-359 1Y  125.64  121.74  38.95 Campari America(6)  42.70 

Corralejo Reposado 80 .75L65-362  115.98  112.08  35.95 Infinium Spirits(6)  39.70 

Corralejo Reposado 80 1.75L65-363  202.91  199.01  62.95 Infinium Spirits  71.70 

Casamigos Reposado 80 .75L65-365 0M  144.96  141.06  44.95 Diageo NA(6)  48.70 

Casamigos Anejo 80 .75L65-367 0M  161.05  157.15  49.95 Diageo NA(6)  53.70 

Casamigos Reposado 80 1.75L65-368 0M  177.37  173.47  109.95 Diageo NA(3)  118.70 

Casamigos Anejo 80 .375L65-369 0M  179.92  176.02  27.95 Diageo NA(12)  29.83 

Cazadores Reposado 80 1.75L65-370  144.96  141.06  44.95 Bacardi USA  53.70 

Cazadores Reposado 80 .75L65-371  160.61  156.71  24.95 Bacardi USA  28.70 

Cazadores Reposado 80 .375L65-372  127.52  123.62  9.95 Bacardi USA  11.83 

Casamigos Reposado 80 .375L65-373 0M  160.61  156.71  24.95 Diageo NA(12)  26.83 

Cazadores Anejo 80 .75L65-375  112.76  108.86  34.95 Bacardi USA(6)  38.70 

Herradura Anejo 80 .75L65-378  202.91  199.01  62.95 Brown - Forman(6)  66.70 

Corralejo Anejo Tequila Red Bottle 80 .75L65-381  128.86  124.96  39.95 Infinium Spirits(6)  43.70 

Mi Cosecha Gold 80 1.75L65-383  72.52  68.62  22.45 Hexa Partners  31.20 

D'ego Gold 80 1.75L65-386 2M  74.13  70.23  22.95 Hexa Partners  31.70 

Herradura Reposado 80 .375L65-391 0M  179.92  176.02  27.95 Brown - Forman(12)  29.83 

Herradura Reposado 80 .75L65-392  186.81  182.91  57.95 Brown - Forman(6)  61.70 

Corazon Reposado Tequila 80 .375L65-400  83.34  79.44  12.95 Sazerac Co.(12)  14.83 

Aristocrat Supreme Teq Gold 80 1.75L65-404  77.35  73.45  23.95 Heaven Hill  32.70 

Aristocrat Supreme Teq Gold 80 .75L65-405  64.02  60.12  9.95 Heaven Hill  13.70 

Corazon Reposado De Agave 80 .75L65-411  74.13  70.23  22.95 Sazerac Co.(6)  26.70 

Lunazul Reposado 80 1.75L65-418  148.18  144.28  45.95 Heaven Hill  54.70 

Lunazul Reposado 80 .75L65-419  167.04  163.14  25.95 Heaven Hill  29.70 

Lunazul Reposado 80 .375L65-420  89.78  85.88  13.95 Heaven Hill(12)  15.83 

Codigo 1530 Tequila Reposado 80 .375L65-421  192.79  188.89  29.95 Pernod Ricard USA(12)  31.83 

Cenote Reposado 80 .75L65-424 6M  144.96  141.06  44.95 Stoli Group USA(6)  48.70 

Cincoro Reposado Tequila 80 .75L65-426 0M  322.03  318.13  99.95 Park St Imp/ Craft and Art Wine and Spirits(6)  103.70 

Hacienda Chactun Tequila Reposado 80 .75L65-429 1Y  191.90  188.00  29.85 Hacienda Chactun Tequila  33.60 

G4 Reposado 80 .75L65-436 0M  193.25  189.35  59.95 American Spirits Exchange(6)  63.70 
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Gran Coramino Reposado 80 .375L65-437 0M  141.29  137.39  21.95 Proximo Spirits(12)  23.83 

Gran Coramino Reposado 80 .75L65-438  128.86  124.96  39.95 Proximo Spirits(6)  43.70 

Gran Coramino Anejo 80 .75L65-441 0M  96.89  92.99  59.95 Proximo Spirits(3)  63.70 

Libelula 100% Reposado Tequila 80 .75L65-452 0M  205.68  201.78  31.95 CNI Brands  35.70 

Libelula Tequila 80 1.00L65-453 0M  179.92  176.02  27.95 CNI Brands(12)  32.95 

Lunazul Tequila Primero Reposado 90 .75L65-456 0Y  112.76  108.86  34.95 Heaven Hill(6)  38.70 

Lunazul Tequila Cristalino Primero 80 .75L65-457 0M  115.98  112.08  35.95 Heaven Hill(6)  39.70 

Lunazul Tequila Reposado 80 1.00L65-458 0Y  179.92  176.02  27.95 Heaven Hill(12)  32.95 

Lunazul Anejo 80 .75L65-459  96.66  92.76  29.95 Heaven Hill(6)  33.70 

Lunazul Tequila Anejo 80 .375L65-460  102.66  98.76  15.95 Heaven Hill(12)  17.83 

DeLeon Reposado 80 .375L65-470 0M  115.53  111.63  17.95 Diageo NA(12)  19.83 

Avion Reserva 44 80 .75L65-472 44M  214.86  210.96  99.95 Pernod Ricard USA(4)  103.70 

Avion Reposado 80 .75L65-474 0M  135.30  131.40  41.95 Pernod Ricard USA(6)  45.70 

Deleon Anejo 80 .375L65-475 0M  128.41  124.51  19.95 Diageo NA(12)  21.83 

Deleon Anejo 80 .75L65-478  257.19  253.29  39.95 Diageo NA  43.70 

DeLeon Reposado 80 .75L65-479  225.00  221.10  34.95 Diageo NA  38.70 

Espolon Reposado 80 .75L65-480 2M  212.12  208.22  32.95 Campari America  36.70 

Espolon Reposado 80 1.75L65-481 6M  193.25  189.35  59.95 Campari America  68.70 

Espolon Reposado 80 .375L65-482 4M  115.53  111.63  17.95 Campari America(12)  19.83 

Espolon Anejo 80 .75L65-483 1Y  128.86  124.96  39.95 Campari America(6)  43.70 

Don Julio Anejo 80 1.75L65-509 0M  209.57  205.67  129.95 Diageo NA(3)  138.70 

Don Fulano Anejo 80 .75L65-511 0M  289.83  285.93  89.95 E & J Gallo Winery(6)  93.70 

Don Fulano Reposado 80 .75L65-514 0M  209.35  205.45  64.95 E & J Gallo Winery(6)  68.70 

El Mexicano Reposado 80 .75L65-533  144.96  141.06  44.95 Foley Family Wines(6)  48.70 

Familia Camarena Reposado 80 1.75L65-537 0M  144.96  141.06  44.95 E & J Gallo Winery  53.70 

Familia Camarena Reposado 80 .75L65-538 0M  179.92  176.02  27.95 E & J Gallo Winery  31.70 

Flecha Azul Reposado Tequila 80 .75L65-544  161.05  157.15  49.95 Park St Imp/ Wes Brands(6)  53.70 

Gran Centenario Reposado 80 .75L65-546 10M  212.12  208.22  32.95 Proximo Spirits  36.70 

Gran Centenario Anejo 80 .75L65-549 18M  125.64  121.74  38.95 Proximo Spirits(6)  42.70 

818 Reposado Tequila 80 .75L65-573 3M  112.76  108.86  34.95 MHW/ 818 Spirits(6)  38.70 

Maestro Dobel Diamante 80 .75L65-584  180.37  176.47  55.95 Proximo Spirits(6)  59.70 

Tequila Ocho Reposado 80 .75L65-606  193.25  189.35  59.95 Heaven Hill(6)  63.70 

Corzo Reposado 80 .75L65-613  128.86  124.96  39.95 Bacardi USA(6)  43.70 

Coa De Jima Reposado 80 .75L65-616 7M  90.23  86.33  27.95 Sans Wine & Spirits(6)  31.70 

Dulce Vida Organic Reposado 80P 80 .75L65-620 1Y  224.90  221.00  34.95 DV Spirits LLC  38.70 
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Lobos 1707 Reposado 80 .75L65-637  148.05  144.15  45.95 Park St Imp/ Lobos 1707(6)  49.70 

Pantalones Tequila Reposado Organico 80 .75L65-642 9M  161.05  157.15  49.95 Park St Imp/ Alps Wine and Spirits Opco(6)  53.70 

Exotico Reposado 80 .75L65-672  160.61  156.71  24.95 Luxco  28.70 

Astral Anejo Tequila 80 .75L65-712  96.66  92.76  29.95 Diageo NA(6)  33.70 

Astral Reposado Tequila 80 .75L65-713  80.57  76.67  24.95 Diageo NA(6)  28.70 

Teremana Reposado Tequila 80 .375L65-734  121.97  118.07  18.95 Mast-Jagermeister US(12)  20.83 

Teremana Reposado Tequila 80 .75L65-735  112.76  108.86  34.95 Mast-Jagermeister US(6)  38.70 

Teremana Anejo Tequila 80 .75L65-736  128.86  124.96  39.95 Mast-Jagermeister US(6)  43.70 

Teremana Reposado Tequila 80 1.75L65-737 0M  209.35  205.45  64.95 Mast-Jagermeister US  73.70 

Mi Campo Reposado 80 1.75L65-748 3M  79.11  75.21  48.95 Constellation Brands(3)  57.70 

Santo Fino Reposado 80 .75L65-756 6M  177.09  173.19  54.95 Shaw-Ross International(6)  58.70 

Siempre Tequila Anejo 80 .75L65-758  289.83  285.93  89.95 Associated Brewing(6)  93.70 

Siempre Tequila Reposado 80 .75L65-759  144.96  141.06  44.95 Associated Brewing(6)  48.70 

Volcan Reposado 80 .75L65-788  215.79  211.89  66.95 Moet Hennessy(6)  70.70 

Volcan XA 80 .75L65-789  483.00  479.10  149.95 Moet Hennessy(6)  153.70 

Mijenta Reposado Tequila 80 .75L65-830  209.35  205.45  64.95 MHW/ Altos Planos(6)  68.70 

Peligroso Reposado Tequila 80 1.00L65-838 0Y  58.03  54.13  17.95 Sazerac/ 375 Park Ave Spirits(6)  22.95 

Sauza Blue Reposado 80 1.00L65-845 2M  141.29  137.39  21.95 Beam Suntory(12)  26.95 

North Carolina Products

Cardinal Gin 84 .75L66-000  103.10  99.20  31.95 Southern Artisan Spirits(6)  35.70 

Wyland's Lemon Vodka by Blue Shark Vodka 80 .75L66-001 0M  70.90  67.00  21.95 Blue Shark Vodka(6)  25.70 

Barrel Rested Cardinal Gin 84 .75L66-002 1Y  122.40  118.50  37.95 Southern Artisan Spirits(6)  41.70 

Wyland's Vanilla Vodka by Blue Shark Vodka 80 .75L66-003 0M  70.90  67.00  21.95 Blue Shark Vodka(6)  25.70 

Blue Shark Vodka 80 1.75L66-008  135.30  131.40  41.95 Blue Shark Vodka  50.70 

Blue Shark w/ Shark in Bottle 80 .75L66-009  125.80  121.90  39.00 Blue Shark Vodka(6)  42.75 

Blue Shark Vodka 80 .75L66-010  74.13  70.23  22.95 Blue Shark Vodka(6)  26.70 

Blue Shark Vodka 80 .375L66-011  83.34  79.44  12.95 Blue Shark Vodka(12)  14.83 

Troy & Sons Keeper Apple Brandy 90 .75L66-018 7Y  193.15  189.25  59.95 Asheville Distilling Co.(6)  63.70 

Broadslab Flue-Cured Bourbon 93 .75L66-019 1Y  177.15  173.25  54.95 Broadslab Distillery(6)  58.70 

Troy & Sons Platinum Moonshine 80 .75L66-020  96.65  92.75  29.95 Asheville Distilling Co.(6)  33.70 

Troy & Sons 7Y Oak Reserve 90 .75L66-023 8Y  193.25  189.35  59.95 Asheville Distilling Co.(6)  63.70 

City Walk Bourbon 80 .75L66-024 2Y  257.19  253.29  39.95 City Walk Brewing & Distilling  43.70 

City Walk Gin 90 .75L66-025  192.80  188.90  29.95 City Walk Brewing & Distilling  33.70 

Blonde Whiskey 90 .75L66-026 8Y  225.40  221.50  69.95 Asheville Distilling Co.(6)  73.70 

City Walk Vodka 80 .75L66-027  160.61  156.71  24.95 City Walk Brewing & Distilling  28.70 
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Salamander Vodka 80 1.75L66-034  119.20  115.30  36.95 Great Wagon Road Distilling  45.70 

Rua American S.M. Whiskey 92 .75L66-036 4Y  193.25  189.35  59.95 Great Wagon Road Distilling(6)  63.70 

Salamander Vodka 80 .75L66-038  128.41  124.51  19.95 Great Wagon Road Distilling  23.70 

Quinn's Carolina Whiskey 90 .75L66-039 3Y  211.85  207.95  32.95 Great Wagon Road Distilling  36.70 

704 Handmade Gin 88 .75L66-042  192.65  188.75  29.95 Great Wagon Road Distilling  33.70 

Ealderman American SM Whiskey 100 .75L66-043 5Y  366.65  362.75  56.95 Great Wagon Road Distilling  60.70 

Bombshell Crisp Cucumber Gin 92 .75L66-059  86.87  82.97  26.95 Bogue Sound Distillery(6)  30.70 

Vitzellen Vodka 85 1.75L66-061  135.30  131.40  41.95 Bogue Sound Distillery  50.70 

Vitzellen Vodka 85 .75L66-062  74.13  70.23  22.95 Bogue Sound Distillery(6)  26.70 

John A P Conoley Salted Caramel 75 .75L66-063  83.79  79.89  25.95 Bogue Sound Distillery(6)  29.70 

John A P Conoley Bourbon 105 .75L66-064 1Y  96.66  92.76  29.95 Bogue Sound Distillery(6)  33.70 

John A P Conoley Carolina Peanut Butter 70 .75L66-065  88.29  84.39  27.35 Bogue Sound Distillery(6)  31.10 

John A.P. Conoley Limited Reserve Rye 112 .75L66-066 2Y  160.90  157.00  49.95 Bogue Sound Distillery(6)  53.70 

John Newland Maffitt Coconut Cream Liqueur 30 .75L66-070 3Y  112.76  108.86  34.95 Bogue Sound Distillery(6)  38.70 

Buffalo City Crisp Apple Flavored Whiskey 70 .75L66-075 1M  112.76  108.86  34.95 Buffalo City Distillery(6)  38.70 

Broadslab Legacy Shine 100 .75L66-076  87.01  83.11  26.95 Broadslab Distillery(6)  30.70 

Buffalo City Toasted Coconut Vodka 70 .75L66-077 1M  106.32  102.42  32.95 Buffalo City Distillery(6)  36.70 

Buffalo City Blood Orange Vodka 70 .75L66-080 1M  106.32  102.42  32.95 Buffalo City Distillery(6)  36.70 

Buffalo City Vodka 80 .75L66-081 1M  90.23  86.33  27.95 Buffalo City Distillery(6)  31.70 

Carolina Coast Spiced Rum 80 .75L66-082  106.32  102.42  32.95 Broadslab Distillery(6)  36.70 

Broadslab Flue-Cured Single Barrel Cask Strength 114 .75L66-083 1Y  222.22  218.32  68.95 Broadslab Distillery(6)  72.70 

John A P Conoley Wheated Bourbon 101 .75L66-084 3Y  119.20  115.30  36.95 Bogue Sound Distillery(6)  40.70 

Buffalo City Honey Roasted Almond Flavored Whiskey 70 .75L66-087 1M  112.76  108.86  34.95 Buffalo City Distillery(6)  38.70 

Method & Standard 80 Vodka 80 .75L66-088  74.13  70.23  22.95 Piedmont Distillers(6)  26.70 

Method & Standard Raspberry Vodka 70 .75L66-090  74.13  70.23  22.95 Piedmont Distillers(6)  26.70 

Midnight Moon 100 100 .75L66-097  77.35  73.45  23.95 Piedmont Distillers(6)  27.70 

Catdaddy Spiced Moonshine 80 .75L66-100  77.35  73.45  23.95 Piedmont Distillers(6)  27.70 

Midnight Moon 80 80 .75L66-102  77.35  73.45  23.95 Piedmont Distillers(6)  27.70 

Midnight Moon Apple Pie 70 .75L66-104  77.35  73.45  23.95 Piedmont Distillers(6)  27.70 

Midnight Moon Blueberry 70 .75L66-106  77.35  73.45  23.95 Piedmont Distillers(6)  27.70 

Midnight Moon Cherry 70 .75L66-108  77.35  73.45  23.95 Piedmont Distillers(6)  27.70 

Midnight Moon Strawberry 70 .75L66-112  77.35  73.45  23.95 Piedmont Distillers(6)  27.70 

Midnight Moon Blackberry 70 .75L66-114  77.35  73.45  23.95 Piedmont Distillers(6)  27.70 

Midnight Moon Watermelon 70 .75L66-115  77.35  73.45  23.95 Piedmont Distillers(6)  27.70 

Midnight Moon Raspberry 70 .75L66-117  77.35  73.45  23.95 Piedmont Distillers(6)  27.70 
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Midnight Moon Dill Pickles 60 .75L66-118  77.35  73.45  23.95 Piedmont Distillers(6)  27.70 

Midnight Moon Lightning Lemonade 70 .75L66-122  77.35  73.45  23.95 Piedmont Distillers(6)  27.70 

The Clover Single Barrel Trad. Bourbon 92 .75L66-124 4Y  128.86  124.96  39.95 Piedmont Distillers(6)  43.70 

The Clover Single Barrel Rye Whiskey 91 .75L66-126 0M  128.86  124.96  39.95 Piedmont Distillers(6)  43.70 

Slate Belt Grapefruit Vodka 80 .75L66-132 0M  77.35  73.45  23.95 Liberty and Plenty Distillery(6)  27.70 

Muddy River Basil Carolina Rum 70 .75L66-147  160.61  156.71  24.95 Muddy River Distillery  28.70 

Muddy River Coconut Rum 70 .75L66-148  160.61  156.71  24.95 Muddy River Distillery  28.70 

Muddy River Spiced Rum 80 .75L66-149  179.90  176.00  27.95 Muddy River Distillery  31.70 

Muddy River Silver Rum 80 .75L66-151  160.61  156.71  24.95 Muddy River Distillery  28.70 

Muddy River Sample Pack 80 300ML66-153  240.40  236.50  24.95 Muddy River Distillery  26.45 

Muddy River Queen Charlotte's Reserve 84 .75L66-154 1Y  192.80  188.90  29.95 Muddy River Distillery  33.70 

Muddy River Queen Charlotte's Reserve 4Y 84 .75L66-155 4Y  257.19  253.29  39.95 Muddy River Distillery  43.70 

Muddy River Coffee Rum 60 .75L66-156  179.92  176.02  27.95 Muddy River Distillery  31.70 

Tim Smith's Climax Wood Fired Whiskey 90 .75L66-163  80.45  76.55  24.95 Two Trees Distilling Co.(6)  28.70 

Tim Smith Southern Reserve Bourbon 90 .75L66-166 1M  80.46  76.56  24.95 Two Trees Distilling Co.(6)  28.70 

Tim Smith's FIRE #32 Climax 80 .75L66-167  64.40  60.50  19.95 Two Trees Distilling Co.(6)  23.70 

712 Vodka 80 .75L66-168  77.35  73.45  23.95 Bogue Sound Distillery(6)  27.70 

Sasser Spiked Lemonade 4Pk 20 1.42L66-171 0M  16.18  12.28  4.95 Doodle Sasser Distilling  4.95 

IL-LIC-IT Shine 90 .75L66-174 2M  83.79  79.89  25.95 Copper Creek Distillery(6)  29.70 

Covington Gourmet Vodka 80 .75L66-196  161.84  157.94  25.15 Covington Spirits  28.90 

Smashing Violet Blueberry Whiskey 60 .75L66-205  151.40  147.50  46.95 Broad Branch Distillery(6)  50.70 

Frank's Reserve Aged NC Whiskey 88 .75L66-207 3Y  128.86  124.96  39.95 Broad Branch Distillery(6)  43.70 

Broad Branch Sungrazer Amber Rum 80 .75L66-210  119.20  115.30  36.95 Broad Branch Distillery(6)  40.70 

Defiant 82 .75L66-230 2M  141.40  137.50  43.85 Blue Ridge Distilling(6)  47.60 

Defiant Rye 92 .75L66-231  204.90  201.00  63.60 Blue Ridge Distilling(6)  67.35 

Brothers Vilgalys Krupnikas 80 .75L66-256  257.19  253.29  39.95 Durham Distillery  43.70 

Lonerider Southern Nog 30 .75L66-269  80.57  76.67  24.95 Lonerider Spirits(6)  28.70 

Lonerider Bourbon Deadwood Cask Finish 90 .75L66-270 2Y  128.86  124.96  39.95 Lonerider Spirits(6)  43.70 

Lonerider Bourbon Whiskey Sherry Cask Finish 90 .75L66-273  128.86  124.96  39.95 Lonerider Spirits(6)  43.70 

Southern Cross Bourbon 100 .75L66-278 5Y  354.38  350.48  110.00 Crux Distillery(6)  113.75 

Mystic Bourbon Liqueur 60 .75L66-279  192.80  188.90  29.95 Mystic Farm & Distillery  33.70 

Creek Water American Whiskey 100 .75L66-283  128.41  124.51  19.95 Next Century Spirits  23.70 

Ava Gardner Select Bourbon 102 .75L66-293 6Y  112.99  109.09  69.95 Seven Jars Distillery(3)  73.70 

Seven Jars Preamble Straight Bourbon Whiskey 80 .75L66-294 2Y  112.68  108.78  34.95 Seven Jars Distillery(6)  38.70 

Seven Jars Pickleback Vodka 80 .75L66-297  160.40  156.50  24.95 Seven Jars Distillery  28.70 
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Mother Earth Gin 80 .75L66-319  96.66  92.76  29.95 Mother Earth Brewing(6)  33.70 

Bitter Tooth 84 .75L66-320  128.86  124.96  39.95 Eda Rhyne Distilling(6)  43.70 

Mother Earth Whiskey 86 .75L66-321  128.86  124.96  39.95 Mother Earth Brewing(6)  43.70 

Mother Earth Rye 92 .75L66-325 2Y  160.90  157.00  49.95 Mother Earth Brewing(6)  53.70 

Mother Earth Carolina Dry Gin 95 .75L66-326  112.65  108.75  34.95 Mother Earth Brewing(6)  38.70 

Buffalo City East Lake Bourbon 92 .75L66-334 3Y  192.68  188.78  59.80 Buffalo City Distillery(6)  63.55 

Junior Walton's Vodka 80 .75L66-338  147.50  143.60  22.95 Walton's Distillery  26.70 

E M Walton's Premium Salted Caramel 70 .75L66-339  86.90  83.00  26.95 Walton's Distillery(6)  30.70 

E M Walton's Straight Bourbon 90 .75L66-340  128.75  124.85  39.95 Walton's Distillery(6)  43.70 

Jr Walton's Pine Shine Colada 40 .75L66-341  160.61  156.71  24.95 Walton's Distillery  28.70 

Jr. Walton's Authentic Carolina Moonshine 100 .75L66-342  160.61  156.71  24.95 Walton's Distillery  28.70 

Mag Walton's Peach Shine 40 .75L66-343  160.61  156.71  24.95 Walton's Distillery  28.70 

Mag Walton's Salted Caramel Moonshine 40 .75L66-344  160.61  156.71  24.95 Walton's Distillery  28.70 

Junior Walton's Premium Select 101 .75L66-347  106.30  102.40  32.95 Walton's Distillery(6)  36.70 

Kitty Walton's Apple Pie Moonshine 30 .75L66-348  160.61  156.71  24.95 Walton's Distillery  28.70 

Fair Game Apple Brandy 100 .75L66-353 18M  772.40  768.50  120.00 Fair Game Beverage  123.75 

Flying Pepper Vodka 80 .75L66-358  194.05  190.15  30.15 Three Stacks Distilling Co.  33.90 

Appalachian Fernet 80 .75L66-364 1Y  138.52  134.62  42.95 Eda Rhyne Distilling(6)  46.70 

Rustic Nocino 70 .75L66-365  161.05  157.15  49.95 Eda Rhyne Distilling(6)  53.70 

Amaro Flora 72 .75L66-366  107.57  103.67  33.35 Eda Rhyne Distilling(6)  37.10 

Amaro Oscura 60 .75L66-367  138.52  134.62  42.95 Eda Rhyne Distilling(6)  46.70 

Pinnix Gin 92 .75L66-369 1M  128.80  124.90  39.95 Eda Rhyne Distilling(6)  43.70 

Sup Crush Vodka 80 .75L66-370  147.73  143.83  22.95 Sup Dogs Distilling Co  26.70 

Conniption American Dry Gin &Tonic 4Pk 16 1.42L66-372  51.55  47.65  15.95 Durham Distillery  15.95 

Sup Crush Vodka Orange 80 .75L66-373  147.73  143.83  22.95 Sup Dogs Distilling Co  26.70 

Conniption American Dry Gin 88 .75L66-374  205.60  201.70  31.95 Durham Distillery  35.70 

Sup Crush Vodka Vanilla 80 .75L66-375  147.73  143.83  22.95 Sup Dogs Distilling Co  26.70 

Sup Crush Vodka Wild Cherry 80 .75L66-376 0M  147.73  143.83  22.95 Sup Dogs Distilling Co  26.70 

Conniption Navy Strength Gin 114 .75L66-377  276.30  272.40  42.95 Durham Distillery  46.70 

E M Walton's Premium Blackberry Cobbler 70 .75L66-378  86.90  83.00  26.95 Walton's Distillery(6)  30.70 

Vacuo Cucumber Vodka 80 .75L66-382 0M  80.57  76.67  24.95 Durham Distillery(6)  28.70 

Cucumber Vodka & Soda RTD 4Pk 16 1.42L66-384  51.55  47.65  15.95 Durham Distillery  15.95 

Conniption Kinship Gin 92 .75L66-386  225.00  221.10  34.95 Durham Distillery  38.70 

Cook's Mill 88 .75L66-389 24M  193.23  189.33  59.95 Queen Spirits(6)  63.70 

Sutler's Gin 94 .75L66-401  106.32  102.42  32.95 Sutler's Spirit Company(6)  36.70 
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Whirligarden Navy Strength Gin 114 .75L66-412 0M  112.76  108.86  34.95 Liberty and Plenty Distillery(6)  38.70 

Asheville Ginger Cordial 63 .375L66-430  128.41  124.51  19.95 Cultivated Cocktails(12)  21.83 

Hazel 63 Rum 80 .75L66-435  99.88  95.98  30.95 Cultivated Cocktails(6)  34.70 

Asheville Coffee Liqueur 46.4 .375L66-437  128.41  124.51  19.95 Cultivated Cocktails(12)  21.83 

Hwy 9 Gin 90 .75L66-438  99.88  95.98  30.95 Cultivated Cocktails(6)  34.70 

Asheville Vodka 80 .75L66-439  128.41  124.51  19.95 Cultivated Cocktails  23.70 

The Uncatchable Sour Mash Apple Pie 70 .75L66-441  78.52  74.62  24.35 Call Family Distillers(6)  28.10 

The Uncatchable Sour Mash Moonshine 101 .75L66-443  78.52  74.62  24.35 Call Family Distillers(6)  28.10 

Forbidden Fire Cinnamon Liqueur 70 .75L66-446  89.90  86.00  27.85 Call Family Distillers(6)  31.60 

The Reverend Sour Mash Whiskey 90 .75L66-450 4Y  226.15  222.25  35.15 Call Family Distillers  38.90 

Momentum NC Vodka 80 .75L66-456 0M  96.66  92.76  29.95 Momentum Spirits(6)  33.70 

Tiny Cat Vodka 80 .75L66-461  96.65  92.75  29.95 Fainting Goat Spirits(6)  33.70 

Midnight Moon Peanut Butter Cup Moonshake 50ml 34 50ML66-462  76.28  72.38  2.95 Piedmont Distillers(48)  35.40 

Midnight Moon Peanut Butter Cup Moonshake 34 .75L66-463  77.35  73.45  23.95 Piedmont Distillers(6)  27.70 

Emulsion Gin 91 .75L66-464  106.32  102.42  32.95 Fainting Goat Spirits(6)  36.70 

CB Fisher's Bottled In Bond Bourbon 100 .75L66-467 4Y  161.05  157.15  49.95 Fainting Goat Spirits(6)  53.70 

Bear Fight American Whiskey 90 .75L66-472  128.86  124.96  39.95 Next Century Spirits(6)  43.70 

Midnight Moon Peanut Butter Moonshine 50 .75L66-479  77.35  73.45  23.95 Piedmont Distillers(6)  27.70 

Midnight Moon Peanut Butter Moonshine 50ml 50 50ML66-480  76.28  72.38  2.95 Piedmont Distillers(48)  35.40 

Chemist Gin 90 .75L66-487 0M  122.34  118.44  37.95 Apothecary Beverage Co.(6)  41.70 

Chemist Barrel Rested Gin 90 .75L66-489 0M  138.52  134.62  42.95 Apothecary Beverage Co.(6)  46.70 

Chemist Navy Strength Gin 114 .75L66-490 0M  144.96  141.06  44.95 Apothecary Beverage Co.(6)  48.70 

Oak & Grist Genever 90 .75L66-502  115.98  112.08  35.95 Oak & Grist Distilling Co.(6)  39.70 

Peanut Butter Banana 60 .75L66-520  87.01  83.11  26.95 South Mountain Distilling(6)  30.70 

Cherry Chocolate Cream 34 .75L66-521  87.01  83.11  26.95 South Mountain Distilling(6)  30.70 

Triple Chocolate Cold Brew 34 .75L66-522  87.01  83.11  26.95 South Mountain Distilling(6)  30.70 

Purple Jesus 64 .75L66-523  87.01  83.11  26.95 South Mountain Distilling(6)  30.70 

Cherry Bounce Moonshine 60 .75L66-524  87.01  83.11  26.95 South Mountain Distilling(6)  30.70 

JB Rader's 103 103 .75L66-526  87.01  83.11  26.95 South Mountain Distilling(6)  30.70 

JB Rader's Honeycrisp Apple Moonshine 60 .75L66-527  87.01  83.11  26.95 South Mountain Distilling(6)  30.70 

Broad Branch Rye Fidelity BIB 100 .75L66-550 6Y  225.44  221.54  69.95 Broad Branch Distillery(6)  73.70 

Warehouse Distillery Bourbon 80 .75L66-558 2Y  112.76  108.86  34.95 Warehouse Distillery(6)  38.70 

Warehouse Distillery Maple Whiskey 60 .75L66-560  106.32  102.42  32.95 Warehouse Distillery(6)  36.70 

End of Days Castillo 1815 82 .75L66-580  193.25  189.35  59.95 End of Days Distillery(6)  63.70 

1000 Piers Sloe Gin 60 .75L66-581  116.79  112.89  36.20 The Hackney Distillery(6)  39.95 
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1000 Piers Gin 88 .75L66-583  116.79  112.89  36.20 The Hackney Distillery(6)  39.95 

1000 Piers Blueberry Gin 88 .75L66-584  128.80  124.90  39.95 The Hackney Distillery(6)  43.70 

End of Days Survivors Cut Rye 90 .75L66-585 2Y  193.25  189.35  59.95 End of Days Distillery(6)  63.70 

End of Days Cargo Mule RTD 4Pk 20 1.00L66-586  58.00  54.10  17.95 End of Days Distillery(6)  17.95 

End of Days Hurricane RTD 4Pk 20 1.00L66-587  58.00  54.10  17.95 End of Days Distillery(6)  17.95 

End of Days Gin & Tonic RTD 4Pk 20 1.00L66-588 1M  58.00  54.10  17.95 End of Days Distillery(6)  17.95 

End of Days Luna Bloom Gin 82 .75L66-591  125.60  121.70  38.95 End of Days Distillery(6)  42.70 

End of Days Vodka 82 .75L66-593 1M  90.20  86.30  27.95 End of Days Distillery(6)  31.70 

End of Days Barrel Aged Rum 90 .75L66-594 1Y  138.45  134.55  42.95 End of Days Distillery(6)  46.70 

End of Days Rum 84 .75L66-595 1M  77.35  73.45  23.95 End of Days Distillery(6)  27.70 

End of Days Barrel Rested Rum 84 .75L66-596  112.65  108.75  34.95 End of Days Distillery(6)  38.70 

End of Days Gin 80 .75L66-597  112.75  108.85  34.95 End of Days Distillery(6)  38.70 

End of Days Barrel Rested Gin 90 .75L66-598  138.45  134.55  42.95 End of Days Distillery(6)  46.70 

Kill Devil Rum 80 .75L66-600  173.48  169.58  26.95 Outer Banks Craft Distilling  30.70 

Kill Devil Pecan Rum 80 .75L66-603  192.80  188.90  29.95 Outer Banks Craft Distilling  33.70 

End of Days Survivors Cut Bourbon 93 .75L66-604 3Y  209.35  205.45  64.95 End of Days Distillery(6)  68.70 

Kill Devil Gold Rum 80 .75L66-605 2Y  257.19  253.29  39.95 Outer Banks Craft Distilling  43.70 

Oxford Oaks Vodka - Under the Oaks 80 .75L66-615 1M  160.30  156.40  24.95 Oxford Oaks Distillery  28.70 

Stainless Still Distillery Rum 80 .75L66-616  194.05  190.15  30.15 The Beesiness Distillery  33.90 

Oxford Oaks Distillery Carolina Whiskey 86 .75L66-622  257.00  253.10  39.95 Oxford Oaks Distillery  43.70 

Kill Devil Spiced Rum 80 .75L66-627  192.80  188.90  29.95 Outer Banks Craft Distilling  33.70 

TeqCafe Coffee Tequila 70 .75L66-646 1M  96.66  92.76  29.95 Cape Fear Distillery(6)  33.70 

Billfish Tequila 80 .75L66-647  112.76  108.86  34.95 Cape Fear Distillery(6)  38.70 

GameFish Vodka 80 .75L66-648  70.90  67.00  21.95 Cape Fear Distillery(6)  25.70 

Solera Whiskey 90 .75L66-649 5Y  161.05  157.15  49.95 Cape Fear Distillery(6)  53.70 

Cape Fear Distillery Maritime Gin 80 .75L66-650  80.57  76.67  24.95 Cape Fear Distillery(6)  28.70 

Cape Fear Distillery Rum 80 .75L66-651  80.57  76.67  24.95 Cape Fear Distillery(6)  28.70 

Frying Pan Shoals Bourbon 94 .75L66-652 3Y  128.86  124.96  39.95 Cape Fear Distillery(6)  43.70 

Beach Blast Coconut Rum Cream 34 .75L66-653  80.57  76.67  24.95 Cape Fear Distillery(6)  28.70 

Aristotle Spirits Discovery Single Barrel Bourbon 114 .75L66-657 6Y  482.40  478.50  74.95 Aristotle Spirits  78.70 

Aristotle Sp Discovery Bourbon Apple Cider Cask 100 .75L66-662 3Y  353.65  349.75  54.95 Aristotle Spirits  58.70 

Calcutta Big Bite Spiced Rum 80 .75L66-671 0M  80.57  76.67  24.95 Cape Fear Distillery(6)  28.70 

Chemist Single Malt Whiskey 90 .75L66-674 2Y  193.25  189.35  59.95 Apothecary Beverage Co.(6)  63.70 

Chemist American Vodka 80 .75L66-691 0M  77.35  73.45  23.95 Apothecary Beverage Co.(6)  27.70 

Raleigh Rum Co. White Rum 82 .75L66-702  77.35  73.45  23.95 Raleigh Rum Company(6)  27.70 
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Raleigh Rum Co. Spiced Rum 82 .75L66-705  90.23  86.33  27.95 Raleigh Rum Company(6)  31.70 

Raleigh Rum Co. Sweet Dark Rum 80 .75L66-706  90.23  86.33  27.95 Raleigh Rum Company(6)  31.70 

Liberty & Plenty Slate Belt Citrus Vodka 80 .75L66-708 0M  77.35  73.45  23.95 Liberty and Plenty Distillery(6)  27.70 

Liberty & Plenty Cap & Cane White Rum 84 .75L66-711 0M  77.35  73.45  23.95 Liberty and Plenty Distillery(6)  27.70 

Liberty & Plenty Slate Belt Vodka 80 .75L66-712  77.35  73.45  23.95 Liberty and Plenty Distillery(6)  27.70 

2A Reload 90 .75L66-723 2Y  219.17  215.27  68.00 Mystic Farm & Distillery(6)  71.75 

2A Bourbon w/ Case 90 .75L66-724 2Y  367.26  363.36  114.00 Mystic Farm & Distillery(6)  117.75 

Southern Star Bourbon Cask Strength 122.2 .75L66-729 5Y  161.05  157.15  49.95 Southern Distilling Company(6)  53.70 

Southern Star Bourbon 90 .75L66-731 5Y  128.86  124.96  39.95 Southern Distilling Company(6)  43.70 

Southern Star White 100 .75L66-732  51.59  47.69  15.95 Southern Distilling Company(6)  19.70 

Southern Star Double Shot Bourbon Cream 30 .75L66-733  93.35  89.45  28.95 Southern Distilling Company(6)  32.70 

Southern Star Double Rye 88 .75L66-734 2Y  112.76  108.86  34.95 Southern Distilling Company(6)  38.70 

Southern Star Paragon Cask Strength 114 .75L66-736 5Y  193.25  189.35  59.95 Southern Distilling Company(6)  63.70 

Southern Star Paragon Bottled in Bond 100 .75L66-738 5Y  161.05  157.15  49.95 Southern Distilling Company(6)  53.70 

Cap & Cane Chai Spiced Rum 80 .75L66-780 0M  96.66  92.76  29.95 Liberty and Plenty Distillery(6)  33.70 

Cap & Cane Coffee Rum 70 .75L66-781 0M  96.66  92.76  29.95 Liberty and Plenty Distillery(6)  33.70 

ONW Straight Bourbon 92 .75L66-788  120.45  116.55  37.35 The Old Nick Williams Co.(6)  41.10 

ONW Vodka 90 .75L66-789  65.72  61.82  20.35 The Old Nick Williams Co.(6)  24.10 

Pulse Premium Vodka 80 .75L66-793  174.74  170.84  27.15 The Old Nick Williams Co.  30.90 

Seventeen Twelve Bourbon 86 .75L66-794 16M  213.38  209.48  33.15 Foothills Distillery  36.90 

Zeb's American Straight Rye Whiskey 90 .75L66-795 4Y  297.07  293.17  46.15 The Old Nick Williams Co.  49.90 

Marci's Tears Vodka Infused w/ Ghost Peppers 80 .75L66-796  78.60  74.70  24.35 The Old Nick Williams Co.(6)  28.10 

Hempahol 90 .75L66-798  167.05  163.15  25.95 The Old Nick Williams Co.  29.70 

Coffee Shine 60 .75L66-801  87.01  83.11  26.95 Copper Creek Distillery(6)  30.70 

Sun Dog 130 130 .75L66-812  207.90  204.00  32.30 Southern Grace Distilleries  36.05 

Conviction Bourbon 104 .75L66-817 5Y  303.90  300.00  47.25 Southern Grace Distilleries  51.00 

Conviction Bourbon 100 .375L66-818 5Y  191.90  188.00  29.85 Southern Grace Distilleries(12)  31.73 

Conviction 1929 Double Oak Bourbon 104 .75L66-819 5Y  418.86  414.96  65.10 Southern Grace Distilleries  68.85 

FJW Solera Style American Whiskey 90 .75L66-826 6M  106.90  103.00  33.15 GIA Distillery(6)  36.90 

Francesca Grappa 80 .75L66-828 2M  137.40  133.50  42.65 GIA Distillery(6)  46.40 

Oaklore NC Straight Rye Whiskey 92 .75L66-834 6Y  257.64  253.74  79.95 Oaklore Distilling Co(6)  83.70 

Oaklore Four Grain Bourbon Whiskey 92 .75L66-836 5Y  225.44  221.54  69.95 Oaklore Distilling Co(6)  73.70 

Olde Raleigh Whiskey Society Bourbon 93 .75L66-844  257.60  253.70  79.95 Olde Raleigh Distillery(6)  83.70 

Olde Raleigh Honey Barreled Bourbon 100 .75L66-845  402.40  398.50  124.95 Olde Raleigh Distillery(6)  128.70 

Social House Vodka Savage Wolves Edition 80 .75L66-856  141.29  137.39  21.95 Three Stacks Distilling Co.  25.70 
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Social House Vodka 80 1.75L66-857  128.86  124.96  39.95 Three Stacks Distilling Co.  48.70 

Social House Vodka 80 .75L66-858  141.29  137.39  21.95 Three Stacks Distilling Co.  25.70 

Sergeant's Valor Select Bourbon 93 .75L66-904 4Y  193.24  189.34  59.95 BHAWK(6)  63.70 

Sergeant's Valor Select Rye 93 .75L66-905  225.44  221.54  69.95 BHAWK(6)  73.70 

Madam Colonel Pistachio Bourbon Cream 40 .75L66-916 1Y  106.32  102.42  32.95 BHAWK(6)  36.70 

Southern Pines Spirits Rye Smash 4Pk 18 1.42L66-924 0M  51.59  47.69  15.95 Southern Pines Brewing Company  15.95 

Southern Pines Spirits Bourbon Sour 4Pk 20 1.42L66-925  51.59  47.69  15.95 Southern Pines Brewing Company  15.95 

Southern Pines Spirits Gin & Tonic 4Pk 12 1.42L66-926  51.59  47.69  15.95 Southern Pines Brewing Company  15.95 

Southern Pines Spirits Vodka Transfusion 4Pk 12 1.42L66-927  51.59  47.69  15.95 Southern Pines Brewing Company  15.95 

Southern Pines Spirits Mai Tai 4Pk 20 1.42L66-929  51.59  47.69  15.95 Southern Pines Brewing Company  15.95 

Hidden Ships Bourbon 90 .75L66-952 3Y  193.25  189.35  59.95 Hidden Ships Distillery(6)  63.70 

Sunshine Punch Orange Rum Crème 36 .75L66-953  160.61  156.71  24.95 Sunshine Punch  28.70 

Sabrosa Lavender Lime Infused Tequila Blanco 80 .75L66-961  192.80  188.90  29.95 Weldon Mills Distillery  33.70 

Sabrosa Tequila Blanco 80 .75L66-963  192.80  188.90  29.95 Weldon Mills Distillery  33.70 

Midnight Moon Cookies & Cream Moonshake 34 .75L66-966 0M  77.35  73.45  23.95 Piedmont Distillers(6)  27.70 

Midnight Moon Cookies & Cream Moonshake 34 50ML66-967  76.28  72.38  2.95 Piedmont Distillers(48)  35.40 

Midnight Moon Apple Pie Moonshake 34 .75L66-968  77.35  73.45  23.95 Piedmont Distillers(6)  27.70 

Midnight Moon Apple Pie Moonshake 34 50ML66-969  76.28  72.38  2.95 Piedmont Distillers(48)  35.40 

Midnight Moon Chocolate Brownie Moonshake 34 .75L66-970  77.35  73.45  23.95 Piedmont Distillers(6)  27.70 

Midnight Moon Chocolate Brownie Moonshake 34 50ML66-971  76.28  72.38  2.95 Piedmont Distillers(48)  35.40 

Dray 25 White Peach Raspberry Vodka Cocktail 4Pk 11 1.42L66-972  38.70  34.80  11.95 Weldon Mills Distillery  11.95 

Dray 25 Yuzu Honeydew Vodka Cocktail 4Pk 11 1.42L66-973  38.70  34.80  11.95 Weldon Mills Distillery  11.95 

Sabrosa Grapefruit Blood Orange Lime Teq 4Pk 11 1.42L66-974  38.70  34.80  11.95 Weldon Mills Distillery  11.95 

Sabrosa Mango Habanero Tequila Cocktail 4Pk 11 1.42L66-975  38.70  34.80  11.95 Weldon Mills Distillery  11.95 

Soldier's Cut Bourbon Whiskey 82 .75L66-978 1Y  289.35  285.45  44.95 Weldon Mills Distillery  48.70 

Weldon Mills Reserve Bourbon Whiskey 110 .75L66-979 1Y  417.90  414.00  64.95 Weldon Mills Distillery  68.70 

Weldon Orchards Caramel Apple Whiskey 60 .75L66-981  160.40  156.50  24.95 Weldon Mills Distillery  28.70 

Weldon Mills House Gin 80 .75L66-982  83.34  79.44  12.95 Weldon Mills Distillery  16.70 

Weldon Mills House Vodka 80 .75L66-984  83.34  79.44  12.95 Weldon Mills Distillery  16.70 

Rockfish Whiskey 80 .75L66-985  160.40  156.50  24.95 Weldon Mills Distillery  28.70 

Weldon Mills House Vodka 80 1.75L66-987 0M  73.98  70.08  22.95 Weldon Mills Distillery  31.70 

Weldon Mills Select Bourbon Whiskey 94 .75L66-988 7M  353.65  349.75  54.95 Weldon Mills Distillery  58.70 

Weldon Orchards Peach Elderflower Flv Whky 60 .75L66-989  160.40  156.50  24.95 Weldon Mills Distillery  28.70 

Madam Colonel Vodka 80 .75L67-001  80.55  76.65  24.95 BHAWK(6)  28.70 

Cap & Cane Spirits Overproof Rum 126 .75L67-019 0M  103.10  99.20  31.95 Liberty and Plenty Distillery(6)  35.70 
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Bronze Bull Bourbon Honey & Fig Barrels # 4 90 .75L67-020 3Y  161.05  157.15  49.95 Liberty and Plenty Distillery(6)  53.70 

The Hackney Vodka 80 1.00L67-028  145.90  142.00  22.70 The Hackney Distillery(12)  27.70 

Holman’s High 148 Proof 148 1.00L67-098  64.62  60.72  29.95 Holman Distillery(4)  34.95 

Damn Fine Chocolate Liqueur 34 700ML67-104 0Y  112.70  108.80  34.95 Durham Distillery  38.45 

Damn Fine Coffee Liqueur 34 700ML67-105 0Y  112.70  108.80  34.95 Durham Distillery  38.45 

Damn Fine Mocha Bourbon Liqueur 34 700ML67-106 0Y  112.70  108.80  34.95 Durham Distillery  38.45 

Damn Fine Vodka 80 .75L67-107 0Y  70.90  67.00  21.95 Durham Distillery(6)  25.70 

Midnight Moon Vanilla Moonshake 34 50ML67-215  76.28  72.38  2.95 Piedmont Distillers(48)  35.40 

Midnight Moon Vanilla Moonshake 34 .75L67-216  77.35  73.45  23.95 Piedmont Distillers(6)  27.70 

Midnight Moon Peach 70 .75L67-217 0Y  77.35  73.45  23.95 Piedmont Distillers(6)  27.70 

Oak & Grist Descendent American Single Malt 92.5 .75L67-223  180.37  176.47  55.95 Oak & Grist Distilling Co.(6)  59.70 

Oak & Grist Origin American Single Malt 92.5 .75L67-224  247.98  244.08  76.95 Oak & Grist Distilling Co.(6)  80.70 

Olde Raleigh Barrel Proof Bourbon 116 .75L67-230 4Y  322.02  318.12  99.95 Olde Raleigh Distillery(6)  103.70 

Mystic Arcana 100 .375L67-243 4Y  225.00  221.10  34.95 Mystic Farm & Distillery(12)  36.83 

Mother Earth Whiskey Pinot Noir Cask Matured 94 .75L67-246 5Y  256.90  253.00  79.75 Mother Earth Brewing(6)  83.50 

Madam Colonel Gin 80 .75L67-266  106.32  102.42  32.95 BHAWK(6)  36.70 

Southern Star Bourbon Cream 50ml 30 50ML67-281 1Y  79.12  75.22  2.45 Southern Distilling Company(60)  0.00 

Southern Star Straight Rye Whiskey BIB 100 .75L67-283 4Y  161.05  157.15  49.95 Southern Distilling Company(6)  53.70 

The All Malt Bourbon Whiskey 109 .75L67-290 1Y  351.65  347.75  109.15 Weldon Mills Distillery(6)  112.90 

Two Trees Batch 314 80 .75L67-300  64.47  60.57  19.95 Two Trees Distilling Co.(6)  23.70 

Two Trees Crisp Apple 70 .75L67-301  64.47  60.57  19.95 Two Trees Distilling Co.(6)  23.70 

South Mountain Distilling Company Vodka 90 .75L67-440 0Y  96.10  92.20  14.95 South Mountain Distilling  18.70 

Vodka Imported (continued)

Au Blue Raspberry Vodka 70.4 .75L70-006  192.80  188.90  29.95 Park St Imp/ AU Vodka  33.70 

Au Vodka Pink Lemonade 70.4 .75L70-009  192.80  188.90  29.95 Park St Imp/ AU Vodka  33.70 

Pinnacle Grape 70 .75L70-108 0M  70.46  66.56  10.95 Beam Suntory  14.70 

Pinnacle Pineapple 70 1.75L70-110  61.25  57.35  18.95 Beam Suntory  27.70 

Pinnacle Pineapple 70 .75L70-111  70.46  66.56  10.95 Beam Suntory  14.70 

Absolut Vanilia 76 1.00L70-310 0Y  141.29  137.39  21.95 Pernod Ricard USA(12)  26.95 

Discontinued Items
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